LENLENLENLENLENLENLENLENLENLENLENLEN LN LN LENLENLENLENLENLENLENLENLENLENLEN LN LN LN

90t
3-PHASE LOCO

(MECHANICAL)
E“@R lé‘%‘ @l@ /A? “? @ WA%P 5 EC@

R 4 CRR
[
: : [\
)
e L
y
[

DA AVAVAYAVAYAY AV AT AN AT AT AT ANV AT AT A AT AT AT AV ATAYT A AV AV AT A,

NV ANV ANV AV ANV ANV ANV ANV ANV AV AV ANV AN VANV N VANV NV ANV ANV

g
<
¢
¢
<
¢
<
<
<
<
<
<
<
<
<
g
¢
g
<
¢
<

A,



2
¢
4
¢
¢
4
¢
¢
¢
¢
¢
¢
¢
¢
¢
4

/N

N\ =N




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 1 of 10
Doc no:ELDD/3637

a
ABB Drg./CLW ]
SL. | Category No. & 9 QTY./C&D = | arv.LoCO Stock £
oo Drg./ Specn. |C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description N ) No. )
o- G/9HC| P/7 | P/5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
L/11/0001
Metalic washer )
1 03 1Set | 1Set| Nil 29350062
for WAP-7/ WAG-
9HC Locomotives
1209.00-340-203
Metalic washer 34 1/Dx54 ref.a H319/421 1 1 Nil o1 1 1 Nil
O/Dx4 thk et €319/413
steel IRS:M41
Metalic washer for Clevis
H319/440
pin of Hand Brake Arrgt. | 1209.18-406-261 1 /414 1 1 Nil 01 1 1 Nil
29 1IDx48 O/DX3 thk c319/
L/9/0009 Manufacturi
2 WASHER 03 1 Set Nil | T308/047 29350141 anufacturing spares are
taken @5%
(NON METALLIC)
WASHER (NON
METALLIC) FIBRE
1209-18.406-131
INSULATION 09-18.406-13 T308/047 32 32 Nil 01 32 32 Nil
Ref.1 Alt.-1
ID18.2x0D39.7x
2.5 Thk
WASHER (NON
METALLIC) FIBRE
1209-18.406-131 . .
INSULATION T315/207 4 4 Nil 01 4 4 Nil
Ref.2 Alt.-1
1D6.2x0D14.5x
0.75 Thk
WASHER (NON
ETALL BRE 1209-18.406-131
METALLIC) FIBR 09-18.406-13 T315/206 12 12 Nil 01 12 12 Nil
INSULATION Ref.3 Alt.-1
1D12x0D30x1.5 Thk
WASHER NYLON 1209-18.406-123
1 i 1 i
ID9XOD22x3 Thk Ref.5 Alt. 1 1310/098 | 4 4 Nil ] 0 4 4 | i
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 2 of 10
Doc no:ELDD/3637

2
ABB Drg./CLW ]
SL. | Category No. & 9 QTY./C&D = | arv.LoCO Stock £
oo Drg./ Specn. (C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description N ) No. )
o- G/9HC | P/7 P/5 G/9HC | P/7 | PIS 8
WASHER BLACK
NEOPRENE O/D14xI/D6| 182-01085-001 | T309/245 2 2 Nil |01 2 2 Nil
x3 thk.
L/9/0011 i
3 03 15et Nil | T307/229 29300060 Manufacturing spares are
CAPTIVE BOLT taken @5%
CAPTIVE BOLT 1209-08.330-191
0 09-08.330-19 T307/229 8 8 Nil |01 8 8 Nil 16
M10 X 50 Ref.1 Alt. 1
BOLT 1209-08.330-191
0 09-08.330-19 T318/219 16 16 Nil |01 16 16 | Nil
M12 X 80 MACHINED Ref.2 Alt. 1
L/9/0018 i
4 CLW/ES/3/184 03 1 set T035/408 29300137 Manufacturing spares are
DISTANCE BOLT Alt.-F taken @5%
STUD BOLT M8x120 SST| 3EHP130272P5198 | T035/408 7 7 7 01 7 7 7
DISTANCE BOLT M4
STANC s s(T) %60 | 3EnPa31365P000L T035/420 12 12 12 |01 12 12 12
DISTANCE BOLT M5x80 | 3EHP431366P0001 | T035/421 24 24 24 |01 24 24 | 24
TUD BOLT M10x1
STU OSST 0x150 | 3Enp179000P0013 T035/475 4 4 4 01 4 4 4
STUD BOLT M5x300 SST T035/476 1 1 1 01 1 1 1
STUD BOLT M8x100 SST T035/502 10 10 10 |01 10 10 | 10
STUD BOLT M8x200 SST T035/518 1 1 1 01 1 1 1
STUD BOLT M10x40 SST T035/519 3 3 3 01 3 3 3
L/9/0021
. CLW/ES/3/0187 Manufacturi
5 | Misc. Hardware 1ES/3/ 03 1Set T035/325 29400120 anutacturing spares are
Alt. M taken @5%
items (Electl.)
CONICAL WASHER 4.3
/ 3EHWA470066P1040 | T035/325 |  Nil Nil Nil |01 Nil Nil | Nil
9 SPRST
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 3 of 10
Doc no:ELDD/3637

o
ABB Drg./CLW °
SL. | Category No. & 9 QTY./C&D = | arv.LoCO Stock £
oo Drg./ Specn. (C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description N ) No. )
o- G/9HC | P/7 P/5 G/9HC | P/7 | PIS 8
CONICAL WASHER 5.3 / . . . . . .
11 SPR ST 3EHWA470066P1050 | T035/326 |  Nil Nil Nil |01 Nil Nil | Nil
CONICAL WASHER . . . . . .
6.4X14 SPR ST 3EHWA470066P1060 | T035/327 |  Nil Nil Nil |01 Nil Nil | Nil
CONICAL WASHER 8.4 / . . . . . .
18 SPR ST 3EHWA470066P1080 | T035/328 |  Nil Nil Nil |01 Nil Nil | Nil
CON W‘:SP';E:TIO'SXZ?' 3EHWA470066P1100 | T035/329 | 444 | 444 | 444 (01| 444 444 | 444
CoN W':i:i': 13/29 3EHWA470066P1120 | T035/330 |  Nil Nil Nil |01 Nil Nil | Nil
OBLONG WASHER
GMN335464P3711 | T035/511 8 8 8 o1 8 8 8
13/40 SST /
PLAIN WASHER M3(
NB335050P0604 | T035/361 | 234 234 | 234 (01| 234 234 | 234
3.2/7) ST /
WASHER A 4.3 /9SST | NB335050P0605 | T035/362 | 659 659 | 659 |01 | 659 659 | 659
WASHER A 5.3 /10 SST| NB335050P0606 | T035/363 | 350 350 | 350 |01 350 350 | 350
WASHER A 6.4 / 12.5
ssT NB335050P0607 | T035/364 | 521 521 | 521 [01]| 521 521 | 521
WASHER A 8.4 / 17 SST| NB335050P0608 | T035/365 | 462 462 | 462 (01| 462 462 | 462
WASHER A 10.5/21 SST | NB335050P0609 | T035/366 | 946 946 | 946 |01 | 946 946 | 946
WASHER A 13/24 SST | NB335050P0610 | T035/367 | 484 | 484 | 484 |01 | 484 484 | 484
WASHER M16 (17/30
ssT (17/30) NB335050P0611 | T035/368 76 76 76 |01 76 76 | 76
HT SPRING WASHER 6
ssT NB335805P0509 | T035/359 | 527 527 | 527 |01]| 527 527 | 527
HT SPRING WASHER 16
ssT NB335805P0515 | T035/360 68 68 68 |01 68 68 | 68
HT SPRING WASHER M
3 SST NB335805P0505 | T035/369 | 229 229 | 229 (01| 229 229 | 229
HT SPRING WASHER 4
ssT NB335805P0507 | T035/370 | 577 577 | 577 |01 ]| 577 577 | 577
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 4 of 10
Doc no:ELDD/3637

o
ABB Drg./CLW °
SL. | Category No. & 9 QTY./C&D = | arv.LoCO Stock £
oo Drg./ Specn. (C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description N ) No. )
o- G/9HC | P/7 P/5 G/9HC | P/7 | PIS 8
HT. SPR'NSGS¥VASHER > | NB335805P0508 T035/371 | 262 262 | 262 (01| 262 262 | 262
HT SPRINES\;VASHER 8 | nB33ssospos11 T035/373 | 341 341 | 341 (01| 341 341 | 341
HT SPRING WASHER 10
ssT NB335805P0512 | T035/374 | 637 637 | 637 |01| 637 637 | 637
HIGH TENS. SP.
G 5.5 NB335805P0513 | T035/375 | 385 385 | 385 [01| 385 385 | 385
WASHER 12 SST
WASHER /CS-SCREW . . . - - .
M6 PA BK HBTB416196P0033 | T035/357 | Nil Nil Nil |01 Nil Nil | Nil
PLAIN WASHER
T035/497 1
M6.5X18 SST 035/49 80 80 80 (o 80 80 | 80
PLAIN WASHER
M12X40 SST T035/507 18 18 18 |01 18 18 18
PLAIN WASHER M18
T035/498 8 8 8 o1 8 8 8
SST
HT SPRING WASHER
T035/500 8 8 8 o1 8 8 8
M18
HT SPRING WA
SPRING WASHER T035/501 3 3 3 01 3 3 3
M20
PLAIN WASHER M6X34
ssT T035/496 50 50 50 |01 50 50 | 50
PLAIN WASHER M6X40
T035/504 26 26 26 |01 26 26 | 26
SST
L E
PLAIN WASHER T035/506 35 35 35 |01 35 35 35
M6.5X13 SST
SLIDING NUT M6 T035/508 36 36 36 |01 36 36 | 36
SLIDING NUT M8 T035/509 26 26 26 |01 26 26 | 26
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021  CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 Page 5 of 10
Doc no:ELDD/3637

a
ABB Drg./CLW ]
SL. | Category No. & 9 QTY./C&D = | arv.LoCO Stock £
oo Drg./ Specn. |C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description N ) No. )
o- G/9HC| P/7 | P/5 G/9HC | P/7 | PI5 8
Plain Washer 10x30 SST T035/521 10 10 10 01 10 10 10
PLAIN WASHER T035/526 30 30 30 01 30 30 30
M5.3X15 SST
PLAIN WASHER M20
T035/499 4 4 4 01 4 4 4
SST
6 L/11/0021 29400120 New cat no. has been
generated Vide letter no.
ELDD/3645. dt.18.11.2014
NOTE: For laying of power
PLAIN WASHER M6X34 | CLW/ES/3/187 . . . . cable through side wall for
SST for WAP-7 Alt. M T035/496 | Nil | 40 | Nil )01/ Ni 40 | Ni hotel load converter OF
WAP-7
L/9/0023 Manuf i
7 T211/068 29100320 anu acturlng spoares are
Seal Cu.7603Ax20 taken @5%
SEALING (Cu.WASHER)
ID@P33x0/DP39x2 1209-01.412-069 T211/068 2 2 Nil 01 2 2 Nil
Thk.
L/9/0025 LW/MS/1 Manuf i
8 CLW/MS/10/ 068 03 1Set T304/075 29300083 anufacturing spares are
‘U’ Bolts Alt. 2 taken @5%
1209-02.429-056 T304/075 4 4 .
U Bolt M8x105 01 4 4 4 16
o Miexitsmm Ref.-1Alt-4 | B304j083 | . . 4
T304/079
T304/139 4 4
1209-02.429-055 22 2 2 )
U Bolt M6x42mm 7304/223 2 01 8 8 8 16
Ref-1 Alt. 4 B304/122 2 2 4
B304/084 2
B304/159
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 6 of 10
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-}
ABB Drg./CLW -]
SL. | Category No. & 9 QTY./C&D = | arv.LoCO Stock £
oo Drg./ Specn. [C&D NO. > U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description N ) No. )
o- G/9HC | P/7 P/5 G/9HC | P/7 | PI5 8
T304/090 4 4
1209-02.429-056 | T309/374 2 2 .
U Bolt M8x90 01 6 6 6 16
oft Mexstmm Ref. 2 Alt. 4 B304/082 a
B309/242 2
L/9/0026 Manufacturi
9 03| 1set | Nil | Nil | T309/015 29310404 anutacturing spares are
NUT HEX. taken @5%
T309/015 16
1209-18.406-175
NUT UNISTRUT M6 Alt-3 T331/006 1 Nil Nil | 01 33 Nil | Nil 16
) T324/103 16
WHIT WORTH HEX 1209-18.430-1
0 . 09-18.430-150 T307/175 4 Nil Nil | 01 4 Nil | Nil
NUT. 5/16 Ref. 2.Alt.2
PILOTED HEX WELD T242/171 16
NUT 1209-18-406-129 | T314/153 |\ Nil Nil | 01 Nil Nil | Nil 26
Alt. 4.Ref.2 T314/156 16
M 6 x1.0
T306/445 16
T314/077 16
T314/039 16
T242/170 16
T314/008 16
T314/016 16
PILOTED HEX WELD 1209-18-406-129 I:i:;gz 12
NUT Nil Nil Nil | 01 Nil Nil | Nil
Ref.3 Alt. 4 T314/027 16
M 8 x1.25
T314/030 16
T314/033 16
T314/057 16
T314/130 16
T303/556 26
T329/033 16
PILOTED HEX WELD T242/177
1209-18-406-129
NUT T242/180 Nil Nil Nil | 01 Nil Nil | Nil 16
Ref.4 Alt.4
M 10 x1.5 T242/174
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 7 of 10

Doc no:ELDD/3637

-}
ABB Drg./CLW ]
SL. | Category No. & 9 QTY./C&D = | arv.LoCO Stock £
oo Drg./ Specn. [C&D NO. > U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description N ) No. )
o- G/9HC | P/7 P/5 G/9HC | P/7 | PI5 8
ROOT NUT. 1209-18-406-019 | T303/225 Nil Nil nit | o1 Nil Nil Nil 26
M 8 x 1.25 Ref. 5.Alt.2 T309/173 26
T307/192 26
T303/540 12
ROOT NUT. 1209-18-406-01
00T NU 09-18-406-019 T306/071 Nil Nil Nil | 01 Nil Nil Nil 12
M 6 x1.0 Ref. 4.Alt.2
T306/074 .
T312/044 26
L/11/0026 i
10 03| Nil | 1set| Nil | T309/015 29310090 Manufacturing spares are
NUT HEX. taken @5%
1209-18.406-175 1309/015 . 16 i . .
NUT UNISTRUT M6 Alt.3 T331/006 Nil 1 Nil | 01 Nil 33 Nil 16
) 7324/103 16
WHIT WORTH HEX 1209-18.430-190 T307/175 Nil 4 nit | o1 Nil 4 Nil
NUT.5/16 " Ref. 2.Alt.2
PILOTED HEX WELD 1209-18-406-129 g::ﬁ;; ;2
NUT Nil Nil Nil | 01 Nil Nil Nil
Alt. 4.Ref.2 T314/156 16
M 6 x1.0
T306/445 16
T314/077 16
T314/039 16
T242/170 16
T314/008 16
T314/016 16
PILOTED HEX WELD T314/021 16
NUT 1209-18-406-129 | T314/024 il Nil Nil o1 Nil Nil Nil 16
M8 xL 25 Ref.3 Alt.4 | T314/027 ! ! ! ! ! ! 16
’ T314/030 16
T314/033 16
T314/057 16
T314/130 16
T303/556 26
T329/033 16
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Page 8 of 10
Doc no:ELDD/3637

Date: 15.01.2021 CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

-
ABB Drg./CLW ]
SL. | Category No. & 9 QTY./C&D = | arv.LoCO Stock £
oo Drg./ Specn. [C&D NO. > U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description N ) No. )
o- G/9HC | P/7 P/5 G/9HC | P/7 | PI5 3
PILOTED HEX WELD | 1209-18-406-129 Iiﬁﬁz Nil Nil Nil [o1] il Nil | Nil 16
NUT M10x1.5 Ref.4 Alt.4
T242/174
ROOT NUT. 1209-18-406-019 | T303/225 26
Nil Nil Nil 01 Nil Nil Nil
M8 x 1.25 Ref. 5.Alt.2 7309/173 ! ! ! ' ' ' 26
T307/192 26
ROOT NUT. 1209-18-406-019 1303/540 . . . . . . 12
T306/071 Nil Nil Nil 01 Nil Nil Nil 12
M 6 x1.0 Ref. 4.Alt.2
T306/074 .
T312/044 26
L/9/0027
Hex.Socket CSK. .
1 7222/030 29332023 Manufacturing spares are
Hd. Screw taken @5%
M12x25 Lg.
HEX.SOCKET 1209-01.415-023 . .
CSK.HD.SCREW Alt-2 T222/030 8 8 Nil 01 8 8 Nil
M12 x 25 Lg.
L/9/0028
Manufacturing spares are
. T222 2 71
12 Hex.Bolt /039 93000 taken @5%
(fine pitch)
HEX. BOLT M16 x 50 1209-01.415-024
T222 Nil 1 Nil
(FINE PITCH) Alt.2 /039 | 8 8 o 8 8 !
L/9/0030
Locking Plate for Manuf i
13 wing ™ 03 T212/022 29100434 anufacturing spares are
Pivot Ring & taken @5%
Housing Ring
Locking Pla?te for Pivot | 1209-01.413-025 | T212/022 12 12 . 01 1 1 1
Ring Ref. 1 Alt.1 B212/045 . . 12
Lockmg- Platfe for 1209-01.413-025 | T212/023 12 12 . 01 1 1 1
Housing Ring Ref. 2 Alt.1 B212/046 12
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 9 of 10
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
ABB Drg./CLW ]
SL. | Category No. & 9 QTY./C&D = | arv.LoCO Stock £
o Drg./ Specn. (C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description N ) No. )
o- G/9HC| P/7 P/5 G/9HC | P/7 | PIS g
14 L/9/0033 02 T212/028 29350748 Manufacturing spares are
taken @5%
DISC LOCK/NORD | T212/028 | 24 pair |24 pair Nil . | 24
Interlock washer M20 LOCK B212/052 Nl Nil | 24 pair 02 | 24 pair |24 pair pair
15 L/9/0034 01 T212/016 29300836
1209-01.413-011
Bolts @ 12 09 (l)-\lt 13 0 T212/016 8 8 Nil 01 8 8 Nil
16 L/9/0035 29300848
1209-01.315-
Necked Down Bolt 09 2\“315 006 T 222/004 24 24 Nil 01 24 24 Nil
17 L/9/0036 29300850
1209-01.315-02
Threaded Bolt 09 OAIt335 020 T222/021 8 8 Nil 01 8 8 Nil
L/9/0037
18 SELF TAPPING 03 29332102
SCREW
SELF TAPPING SCREW
CSK.RAISED HD.NO 1S:7169 T035/469 70 70 70 01 70 70 70
10x15
SELF TAPPING SCREW
1S:7173 T035/538 470 470 470 01 470 470 470
PAN HD. NO 10x19
L/9/0038
CLW/MsSs/3/083
19 Screws Slotted /Alt/5 / 03 1 Set Nil T307/152 29330063
Pan Head
SCREW SLOTTED PAN
182-00156- 152 2 2 i 1 2 2 i
HD.M5x16x0.8P 82-00156-004 T307/15 4 4 Nil 0 4 4 Nil
EW SLOTTED
SCREW S OTT PAN 182-00156-003 T306/139 Nil Nil Nil 01 Nil Nil Nil
HD.(Philip) 5x12
SCREW SLOTTED PAN 182-00143-005 T312/184 8 8 Nil 01 8 8 Nil
HD.M6x20x1P
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 10 of 10
Doc no:ELDD/3637

o
ABB Drg./CLW ]
SL. | Category No. & 9 QTY./C&D = | arv.LoCO Stock £
oo Drg./ Specn. [C&D NO. > U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description ) No. )
No. GISHC| P/I7 | P/5 GI/9HC | P/7 | PI5 3
L/9/0039
20 ] 03 1Set Nil | T200/003 29335980
Drive Screws
Drive Screw M 4.6 1209-18.406-139 | T200/003 8 8 Nil | o1 8 8 Nil
Drive Screw 1209-18.406-134 | T200/004 16 16 Nil | 01 16 16 Nil
L/9/0040
21 o CLW/MS/3/093 03 1Set Nil | T303/512 29320069
Split pin Alt.3
COTTER PIN ®10x80 182-00494-006 | T303/512 2 2 Nil | o1 2 2 Nil
COTTER PIN @#10x100 182-00494-008 | T320/014 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil 26
1209-00.340-203 | H319/422
lit Pi I 1 1 Nil 1 1 1 Nil
Split Pins $8xS0long | | ¢ & seelis:5a9 | c319/415 o !
1209-00.340-206 | H319/441
lit Pi I 1 1 Nil 1 1 1 Nil
Split Pins $8xS0long | | ¢ 3 steel1s:549 | c319/416 o !
T315/160
lit pi iax45Ig. |182-00111-003 Alt.1 4 4 Nil 1 4 4 Nil
Split pin 5 dia x45 Ig 82-00 003 Alt H315/504 i 0 i
T315/158
lit pi i lg. |182-00111-006 Alt.1 2 2 Nil 1 2 2 Nil
Split pin 5 dia x90 Ig 82-00 006 Alt H315/505 i 0 i
L/9/0041 T310/191
22 Slotted CSK hd. Screw 1S:1365 S-4.8 B310/158 24 24 72 01 24 24 72 735306100114L
M6X16
New category
L/9/0042
generated as per letter
23 Nut Hex.& Socket for
Bogie no.ELDD/3751/Pt.330A
dt.02.09.19 with
03 immediate effect.
Weld Nut Piloted 1209-18.406-129-
€ " 8” . 2'5° € 003 T211/229 | 10 Nl | nil o1 10 Nil | il Note- To be procured
X2 for inhouse production
Socket M/ Steel BSP | 1209-18.406-075- ) _ _ ) of Bogie Frame as per
3/g" 006 T211/230 4 Nil Nil | o1 4 Nil Nil Cat. No. R/9/0140
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 1 of 4
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./ a
-]
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW C&D | = | LOCO <
N D inti Dra./ S N C&D NO. F3 Stock No. U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
O escription . ecn. NO.
P ety ps | 2 | P ]
=
L/10/0001 Qty 8 against C&D no
1 Threaded Bolt CLW/MS/10/ 060 03 5222/033 25305007 B222/033 have divided as
(Manufacturing spares Alt. 2 4+4 so, new C&D no.
o B222/037 generated aginst
are taken @5%) drg no 1210-01.415-021 as
threaded bolt( modified)
Threaded Bolt 1A016-00272 B222/033 4 01 4 qty 4nos/loco and existing
Alt.-4 C&D no B222/033 qty
changed as 4/loco instead
of 8 against drg no 1A016-
Threaded Bolt(modified) 1210-01.415-021 B222/037 4 01 4 00072 vide letter no
ELDD/3754 dt 26.05.2010
L/10/0002 -
9 CLW/MS/10/ 061 B242/084 1/10/0002/014 L Manufacturing spares are
Washer Alt. 1 taken @5%
Washer 1A012-00429 B242/084 16 01 16 16
L/10/0006 CLW/MS/10/ 063 Manufacturing spares are
03 1 Set B304/078 L/10/0006/34 L
3 Nut Hex Alt. 4 € / /10/ / taken @5%
1209-18.406-175 B304/078 8
NUT UNISTRUT M6 AIt. 2 B309/025 141 01 150
’ B331/015 1
Unistrut Nut M12 1209-18.406-179 B242/099 4 01 4
5/16" Whit Worth Hex.Nut 182-00355-002 B307/247 4 01 4
L/10/0007 L 1 i
4 CLW/MS/10/ 064 03 1 $et B306/286 29315116 Manufacturing spares are
Root Nut Alt. 2 taken @5%
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 2 of 4
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTy./ QTY./ e
)
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW C&D | = | LOCO <
N Descrintion Dra./ Specn. No. C&D NO. F3 Stock No. U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
0. . . No.
P 191 5P ps | 2 | Ppis H
2
B306/286 4
B306/289 4
Root Nut M5 182-00407-003 B306/292 2 01 22
B306/295 4
B306/306 8
B306/118 6
Root Nut M6 1209-18.406-019 B307/264 12 01 26
B307/125 8
ROOT NUT. 1209-18-406-019
B303/1 2 1 2
M 8x 1.25 Ref.5 ALT.1 303/199 3 0 3
Root Nut M12 182-00407-007 B306/084 16 01 16
L/10/0008 CLW/MS/10/065 Manufacturi
5 /ms/10/ 03 | 1set B306/198 29175215 16 antiacturing spares are
Hexert Threaded Insert Alt.1 taken @5%
B306/198 8
B307/130 Nil
B307/086 Nil
1209-18.406-018 B307/194 Nil
Hexert Thdd.Insert M6 R f 3 B307/055 Nil 01 24
et B303/018 16
B307/091 Nil
B307/102 Nil
B307/116 Nil
B314/021 29
B314/031 10
B314/051 20
1209-18.406-01.
Hexert Thdd.Insert M8 09 Ri:ZG 018 B314/060 01 01 124 MA- 663
) B314/077 25
B314/094 20
B314/098 19
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 3 of 4
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./ a
-]
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW C&D | = | LOCO <
N Descrintion Dra./ Specn. No. C&D NO. F3 Stock No. U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
[+ u . .
P ety ps | 2 | P ]
=
L/10/0009 CLW/MS/1 M facturi
6 /MS/10/ 066 B307/273 29305111 anufacturing spares are
CAPTIVE BOLT Alt. 1 taken @5%
CAPTIVE BOLT 1209-08. -191
o 09-08.330-19 B307/273 8 01 8 16
M10 X 50 Ref.1 Alt. 1
L/10/0013 i
7 B303/393 29315426 Manufacturing spares are
Weld Nut Hex. taken @5%
B303/393 Nil
B 7
1209-18.406-129 32(1)2;(?;24 186
M8 Piloted Hex. Weld Nut Ref. 3 Alt. 2 B314/057 7 01 130 MA- 663
182-00435-003
B314/113 14
B314/124 20
L/10/0014 CLW/MS/10/056
8 /Ms/10/ 03 1 Set B307/005 29335930
Weld Nut Hex. Alt. 2
B307/005 16
Pan hd. Slooted screw
182- -
M3X6X0.5P 82-00140-001 B310/028 8 01 28
B310/053 4
Pan hd. Slooted screw
182-00142-002 B307/077 2 1 2
M5X10X0.8P 82-00 00 307/0 0 0 0
B310/055 8
Pan hd. Sl
an hd. Slooted screw 182-00142-003 B310/030 16 | o1 168 New cat.no has been
M5X12X0.8P B307/023 144 generated vide letter no
Pan hd. phillips screw ELDD/3641/PT. DT.
MEX20X1P 182-00157-005 B307/201 320 01 320 07.08.2014 AMND 250
Pan hd. phillips screw
182-00155- B 221 2 1 2
MAX10X0.7P 82-00155-003 307/ 3 0 3
Pan hd. phillips screw B307/224 32
182-00156-004 01 32
M5X16X0.8P B307/062 Nil
Pan hd. phillips screw
182-00156- B31 1
M5X25X0.8P 82-00156-006 310/008 4 0 4
Pan hd. Slooted screw
182-00143- B 2 1
MEX16X1P 82-00143-004 307/243 48 0 48
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



DATE:15.01.2021 _ Page 4 of 4
CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 DOC NO-ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./ a
]
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW C&D | = | LOCO <
N D inti Dra./ S N C&D NO. 2 Stock No. U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
O escription . ecn. NO.
P 19 Sp ps | 2| Pi5 H
=]
L/10/0015 New cat.no has been
9 B306/379 29175227 .
Weld Nut Hex. generated vide letter no
ELDD/3641/PT. DT.
Mono Bolt Advel 182-00432-002 B306/379 36 01 36 07.08.2014 AMND 250
2771-0824
L/10/0017 CcLW/MsS/3/093
10 /MS/3/ 03 1 Set B303/405 29325055
Weld Nut Hex. Alt. 2 New cat.no has been
1209-02.327-083 generated vide letter no
SPLIT PIN @#2.5x25 alt.1.Ref.6 B303/405 8 01 8 ELDD/3641/PT. DT.
07.08.2014 AMND 250
COTTER PIN @#10x100 182-00494-008 B320/025 2 01 2 26
L/10/0018
1 03 29300046
Necked Down bolt
Necked Down Bolt
M20x100 1A016-00270 B222/004 16 01 16
Necked Down Bolt
1A016-00271 B222, 1 1 1
M20x135 016-00 /005 6 0 6
L/10/0019 1209-01.413-011.
12 09-01.413-0 B212/015 8 01 8 29300836
Bolt 912 Alt.1
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



CVL NLENLENLNLENLENLENLENLENLENLENLENLENLENLENLENLEN LN LN L2

AV AVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVANV AT AT A Lo/



DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 1 of 37
Doc no:ELDD/3637

a
)
SL. | Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D = QTY./LOCO Stock £
oo C&D NO. > U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 3
M/11/0001 Note- To be procured
HEX SOCKET H211/491 for |nh(')use production
1 1209-01-312-184 REF.6 T211/231 8 8 NIL 8 8 NIL 29330166 of Bogie Frame as per
CSK SCREW Cat No. R/9/0140.
M6X10 MA-696 dt 27.01.20
M/9/0002A Y
CLW/MsS/3/040 . Manufacturing spares
. 03 1 Set Nil | T307/246 29400077
2 Stn. steel Alt. 13 ! / are taken @5%
Hardware Items
SCREW HEX. HD. T307/246 6 6
182-00225-003 Nil | 01 12 12 Nil 16
M5x16x0.8 P 7309/160 | 6 6 ' !
REW HEX. HD. T242 12 12 1
sc 182-00049-001 /093 Nil | 01 82 82 Nil 6
M6x12x1 P T324/105 70 70 16
SET SCREW HEX. HD. 182-00049-002 T242/094 30 30
Nil | o1 52 52 Nil 16
M6x16x1 P 182-00022-002 7309/290 | 22 2 | !
SCREW HEX HD. T318/214 40 40
182-00056-001 Nil | 01 60 60 Nil 16
M8X12x1.25P 1323/174 | 20 | 20 | !
REW HEX HD. M 1209-11.144-
sc 8 09 050 T324/104 | 268 268 | Nil |01 ]| 268 268 Nil 16
x16 x 1.25P Ref.-7 Alt. 1
REW HEX. HD. 182- - T318/17 12 12
sc 82-00050 - 003 318/179 Nil | o1 18 18 Nil 16
M8x20x1.25 P 182-00056-003 T323/172 6 6
REW HEX. HD. 182- 7-002
sc 82-00057-00 T307/233 72 72 Nil | o1 72 72 Nil 16
M10x25x1.5 P 182-00051-002
SCREW HEX. HD. . .
182-00058-007 T307/231 48 48 Nil | o1 48 48 Nil 16
M12x50x1.75 P
SCREW HEX. HD. . .
182-00059-005 T307/284 9 9 Nil | o1 9 9 Nil 16
M16x50x2 P
BOLT HEX. HD.
OLTHEX. H 182-00052-012 T315/161 2 2 Nil | o1 2 2 Nil 26
M12x75/30x1.75 P
BOLT HEX. HD.
OLT HEX. H 182-00052-018 T315/153 2 2 Nil | o1 2 2 Nil 26
M12x130/36x1.75 P
BOLT HEX. HD.
182-00053-010 T315/189 4 4 Nil | 01 4 4 Nil 16
M16x70/38x2 P / ' '
ET B.H. SCRE 10/1
SOCKET B.H. SCREW 182-00264-007 T310/103 Nil Nil Nil | o1 Nil Nil Nil 16
M6x12 T310/109
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 2 of 37
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
)
SL. | Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D = QTY./LOCO Stock £
oo C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 8
182-00328-001
SCREW,SOCKET %ffoo T321/008 Nil Nil Nil | 01 Nil Nil Nil 16
BUTTOM HD.M6x2 ’ T307/24
uTTo 6x20 182-00264-001 307/243
SCREW,SOCKET . . . . . .
SO 182-00324-001 T326/011 Nil Nil Nil | 01 Nil Nil Nil 16
BUTTOM HD. M8x25
CREW PAN HD.
S 182-00160-003 T310/018 |  Nil Nil | Nil | o1 Nil Nil Nil 16
M5x12x0.8 P
REW PAN HD. 182-00147-
s¢ 82-00147-005 T311/005 |  Nil Nil | Nil | o1 Nil Nil Nil 16
M6x20x1 P Alt. 1
REW PHILIPS CSK 182-00231-
s¢ 5 82-00231-005 T311/015 |  Nil Nil | Nil | o1 Nil Nil Nil 16
HD. M4x16x0.7 P Alt. 2
REW PHILIPS CSK
s¢ 5 CS 182-00231-006 T307/150 8 8 Nil | o1 8 8 Nil 16
HD.M4x20x0.7 P
SCREW PHILIPS CSK T307/238
182-00232-004 Nil Nil | Nil | o1 Nil Nil Nil 16
HD. M5x12x0.8 P 1307/286 ' ' ' ' ' '
REW PHILIPS CSK 182-00232-007 T307/2
s¢ 5 CS 82-00232-00 307/230 Nil Nil | Nil | o1 Nil Nil Nil 16
HD. M5x25x0.8 P Alt. 2 T311/016
SCREW PHILIPS CSK 182-00233-006 Eigfggz 12 i: Nil |01 a4 44 Nil 16
HD. M6x20x1P
T310/056 16 16
SELF TAPPING CSK
SCREW (POZI) STD.NO.- 182-00321-001 T308/056 |  Nil Nil | Nil |o1| Nil Nil Nil 16
8 M8x12
SCREW CSK SLOTTED 182-00319-006 Eig%g : : Nil Jo1| 36 36 Nil 16
HD. M8x20x1.25 P
T318/180 | 28 28
SCREW CSK SLOTTED
182-00319-009 T308/070 | 22 22 | Nil {01 22 22 Nil 16
HD.M8x40x1.25 P
SELF TAPPING CSK T308/159
SCREW (POZI) STD.NO.- 182-00322-002 T310/031 | Nil Nil | Nil | o1 Nil Nil Nil 16
10 M10x19 T310/057
i D. |1B021-00342 182-
Self tapping Pan HD. 1B021-00342ref 6 182-| [, /0o | nit | it | mil |01 | i Nil | Nil
Screw M-4.2x16 lg. 00333-003
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 3 of 37
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-}
o
SL. | Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D = QTY./LOCco Stock £
oo C&D NO. > U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/I9HC| PI7 P/5 g
T310/071 2 2
NUT HEX M5x0.8 P 182-00061-003 T310/007 4 4 Nil 01| 14 14 Nil 16
T310/016 a a
T310/045 a 4
NUT HEX M6x1 P 182-00061-004 T324/115 | 84 84 | Nil [o1] 84 84 Nil 16
NUT HEX M12x1.75 P 182-00061-007 T315/162 a4 a4 Nil | 01 a4 a Nil 26
T310/017
NUT HEX,NYLOC
182-00063-004 T310/039 | Nil Nil | Nil o1 | il Nil Nil 16
M5x0.8 P
T310/065
NUT HEX,NYLOC Méx1 T310/092 . . . . . .
b 182-00063-005 T324/120 | Nil Nil | Nil | o1 | il Nil Nil 16
T304/224
T306/141 | Nil Nil
T310/012 | NIL NIL
FLAT WASHER , M5 182-00062-003 7310/038 | Nil NI N (o1 | s 8 Nil 16
T310/064 | NIL NIL
H321/506 |  Nil 8
€321/503 8 Nil
FLAT WASHER , M6 18200062004 T311/006 4 4 Nil [ 01| 140 140 | Nil 16
Alt. 1 T324/110 | 136 | 136
T303/268 8 8
T324/108 | 192 | 192
FLAT WASHER , M 182-00062- Nil | 01| 2 2 Nil 1
S 8 82-00062-005 18172 | 52 5 il {o 60 60 i 6
T323/129 8 8
T316/002
FLAT WASHER , M10 182-00062-006 316/00 Nil Nil | Nil o1 | il Nil Nil 16
T307/282
T306/186 | 26 26
FLAT WASHER , M12 182-00062-007 T307/281 | 26 26 | Nil [o1| 64 64 Nil 16
T318/218 | 12 12
T315/152 6 6
FLAT WASHER , M16 182-00062-008 Nil 01| 16 16 Nil 16
1307/285 | 10 10 ! !
HELICAL SPRING T306/140
182-00103-003 Nil Nil | Nil o1 | il Nil Nil 16
WASHER TYPE B, M5 1309/162 ! ! ! ! ! !
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 4 of 37
Doc no:ELDD/3637

o
)
SL. | Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D = QTY./LOCO Stock £
oo C&D NO. > U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/9HC| PI7 P/5 8
HELICAL SPRING . . i . . .
WASHER TYPE B, M6 182-00103-004 T310/111 Nil Nil Nil | 01 Nil Nil Nil 16
HELICAL SPRING 182-00103-005 Izzzggz :o N8il Nil | 01| 88 88 Nil 16
WASHER TYPE B, M8 | 1209-18.406-399 Ref.5 .
H242/517 Nil 80
HELICAL SPRING 182-00103-006 T307/283 24 24 Nil | o1 24 24 Nil 16
WASHER TYPE B, M10
T306/185 16 16
T307/232 16 16
HELICAL SPRING 182-00103-007 T303/628 8 8 . .
WASHER TYPE B, M12 | 1209-18.406-399 Ref.7 | T212/010 48 48 Nil 01| 104 104 il 16
T242/305 16 Nil
H242/518 Nil 16
HELICAL SPRING 182-00103-009 T307/288 30 30 Nil | 01 30 30 Nil 16
WASHER TYPE B, M16
WASHER-BELLEVILLE
CONICAL SPRING(M6)
ID 6.2 0D 12.5 Th.07, 182-00064-001 T321/010 . . . . . .
Nil Nil Nil | o1 Nil Nil Nil 16
OVER ALLTH. 1.0 Alt. 2 1324/109 : ! : ! ! !
STIFFNESS(LONG) 273
Kg/mm (Approx)
WASHER-BELLEVILLE
T326/012 4 4
CONICAL SPRING(M8) 326/0 0 0
ID 8.2 0D 16, Th.0.9 182-00064-002 1324/107 124 124
OV'ER ALL T;_I 1' 2'5’ Alt. 2 T323/102 14 14 Nil | 01| 260 260 Nil 16
STIFFNESS(LOI\;G). 292 . 1323/125 26 26
T318/167 56 56
Kg/mm (Approx)
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 5 of 37
Doc no:ELDD/3637

o
)
SL. | Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D = QTY./LOCO Stock £
oo C&D NO. > U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 8
WASHER-BELLEVILLE
CONICAL SPRING(M10)
ID 10.2 OD 20 Th.1.1, 182- 4-
0.20D 20 00064-003 T307/235 Nil Nil Nil | 01 Nil Nil Nil 16
OVER ALL TH. 1.55 Alt.2
STIFFNESS(LONG) 412
Kg/mm (Approx)
WASHER-BELLEVILLE
CONICAL SPRING(M16)
ID 16.30D 31.5 Th.1.75, 182- 4-
6.30D31.5 > 82-00064-005 T315/165 4 4 Nil | 01 4 4 Nil 16
OVER ALL TH. 2.45 Alt.2
STIFFNESS(LONG) 685
Kg/mm (Approx)
WASHER BELLVELLE 182-00064-004
CONICAL SPRING (M12) Alt. 2 T318/217 Nil Nil Nil | 01 Nil Nil Nil 16
1D12.2x0D25 X1.5 )
Hex. Hd. Screw
182- -004 T306/44 1 1 Nil 1 1 1 Nil 1
M12x35 Lg. (SS) 82-00058-00 306/448 6 6 i 0 6 6 i 6
Hex Socket CSK Hd. | A 270 TO DIN 7991 or
T2 Nil Nil Nil 1 Nil Nil Nil 1
Screw M10x30 Lg equivalent. 05/038 ! ! ! 0 ! ! ! 6
CSKHD. SCL:EW Méx35 1B 081-00427 T306/444 Nil Nil Nil | 01 Nil Nil Nil 16
Bolt Hex. Hd. 1209-08.130-250
T307/31 Nil Nil Nil 1 Nil Nil Nil 1
M16x100/54 (SS) Ref-38 307/310 ! ! o ' ' ' 6
Bolt Hex. M8x1.25 1209-08.406-361 T242/306 80 Nil
Nil | 01 80 80 Nil
-161g Ref-2 H242/519 | Nil | 8o | :
Bolt Hex. M12x1.75 1209-08.406-363 T242/307 16 Nil
Nil | 01 16 16 Nil
-251Lg Ref-2 H242/520 | Wil | 16 ' :
Screw Pan Hd. H321/505 Nil 8 .
182-00160- g i 1
M5x12x0.8P 82:00160-003 | (31500 | 8 | it | M [OY] 8 8 | il
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 6 of 37
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
)
SL. | Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D = QTY./LOCO Stock £
oo C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/9HC| P/7 | PIS 3
M/9/0002B IMS/3/
CLW/MS/3/040 Manufacturing spares
. 3 1 Set Nil | T327/17 294000
3 Stn.steel Alt. 13 0 i 327/179 9400089 are taken @5%
Hardware Items
Hex. Nut M10 182-00047-005 T327/179 Nil Nil Nil | 01 Nil Nil Nil 19
HEX NUT 0.8 D M3 SST NB332600P0508 T035/104 56 56 NIL | 01 56 56 NIL 19
HEX NUT 0.8 D M4 SST NB332600P0509 T035/105 353 353 NIL | 01 353 353 NIL 19
HEX NUT 0.8 D M5 SST NB332600P0510 T035/106 229 229 NIL | 01 229 229 NIL 19
HEX. NUT 0.8 D M6 SST NB332600P0511 T035/107 218 218 NIL | 01 218 218 NIL 19
HEX. NUT 0.8 D M8
SsT NB332600P0512 T035/108 168 168 NIL | 01 168 168 NIL 19
HEX NUT 0.8D M10 SST NB332600P0513 T035/109 420 420 NIL | 01 420 420 NIL 19
HEX NUTS(S)ZI_S D, M12 NB332600P0514 T035/110 74 74 NIL | 01 74 74 NIL 19
HEX SCRE\SA_II_ M5 x 12 3EHP416001P0512 T035/130 32 32 NIL | 01 32 32 NIL 19
HEX SCREW M5 X 16
SsT 3EHP416001P0516 T035/131 59 59 NIL | 01 59 59 NIL 19
HEX SCR. M5 X 20 SST 3EHP416001P0520 T035/132 42 42 NIL | 01 42 42 NIL 19
HEX SCREW M6X12 SST| 3EHP416001P0612 T035/135 38 38 NIL | 01 38 38 NIL 19
HEX SCR. M6 X 16 SST 3EHP416001P0616 T035/136 237 237 NIL | 01 237 237 NIL 19
HEX SCR. M6 X 20 SST 3EHP416001P0620 T035/137 128 128 NIL | 01 128 128 NIL 19
HEX SCREW . M8 x 16
SST X 3EHP416001P0816 T035/141 92 92 NIL | 01 92 92 NIL 19
HEX. SCR. M8 X 20 SST 3EHP416001P0820 T035/142 115 115 NIL | 01 115 115 NIL 19
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 7 of 37
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
SL. | Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QryJ/C&D | | QTY.LOCO | gyock 2
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. c&Db No. § No. L N g REMARIS

G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 g

HEX SCR';‘; MBX25 | 3eHpa16001P0825 | T035/143 | 148 | 148 | N [o01| 148 | 148 | nw 19

HEX SCRES";’TN”O X168 | 3enpai6001P1016 | To3s/146 | 57 | 57 | N |o1| s7 57 | 19

HEX SCRES";’TN”O X20 | 3EHP4a16001P1020 | To35/147 | S0 | so | N |o1| s0 50 | NIL 19

HEX SCRE::TN”O X251 3eMpa16001P1025 | To35/148 | 86 | 86 | N [o1| s6 86 | NIL 19

HEX SCRE::TMIO X30 | 3rupa16001P1030 | To3s/149 | 69 | 69 | N [o1| 69 69 | NIL 19

HEX SCRE‘; MI0X35 | 3Enpa16001P1035 | Toss/so | 26 | 26 | miL |o1| 26 26 | NI 19

HEX SCRE::TMIO X40 | 3enpateootpi0s0 | Toss/is1 | 112 | 112 [ |o1| 112 | 112 | 19

HEX SCZEVS"S'T MI2X | 3eHpal6001p1220 | To3s/152 | 42 | 42 | NiL [o1| 42 a2 | N 19

HEX SCRE‘; MI2X25 | 3enpaze001p1225 | Toss/1s3 | 102 | 102 | ni o1 | 102 | 102 | mn 19

HEX SCRE‘; M12X30 | 3¢npate001p1230 | Toss/isa | 90 | 0 | miw 01| o0 9 | N 19

HEX SCRE‘; MIZGS 1 3enpateo01p123s | Toss/iss | 128 | 128 | N [o1| 128 | 128 | mn 19

HEX SCRE‘; M12X20 | 3eupaieoo1p1240 | To3s/156 | 70 70 | NiL [o1]| 70 70 | NIL 19

HEX SCRE‘; M12X35 | 3eWpat6001p1245 | TO35/157 | 54 | 54 | NL [o1| 54 54 | NI 19

HEX SCRz‘g MIOX30" | 3enpaze001p16a0 | Toss/ie0 | 16 | 16 | miw 01| 16 | 16 | mn 19

HEX SCRi\s’\i M16X60 | 3rpateoo1pice0 | Toss/ie2 | 14 | 14 | nw 01| 14 14 | NL 19

HEX. SCR. M6 x 60 SST |  3EHP416001P0660 | T035/167 | 24 | 24 | NiL [o01| 24 24 | N 19

CR-PH SZS'T'VB 30 | 3ewpateoospoaso | Tozs/233 | 2 2 [N for| 2 2 | N 19
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-I




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 8 of 37
Doc no:ELDD/3637

2
)
SL. | Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D = QTY./LOCO Stock £
oo C&D NO. > U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 g
CR-PH SZE'TMG X12 | 3eHpa16003P0612 | To35/236 | 10 | 120 | N 01| 10 10 | N 19
CR-PH sc::;/v M3X12 | 3enpalco03p0312 | To3s/260 | 161 | 161 | niL |01 | 161 | 161 | miL 19
CR-PH sc::;/v M3X16 | 3enpa16003P0316 | To35/261 | 4 4 | NL|o1| a4 4 | N 19
CR-CH scr;gv MAX12|  3eHpai6003pos12 | Toss/262 | 311 | 311 | nw o1 | 311 | su | 19
CR-PH sc::;/v M4X16 | 3enpa16003P0416 | T035/263 | 184 | 184 | niL |01 | 188 | 188 | miL 19
CR-PH sczgv MAX20|  3eHpa16003p0s20 | Toss/26a | 43 | 43 | N |o1| a3 a3 | NL 19
CR-PH SCREW M5 X 12
ol 3EHP416003P0512 | T035/265 | 65 | 65 | NIL |01 | 65 65 | NIL 19
CR-PH sczs;v MEX 16| 3eHpa16003P0616 | T035/268 | 46 | 46 | NIL |o1| 46 a6 | NIL 19
CR-PH sczgv MEX20|  3eHpa16003P0620 | To3s/269 | 91 | o1 | N |o1| o1 91 | N 19
CR-CS SCR. M6x16 | 3EHPA16004P0616 | T035/270 | 16 | 16 | NIL |01 | 16 16 | NIL 19
R-CS SCR. M4 x 1
CR-CS SEST X10 | 3eHpa16004P0410 | TO35/237 | 308 | 308 | N [ 01| 308 | 308 | Nw 19
CR-CS SCR. M4 x 12
o 3EHP416004P0412 | T035/238 | 20 | 20 | NIL |01 | 20 20 | NL 19
Full th
55-CSK SCREW M3x10 | ' “''* I:f::;s PET | To3s/s23 | 8 g8 | NwL|o1| 8 8 | nw 19
HEX BOLT M10X50/26
o1 3EHP416001P1050 | T035/417 | 150 | 150 | NIL |01 | 150 | 150 | NIL 19
EX SCREW M16 x 2
HEX SCR ;’:TM X201 Jrupaieo01p1620 | To35/126 | Nit | Nil | NiL |o1| il Nil | NIL 19
HEX SCREW M8 x 30
osT X 3EHP416001P0830 | T035/456 | 100 | 100 | NIL |01 | 100 | 100 | NI 19
HEX SCREW M8 x 60
osT X 3EHP416001P0860 | T035/457 | 18 | 18 | NIL |01 | 18 18 | NL 19
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-I




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 9 of 37
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-

o

SL. | Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D = QTY./LOCO Stock £

s C&D NoO. F U.L./P.L No. a REMARKS

No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )

G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/9HC| P/7T | P/5 3

HEX SCRE‘;\; M8X90 | 3EHPa16001P0890 T035/458 48 48 | NIL |01 ]| 48 48 NIL 19

HEX SCRE:\SITMIO X85 | 3EHP416001P1045 T035/460 14 14 | NIL |01 14 14 NIL 19

HEX SCRE:\SITMIO X680 | 3EHP416001P1060 T035/461 20 20 | NIL |01 20 20 NIL 19

HEX SCRE:\SITMIO X80 | 3EHP416001P1080 T035/462 3 3 NIL | 01 3 3 NIL 19

HEX SCRE::TM12 X131 3enpate001p1215 T035/463 28 28 | NIL |01 28 28 NIL 19

HEX SCREW M18 x 4

s¢ ssT 8%40 | 3Enpa16001P1840 T035/465 8 8 NIL | 01 8 8 NIL 19

SPH SCREW M6x20 HBTB416288P0620 | T035/468 80 8 | NIL |01]| 80 80 NIL 19

CR-PH SCREW M4x50 | 3EHP416003P0450 | T035/472 20 20 | NIL |01 20 20 NIL 19

HEX SCREW M8x80 3EHP416001P1012 | T035/482 16 16 | NIL | 01 16 16 NIL 19

HEXAGON’;LSZCREW M0 3eHp130170P0001 T035/127 | 164 164 | NIL | 01| 164 164 | NIL 19

HEX NUT 0.8 D, M16 SST NB332600P0515 T035/111 8 8 NIL | 01 8 8 NIL 19

HEX SCREW M10 X 12SST| 3EHP416001P1012 | T035/145 22 22 | NIL |01 22 22 NIL 19

HEX SCREW M16X30 SST | 3EHP416001P1630 | T035/159 20 20 | NIL |01 20 20 NIL 19

HEX SCREW M16X50 SST | 3EHP416001P1650 | T035/161 Nil Nil | NIL |01 | Nil Nil NIL 19

HEX. SCR. M12 x 60 SST 3EHP416001P1260 T035/169 Nil Nil NIL | 01 Nil Nil NIL 19

HEX. SCREW M4x20 SST | 3EHP416003P0406 | T035/480 28 28 | NIL |01 28 28 NIL 19

CR-PH SCR. M3 x 10 SST 3EHP416003P0310 T035/232 18 18 NIL | 01 18 18 NIL 19

CR-PH SCR. M4 x10 SST 3EHP416003P0410 T035/235 10 10 NIL | 01 10 10 NIL 19

CR-CS SCREW M6X20 SST 3EHP416004P0620 T035/242 54 54 NIL | 01 54 54 NIL 19
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 10 of 37
Doc no:ELDD/3637

(-3
-]
SL. | Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D = QTY./LOCO Stock £
oo C&D NO. > U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/I9HC| PI7 P/5 g
HEX SCREW M6 x 25 SST | 3EHP416001P0625 | T035/173 | 209 | 209 | NiL |01 | 209 | 209 | NiL 19
HEXNUT0.8DM20SST |  NB332610P0116 | T035/102 | 2 2 | NL 01| 2 2 | NL 19
Hex Head
ex Head Screw 3EHP 416001P0835 | T035/516 | 33 33 | NL 01| 33 33 | NIL 19
M8x35 SST
CR-CS Screw Max2
S c;:r’ 20 | ¢ Steel GrAISI-304 | T035/513 | 24 24 | NIL |01 | 24 24 | NIL 19
R- M5x12
CR-CS sc;::’ >x 3EHP416004P0512 | T035/239 | 57 57 | NiL [o01]| 57 57 | NIL 19
Hex H
ex Head Screw I:1367 PT-14, A2-70 | T035/527 | 8 8 | NL|o1| 8 8 | N 19
M4x25 SST
R-CH Max25ST
CRC s“;"; X25ST | ot Steel Gr AISI-304 | T035/528 | 12 122 | N |o1| 12 12 | NL 19
CR-PH SC;::’ MB20 | 3enpPa16003P0420 | T035/520 | 70 70 | NiL [01]| 70 70 | NIL 19
HEX SCREW M8X12
sc st 8X120 | \B312450P0327 | To35/164 | 2 2 | N o] 2 2 | N 19
HEX SCREW M8X130
st NB312450P0328 | T035/165 | 2 2 | N o] 2 2 | N 19
HEX SCR. M5X25 SST | 3EHP416001P0525 | T035/954 | 125 | 125 | NIL |01 | 125 | 125 | NI 19
CR-PH SCR.M4X8 SST | 3EHPA416003P0408 | T035/234 | 24 24 | NIL |01 24 24 | NIL 19
CR-CH S:?EV: MAX40 | Lcsnaoosooroi6a | Toss/2a7 | 2 2 | N o] 2 2 | N 19
Hex Head Screw 3EHPA416003P0425 | T035/955 | 4 4 | NLo1| 4 a | N1 19
M4x25 SST
E L
SCREW PHILIPS CSK 182-00232-008 T035/956 | 10 10 | nLfo1]| 10 10 | NIL 19
HD.M5X30X0.8P
E E 1
HEX SCR S\;VTM 6X70 | 3enpaze001P1670 | To35/957 | 12 122 | e fo1]| 12 122 | NL 19
HEX SCREW M 16X25
<<t 3EHPA416001P1625 | T035/958 | 6 6 | nL|o1| 6 6 | NIL 19
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021  CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 Page 11 of 37
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-
)
SL. | Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D = QTY./LOCO Stock £
oo C&D NO. > U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 3
M/11/0002B CLW/MS/3/040
4 Stn.steel Hardware {L\It 13/ 03 NIL 1SET | NIL
Items for WAP-7 )
CR-CS SCREW M6X20 SST 3EHP416004P0620 T035/242 Nil 20 Nil | 01 Nil 20 Nil
CR-CS SCR. M6x16 3EHP416004P0616 T035/270 Nil 220 Nil 01 Nil 220 Nil
Hex nut M12 CDD-HLP71-002AAI3 | 1an3ig69 | il 8 | nit |o1| il 8 | Nil User shop-
Ref.26 19
FLATWASHER M1z | CPDHLPTI002AAIS | pnmimza | Nt | 16 | nit | o1 | il 16 | nil User shop- 1 - this cat no. has been
DTS 251‘36%2;\ e . rlgh generated Vide letter no.
SPRING WASHER M12 R *3 | H3o3874 | il 16 | nit [o1| il 16 | Nil S€r SNOP |\ pp/364s. dt.18.11.2014
HEX SCREW M12X40 | CDD-HL P;l. 002A Alt 3 Userls?ho | NOTE: For laying of power
Rl H303/875 Nil 8 Nil | o1 | Nil 8 Nil P~ | cable through side wall for
LG Ref.32 19
——— User shoo- hotel load converter OF
HEX HD. BOLT M12 CDD-HL P7: 002A Alt 3 H303/876 Nil 8 Nil 01 Nil 8 Nil P WAP-7.Priviously this cat
Ref.33 19 consists of only 2
-HL-P72- . User shop- | ;
HEX SCREW M10X 25 CDD-HL-P72-009A Ref.3 H303/880 Nil 8 Nil o1 Nil 8 Nil ser shop: ltems(T035/242 &270)
LG Alt.2 16 now introduced 14 new
Bolt M8X30 LG CDD-HL-P72-009A H303/881 Nil 4 Nit | o1 Nil 4 Nl User shop{ items(FROM TPP-ZSQ_&
Ref.4 Alt.2 16 ONWARD) which consists
CDD-HL-P72-009A ) ) ) ) User shop/{ of total 16 items for using
SPRING WASHER M10 Ref.2 Alt.2 H303/879 Nil 8 Nil 01 Nil 8 Nil 16 hotel load converter vide
-HL- - i letter no
SPRING WASHER M8 CDDR::TGPZ;‘:;OQA H303/883 | Nil 4 | Nil o1 il 4 Nil Use::mp ELDD/3611/MS.FAB. Dt
10.11.2015 & 07.12.15
CDD-HL-P72-009A . . . . User shop/]
WASHER M8 Ref 5 Alt.2 H303/882 Nil 4 Nil 01 Nil 4 Nil 16
CDD-HL-P72-009A . . . . User shop/]
NUT M8 Ref.7 Alt.2 H303/884 Nil 4 Nil 01 Nil 4 Nil 16
HEX HD. SCREW . . . . User shop;
M8X20 LG 182-00030-003 H307/005 Nil 16 Nil 01 Nil 16 Nil 26/12
FLAT WASHER M8 ZN . . . . User shop-
PLATED 182-00044-006 H307/006 Nil 16 Nil 01 Nil 16 Nil 26/12
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 12 of 37

Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
]
SL. | Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D = QTY./LOCO Stock £
oo C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 8
HELICAL SPRING . . . . User shop;
WASHER TYPE-E M8 182-00045-005 H307/007 Nil 16 Nil | 01 Nil 16 Nil 26/12
M/9/0002C /MS/3/
CLW/Ms/3/040 . Manufacturing spares
. 1 Set
5 Stn.steel Alt. 13 03 e Nil | T205/023 | 293011050314L are taken @5%
Hardware Items
HEX.HD. BOLT M12X20 i ) Category arrested as
182-00052-001 T205/048 48 48 Nil | 01 48 48 Nil
LG(S.S) per letter no.
HEX.HD. BOLT M10X20 ELDD/3751/Pt/85 dt
’ 'L G(s.S 182-00051-001 ALT.1 | T205/049 48 48 Nil | 01 48 48 Nil 19.06.17 w.e.f. 2018-19
(5.5) and onwards.
M/9/0003
Manuf i
6 SCREW 03 1 Set Nil | T312/220 29332011 anufacturing spares
are taken @5%
HEX.HEAD.
1S:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A
HEX. SCREW M5x25 | S1364-S-88GrAto | 1hps a0 | 2 2 | nLjo1| 2 2 | NL
15:1367
T307/182 12 12
HEX. SCREW M T303/025 2 2 50 nos. for
; 15:1364-5-8.8 Gr. .
6x12x1P S:1364-5-8.8 Gr. Ato | T303/049 4 4 NiL | o1 72 7 NIL Shop No. 16
Zn. Plated (Passivated) 15:1367 T307/177 4 4 22 nos. for
’ T324/095 16 16 Shop No. 15
T324/106 34 34
150 nos. for
T 2 4 4
HEX. SCREW M 303/029 Shop No. 16
Ex16x1P 1S:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A to | T303/053 8 8 i | o1 (70+94) | (70+94) NIL 14 nos. for
Zn. Plated (Passivated) 1S:1367 T309/178 54 54 =164 =164 sho I.\lo
: T304/140 | 4 4 pNo.
15 & 26
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 13 of 37

Doc no:ELDD/3637

-}
o
SL. | Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D = QTY./LOCO Stock £
oo C&D NO. > U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 G/9HC| P/7 |PI5 3
T304/108 | 141 141
T327/186 15 15
T309/180 64 64
T309/079 | 358 358
T309/228 24 24
T314/157 24 24
HEX. SCREW M 7303/026 24 24 ::: n;so f:;
6.x2 Ox1P 15:1364-5-8.8 Gr. Ato | T303/050 48 48 i | o1 (765+15 |(765+15) NIL 9% :05 ;or
Zn. Plated (Passivated) 15:1367 T307/262 8 8 ) =780 =780 Sho ;\lo
: 1307/270 | 6 6 s :. e
T304/128 4 4
T331/023 7 7
T331/024 25 25
T331/025 7 7
T331/026 2 2
T309/355 8 8
HEX. SCREW M 15:1364-5.8.8 Gr. A to T318/177 22 22
6X25x1P ) IS'13:67 ) T304/150 5 5 NIL | 01 31 31 NIL 16
Zn. Plated (Passivated) ’ T304/158 4 4
HEX. SCREW M 15:1364-5-8.8 Gr. Ato | T309/017 26 26
6x35/18x1P emEeee NIL Jo1| 75 75 NIL 16
15:1367 T304/1 4 4
Zn. Plated (Passivated) 5:136 304/153 9 9
HEX. SCREW
M 8x12x1.25P 15:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A to | T307/184 8 8 i | o1 10 10 NIL 16
’ 15:1367 T331/007 2 2
Zn. Plated
2 2 2
Izgijozz 12 12 120 nos. for
HEX SCREW Shop No. 16
:1364-5-8.8 Gr. 18/12 2 2 132+18 | (132+1
M8x16x1.25P 15:1364-5-8.8 Gr. Ato | T318/128 0 O | i |og |132+18| (132418} 30 nos. for
Zn. Plated (Passivated) 1:1367 T323/113 8 8 =150 =150 Shop No
: 1323/130 | 48 | 48 pTo.
15 & 26
T303/448 16 16
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 14 of 37

Doc no:ELDD/3637

-
)
SL. | Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D = QTY./LOCO Stock £
oo C&D NO. F3 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 g
100 nos. for
HEX SCREW M T307/162 24 24 (195+10 | (195+10 Shop No. 16
15:1364-S-8.8 Gr. A t
8x20x1.25P Zn. Plated 5:13 ISS-1327 r-Ato T304/082 6 6 NIL | 01 8) 8) NIL 203 nos. for
(Passivated) ) T314/138 | 165 165 =303 =303 Shop No.
26
HEX SCREW T242/092 70 70 s‘:‘-’;nol\j;fc;rs
I5:1364-5-8.8 Gr. Ato | T318/165 | 22 2 pNo.
M 8x25x1.25P 1S:1367 T309/368 a a NIL | 01 97 97 NIL 24 nos. for
Zn. Pl Passi ’ hop No.
n. Plated (Passivated) T312/223 1 1 Shop No
15 & 26
HEX. HEAD SCREW
15:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A +32 +32
M10x20x1.5P  Zn. 5:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A to T307/274 8 8 NIL | 01 (8+432) | (8+32) NIL 16
. 1S:1367 =40 =40
Plated (Passivated)
HEX. HEAD SCREW 1S:1364-5-8.8 Gr. Ato | T303/507 8 8
M10x25x1.5 P Zn. ’ IS'13.67 ’ T316/006 32 32 NIL | 01 60 60 NIL 16
Plated (Passivated ’ 20 20
ated (Passivated) T315/255
HEX. HEAD SCREW
M10x40x1.5 P Zn 15:1364-5-8.8 Gr. Ato | T303/236 4 4 Nit | o1 8 8 il 16
) : 15:1367 T309/407 4 4
Plated (Passivated) /
HEX. SCREW 1S:1364-S-8.8 Gr. A t I;gzg;; 2 2 (32-16) | (32-16)
M12x20x1.75P Zn. ’ ©sr.Ato Nil | 01 Nil 26
Plated (Passivated) 15:1367 T312/180 8 8 =16 =16
T304/106 8 8
HEX. SCREW T309/050 12 12 12 12 26
1S:1364-S-8.8 Gr. A t
M12x25x1.75P Zn. A% 13237173 | 32 32 | Nit |o1| 32 32 | wil 16
. 15:1367 I . - .
Plated (Passivated) T318/215 Nil Nil Nil Nil
EX.
HEX. SCREW 15:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A to . .
M12x30x1.75P Zn. T304/107 24 24 Nil | o1 24 24 Nil 26
. 1S:1367
Plated (Passivated)
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 15 of 37
Doc no:ELDD/3637

o
o
SL. | Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D = QTY./LOCO Stock £
oo C&D NO. > U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/I9HC| PI7 P/5 g
HEX.Head SCREW
) I5:1364 Pt. 2 . .
M12x35 Gr. 1‘0.9 Zinc 1209-01.113-001 Alt.5 T212/027 48 48 Nil | 01 48 48 Nil
plated passivated
HEX. SCREW 51364588 r. Ato | 1292/120 | 24 24 ' ‘ "
M16x35x2P Zn. Plated o567 1316/004 | 24 24 | nil |01 s6 56 | Nil "
(Passivated) ) T304/169 8 8
HEX. SCREW Is1364-5886Gr. Ato | oo, 2 | ni ozl 2 ) i o
M16x40x2P 15:1367
HEX. SCREW
Mion 35:;: cp 7o | 1S:1364-SB8GrAto | T242/121 | 32 22 | i lorl ea U 1
=r an 15:1367 T242/211 | 32 32
Plated (Passivated)
HEX. SCREW
M14x45x2P '5'1364|§f3;27Gr'At° Iiigﬁg;g 1 : Nl [o1| 8 8 Nil 26
Zn. Plated (Passivated) ’
HEX. HEAD SCREW | 15:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A
sc 5:1364-S-88Gr.Ato | r500/301 | 4 4 | nit |o1| 4 4 Nil 16
M8x45 15:1367
HEX. HEAD SCREW | 15:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A
sc 5:1363-5-88Gr. Ato | 1309/300 | 3 3 | Nl [or] 3 3 Nil 16
M8x60 15:1367
Hex Hd. 15:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A
ex Hd. Screw 5:1363-5-88Gr. Ato | 1309/303 | 10 10 | nit |o1| 10 10 | wil 16
M8x30x1.25 P 15:1367
1209-02.327-402
Hex hd. Screw
Alt.2 ref.3 T303/646
M10x25x1. 8 8 | Nil [o1] 8 8 Nil 26
s te%x ( 5:55?\'?;: §) | 151364588 Gr.Ato | H303/956 ! !
p p I5:1367
ltem 36 of 1B031-00277
Hex. Screw M16x45x2P T303/672
14 /IS: 1364-5-8. 2 2 il o] 2 2 i -
Zn. Plated (Passivated) | A1:14/15:1364-S-88 | 000065 Nil 10 Nil MA-636
Gr. A to 15:1367
M/9/0004
CLW/MS/3/081 Manufacturi
7 CAP SCREWS IMS/3/ 03 1Set Nil |T309/047| 29330919 anutacturing spares
Alt.5 are taken @5%
SOCKET HEAD
CAP BOLT SOCKET HD.
182-00074- 1 1 il {o1] 1 1 i 1
M6x50/18x1 P 82-00074-009 1309/047 0 o | nit |o 0 o | il 6
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-I




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 16 of 37
Doc no:ELDD/3637

o
)
SL. | Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D = QTY./LOCO Stock £
oo C&D NO. > U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 3
CAP BOLT SOCKET
182-00078-014 T327/147 4 4 Nil 1 4 4 Nil 1
HD.M16x100/44x2 P 00078-0 327/ o ' 6
M/9/0005 IMS/3/ "
CLW/MS/3/082 ) Manufacturing spares
g 1Set Nil | T307/1 29332
8 Scrs.Counter Alt3 03 i 307/159 9332035 are taken @5%
Sunk Slotted
CREW CSK HD.
S S 182-00244-005 T307/159 24 24 Nil | 01 24 24 Nil
SLOTTED M6x16x1P
REW CSK HD.
sc ¢s 182-00244-007 T307/234 48 48 Nil | 01 48 48 Nil
SLOTTED M6x25x1P
SCREW CSK HD. T310/101 6 6 . .
SLOTTED M6x40x1P 182-00244-009 T310/107 6 6 Nil | 01 12 12 Nil
SCREW CSK HD. . .
SLOTTED M10x16x1.5P 182-00335-003 T307/160 8 8 Nil | 01 8 8 Nil
M/9/0007 Manufacturing spares
9 Bolts Hex. Head 03 | 1SET Nil Nil | T323/101 29301129 are taken @5%.
for WAG-9HC
HEX. HEAD BOLT
M8x25/22x1.25P Zn IS:1364-5-8.8 Gr. Ato | T323/101 | 20 Nil | Nil |o1]| 42 Nil Nil 15
; ’ 15:1367 T323/123 22
Plated (Passivated)
HEX. HEAD BOLT T310/093 4
15:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A
M8x35/22x1.25P Zn. 5:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A to T310/099 2 Nil Nil | o1 8 Nil Nil 16
" 15:1367
Plated (Passivated) T310/105 2
HEX. HEAD BOLT
15:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A to . . . .
M8x40/22x1.25PZn. T307/277 24 Nil Nil | 01 24 Nil Nil 16
. 1S:1367
Plated (Passivated)
HEX. HEAD BOLT
1S:1364-S-8.8 Gr. A t
M8x80/22x1.25P Zn. A 1300/081 | 6 nNil | Nil [o1]| e Nil | Nl 16
" 15:1367
Plated (Passivated)
EX.
HEX. HEAD BOLT 15:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A to . . . .
M10x35/26x1.5P Zn. T304/091 8 Nil Nil | o1 8 Nil Nil 16
. 1S:1367
Plated (Passivated)
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 17 of 37
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-}
o
SL. | Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D = QTY./LOCO Stock £
oo C&D NO. > U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 3
HEX. HEAD BOLT T309/060 4
15:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A t
M10x50/26x1.5P Zn. oaser | T2a2/189 | 32 | Ni | nil fo1| 38 Nil | il 16
Plated (Passivated) ) T316/007 NIL
HEX. HEAD BOLT
15:1364-5-8.8 Gr. Ato | T303/22 4
M10x60/26x1.5P Zn. $:1364-5-8.8 Gr. Ato | T303/228 Nil | Nil |01 4 Nil Nil 26
) 15:1367 T314/155 [ NIL
Plated (Passivated)
HEX. HEAD BOLT T303/505 8
1S:1364-S-8. A 104+12
M12x35/30x1.75P zn. | 136 |;18327Gr Y 113237122 | 64 | nil | nil |01 (_116) Nil | Nl 16
Plated (Passivated) ’ T318/216 32
HEX. HEAD BOLT T303/222 | NIL
) 1S:1364-5-8.8 Gr. Ato | T304/088 NIL
M12 1.75P Zn. Nil | Nil |01 Nil Nil 2
Pla:esc(i) {zg)s(sivasted)n 15:1367 7309/051 8 I I ° ° I I °
T319/027 NIL
HEX. HEAD BOLT
15:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A
M12x80 Lgx1.75P Zn. 5:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A to T303/626 10 Nil | Nil |01 10 Nil Nil 19
: 15:1367
Plated (Passivated)
HEX. HEAD BOLT
M12x50 Zn. Plated | 'S:1364-5-8:8Gr.Ato T303/504 46 it | onit Lot (104+4) Nil Nil 26
o 15:1367 T319/150 58 =108
(Passivated)
HEX. HEAD BOLT
15:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A
M12x55 zn. Plated | 104 S88GrAt0 | Loisa | 8 Nil | Nit o1 8 Nil | Nil 16
. 15:1367
(Passivated)
HEX. HEAD BOLT 15:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A to
M16x45/38x2 P ’ o T304/086 4 Nil Nil | o1 4 Nil Nil 16
. 15:1367
Zn. Plated (Passivated)
HEX. HEAD BOLT
:1364-S-8. .
M16x50/38x2 P 15:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A to T222/024 24 Nil | Nil |01 24 Nil Nil 18
. 15:1367
Zn. Plated (Passivated)
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 18 of 37

Doc no:ELDD/3637

o
)
SL. | Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D = QTY./LOCO Stock £
oo C&D NO. > U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 3
8 nos. for
HEX. HEAD BOLT Shop No. 2
0 I15:1364-5-8.8 Gr. Ato | T329/023 | 8 ) _ _ ) op No. 26
M16x60/38x2 P IS:1367 T205/030 8 Nil Nil | 01 16 Nil Nil 8 nos. for
Zn. Plated (Passivated) ’ Shop No.
16
HEX. HEAD BOLT
M16x65/38x2 P '5'1364';'_1(;?76“ Ato Izizgzz ;fl Nil | Nit o1 16 Nil | Nil sth "°|j' fTs
Zn. Plated (Passivated) ’ op o.
8 nos. for
HEX. HEAD BOLT Shop No. 16
1S:1364-5-10.9 Gr. A to | T222/026 24
M16x7 2P Nil Nil 1 2 Nil Nil 24 nos. fi
6X 0/38x_ 1S:1367 T205/031 8 i i 0 3 i i nos. for
Zn. Plated (Passivated) Shop No.
18
HEX. HEAD BOLT 15:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A to
M16x120/38x2 P ’ o T327/182 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil Nil 16
. 15:1367
Zn. Plated (Passivated)
HEX. HEAD BOLT 15:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A to
M16x130/44x2 P ’ o T304/083 3 Nil Nil | 01 3 Nil Nil 16
. 15:1367
Zn. Plated (Passivated)
HEX. HEAD BOLT 15:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A to . . . .
M16x150 Zn. Plated 15:1367 T303/255 NIL Nil Nil {01 ]| NIL Nil Nil 18
HEX. HEAD BOLT 8 nos. for
:1364-S-8. .
M20x60/46x2.5 P 15:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A to T222/034 8 Nil Nil | 01 8 Nil Nil Shop No.
. 15:1367
Zn. Plated (Passivated) 18
BOLT HEX. HD. 15:1364-5-10.9Gr. A to | T329/024 8 Nil nit | o1 (16-8) Nil Nil 16
M20x80/46x2.5P (10.9) 15:1367 T205/027 8 =8
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 19 of 37
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-}
)
SL. | Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D = QTY./LOCO Stock £
oo C&D NO. > U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/9HC| PI7 P/5 8
HEX. HEAD BOLT 1S:1364-5-8.8 Gr. Ato | T320/004 12
M24x70/54x3 P ) IS'13.67 ) T303/500 | 12 Nil [ Nil |o1]| 24 Nil Nil 26
Zn. Plated (Passivated) ’
HEX. HEAD BOLT 1S:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A to
M24x85/54x3 P ’ o T315/191 12 Nil Nil | 01 12 Nil Nil 16
. 15:1367
Zn. Plated (Passivated)
HEX. HEAD BOLT 15:1364-5-8.8 Gr. Ato | T320/010 8
M24x90/54x3 P T e ra03jas7 | g | M| N [or| 16 Nil | Nl 26
Zn. Plated (Passivated) ’
HEX. HEAD BOLT 15:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A to
M24x100/54x3 P ’ o T205/006 12 Nil Nil | 01 12 Nil Nil 18
. 15:1367
Zn. Plated (Passivated)
HEX. HEAD BOLT 15:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A to
M24x300/73x3 P ’ o T222/036 24 Nil Nil | o1 24 Nil Nil 18
. 15:1367
Zn. Plated (Passivated)
HEX. HEAD BOLT 15:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A to
M30x160/72x3.5 P ’ o T205/005 48 Nil Nil | o1 48 Nil Nil 18
: 15:1367
Zn. Plated (Passivated)
HEX. HEAD BOLT
15:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A to . . . .
M24x120 Zn. Plated 15:1367 T320/043 12 Nil Nil | 01 12 Nil Nil 26
(Passivated) )
HEX. HEAD BOLT
15:1364-S-8.8 Gr. A t
M24x75 Zn. Plated AR 13200017 | 12 | mit | mit [o1]| 12 Nil | Nl 26
. 15:1367
(Passivated)
HEX. HEAD BOLT
24x1 i
M24x130/90 with I5:1364-5-8.8 T302/341 |  Nil Nil | Nil [ o1 | il Nil | Nil 17
Castle Nut (Cad.
Plated)
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021 Page 20 of 37

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023
Doc no:ELDD/3637

a
)
SL. | Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D = QTY./LOCO Stock £
oo C&D NO. F3 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 8
HEX. HEAD BOLT
M24x110/54x3 P '5'1364;55'_'183:27@' Ato | roosi054 | 12 | wit | mit [o1| 12 Nil | Nl
Zn. Plated (Passivated) '
HEX. HEAD BOLT CDD-HL-P71-022 Alt.4 . ) . .
M16x35 Lg Ref.8 C319/408 3 Nil Nil | 01 3 Nil Nil MA 532
M/9/0007A
Manuf i
10 | Bolts Hex. Head 03| Nil | 1sET | Nil |T323/101| 29300472 anutacturing spares
are taken @5%
FOR WAP-7
HEX. HEAD BOLT
1S:1364-5-8.8 Gr. Ato | T323/101 20
M8x25/22x1.25P Zn. Nil Nil 1 Nil 42 Nil 1
8x25/22x1.25P Zn 15:1367 1323/123 : 22 o ! ! >
Plated (Passivated)
HEX. HEAD BOLT 1S:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A to T310/093 . 4 . ‘ ‘
M8x35/22x1.25P Zn. T310/099 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 8 Nil 16
. 1S:1367
Plated (Passivated) T310/105 2
HEX. HEAD BOLT
1S:1364-S-8. A
M8x40/22x1.25PZn. 5:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A to T307/277 Nil 24 Nil | 01 Nil 24 Nil 16
. 1S:1367
Plated (Passivated)
HEX. HEAD BOLT
1S:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A to . . . .
M8x80/22x1.25P Zn. 1S:1367 T309/041 Nil 6 Nil | 01 Nil 6 Nil 16
Plated (Passivated) )
HEX. HEAD BOLT
1S:1364-S-8. A
M10x35/26x1.5P Zn. 5:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A to T304/091 Nil 8 Nil | 01 Nil 8 Nil 16
. 1S:1367
Plated (Passivated)
HEX. HEAD BOLT 1S:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A to T309/060 4
M10x50/26x1.5P Zn. ’ IS'13.67 ’ T242/189 Nil 32 Nil | 01 Nil 36 Nil 16
Plated (Passivated) ’ T316/007 NIL
EX. HEAD BOL
HEX. HEAD BOLT 1S:1364-5-8.8 Gr. Ato | T303/228 i 4 i ) )
M10x60/26x1.5P Zn. Nil Nil | 01 Nil 4 Nil 26
. 1S:1367 T314/155 NIL
Plated (Passivated)
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 21 of 37
Doc no:ELDD/3637

o
)
SL. | Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D = QTY./LOCO Stock £
oo C&D NO. > U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 8
HEX. HEAD BOLT T303/505 8
15:1364-S-8.8 Gr. A t 104+12
M12x35/30x1.75P Zn. 5:13 ;1327 r-Ato T323/122 Nil 64 Nil | o1 Nil ( (_)116 ) Nil 16
Plated (Passivated) ) T318/216 32 -
HEX. HEAD BOLT 1S:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A to ::32%:; ::t
M12x50/30x1.75P Zn. ’ o Nil Nil | 01 Nil 8 Nil 26
Plated (Passivated) 15:1367 7309/051 8
T319/027 NIL
HEX. HEAD BOLT 1S:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A to . . . .
M12x80 Lgx1.75P Zn. 15:1367 T303/626 Nil 10 Nil | 01 Nil 10 Nil 19
Plated (Passivated) )
HEX. HEAD BOLT
M12x50 Zn. Plated 1S:1364-S-8.8 Gr. Ato | T303/504 Nil 46 nit | o1 Nil (104+4) Nil 2
o 15:1367 T319/150 58 =108
(Passivated)
HEX. HEAD BOLT 1S:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A to . . . .
M12x55 Zn. Plated IS:1367 T303/254 Nil 8 Nil | 01 Nil 8 Nil 16
(Passivated) )
HEX. HEAD BOLT 1S:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A to
M16x45/38x2 P ’ o T304/086 Nil 4 Nil | o1 Nil 4 Nil 16
. 15:1367
Zn. Plated (Passivated)
HEX. HEAD BOLT 1S:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A to
M16x50/38x2 P ’ o T222/024 Nil 24 Nil | o1 Nil 24 Nil 18
. 15:1367
Zn. Plated (Passivated)
8 nos. for
HEX. HEAD BOLT Shop No. 26
Miex60/3exap | S1364S-88GrAto | T329/023 | 8 | nit [or| wil 16 | wil son:s ofor
. 15:1367 T205/030 8 ’
Zn. Plated (Passivated) Shop No.
16
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 22 of 37

Doc no:ELDD/3637

e
)
SL. | Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D = QTY./LOCO Stock £
oo C&D NO. > U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 8
HEX HEAD BOLT 1 15.1364-5-10.9 Gr. Ato | T222/033 16 16 nos. for
M16x65/38x2 P ) IS'13.67 ) T212/007 Nil a | Mo i 16 Nil Sho N; 18
Zn. Plated (Passivated) ’ p o
8 nos. for
HEX. HEAD BOLT Shop No. 1
0 I5:1364-5-10.9 Gr. A to | T222/026 _ 24 _ ) ) op No. 16
M16x70/38x2 P IS:1367 T205/031 Nil 8 Nil | 01 Nil 32 Nil 24 nos. for
Zn. Plated (Passivated) ’ Shop No.
18
HEX. HEAD BOLT
M16x120/38x2 P '5'1364|§f£7G" Ato Ei;ﬁ:: Nil NZ'L Nil | o1 | Wil 2 Nil 16
Zn. Plated (Passivated) ’
HEX. HEAD BOLT
M16x130/44x2 P 1S:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A to T304/083 Nil 3 Nil | o1 | il 3 Nil 16
. 1S:1367
Zn. Plated (Passivated)
HEX. HEAD BOLT 15:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A
0 $:1364-S-88Gr.Ato | ro0a0s5 | Nt | niL | Nil |01 i NIL | Nil 18
M16x150 Zn. Plated 1S:1367
HEX. HEAD BOLT 1S:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A to 8 nos. for
M20x60/46x2.5 P ) oo T222/034 | Nil 8 Nil | o1 | il 8 Nil Shop No.
. 1S:1367
Zn. Plated (Passivated) 18
BOLT HEX. HD. 15:1364-S-10.9Gr. A T329/024 16-
0 5:1364-5-10.9Gr. A to | T329/0! Nil 8 nit 1oz | il (168) | . 16
M20x80/46x2.5P (10.9) 15:1367 T205/027 8 =8
HEX. HEAD BOLT
:1364-S-8.8 Gr. 2 12
M2ax70/5ax3 p | 'S1364-S-88Gr. Ato | T320/004 |\, Nil | o1 | Nl 24 | il 26
) 1S:1367 T303/500 12
Zn. Plated (Passivated)
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 23 of 37
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-}
)
SL. | Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D = QTY./LOCO Stock £
oo C&D NO. > U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 8
HEX. HEAD BOLT 1S:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A to
M24x85/54x3 P ’ o T315/191 Nil 12 Nil | 01 Nil 12 Nil 16
. 15:1367
Zn. Plated (Passivated)
HEX. HEAD BOLT 1S:1364-S-8.8 Gr. Ato | T320/010 8
M24x90/54x3 P ) IS'13.67 ) T303/497 Nil 8 Nil | 01| Nil 16 Nil 26
Zn. Plated (Passivated) ’
HEX. HEAD BOLT 15:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A to
M24x100/54x3 P ’ o T205/006 Nil 12 Nil | 01 Nil 12 Nil 18
. 15:1367
Zn. Plated (Passivated)
HEX. HEAD BOLT 15:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A to
M24x300/73x3 P ’ o T222/036 Nil 24 Nil | 01 Nil 24 Nil 18
. 15:1367
Zn. Plated (Passivated)
HEX. HEAD BOLT 15:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A to
M30x160/72x3.5 P ’ o T205/005 Nil 48 Nil | o1 Nil 48 Nil 18
: 15:1367
Zn. Plated (Passivated)
HEX. HEAD BOLT
15:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A to . . . .
M24x120 Zn. Plated 15:1367 T320/043 Nil 12 Nil | o1 Nil 12 Nil 26
(Passivated) )
HEX. HEAD BOLT
15:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A
M24x75 Zn. Plated 5:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A to T320/017 Nil 12 Nil | 01 Nil 12 Nil 26
. 15:1367
(Passivated)
HEX. HEAD BOLT
24x1 i
M24x130/90 with I5:1364-5-8.8 T302/341 |  Nil il | Nil [o1| il Nil | Nil 17
Castle Nut (Cad.
Plated)
EX. HE
HEX. HEAD BOLT 15:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A to . . . .
M16x35 long Zn. Plated H319/428 Nil 3 Nil | 01 Nil 3 Nil
. 15:1367
(Passivated)
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 24 of 37
Doc no:ELDD/3637

a
)
SL. | Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D = QTY./LOCO Stock £
oo C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 3
HEX. HEAD BOLT
M24x110/54x3 P '5'1364|'S'°'_f3:z7Gr'At° T205/054 | nil | 12 | nil [o1]| il 12 | nil
Zn. Plated (Passivated) '
Manufacturing spares
M/9/0008 CLW/MS/3/085 29350025/
1 Set i 9
11 Spring Washers Alt7 03 Nil | T308/043 20350013 are taken @5%
HELICAL SPRING LOCK | 1S: 3063 Type B Spr. S. . .
T 4 2 2 Nil 1 2 2 Nil
WASHER TYPE B M4 | Zn. Plated (Passivated) | 1202/ 043 0 0 o 0 0 !
T310/072 4 4
T307/154 16 16
HELICAL SPRING LOCK | IS: Type B Spr. S.
CAL SPRING LOCK | 15:3063 Type BSpr. 5. | 31 /019 | 4 4 | nNit |o1| 30 30 | Nil 16
WASHER M5 TYPE - B | Zn. Plated (Passivated)
T310/046 4 4
T312/221 2 2
15
15
T307/155 68 68
T 27 :
HELICAL SPRING LOCK [ IS: 3063 Type B Spr. S. ng:;gn 23 zg nit Lo1 | 214 214 Nil 16
WASHER TYPEB M6 | zn.PI Passi
S 6 | Zn. Plated (Passivated) T311/007 2 24
T242/096 32 32
T307/164 28 28 .
HELICAL SPRING LOCK | 1S: 3063 Type B Spr. S. | T242/095 90 90 . . 16
. Nil | o1 151 151 Nil
WASHER TYPE B M8 | Zn. Plated (Passivated) [ T307/273 32 32
T312/224 1 1
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 25 of 37
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-
)
SL. | Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D = QTY./LOCO Stock £
oo C&D NO. F3 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 g
T242/193 32 32
T308/044 16 16
T316/011 32 32
HELICAL SPRING LOCK | I1S: 3063 T B Spr. S.
WASHER TYPEB h(/::lO an ilasts;dy(‘l)’:ssiv'a):ets:l) 1307/275 8 8 Nil 01 120 120 Nil 16
’ T303/510 8 8
T315/257 20 20
T309/409 4 4
16
T242
/200 328 32 26
HELICAL SPRING LOCK | IS: 3063 Type B Spr. S 1222/032 24 8 18
WASHER TYPE B M12 Zn. Plated‘;’l)’assivgt.ed.) 7309/056 8 24 Nil {01 80 80 Nil 16
: T302/322 3 8
T312/182 8
T 2 .
HELICAL SPRING LOCK | IS: 3063 Type B Spr. S. ngzﬁ;zs z i Nil 01 16 16 Nil 26
WASHER TYPE B M14 | Zn. PI Passi
S n. Plated (Passivated) 1320/049 a a 26
T242/192 24 24 16
T222/025 32 32
HELICAL SPRING LOCK | IS: 3063 Type B Spr. S. T327/183 ) ’ Nil 01 22 85 Nl 18
WASHER TYPE B M1 Zn. Pl Passi 1
S 6 | Zn. Plated (Passivated) T316/010 2 24 6
. 16
H319/430 Nil 3
HELICAL SPRING LOCK | IS: 3063 Type B Spr. S. T222/035 3 3 Nil 01 3 3 Nil 18
WASHER TYPE B M20 | Zn. Plated (Passivated)
HELICAL SPRING LOCK | 1S: 3063 Type B Spr. S. | T303/501 32 32 Nit | o1 64 64 Nil 26
WASHER TYPE B M24 | Zn. Plated (Passivated) [ T320/013 32 32
HELICAL SPRING LOCK | IS: 3063 Type B Spr. S. T320/055 16 16 Nil 01 16 16 Nl
WASHER TYPE B M27 | Zn. Plated (Passivated)
1 ing L DD-HL-P71-022 Alt.
Helical Spring Lock | CDD-HL-P71-022Alt4 | .y, /0 | 3 Nil | nit |o1| 3 Nil | Nl MA-532
Washer type-B M16 Ref.10
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 26 of 37
Doc no:ELDD/3637

a
)
SL. | Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D = Qry.Loco Stock £
oo C&D NO. F3 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 3
Item 38 of
Helical Spring Lock
elical Spring Lock | 15031.00277 Alt.14 /
Washer Is: 3063 Type BSpr. | 1o0/070 | 5 2 | Nt |or| 2 2 | ni MA-636
Type B M16 Zn. Plated | - YPEBOPL 1 1303/963
(Passivated) Steel Zn. Plated
(Passivated)
M/9/0009 IMS/3/
. . CLW/MsS/3/086 . Manufacturing spares
12 03 1Set Nil | T314/158 29350037
Conical spring Alt.-5 ! / are taken @5%
washer
NICAL SPRIN
CSVA(S:HE: MGG 182-00046-007 T314/158 24 24 Nil | 01 40 40 Nil
T324/096 16 16
Zn. Pl.
T314/139 | 165 165
T303/447 1 1
CONICAL SPRING ngzjl 00 26 26
WASHER M 182-00046- Nil 1 1 1 Nil
SZn " 8 82-00046-009 T310/106 N 2 i 0 315 315 i
) T321/046 16 16
T323/114 | 114 114
CONICAL SPRING T303/450 2 2 15
WASHER M12B  Zn. 182-00046-011 T323/124 96 96 Nil |01 | 156 156 Nil
Plated (Passivated) T319/152 58 58
CONICAL SPRING
WASHER M24 182-00046-017 T315/157 12 12 Nil | o1 12 12 Nil
Zn. Plated (Passivated)
M/9/0010 CLW/MS/3/087 Manufacturi
13 IMS/3/ 03 1Set Nil | T308/046 | 29350049 anutacturing spares
Flat washers Alt.5 are taken @5%
FLAT WASHERS M4 182-00044-003 T308/046 8 8 Nil | 01 8 8 Nil
FLAT WASHERS M5 Zn. 182-00044-004 T308/035 20 20 Nit | o1 36 36 il
Plated (Passivated) T311/039 16 16
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 27 of 37
Doc no:ELDD/3637

a
SL. | Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D = Qry.Loco Stock -,g,
oo C&D NO. > U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 8
T307/272 6 6
T304/098 8 8 -
FLAT WASHERS M6 Zn. T307/264 8 8 . .
Plated (Passivated) 182-00044-005 1324/097 | 16 16 | M| 01| 120 | 120 | Nil ;
T318/173 22 22 16
T324/112 60 60
T303/446 16 16
T304/103 22 22
T310/102 2 2
T310/108 2 2 )
T321/044 16 16
FL’:L:’::?::S':?V::: d?"' 182-00043-002 T318/126 20 20 Nil 01| 220 220 Nil
T323/103 24 24
T323/115 8 8 1'5
T323/128 70 70
T318/171 36 36
T309/376 4 4
FLAT WASHERS M10 182-00043-003 T308/036 8 8 . . -
Zn. Plated (Passivated) 182--00043-003 T309/062 12 12 Nil | o1 28 28 Nil 16
182-00043-003 T304/093 8 8 16
182-00043-004 T309/053 24 24 1'5
..... T303/449 2 2 16
..... T304/100 [ NIL NIL
182-00040-008 T316/014 16 16 1'6
..... T303/259 70 70
FLAT WASHERS M12 | ... T312/181 8 8 nit Lo1 | 342 342 Nil
Zn. Plated (Passivated) 182-00043-004 T302/321 8 8
..... T321/045 2 2 )
182-00044-008 T316/013 32 32 )
182-00043-004 T318/170 80 80
182-00043-004 T323/127 96 96
1210-02.327-017 REF.4 | T309/408 4 4
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 28 of 37
Doc no:ELDD/3637

a
)
SL. | Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D = QTY./LOCO Stock £
oo C&D NO. F3 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 8
FLAT WASHERS M16 T304/085 5 5 . .
Zn. Plated (Passivated) | 152 00043-005 T205/032 | 16 16 | M|OL] 2 21| Nil 16
FLAT WASHERS M20 T320/015 16 16
182-00043-006 Nil 1 24 24 Nil
Zn. Plated (Passivated) 00043-00 T205/028 8 8 o !
FLAT WASHERS M24
. 182-00043-007 T315/159 12 12 Nil | 01 12 12 Nil
Zn. Plated (Passivated)
T222/041 8 8
FLAT WASHERS M36 182-00043-009 Nil | 01 16 16 Nil
1222/022 | 8 8 ' '
T327/154
FLAT WASHERS M39 1B022-510 327/15 Nil Nil Nil | 01 Nil Nil Nil 16
T309/226
Flat Washer M10 zn 1209-02.327-402 Alt.2 | T303/647
8 8 Nil | 01 8 8 Nil 26
plated (passivated) Ref.4 H303/957 ! !
Item 37 of
Flat Washer M16 zn 1B031-00277 Alt.14 / | T303/671 ) .
. . 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
plated (passivated) Bright Steel IS: 2016 | H303/964
Zn. Plated (Passivated)
M/9/0011
Manuf i
14 | Nuts Hex. FOR 03| 1SeT | Wil | Nil |T307/151| 29310076 anutacturing spares
are taken @5%.
WAG-9HC
NUT HEX. M4 x 0.7 P |IS:1364-S-8 Gr.-
T307/151 24 Nil Nil 1 24 Nil Nil 1
Zn. Plated (Passivated) AtolS: 1367 307/15 ! ! 0 ! ! 6
NUT HEX. M5 x 0.8 P |IS:1364-S-8 Gr.q{ T307/156 32 Nil Nit | o1 33 Nil Nil 16
Zn. Plated (Passivated) AtolS:1367 T312/222 1
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 29 of 37
Doc no:ELDD/3637

a
)
SL. | Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D = QTY./LOCO Stock £
oo C&D NO. > U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 3
T307/279 24
T321/041 8
1321/048 | 8 :,2,2 ":IZ f;;
T307/163 24 (129+20 52 :os ;‘or
NUT HEX. M8 x 1.25 P 15:1364-S-8 T318/123 20 Nil nit | o1 1) Nil Nil Sho l'\lo
Zn. Plated (Passivated) Gr. Ato 1S:1367 T323/099 20 =330 1ps )
T323/109 8 - 59 nos. for
T303/618 8 Sho N;) 16
T303/622 | 8 p o
T312/225 1
NUT HEX. M10 15:1364-5-8 gg:ﬁ:?i zi:) Nil [ Nil |o1]| 32 Nil Nil 16
Zn. Plated (Passivated) Gr. Ato 1S:1367
T309/410 4
NUT HEX. M12 15:1364-S-8
T303/627 Nil Nil Nil | o1 Nil Nil Nil
Zn. Plated (Passivated) Gr. Ato 1S:1367 / : ! ! ! : !
NUT HEX. M14 B 15:1364-S- T320/04 4
v 1 5:1364-5-8 320/045 Nil Nil | o1 8 Nil Nil 16
Zn. Plated (Passivated) Gr. Ato 1S:1367 T320/048 4
HEX. NUT M16 CDD'HL':Z:':ZZ Alt.4 €319/409 3 Nil Nil | o1 3 Nil Nil MA No-532
M/9/0011A
M f i
15 | Nuts Hex. for 03| Nil | 1sET | Nil |T307/151| 29310416 anutacturing spares
are taken @5%
WAP-7
NUT HEX. M4 x 0.7 P |IS:1364-S-8 Gr.-
151 i 2 i 1 i 2 i 1
Zn. Plated (Passivated) Atols : 1367 T307/15 Nil 4 | Nibpoif o i 4| N 6
NUT HEX. M5 x 0.8 P |IS : 1364-S- 8 Gr.| T307/156 Nil 32 nit | o1 Nil 25 Nil 16
Zn. Plated (Passivated) AtolS: 1367 T312/222 1
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 30 of 37

Doc no:ELDD/3637

a
)
SL. | Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D = QTY./LOCO Stock £
oo C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 3
T307/279 24
1321/041 8 220 nos. for
T321/048 8
Shop No. 26
T307/163 24
(129+20 52 nos. for
NUT HEX. M8 x 1.25 P 1S:1364-S-8 T318/123 Nil 20 Nil | o1 Nil 1) Nil Shop No
Zn. Plated (Passivated) Gr. Ato 1S:1367 T323/099 20 =330 lpS )
T323/109 8 - 59 1os. for
T303/618 8 sho N; 16
T303/622 8 p o
T312/225 1
T303/508 8
NUT HEX. M1 1S:1364-S-
Zn PI;ed (Passivgted) GrsA f:ls-s1§67 T315/256 il 20 Nil | 01 il 32 il 16
' ' ’ T309/410 4
NUT HEX. M12 15:1364-5-8 T303/627 | Nil Nil | NIl [o1 | il Nil [ Nil
Zn. Plated (Passivated) Gr. Ato 1S:1367
NUT HEX. M%4 B 1S:1364-S-8 T320/045 Nil 4 Nil | o1 Nil 3 Nil 16
Zn. Plated (Passivated) Gr. A to 1S:1367 T320/048 4
NUT HEX. M1 1S:1364-S-
v . 6 5:1364-5-8 H319/429 Nil 3 Nil | Nil Nil 3 Nil
Zn. Plated (Passivated) Gr. Ato 1S:1367
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 31 of 37
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-}
o
SL. | Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D = QTY./LOCO Stock £
oo C&D NO. > U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/I9HC| PI7 P/5 8
M/9/0012 A CLW/MS/3/089
16 |F.S.All Steel Lock (Rev - 1 April 03 1Set Nil |T242/191 | 293100880314L
Nut 2007).Alt.3
Note: 1) Procurement
will be done according
to latest specification
i.e. CLW/MS/3/089
F.S.All Steel Lock Nut 182-00493-003 T242/191 | 32 32 ] ) Rev-1 (April 2007) Alt.3
M10 Alt. 3 Ta6/000 | 32 | 3 | M [O1] 64 | &4 N 16 | with immediate effect
F.S.All Steel Lock Nut 182-00493-004 T242/190 | 16 16 and onwards.
Nil | 01 2 2 Nil 1 .
M12 -8 Alt. 3 1316/008 | 16 16 oLy s 3 ' 6 2) Manufacturing
spares are taken @5%.
F.S.All Steel Lock Nut 182-00493-005 | 1205/033 | 16 | 16 _ _ 0
T222/027 40 40 | Nil |o1]| 64 64 Nil 18
M16 - 8 Alt. 3
T308/037 8 8
182-00493-006 Alt. 3
F.S.All Steel Self Lock T205/029 8 8
1209-01.113-001 alt. Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
Nut M20-8 05-0 rei ;)o alt3| 1r12/026 | 24 24 (o 3 3 !
F.S.All Steel Lock N 182-00493-007 T2 7| 24 24
S.All Steel Lock Nut 82-00493-00 05/00 Nit Lo | 72 7 il 18
M24 Alt. 3 T222/037 | 48 48
M/9/0013 LW/M Manuf: i
17 CLW/MS/3/090 03 1Set Nil |T308/041| 29310064 anufacturing spares
Nyloc Nuts Hex. Alt.8 are taken @5%
NYLOC NUTS HEX. M4
07p X 182-00047-001 T308/041 | Nil Nil | Nil | o1 | il Nil Nil
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 32 of 37
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-}
o
SL. | Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D = QTY./LOCO Stock £
oo C&D NO. > U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/I9HC| PI7 P/5 g
182-00047-003 T304/081 | 141 | 141
. T309/084 | 358 | 358
_ T309/179 | 64 64
_ 1331/003 | 4 4
NYLOC NUTS HEX. M6 x 1327/185 | 15 15
— nil |o1| 642 a2 | il 16 (Al
1P 182-00047-003 1309/227 | 24 | 24 o1 e 6 ! 6 (Al
DO T309/289 | 12 12
DO T304/141 | 8 8
DO T304/151 | 12 12
DO T304/159 | 4 4
1209-02.429-055
Alt. 2 T304/076 | 22 2
NYLOC NUTS HEX. M8 16
175 X' 182-00047-004 T309/046 | 6 6 | nil [o1| 32 32 | wil 1
. 1209-08.332-034 | T309/375 | 4 4
Ref. 3
T
NYLOC NUTS HEX. 304/092 | 8 8 . )
182-00047-005 T309/061 | 4 a4 | nit |o1]| 16 16 | Wil 16 (All)
M10x1.5 P
1327/179 | 4 4
NYL
OCNUTS 182-00047-006 7303/256 | 70 70 it [o1| 78 78 | Nil 26
HEX.M12x1.75 P 1309/052 | 8 8
NYLOC NUT.
OCNUTS I5:7002-M12-8 T303/675 | 10 10 | nit |o1| 10 10 | wil 16
HEX.M12x1.75 P
T303/257 | 6 6
NYLOC NUTS HEX. M16 1304/084
182-00047-007 304/08 > > | nit |o1]| 15 15 | wil 16
X2P 1327/180 | 2 2
1307/311 | 2 2
NYLOC NUTS HEX. M24 T303/258 | 16 16
182-00047-009 Nil [o01| 48 a8 | il 26
X3P 1320/009 | 32 32 ! !
NYLOC NUTS HEX. M36 ] )
4P 182-00047-011 1222/023 | 8 8 | nil [o1] s 8 Nil
L EX.
NYLOC NUTS HEX ISO-7040/DIN 6924 | T320/054 | 16 16 | Nit |o1| 16 16 | Wil
M27x3 P
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 33 of 37

Doc no:ELDD/3637

-}
o
SL. | Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D = QTY./LOCO Stock £
oo C&D NO. > U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/I9HC| PI7 P/5 g
M/9/0014 CLW/MS, 1 Manufacturi
18 /MS/3/09 03 1Set Nil |T306/250| 29360043 anutacluring spares
Rivets Alt. 6 are taken @5%
T306/250
POPRIVET DOMEHD. | 1,5 10 406-136 | 1510/080 | Nil | Nil [o1 | il Nil | il
48x7.9x12.7 Lg. T310/112
1307/259
T307/094
POPRIVETDIA4-8x 10| 1209-18.406-138 | T311/008
Nil Nil | Nil [o1 | il Nil | Wil
Lg. Ref. 3 1309/242 : ! ' ! ! !
7309/386
T306/137
POP RIVET DIA 4-8 x 1209-18.406-138 | T307/280 | wit | it Loz | si | it
1151 Ref. 4 T307/265
7308/033
POP RIVET DIA 4-8 x 1200-18.406-138 | 1208/155 | Nil Nil _ )
T309/387 Nil Nil Nil | 01 80 80 Nil
1311 Ref. 5
T/307/333| 80 80
1209-18.406-138
POP RIVET DIA 4-8 x Ref. 6
T306/1 Nil Nil | oNil [o1 | il Nil | il
1471 03/3/35/367 306/138 ' ' o ! : !
Ref. 5
) - -18.406-
OP RIVET DIA 4-8 x 1209-18.406-138 | 1307/176 | 30 0 [ lor| 30 w0 | ni
2111 Ref. 8 T309/388 | Nil | Nil
P . -18.406- i i
OP RIVET DIA 3.2 x 1209-18.406-137 | T308/154 | Nil N | on | 30 o | ni
18.6 Ref. 2 T307/334 | 30 30
POP RIVET Al Hd. 1209-18.406-137
0 d 05-18.406-13 T318/150 |  Nil Nil | Nil [o1| il Nil | il
Large Flange Ref. 1
ET Al 4mm. 1209-18.406-1
POP RIVET Al. 4mm 09-18.406-137 | 1300059 | mit | wit | mit o1 | i Nil | Nl
(5/32") Ref. 3
bOP RIVET DIA 4.5 | 1209-18-406-138.Ref.7
03/3/35/367 Nil Nil | Nil [o1 | il Nil | il
17.9Lg.
Ref. 6
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 34 of 37
Doc no:ELDD/3637

(-3
o
SL. | Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D = QTY./LOCO Stock £
oo C&D NO. > U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/I9HC| PI7 P/5 g
M/9/0017 Manufacturi
19 03 1Set Nil |T315/139 | 29340019034L anutacturing spares
STUD are taken @5%
STUD M6 CD FLANGED| 120918406127 | .o T S I DV B
10 Lg. Ref. 1
STUD M6 CD FLANGED| 120918406127 | o™ A IV IV A
12 Lg. Ref. 2
M/9/0018
LW/ES/3/181 Manufacturi
20 SCREWS LSS 03 15et T035/228 |M/9/0018/004 L anufacturing spares
Alt. 1 are taken @5%
(ELECT.)
“SCR. Mi3x12 ST.
cs-sc BLA;’(‘ S HBTB416270P0312 | T035/228 | 12 12 | 12 [o1]| 12 12 | 12
_SCR. Mi4x8 ST.
s SCBLACK"S s HBTB416270 P0408 | T035/229 | 70 70 | 70 [o01| 70 70 | 70
“SCR. M5x10 ST.
cs-sc BLAc5|)<( 0s HBTB416270 PO510 | T035/231 | 36 36 | 36 |01| 36 36 | 36
SPH SCREW M4x12 ST
BLACK HBTB416288P0412 | T035/257 | 20 20 | 20 [o01| 20 20 | 20
M/9/0019
CLW/ES/3/182 Manufacturi
21 BIFURCATED 1ESI3/ 03 1Set T1035/203| 29360079 anutacturing spares
Alt. 4 are taken @5%
RIVETS POM
POP RIVET 3.2 x 8.9
al) X GZN490091 P0005 | T035/203 | 170 | 170 | 170 |01 | 170 | 170 | 170
BLIND POP RIVET 2.4
T4 (AL *|  Gzna90000 Po009 | TO35/211 | 20 20 | 20 [o01| 20 20 | 20
Bifurcated RVT3x6.2
flurca |e>0M X GSIN100001 P0001 | T035/287 | 880 | 880 | 880 |01 | 880 | 880 | 880
Pop Rivets
GZN490105 P0025 | T035/210 | 16 16 | 16 [01]| 16 16 | 16
4.8x14.3 (Al.) /
POP RIVET 3.2 x 12.7
Al X T035/503 | 92 92 | 92 |o1| 92 92 | 92
HAMMER GRIVE
20| 1 1 1 1] 1 1 1
SOREW 48 T035/520 | 100 00 | 100 |0 00 00 | 100
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 35 of 37
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
)
SL. | Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D = QTY./LOCO Stock £
oo C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI/5 g
POP RIVET 4x11.4 AL GZN490089P0026 T035/199 389 389 389 | 01 389 389 389
M/9/0020
NEW CATEGORY HAS
UNCOMMON S. S. BEEN GENERATED FOR
HARDWARE FOR THIS ITEMS VIDE LETTER
MOUNTING OF NO ELDD/3751/PT85 DT.
22 CLW/MS/3/040 ALT.13 03 1Set Nil 299403210314L 31.03.2014 _NOTE: 60%
LEATHERR OF LOCO QUANTITY FOR
BELLOW FOR WAG-9HC & WAP-7 TO BE
THE YEAR OF PROCURED FOR THE YEAR
2014.15 OF 2014-15 ONLY
CSK. HD. SCREW(S.S)
M10X20 LONG 182-00573-004 T205/044 48 48 | NIL | 01 48 48 NIL
HEX HD. BOLT M12X20 182-00052-001 T205/048 48 48 NIL | 01 48 48 NIL
LONG(S.S)
WASHER BELLEVELLE
CONICAL SPRING(M12) | 182-00064-004 ALT.2 | T205/047 48 48 | NIL | 01 48 48 NIL
ID 12.2X0/D 25X1.5
Category arrested as
M/9/0021 per Letter
SCREW HEX. HD. .
23 o1| il Nil | Nl 29332000 no.ELDD/3645 dated
1/2"UNCx1 24.08.2020 with
1/4"Lg immediate effect. MA
No-725
EW HEX. HD. 1209-18.429-
sc:z W HEX H,, 09-18.429-057 T304/089 6 6 Nil | 01 Nil Nil Nil
1/2"UNCx1 1/4"Lg. Alt.-1
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 36 of 37
Doc no:ELDD/3637

a
)
SL. | Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D = Qry.Loco Stock £
oo C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 g
NOTE:The one time
o4 M/9/0022 CLW/MS/3/090 Alt- 03 1 SET Nil tendering for 95 loco
Nylock Nut Hex 8 set will be done
against this cat for
G9/P7 loco.Once the
T242/285
Nylock Nut M10-8 / 64 64 | NIL |01 | 64 64 | NIL supply of F.S.
T316/025 NUT(CAT.no.
M/9/0012A) is recived,
CLW will discontinue
T242/286
- 2 2 NIL 1 2 2 NIL
Nylock Nut M12-8 T316/026 3 3 0 3 3 the use of nylock
nut.The balance
untity will be used in
T205/054 q Yy
other places or handed
Nylock Nut M16 - 8 T222/048 64 64 NIL | 01 64 64 NIL .
T308/180 over to the electric
loco shed for
T205/055 replacement.
Nylock Nut M20 -8 32 32 NIL | 01 32 32 NIL NOTE2:Procurement of
T212/030 .
F.S nuts against
EXISTING cat no.
Nylock Nut M24 -8 I;(z);/ 0‘26 72 72 | NIL (01| 72 72 NIL M/9/0012A to be
/049 continued.
25 I M/9/0023 DIN-980-V DIN-980-V 03 1 SET Nil
V" type Lock Nut
"V" type Lock Nut M10- T242/287 32 32 _NOTE: One time
3 DIN-980-V T316/027 32 32 NIL | 01 64 64 NIL procurement for 10
loco set will be done
"V" type Lock Nut M12- T242/288 16 16 against this cat for
DIN-980-V NIL | 01 32 32 NIL
8 T316/028 16 16 G9/P7 loco which is
T205/057 16 16 approved vide.note no.
"V"t Lock Nut M16-
ype Lock U DIN-980-V T222/050 | 40 | 40 | NiL |01 | 64 64 | NIL ELDD/1720/PT/257
8 T308/181 8 3 DT.12.15.2016
v L 201 >
V" type Lock Nut M20 DIN-980-V T205/058 | 8 8 Inw|or| 32 32 | NL
8 T212/031 24 24
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 37 of 37
Doc no:ELDD/3637

a
)
SL. | Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D = QTY./LOCO Stock £
oo C&D NO. F3 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 g
"V" type Lock Nut M24- T205/059 24 24
3 DIN-980-V T212/051 48 48 NIL | 01 72 72 NIL
M/9/0024
Hex. Hd. Bolt for
26| Side Buffer for 03 1 SET Nil 29330040 16
WAG-9HC & WAP-
7 loco
MATL.-STEEL
Hex. Hd. Bolt Property Class 10.9 as
M27x200/134x3P to per MA No.662 dt
1S:1364 (Part-1):2002, | 1S:1364 (Part-1): 2002 | T320/053 16 16 NIL | 01 16 16 NIL 06.09.19
Product Grade -'B' Technical Supply e
Zn. Plated Condition as per
1S:1367(Part-3):2002
New Category
generated for
M/9/0025 procurement of 100
27 | Set of Hardware 03 | 1set 1set [1set Loco Set for the year
for Panel 2020-21 only as per
MA. No. 702 dated
03.02.2020
Hex. Nut 0.8 D M5 SST NB332600P0510 T035/106 68 68 68 01 68 68 68
Hex. Screw M5x25 SST 3EHP416001P025 T035/954 68 68 68 | 01 68 68 68
Washer 5.3/10 SST NB335050P0606 T035/363 68 68 68 | 01 68 68 68
HT. Sp""gs gaSher M>|  NB33ssosposos | Toss/37i | s 68 | 68 |01 | 68 68 | 68
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 1 of 22
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

Qry./ QTy./ o
)
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW c&D = LOCO | stock <
N D it Dra./ S N C&D NO. 2 N U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
0. escription . ecn. No. 0.
P 191 5P ps | 2 P/5 H
=)
M/10/0001A CLW/MS/3/089(REV.1)
1 03 1 Set B222/028 | 293151410314L
F.S.All Steel Lock Nut APRIL 2007 Alt.3
F.S.All Steel Lock Nut 182-00493-004 B222/028 16 01 16 18 Note: 1) Procurement will be
M12-8 Alt-3 done according to latest
. specification i.e.
F.S.All Steel Lock Nut M16 - 8 182-00493-005 B205/050 16 01 32 18 | cLw/Ms/3/089 Rev-1 (April
Alt-3 B222/024 16 2007) Alt.3 with immediate
effect and onwards.
182-00493-006 B222/029 . 2) Manufacturing spares are
F.S.All Steel Self Lock Nut M20 - 8 Alt-3 B205/047 8 01 72 18 taken @5%
B212/049 24
182-00493-007
F.S.All Steel Lock Nut M24 8 (;-\oltg?.g 00 B205/020 40 01 40
M/10/0001B
2 CLW/MS/10/059 ALT.4 293105320114L
Lock Nut Hex
182- -
Lock Nut Hex 82-00097-002
Dia-20 15:1367(PART-3) 2002 B306/267 8 01 8
AND ISO 898-1:1999
M/10/0002 CLW/MS/10/053 THIS CAT DIVIDED AS
St.Steel Hardware Items Alt.5 M/10/0002A AND M/10/0002B
M/10/0002A LW/MS/1 Manuf; i k
3 CLW/MS/10/053 03 1 $et B307/223 29215122 anufacturing spuares are taken
St.Steel Hardware Items Alt.5 @5%
Hex. Nut M4 15:1367 SS(304) B307/223 24 01 24 16
Screw M5x20 Lg. 182-00232-006 B307/274 144 01 144 16
Screw Hex. Hd. M6x12x1P 182-00055-001 B324/012 80 01 80 16
B . 2
Screw Socket Lugtm" Hd. M6x25 182-00264-003 B326/023 63 01 63 16
: ; -B .
Washer Dia-6 15:3063;Type-B Matl B326/024 61 01 61 16
$5(304)
Screw Phiips CSK Hd.M4x20x0.7P 182-00231-006 B307/222 8 01 8 16
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 2 of 22
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTy. aTy. a
)
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW c&D = LOCO | stock <
N D it Dra./ S N C&D NO. 2 N U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
Oa escription u ecn. NO. O.
P 191 5P ps | 2 PI5 H
=
Screw Hex. Hd. M6x20 182-00055-003 B303/022 64 01 64 16
Hex. Hd. Bolt M8x20 (304) 15:1367 55(304) B205/036 128 01 128 16
B323/031 40
SCREW HEX. HD. M8x20x1.25 P 182-00056-003 01 140 16
e B318/040 100
Screw Hex. Hd. 1S:3063; Type-B Matl.
B324/011 192 1 192 1
M8x25 Lg. $5(304) 324/0 9 0 9 6
Socket Button Hd. Screw M8x25 AS 449 Gr.-304 B308/045 32 01 32 16
B318/023 10
Conical Spring Washer M8 182-00064-002 B324/014 192 01 242 16
B323/015 40
Pan Hd. Self Tapping Screw M8x16
anhd.se ap:g'"g crew MSx 182-00333-003 B307/202 50 01 50 16
B310/012 2
SCREW PAN HD. M5x12x0.8 P 182-00160-003 01 12 16
XX B306/226 8
SCREW PAN HD. M6x20x1 P 182-00147-005 B311/005 4 01 3 16
REW PHILIPS CSK HD.
sc SCs 15:2016 SS(304) B311/011 6 01 6 16
M4x16x0.7 P
REW PHILIPS CSK HD.
sc SCs 182-00232-007 B311/012 8 01 8 16
M5x25x0.8 P
Hex Hd. Bolt M16x70/38x2p 182-00053-10 B315/172 12 01 12 16
182-00063-007
St. Steel Nyloc Hex. Nut (304) M10 Alt.1 B242/102 32 01 32 16
Hex. Hd. Bolt M10x20 (304) 15:3063; Type-B SST B205/035 24 01 24 16
IS: ; Type-B Matl.
Set Screw Hex. Hd. M12x50 5:3063; Type-B Mat B307/072 32 01 32 16
$5(304)
Hex. Hd. Bolt M12x40 (304) 15:2016 SS(304) B205/034 24 01 24 16
Hex Hd. Bolt M12x40 Ig. SST 15:1367 A2-70 B317/002 8 01 8 16
D Spri
BOLT HEX. HD. M10x40/26x1.5p | D' MatlSpringSteel | ) ) /105 16 01 16 16
35Gr. Mol-7
SCREW PHILIPS CSK HD. M6x20x1P|  182-00233-006 B310/002 24 01 24 16
EL E z B
SELF TAPPING CSK SCREW (POZI) 152-00321.001 308/054 40 oL o 16
STD.NO.-8 M8x12 B308/071 40
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-I



DATE:15.01.2021 R Page 3 of 22
CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 DOC NOELDD/3638

QTy./ QTy./ a
)
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW c&D = LOCO | stock <
N D it Dra./ S N C&D NO. 2 N U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
0. escription ./ Specn. No. o.
P 191 5P ps | 2 P/5 H
=)
SCREW CSK SLOTTED HD.
182-00319- B31 2 1 2 1
MEx20x1.25 P 82-00319-006 318/039 8 0 8 6
SCREW CSK SLOTTED
182-00319- B 72 22 1 22 1
HD.M8x40x1.25 P 82-00319-009 308/0 0 6
SELF TAPPING CSK SCREW (POZI)
182-00322-002 B 1 1 1 1
STD.NO.-10 M10x19 82-00322-00 308/080 0 0 0 6
NUT HEX M5x0.8 P 182-00061-003 B307/228 32 01 32 16
NUT HEX M6x1 P 15:3063 Type-B $5(304) |  B324/023 24 01 24 16
FLAT WASHER , M5 182-00062-003 B307/025 160 01 168 16
B321/046 8
FLAT WASHER , M6 182-00062-004 B311/006 4 01 4 16
B318/028 100
FLAT WASHER , M8 1S:2016 SS(304) B323/019 40 01 332 16
B324/015 192
FLAT WASHER , M10 15:1367;55 B242/109 32 01 64 16
(304) B317/005 32
B242/108 24
FLAT WASHER , M12 15:1367; A2-70 B317/004 24 01 80 16
B307/074 32
HELICAL SPRING WASHER TYPE B, | DIN Matl.Spring Steel B309/148 12 01 260 16
M5 35 Gr. Mol-7 B307/024 248
HELICAL SPRING WASHER TYPE B,
M6 15:1367; A2-70 B307/203 320 01 320 16
HELICAL SPRING WASHER TYPE B, 182-00103-005 B309/149 16 01 24 16
M8 Alt.1 B303/268 8
B 2
HELICAL SPRING WASHER TYPE B, | 15:3063; Type-B Matl. 307/073 3
M12 <5(304) B303/404 8 01 88 16
B212/051 48
WASHER-BELLEVILLE CONICAL
SPRING(M6) ID 6.2 OD 12.5 Th.07, 1S:2016 SS(304) B324/016 80 01 80 16
OVER ALL TH. 1.0 STIFFNESS(LONG) ’
273 Kg/mm (Approx)
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 4 of 22
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTyY./ QTY./ a
-]
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW c&D = LOCO | stock <
N D it DraJ 8 N C&D NO. F3 N U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
0. escription . ecn. No. 0.
P 19 Sp ps | 2 | ps ]
=]
WASHER-BELLEVILLE CONICAL
SPRING(MS) ID 8.2 OD 16, Th.0.9,
OVER ALLTH. 1.25 1S:1367; A2-70 B205/038 128 01 128 16
STIFFNESS(LONG) 292 Kg/mm
(Approx)
WASHER-BELLEVILLE CONICAL
PRING(M10) ID 10.2 OD 20 Th.1.1,
S (M10) 020D 20 B205/037 24
OVER ALL TH. 1.55 SS Gr. AlSI 304 01 32 16
B307/287 8
STIFFNESS(LONG) 412 Kg/mm
(Approx)
Conical Spring Washer Dia-12 DIN Matl.Spring Steel
B205/044 24 01 24 16
Belleville (304) 35 Gr. Mol-7 /
Nylock Nut Hex. M12 SST 304 182-00063-008 B317/003 24 01 24 16
Hex. Hd. M12 T
Set Screw ex3 0: x30 5 182-00058-003 B317/015 16 01 16 16
B301/032
Screw Self Tapping Dia-5.4 182-00239-006 301/03 8 01 16 16
B312/180 8
SET SCREW HEX HD M12X30 182-0058-003 B307/336 16 01 16
M12 ROUND FLAT WASHER SS 182-00062-007 B307/337 16 01 16
HEX SET SCREW M10X25 LG 182-00057-002 B307/338 24 01 24
M10 ROUND FLAT WASHER SS 182-00062-006 B307/339 8 01 8
HELICAL SPRING WASHER M10S.S 182-00103-006 B307/340 24 01 24
HELICAL SPRING WASHER M12S.S 182-00103-007 B307/341 16 01 16
Screw Pan Hd. M5x12x0.8P 182-00160-003 B321/045 8 01 8
M/10/0002B L 1 i
4 CLW/MS/10/053 03 1SET | T035/130 29210227 Manufacturing sp(o)ares are taken
St.Steel Hardware Items Alt. 5 @5%
HEX SCREW M5 X 12 SST 3EHP416001P0512 T035/130 22 01 22 19
HEX SCREW M5 X 16 SST 3EHP416001P0516 T035/131 36 01 36 19
HEX SCR. M5 X 20 SST 3EHP416001P0520 T035/132 8 01 8 19
HEX SCREW M6X12 SST 3EHP416001P0612 T035/135 4 01 4 19
HEX SCR. M6 X 16 SST 3EHP416001P0616 T035/136 128 01 128 19
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 5 of 22
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./ a
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW c&D = LOCO | stock %
oo C&D NO. F3 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. PI5 =) IS No. 3
=]
HEX SCR. M6 X 20 SST 3EHP416001P0620 T035/137 107 01 107 19
HEX SCREW . M8 x 16 SST 3EHP416001P0816 T035/141 102 01 102 19
HEX. SCR. M8 X 20 SST 3EHP416001P0820 T035/142 174 01 174 19
HEX SCREW M8 X 25 SST 3EHP416001P0825 T035/143 152 01 152 19
HEX SCREW M10 X 16 SST 3EHP416001P1016 T035/146 71 01 71 19
HEX SCREW M10 X 20 SST 3EHP416001P1020 T035/147 20 01 20 19
HEX SCREW M10 X 25 SST 3EHP416001P1025 T035/148 108 01 108 19
HEX SCREW M10 X 30 SST 3EHP416001P1030 T035/149 49 01 49 19
HEX SCREW M10X35 SST 3EHP416001P1035 T035/150 81 01 81 19
HEX SCREW M10 X 40 SST 3EHP416001P1040 T035/151 41 01 41 19
HEX SCREW . M12 x 20 SST 3EHP416001P1220 T035/152 60 01 60 19
HEX SCREW M12X25 SST 3EHP416001P1225 T035/153 104 01 104 19
HEX SCREW M12X30 SST 3EHP416001P1230 T035/154 346 01 346 19
HEX SCREW M12X35 SST 3EHP416001P1235 T035/155 204 01 204 19
HEX SCREW M12X40 SST 3EHP416001P1240 T035/156 142 01 142 19
HEX SCREW M12X45 SST 3EHP416001P1245 T035/157 32 01 32 19
HEX SCREW M16X40 SST 3EHP416001P1640 T035/160 34 01 34 19
HEX SCREW M16X60 SST 3EHP416001P1660 T035/162 72 01 72 19
HEX. SCR. M6 x 60 SST 3EHP416001P0660 T035/167 52 01 52 19
CR-PH SCR. M3 x 50 SST 3EHP416003P0350 T035/233 4 01 4 19
CR-PH SCR. M6 x 12 SST 3EHP416003P0612 T035/236 22 01 22 19
CR-PH SCREW M3X12 SST 3EHP416003P0312 T035/260 190 01 190 19
CR-PH SCREW M3X16 SST 3EHP416003P0316 T035/261 36 01 36 19
CR-CH SCREW M4 X 12 SST 3EHP416003P0412 T035/262 342 01 342 19
CR-PH SCREW M4X16 SST 3EHP416003P0416 T035/263 196 01 196 19
CR-PH SCREW M4 X 20 SST 3EHP416003P0420 T035/264 36 01 36 19
CR-PH SCREW M5 X 12 SST 3EHP416003P0512 T035/265 100 01 100 19
CR-CS Screw M5x12 SST 3EHP416004P0512 T035/239 28 01 28 19
$5-CSK SCREW M3x10 Full threded as per | 1530 /553 8 01 8
1S:1365
HEX NUT 0.8 D M3 SST NB332600P0508 T035/104 104 01 104 19
HEX NUT 0.8 D M4 SST NB332600P0509 T035/105 338 01 338 19
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 6 of 22
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./ a
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW c&D = LOCO | stock %
oo C&D NO. F3 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. PI5 =) IS No. 3
=]
HEX NUT 0.8 D M5 SST NB332600P0510 T035/106 58 01 58 19
HEX. NUT 0.8 D M6 SST NB332600P0511 T035/107 145 01 145 19
HEX. NUT 0.8 D M8 SST NB332600P0512 T035/108 160 01 160 19
HEX NUT 0.8D M10 SST NB332600P0513 T035/109 262 01 262 19
HEX NUT 0.8 D, M12 SST NB332600P0514 T035/110 406 01 406 19
CR-PH SCREW M6 X 16 SST 3EHP416003P0616 T035/268 16 01 16 19
CR-PH SCREW M6 X 20 SST 3EHP416003P0620 T035/269 178 01 178 19
CR-CS SCR. M6x16 3EHP416004P0616 T035/270 16 01 16 19
CR-CS SCR. M4 x 10 SST 3EHP416004P0410 T035/237 300 01 300 19
CR-CS SCR. M4 x 12 SST 3EHP416004P0412 T035/238 16 01 16 19
CR-CS SCREW M8X16 SST HCSN400614P0309 T035/244 4 01 4 19
HEX. BOLT M8 X 40/22 SST 3EHP416001P0840 T035/413 8 01 8 19
HEX BOLT M10X50/26 SST 3EHP416001P1050 T035/417 56 01 56 19
HEX SCREW M16 x 20 SST 3EHP416001P1620 T035/126 6 01 6 19
HEX SCREW M4 x 50 SST 3EHP416001P0450 T035/452 2 01 2 19
HEX SCREW M8 x 30 SST 3EHP416001P0830 T035/456 19 01 19 19
HEX SCREW M8 x 60 SST 3EHP416001P0860 T035/457 10 01 10 19
HEX SCREW M8 x 90 SST 3EHP416001P0890 T035/458 18 01 18 19
HEX SCREW M10 x 45 SST 3EHP416001P1045 T035/460 14 01 14 19
HEX SCREW M10 x 60 SST 3EHP416001P1060 T035/461 12 01 12 19
HEX SCREW M10 x 80 SST 3EHP416001P1080 T035/462 6 01 6 19
HEX SCREW M12 x 15 SST 3EHP416001P1215 T035/463 40 01 40 19
HEX SCREW M18 x 40 SST 3EHP416001P1840 T035/465 18 01 18 19
HEX. SOCKET HD. CAP SCREW NB315838P 0159 T035/466 6 01 6 19
M6x20
SPH SCREW M6x20 HBTB416288P0620 T035/468 104 01 104 19
CR-PH SCREW M4x6 3EHP416003P0406 T035/470 24 01 24 19
CR-PH SCREW M4x50 3EHP416003P0450 T035/472 18 01 18 19
HEX SCREW M8x80 3EHP416001P1012 T035/482 18 01 18 19
CR-CH SCREW M6 x 40 ST NR 3EHP416004P0640 T035/246 48 01 48 19
HEXAGONAL SCREW M10 x 50 3EHP130170P0001 T035/127 15 01 15 19
HEX NUT 0.8 D, M16 SST NB332600P0515 T035/111 88 01 88 19
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 7 of 22
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./ a
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW c&D = LOCO | stock %
oo C&D NO. F3 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. PI5 =) IS No. 3
=]
HEX SCREW M10 X 12 SST 3EHP416001P1012 T035/145 10 01 10 19
HEX SCREW M16X30 SST 3EHP416001P1630 T035/159 16 01 16 19
HEX SCREW M16X50 SST 3EHP416001P1650 T035/161 31 01 31 19
HEX. SCR. M8 x 120 SST NB312450P0327 T035/164 2 01 2 19
HEX. SCR. M8 x 130 SST NB312450P0328 T035/165 2 01 2 19
HEX. SCR. M12 x 60 SST 3EHP416001P1260 T035/169 2 01 2 19
HEX. SCREW M4x20 SST 3EHP416003P0406 T035/480 2 01 2 19
HEX SCREW M6 x 80 SST 3EHP416001P0680 T035/481 36 01 36 19
CR-PH SCR. M3 x 10 SST 3EHP416003P0310 T035/232 8 01 8 19
CR-PH SCR. M4 x 8 SST 3EHP416003P0408 T035/234 24 01 24 19
CR-PH SCR. M4 x10 SST 3EHP416003P0410 T035/235 24 01 24 19
CR-CS SCREW M6X20 SST 3EHP416004P0620 T035/242 104 01 104 19
CR-CH SCREW M4 x 40 ST NR HCSN400600P0164 T035/247 4 01 4 19
CR-PH SCREW M4x10 HBTB416270P0410 T035/484 18 01 18 19
HEX SCREW M6 x 25 SST 3EHP416001P0625 T035/173 150 01 150 19
CR-CS SCREW M6x40 3EHP416004P0640 T035/246 48 01 48 19
CR-PH SCREW M5X20 SST 3EHP416003P0520 T035/267 5 01 5 19
SOCKET SCREW M6X16 SST NB 315838P0171 T035/174 8 01 8 19
SOCKET SCREW M6X90 SST 3EHP416001P0690 T035/454 36 01 36 19
SOCKET SCREW M8X12 SST 3EHP416001P0812 T035/140 10 01 10 19
SOCKET SCREW M8X45 SST NB313350P0315 T035/166 8 01 8 19
HEX NUT 0.8 D M 20 SST NB332610P0116 T035/102 2 01 2 19
Hex Screw M12X12 SST 182-00058-016 T035/495 2 01 2 19
Slotted Cheese Head Screw M4x12 NB315284P0312 T035/273 21 01 21 19
Slotted Cheese Head Screw M5x12 NB315284P0364 T035/274 3 01 3 19
Hex Head Screw M5x10 SST 3EHP 416001P0510 T035/515 24 01 24 19
Hex Head Screw M8x35 SST 3EHP 416001P0835 T035/516 16 01 16 19
Hex Head Screw M8x140 SST 1S:1367 PT-14, A2-70 T035/494 2 01 2 19
Hex Head Screw M8x30 SST 3EHN424021P0502 T035/514 10 01 10 19
CR-PH Screw M5x16 SST 3EHP416003P0516 T035/512 16 01 16 19
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 8 of 22
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

Qry./ QTy./ o
)
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW c&D = LOCO | stock <
N D it Dra./ S N C&D NO. 2 N U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
0. escription . ecn. No. 0.
P 191 5P ps | 2 P/5 H
=)
CR-CS Screw M4x20 SST St.Steel Gr AISI-304 T035/513 16 01 16 19
Hex Head Bolt M16x35 182-00053-003 T035/517 8 01 8 19
M/10/0003 CLW/MS/10/ 054 Manufacturi tak
5 /ms/10/ 0 03 1Set | B312/196 | 29335360 anutacturing spares are taken
Screw Hex. Head Alt. 4 @5%
HEX. SCREW M5x25 1S:1364-5-8.8 Gr. A B312/196 2 01 2 16
HEX. SCREW M 6x12x1P 1S: 1364 to 15:1367,P-8.8 B324/013 >6 50 nos. for Shop No. 16
Zn. Plated (Passivated) Gr.-A B307/248 4 01 72 22 nos. for Shop No. 15
) ) B307/254 12 ) p o
Hex.Hd. S M6x12 Lg.
ex-nd. screw Wbx12 L8 182-00012-001 B242/055 16 01 16
(Full Thd.)
HEX. SCREW M 6x16x1P 1S: 1364 to 1S:1367,P-8.8| B304/123 4 o1 8
Zn. Plated (Passivated) Gr.-A B309/215 4
B331/024
B331/025 25
HEX. SCREW M 6x20x1P 1S: 1364 to 15:1367,P-8.8 z:g;‘g;g 1:1 01 255
Zn. Plated (Passivated) Gr.-A
B307/283 6
B309/188 60
B309/202 8
HEX. SCREW M 6x25x1P 1S: 1364 to 15:1367,P-8.
sc 6x25x 5:13641015:1367,P-8.8|  p315/021 20 01 20 16
Zn. Plated (Passivated) Gr.-A
HEX. SCREW M 8x12x1.25P Zn. |IS: 1364 to 15:1367,P-8.8| B309/075 12 o1 20 16
Plated Gr.-A B307/256 8
Hex.Hd. M8x12 Lg.
Screw Hex.Hd. M8x12 Lg 182-00013-001 B331/016 1 01 1
(Full Thd.)
B323/020 48
15:1367,P-8.8 Gr.-A Z B307/294 24
HEX SCREW M8x16x1.25P °fr-Aan /
R plated Passivated by B309/026 87 01 187
Zn. Plated (Passivated)
Chromate Treatment B304/080 12
B303/386 16
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 9 of 22
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./ a
-]
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW c&D = LOCO | stock <
N D inti Dra./ S N C&D NO. 2 N U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
O escription . ecn. NO. O.
P ety ps | 2 | ps ]
=]
Screw Hex Hd. M 8x20 182-00013-003 B314/099 | 221 01 221 MA-663
Zn. Plated
B309/082 42
HEX SCREW M 8x20x1.25P Zn. |IS: 1364 to 1S:1367,P-8.8 2:2;;2;2 186 01 %
Pl Passi A
ated (Passivated) Gr. B307/234 24
B304/075 6
HEX SCREW
S¢ 1S: 1364 to 1S:1367,P-8.8 B318/020 52
M 8x25x1.25P Gr-A B312/199 1 01 53
Zn. Plated (Passivated) ’
Hex. H M10x20x1.5P |[IS: 1364 to 1S:1367,P-8.
ex. Head Screw -Ox 0x1.5 S: 1364 to 1S:1367,P-8.8 B307/289 3 01 3 16
Zn. Plated (Passivated) Gr.-A
Hex. H M10x25x1.5P |IS: 1364 to 1S:1367,P-8.
ex. Head Screw _Ox 5x1.5 S: 1364 to 1S:1367,P-8.8 B303/279 3 01 3 16
Zn. Plated (Passivated) Gr.-A
IS: 1364 to 1S:1367,P-8.
Hex.Hd. Screw M10x50 Lg. 5:136 tzrs A36 8.8 B303/323 4 01 4
1S:1367,P-8.8 Gr.-A Zn
HEX. SCREW M12x20x1.75P
e plated Passivated by | B301/004 8 01 8 26
Zn. Plated (Passivated)
Chromate Treatment
HEX. SCREW M12x25x1.75P IS: 1364 to 1S:1367,P-8.8
B242/100 4 01 4 26
Zn. Plated (Passivated) Gr.-A /
B304/055 16
HEX. SCREW M12x30x1.75P I1S: 1364 to 1S:1367,P-8.8 g:;%g;: ig o1 152 26
Zn. Plated (Passivated) Gr.-A 18
B222/020 8
B242/121 32
EX.Hd. : : -8.
HEX.Hd. SCREW M‘16x35x2P IS: 1364 to 1S:1367,P-8.8 B304/149 3 01 3
Zn. Plated (Passivated) Gr.-A
EX. E 12 . 10. 01 .
H XHe'ad SCREW M 'x35 Gr. 10.9 IS: 1364 Pt. I B212/050 48 01 48
Zinc plated passivated 1209-01.113-001 Alt.5
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 10 of 22
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

Qry./ QTy./ o
)
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW c&D = LOCO | stock <
N D it Dra./ S N C&D NO. 2 N U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
0. escription . ecn. No. 0.
P 191 5P ps | 2 P/5 H
=)
HEX. SCREW M16x40x2P IS: 1364 to 1S:1367,P-8.8 B242/083 16 o1 18 16
Gr.-A B327/152 2
Screw Hex.Hd. M8x30 1S: 1364 tZ:s::sa,P-s.s B331/007 4 01 4
Hex.Hd. Screw M6x12 Lg. 182-00012-001 B242/055 16 01 16
(Full Thd.)
Screw Hex.Hd.
182-00013-001 B331/01 1 1 1
M8x12 Lg. (Full Thd.) 82-00013-00 331/016 0
Screw Hex.Hd. M8x30 1S: 1364 tcé:S::367,P-8.8 B331/007 4 01 4
HEX. HEAD SCREW M10x40x1.5 P | 15:1364-S-8.8 Gr. A to
B309/257 4 1 4
Zn. Plated (Passivated) 1S:1367 309/25 0
M/10/0004 LW/MS/1 Manuf: i k
6 CLW/MS/10/ 055 03 1 Set B304/061 29335711 anufacturing s;;ares are taken
Socket Hd. Cap Screw Alt. 2 @5%
1S:2269,P-12.9 Gr.-A
Socket Hd. Screw M6x50 Lg. (Alloy Steel) B304/061 Nil 01 Nil
182-00441
Socket Hd. Screw M8x30 Lg. 182-00075-005 B309/154 Nil 01 Nil
CAP BOLT SOCKET HD.
182-00074- B 7 Nil 1 Nil 1
M6x50/18x1 P 82-00074-009 309/078 i 0 i 6
CAP BOLT SOCKET
182-00078-014 B 4 1 4 1
HD.M16x100/44x2 P 82-00078-0 309/053 0 6
M/10/0005 LW/M 2 Manuf; i k
7 CLW/MS/3/08 03 1set B309/146 29335942 anufacturing spuares are taken
Scrs.Counter Sunk Slotted Alt.3 @5%
SCREW CSK HD. SLOTTED IS::::Z ’::;?v:':;: bz , B309/146 nil 01 nil 16
M5x12x0.8P P v
Chromate Treatment
SCREW CSK HD. SLOTTED
182-00244-003 B307/230 8 01 8
M6x10x1P
SCREW CSK HD. SLOTTED
182-00244-005 B307/231 24 01 24
M6x16x1P
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 11 of 22
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./ a
-]
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW c&D = LOCO | stock <
N D inti Dra./ S N C&D NO. 2 N U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
O escription . ecn. NO. O.
P ety ps | 2 | ps ]
=]
SCREW CSK HD. SLOTTED
182-00244-007 B307/282 4 1 4
MEx25x1P 82-00 00 307/28 8 0 8
SCREW CSK HD. SLOTTED
182- 5- B307/232 1
M10x16x1.5P 82-00335-003 307/23 8 0 8
M/10/0007 CLW/MS/10/051 Manufacturi tak
8 /ms/10/0 03 1Set | B242/063 | 29305011 anutacturing spares are taken
Bolt Hex. Hd. Alt. 4 @5%
1S:1364 Gr.-A Zn plated
Bolt Hex. Hd. M6x40/18 (Steel) Passivated by B242/063 4 01 4
Chromate Treatment
B32 1 22
HEX. HEAD BOLT M8x25/22x1.25P | 1S:1364 S-8.8 Gr. A to 323/013
Zn. Plated (Passivated) 1S:1367 B242/050 32 01 56 15
) ) B309/055 2
1S:1364 Gr.-A Zn plated
Bolt Hex. Hd. M8x30 (Steel) Passivated by B303/266 8 01 8
Chromate Treatment
HEX. HEAD BOLT M8x40/22x1.25P | 15:1364 S-8.8 Gr. A to
B307/2 24 1 24 1
Zn. Plated (Passivated) 1S:1367 307/293 0 6
1S:1364 Gr.-A Zn plated
Bolt Hex Hd M8x75 (Steel) Passivated by B309/147 16 01 16
Chromate Treatment
HEX. HEAD BOLT M8x80/22x1.25P | 15:1364 S-8.8 Gr. A to
. B307/279 32 01 32 16
Zn. Plated (Passivated) 1S:1367
1S:1364 Gr.-A Zn plated
Hex Hd.Bolt M10x30/26xP8.8 (Steel) Passivated by B242/008 8 01 8
Chromate Treatment
HEX. HEAD BOLT M10x35/26x1.5P | 15:1364 S-8.8 Gr. A to
B242 1 1 1 1
Zn. Plated (Passivated) 1S:1367 42/009 6 0 6 6
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 12 of 22
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./ a
-]
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW c&D = LOCO | stock <
N D inti Dra./ S N C&D NO. 2 N U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
O escription . ecn. NO. O.
P ety ps | 2 | ps ]
=]
1S:1364 Gr.-A Zn plated
Hex Hd. Bolt M10x40 (Steel) Passivated by B312/143 4 01 4
Chromate Treatment
1S:1364 Gr.-A Zn plated
roAZnpiated | pag3/a78 8
Hex Hd.Bolt M10x55 (Steel) Passivated by 01 24
B242/010 16
Chromate Treatment
1S:1364 Gr.-A Zn plated
Hex Hd. Bolt M12x35 Ig (8.8) (Steel) Passivated by B205/055 8 01 8
Chromate Treatment
HEX. HEAD BOLT
M12x35/30x1075P 1S:1364 S-8.8 Gr. A to B303/276 8 o1 104 16
: 1S:1367 B323/012 96
Zn. Plated (Passivated) /
HEX. HEAD BOLT M12x 1S:1364 S-8.8 Gr. A to
B. 402 1 1 1 1
80 Lgx1.75P Zn. Plated (Passivated) 1S:1367 303/40 0 0 0 9
HEX. HEAD BOLT M12x55 Zn. 1S:1364 S-8.8 Gr. A to
B303/252 8 01 8 16
Plated (Passivated) 1S:1367 /
1S:1364 Gr.-A Zn plated
Hex Hd. Bolt M12x60 (8.8) (Steel) Passivated by B222/027 16 01 16
Chromate Treatment 18
1S:1364 Gr.-A Zn plated
Bolt Machined M12x80x30 (Steel) Passivated by B318/018 16 01 16
Chromate Treatment
1S:1364 Gr.-A Zn plated
Hex Hd. Bolt M14x45 (Steel) Passivated by B320/021 8 01 8
Chromate Treatment
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 13 of 22
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./ a
-]
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW c&D = LOCO | stock <
N D inti Dra./ S N C&D NO. 2 N U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
O escription . ecn. NO. O.
P ety ps | 2 | ps ]
=]
HEX. HEAD BOLT M16x45/38x2 P 1S:1364 S-8.8 Gr. A to
Zn. Plated (Passivated) 1S:1367 B304/105 4 01 4 16
HEX. HEAD BOLT M16x50/38x2 P 1S:1364 S-8.8 Gr. A to
B222/025 2 1 2 1
Zn. Plated (Passivated) 1S:1367 /0 3 0 3 8
HEX. HEAD BOLT M16x60/38x2 P | 1S:1364 $-10.9 Gr. A to
B205/048 8 01 8
Zn. Plated (Passivated) 1S:1367 /
1S:1364 Gr.-A Zn plated
Hex Hd. Bolt M16x65 Lg. (8.8) Z
exhd. o X65Lg. (BB)ZN | cieel) Passivated by | B205/057 8 01 8
Plated
Chromate Treatment
HEX. HEAD BOLT M16x65/38x2 P | 15:1364-5-10.9 Gr. A to
B212/007 NIL 1 NIL 1
Zn. Plated (Passivated) 1S:1367 /00 0 6
HEX. HEAD BOLT M16x70/38x2 P | 15:1364 $S-10.9 Gr. A to B222/022 3 01 3 18
Zn. Plated (Passivated) 1S:1367
Hex Hd. Bolt (ISO 4014)M16x80 15:1364 Gr.-A Zn plated
' (8.8) (Steel) Passivated by B222/026 8 01 8 18
’ Chromate Treatment
1S:1364 Gr.-A Zn plated
Hex hd. Bolt M16x80 Class-10.9 (Steel) Passivated by B303/284 46 01 46
Chromate Treatment
HEX. HEAD BOLT M16x120/38x2 P | 1S:1364 S-8.8 Gr. A to
B327/1 2 1 2 1
Zn. Plated (Passivated) 1S:1367 327/153 0 6
HEX. HEAD BOLT M16x130/44x2 P | 15:1364 S-8.8 Gr. A to B304/092 2 01 2 16
Zn. Plated (Passivated) 1S:1367
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 14 of 22
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./ a
-]
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW c&D = LOCO | stock <
N D inti Dra./ S N C&D NO. 2 N U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
O escription . ecn. NO. O.
P ety ps | 2 | ps ]
=]
HEX. HEAD BOLT M16x150 Zn. 1S:1364 S-8.8 Gr. A to
B 253 1 1
Plated (Passivated) 1S:1367 303/25 6 0 6 8
1S:1364 Gr.-A Zn plated
Hex Hd. Bolt M20x70 Lg.(8.8) Z
ex ° 0x70 Lg.(8.8) Zn (Steel) Passivated by B205/045 8 01 8
Plated
Chromate Treatment
1S:1364 Gr.-A Zn plated
Hex Hd. Bolt(I1SO 4014) M20x1
ex Hd. Bolt( ?808)0 ) M20x150 (Steel) Passivated by B222/031 8 01 8 18
) Chromate Treatment
HEX. HEAD BOLT M20x160 (10.9) IS:1364 |§-11(;'697Gr' Ato B320/042 16 01 16 16
HEX. HEAD BOLT M24x120 Zn. 1S:1364 S-8.8 Gr. A to
B320/041 12 01 12 26
Plated (Passivated) 1S:1367 /
1S:1364 Gr.-A Zn plated
Hex Hd. Bolt(I1SO 4017) M24x55 (Steel) Passivated by B205/017 16 01 16 18
Chromate Treatment
HEX. HEAD BOLT M24x70/54x3 P 1S:1364 S-8.8 Gr. A to B320/026 12 01 12 2
Zn. Plated (Passivated) 1S:1367
HEX. HEAD BOLT M24x90/54x3 P 15:1364 S-8.8 Gr. A to
B320/01 1 2
Zn. Plated (Passivated) 1S:1367 320/015 8 0 8 6
1S:1364 Gr.-A Zn plated
Hex Hd. Bolt M24x110 (Steel) Passivated by B320/024 12 01 12
Chromate Treatment
1S:1364 Gr.-A Zn plated
Hex Hd. Bolt M24x110/75 (Steel) Passivated by B320/027 4 01 4
Chromate Treatment
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 15 of 22
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./ a
-]
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW c&D = LOCO | stock <
N D it Dra./ S N C&D NO. F3 N U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
O escription . ecn. NO. O.
P ety ps | 2 | ps ]
=
1S:1364 Gr.-A Zn plated
Hex Hd. Bolt (ISO 4014) M24x14
ex Hd. Bo ‘(S: 8)0 YM24x140 | 1 el) Passivated by | B205/016 32 01 32 18
: Chromate Treatment
1S:1364 Gr.-A Zn plated
Hex Hd. Bolt (ISO 4014) M24x1
ex Hd. Bo ((5808)0 ) x160 (Steel) Passivated by B205/015 8 01 8 18
) Chromate Treatment
M/10/0008 LW/M Manuf i k
9 ] ) CLW/MS/3/085 03 1 Set B307/225 29355254 anufacturing s;;ares are taken
Helical Spring Washer Alt.7 @5%
1S:3063 Type-B Spring
HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER | Zn pl
CALS G LOC| S .Stee n plated B307/225 48 o1 48
TYPE B M4 passivated by Chromate
Treatment
B307/226 8
1S:3063 Type-B Spring B310/013 4
HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER Steel Zn plated B242/066 4 01 30 16
M5 TYPE - B passivated by Chromate B306/227 8
Treatment B311/007 4
B312/197 2
B307/227 68 i;
1S:3063 Type-B Sprin B242/056 16
: YPe-SSPriNg | By42/065 4
Steel Zn plated .
HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER assivated by Chromate B308/043 16 01 138 16
TYPE B M6 P Treat:‘ent B307/285 6
B307/255 12
B304/126 8
B309/203 8
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 16 of 22
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./ a
-]
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW c&D = LOCO | stock <
N D inti Dra./ S N C&D NO. 2 N U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
O escription . ecn. NO. O.
P ety ps | 2 | ps ]
=]
1S:3063 Type-B Spring B307/281 48 -
HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER Steel Zn plated B307/257 8 01 89 16
TYPE B M8 passivated by Chromate B308/091 32
Treatment B312/200 1
1S:3063 Type-B Spring B327/146 4
HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER Steel Zn plated B303/282 8 01 24 16
TYPE B M10 passivated by Chromate| B307/290 8
Treatment B309/259 4
IS: Type-B i
S:3063 Type-B Spring B301/006 3
HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER Steel Zn plated B307/277 16 01 32
TYPE B M12 i h
passivated by Chromate B222/021 3
Treatment
1S:3063 Type-B Spring
HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER Steel Zn plated y
B320/023 8 01 8 26
TYPE B M14 passivated by Chromate / 2
Treatment
. B327/147 4
. ) 1S:3063 Type-B Spring
Helical Spring Lock Washer M16 B222/023 4
Steel Zn plated 01 48 18
Type -B R B309/054 32
(Passivated)
B304/150 8
. . 15:3063 Type-B
Helical Lock Washer M24
elical Spring Lock Washer Zn plated Steel B320/017 32 01 32
Type -B .
(Passivated)
IS: Type-B
Helical Spring Lock Washer M27 5:3063 Type
Zn plated Steel B320/047 16 01 16
Type -B .
(Passivated)
M/10/0009 i
10 ) ) CLW/MS/3/086 03 1Set B310/031 29355217 Manufacturing s;:ares are taken
Conical Spring Washer Alt.5 @5%
DIN 6796 Spring St.
hardened, Zn plated, B310/031 16
CONICAL SPRING WASHER M5 01 24
passivated by Chromate| B310/056 8
Treatment
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 17 of 22
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./ a
-]
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW c&D = LOCO | stock <
N D inti Dra./ S N C&D NO. 2 N U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
O escription . ecn. NO. O.
P 19 Sp ps | 2 | ps ]
=]
DIN 6796 Spring St.
CONICAL SPRING WASHER M6 hardened, Zn plated, B318/025 20 01 76
Zn. Pl passivated by Chromate| B324/018 56
Treatment
Spring Washer M8 182-00046-009 B314/100 221 01 221 MA-663
DIN 6796 Spring St.
B318/024 2
CONICAL SPRING WASHER M8 hardened, Zn plated, 318/0 >
Zn Pl assivated by Chromate B323/016 70 01 138
: P v B303/385 16
Treatment
DIN 6796 Spring St.
CONICAL SPRING WASHER M10 Zn.| hardened, Zn plated,
B303/281 32 01 32 16
Plated (Passivated) passivated by Chromate /
Treatment
DIN 6796 Spring St. B323/014 96 15
CONICAL SPRING WASHER M12 B | hardened, Zn plated, B205/054 8 01 202
Zn. Plated (Passivated) passivated by Chromate| B318/022 96
Treatment B303/388 2
DIN 6796 Spring St.
CONICAL SPRING WASHER M24 hardened, Zn plated,
B2 1 1 1 1 1
Zn. Plated (Passivated) passivated by Chromate 05/018 6 0 6 8
Treatment
M/10/0010 LW/M 7 Manuf i k
11 CLW/MS/3/08 03 1 $et B307/171 29355140 anufacturing spuares are taken
Flat Washer Alt. 6 @5%
FLAT WASHERS M5 Bright Steel !5:2016 Zn B307/171 64
Zn. Plated (Passivated) plated passivated by B310/009 8 01 88
’ Chromate Treatment B311/016 16
B 2 -
Bright Steel 15:2016 Zn 307/284 6
FLAT WASHERS M6 lated passivated b B318/029 20 01 08 -
Zn. Plated (Passivated) P P v B324/019 56 -
Chromate Treatment
B308/042 16 16
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 18 of 22
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./ a
-]
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW c&D = LOCO | stock <
N D it Dra./ S N C&D NO. 2 N U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
O escription . ecn. NO. O.
P 19 Sp ps | 2 | ps ]
2
B309/155 4
B304/081 30
FLAT WASHERS M8 Bright Steel !S:2016 Zn B307/280 48
Zn. Plated (Passivated) plated passivated by B318/027 52 01 224
’ Chromate Treatment B323/018 70
B303/384 16
B309/244 4
FLAT WASHERS M10 Bright Steel !S:2016 Zn B242/012 32
R plated passivated by B327/148 4 01 52
Zn. Plated (Passivated)
Chromate Treatment B242/011 16
B303/257 14
B301/005 8
FLAT WASHERS M12 Bright Steel !S:2016 Zn B307/276 16
Zn. Plated (Passivated) plated passivated by B323/017 96 236
’ Chromate Treatment B318/026 96
B303/387 2
B309/258 4
B303/258 52
Brigh 11S:2016 2
FLAT WASHERS M16 right Steel IS:20162n | 31 /004 6
R plated passivated by 01 78 16
Zn. Plated (Passivated) Chromate Treatment B205/049 16
B327/149 4
o wro | s | o | T
Zn. Plated (Passivated) plated passivated by
Chromate Treatment B320/043 16
1A012-00424 AND
Flat Washer ID-25XOD-50X10 Thk. | 1S:2062:2011 Gr-E410, B205/019 24 01 24 18
quality BO
Bright Steel 15:2016 Z
FLAT WASHERS M24 r:gted :ssivated b ’ B205/023 32 01 32 18
Zn. Plated (Passivated) P P v
Chromate Treatment
Bright Steel 15:2016 Zn
FLAT WASHERS M36 plated passivated by B222/034 8 01 8
Chromate Treatment
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 19 of 22
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./ a
-]
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW c&D = LOCO | stock <
N D it Dra./ S N C&D NO. 2 N U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
O escription . ecn. NO. O.
P 19 Sp ps | 2 | ps ]
2
M/10/0011 CLW/Ms/1 7 Manufacturi tak
12 /MS/10/05 03 1 Set B312/198 29315220 anufacturing spares are taken
Hex. Nut Alt. 3 @5%
Hex. Nut M5 B312/198 2 01 2 16
B324/028 12
IS:1364 (PT-3)S-8Gr.A| B306/137 10
Hex. Nut M 1
ex. Nut M6 to IS: 1367 B306/416 12 0 66
B307/229 32
B312/135 8
NUT HEX. M8 x 1.25 P Zn. Plated |1S:1364 (PT-3)S-8 Gr. A B307/295 24 01 57
(Passivated) to IS: 1367 B307/235 24
B312/201 1
NUT HEX. M10 1S:1364 (PT-3)S-8 Gr. A B327/150 4
Zn. Plated (Passivated) to IS: 1367 B303/280 8 01 16 16
) ) B309/260 4
Nut Hex. M12 182-00035-005 B314/042 32 01 32 MA-663
NUT HEX. M12 1S:1364 (PT-3)S-8 Gr. A B303/283 8
. R 01 8 16
Zn. Plated (Passivated) to IS: 1367 B303/403 Nil
LW/MS/1 7
Hex. Nut M16 ¢ /Ali/30/05 B327/151 2 01 2
M/10/0013 i
13 CLW/MS/10/058 03 1Set B310/011 29315153 Manufacturing spoares are taken
Nyloc Nut Hex. Hd. Alt. 3 @5%
Nyloc Nut Hex. Hd. M5 182-00047-002 B310/011 8 01 8
B242/053 130
B242/064 4
B309/133 25
B331/004 10
1209-07.329-038 Ref.4 B331/012 7
NYLOC NUTS HEX. M6 x 1 P 01 393 16 (All
X 182-00063-005 B304/118 141 (Al
B309/187 60
B304/124 8
B309/213 4
B304/160 4
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 20 of 22
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

Qry./ QTy./ o
)
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW c&D = LOCO | stock <
N D it Dra./ S N C&D NO. 2 N U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
0. escription ./ Specn. No. 0.
P 19 Sp ps | 2 | ps ]
=]
B331/006 4
182-00047-004 B242/052 28
NYLOC NUTS HEX. M8 x 1.25P Alt. 3 B309/056 2 01 62 16
1209-08.332-034 ref.3 B304/076 24
B309/243 4
NYLOC NUTS HEX. M10x1.5 P 182-00047-005
OCNU Ox 82-00047-00 B242/013 40 01 40 16 (All)
(F.S. All Steel Lock Nut) Alt-3
1210-02.140-031 B303/254 14
NYLOC NUTS HEX.M12x1.75 P Ref. 3 B303/267 8 01 38 26
) B304/056 16
NYLOC NUTS HEX.M12x1.75 P 15:7002-M12-8 B303/421 10 01 10 16
Nyloc Nut Hex. Hd. M14 182-00047-013 B320/022 8 01 8
NYLOC NUTS HEX. 182-00047-007 B242/085 16
B303/255 52 01 72 16
M16x2 P Alt.-3
B304/093 4
B320/016 32
NYLOC NUTS HEX. M24 x 3 P 182-00047-009 01 48 26
B303/256 16
182-00047-011
NYLOC NUTS HEX. M36 x 4 P 8 (;\(I)f 3 0 B222/035 8 01 8
NYLOC NUTS HEX. M27x3 P 1SO-7040/DIN 6924 B320/046 16 01 16
M/10/0014 LW/MS/1 2 Manuf; i k
14 CLW/MS/10/05 03 1 $et B310/036 29360018 anufacturing spares are taken
Rivets Alt-3 @5%
B310/036
Solid Mush Hd. Rivet ¢#3.2x7.94 | 1209-18.406-227 ref.3 B310/041 Nil 01 Nil
B307/003
1209-18.406-1 2
Pop Rivet (3.2 05-18 f:f ) 37 Alt B308/077 Nil 01 Nil
1209-18.406-1 .2
Pop Rivet Al. $3.2x6.1 05-18 f:f 4 37 Alt B307/183 Nil 01 Nil
B312/182
1209-18.406-137 Alt.2
Pop Rivet #3.2x7.9 ref 5 B301/034 Nil 01 Nil
B307/058
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 21 of 22
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTy./ QTy./ a
)
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW c&D = LOCO | stock <
N D it Dra./ S N C&D NO. 2 N U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
0. escription ./ Specn. No. o.
P 191 5P ps | 2 P/5 H
=)
1209-18.406-137 Alt.2
Pop Rivet Al. @ 3.2x13.3 Lg. ref 8 B303/259 Nil 01 Nil
1209-18.406-136 Alt.2
Pop Rivet @ 4.8x9.2 Lg. 09 r:fs ) 3 B309/084 4 01 4
POP RIVET 1209-18.406-138 B311/008 Nil 01 Nil
©?4-8x10 Lg. Ref.3 B307/170
B307/204 Nil
1209-18.406-138 B307/233 Nil
POP RIVET #4-8 x 11.51L 01 60
P4-8x Ref. 4 B307/021 Nil
B311/024 60
B310/029
POP RIVET DOME HD. 1209-18.406-136 Alt.2 B309/085 . .
G48x7.9x12.7 L rof 1 B310/005 Nil 01 Nil
EXLINILTLE et B307/006
B310/054
POP RIVET 1209-18.406-138 B308/078 Nil
Ga8x131L Re.f 5 B307/346 100 01 160
’ ) B311/025 60
POP RIVET 1209-18.406-1
0 09-18.406-138 B311/026 20 01 20
P4-8x21.1L Ref. 8
M/10/0017 Category arrested as per Letter
- . no.ELDD/3645 dated
15 | Serew Hex:hd. 1/2™ UNC x il 24.08.2020 with nimmediate
1-3/14" Lg. effect. MA No-725
Screw Hex.hd. 1210-02.429-018 B304/106 4 01 Nil
1/2" UNC x 1-3/4" Lg. ’
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 22 of 22
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./

QTyY./

[- %
-]
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW c&D = LOCO | stock <
N D inti Dra./ S N C&D NO. 2 N U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
O escription . ecn. NO. O.
P ety ps | 2 | ps ]
=]
M/10/0018 New cat with new C&D Nos.
16 CLW/MS/3/090 Alt-8 03 1 Set has been generated vide letter
Nylock Nut Hex no. ELDD/1720/Pt. 257 dated
29.03.16.
Nylock Nut M12-8 B222/038 16 01 16 NOTE:The one time tendering
for 05 loco set will be done
inst this cat for wap-5
B205/075 16 16 agains
Nylock Nut M16 -8 B222/039 16 01 16 loco.Once the supply of F.S.
NUT(CAT.no. M/10/0001A) is
recived, CLW will discontinue
B222/040 40 40 the use of nylock nut.The
Nylock Nut M20 - 8 B205/076 8 01 8 balance quntity will be used in
B212/055 24 24 other places or handed over to
the electric loco shed for
replacement.
Nylock Nut M24 -8 B205/077 40 01 40 NOTE2:Procurement of F.S nuts
against EXISTING cat no.
M/10/0001A to be continued.
M/10/0019
17 Hex. Hd. Bolt for Side 03 1Set 29300861 16 MA No-662 dt 06.09.19
Buffer for WAP-5 loco
MATL.-STEEL
P | 10.
Hex. Hd. Bolt M27x130/64x3P to | ' oPerY 5;55 0.9as
1S:1364 (Part-1):2002,
$:1364 (Part-1):200 I5:1364 (Part-1): 2002 | B320/045 16 01 16
Product Grade -'B )
Technical Supply
Zn. Plated -
Condition as per
1S:1367(Part-3):2002
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Crv4 NLNLNLNLNLNLENLENLENLENLENLEN LN LN LN L2

WAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAIA L)



DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 1 of 5
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.
No.

Category No. &
Description

ABB Drg./CLW
Drg./ Specn. No.

C&D NO.

QTY./C&D

UNIT

QTY./LOCO

G/9HC

Pr7

P/5

G/9HC| P/7 | P/5

Stock
No.

U.L./P.L No.

User shop

REMARKS

0/9/0001
GEAR & PINION

MP.0.2800.19 (Rev.0)
0CT.2005

03

1 Set Nil

29420131

Bull Gear
(107 Teeth)

SK DP - 3848

T201/087

Nil

Nil

01

6 Nil Nil

Pinion
(21 Teeth)

SK DP - 3847

T201/088

Nil

Nil

01

6 Nil Nil

21

Note-1: Manufacturing
spares are taken@2.5% vide
letter no
ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
20.08.13.Category split up
as 0/9/0001A & 0/9/0001B
vide letter no. ELDD/3751
dt 17.07.14
Note-2: Quantity to be
procured matching with
production of in-house
manufactured traction
Motors for WAG-9/WAG-
9HC locos with immediate
effect and onwards vide
letter no.
ELDD/3751/Pt.107 dt
14.05.19.

0/9/0001A
GEAR & PINION

MP.0.2800.19 (Rev.0)
0CT.2005

03

1Set Nil

Manufacturing spares are
taken@2.5% vide letter no
ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
20.08.13. New category no
generated and it is
originatedfrom 0/9/0001
with New C&D No.T201/097
vide letter no.ELDD/3751 dt
17.07.14

Pepared by

SSE/Drg

Checked by

SSE/Drg

Reviewed by

SEE/PP

Approved by

Dy.CEE/D-Il



DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 2 of 5
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
-]
SL. | Category No.& | ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D = QTy./Loco Stock £
oo C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. o
GI9HC | P/7 | PI5 GI/9HC| P/7 | P/5 3
Bull Gear Timken drg. No. T201/097 6 Nil Nil | o1 6 Nil | Nil 294200640114H | 9 Pfrocureme'nt o he yeda ;
(107 Teeth) E-50348 o 2014-?5 is 6 L/Set and for
2015-16 is 12L/Set
Pinion as per Timken Drawing.
SK DP - 3847 T201/088 6 Nil Nil | 01 6 Nil Nil 264200530114H | 21
(21 Teeth)
Manufacturing spares are
taken@2.5% vide letter no
ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
0/9/0001B MP.0.2800.19 (Rev.0) _ 20.08.13. New cate‘go.ry no
3 GEAR & PINION OCT.2005 03 | 1Set Nil generated and it is
’ originatedfrom 0/9/0001
with New C&D No.T201/096
vide letter no.ELDD/3751 dt
17.07.14
Procurement for the year
Bull Gear SKF Drg. No.  EPQ9- ) ] ] ) of 2014-15 is 2L/Set and for
(107 Teeth) 12 T201/096 | 6 Nil [ Nil [o1] 6 Nil | Nil 294200640114H | 9 |2015-16is 6L/Set as per
SKF Drawing.
Pinion . . . .
SK DP - 3847 T201/088 6 Nil Nil | 01 6 Nil Nil 264200530114H 21
(21 Teeth)
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 3 of 5
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-}
-]
SL. | Category No.& | ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D = QTy./Loco Stock £
oo C&D NO. > U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. o
GI9HC | P/7 | PI5 GI/9HC| P/7 | P/5 3
Note-1: Manufacturing
spares are taken@2.5% vide
0/11/0001 MP.0.2800.19 (Rev.0) . , letter no
4 GEAR & PINION 0CT 2005 03 | Nil |1Set| Nil [H201/001| 29420120 ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
20.08.13
Note-2: Quantity to be
procured matching with
production of in-house
manufactured Traction
Motors for WAP-7 locos
Gear (72 Teeth) SKDP - 3474 Alt.3 | H201/001 Nil 6 Nil 01 Nl 6 Nil 2 with immediate effect and
PINION (20 Teeth) SKDP - 3473 Alt.3 HZO]./OOZ 6 01 6 onwards vide letter
no.ELDD/3751/Pt.107 dt
14.05.19 with immediate
effect.
0/11/0001A New category generated as
] letter no.
Modified Gear & .0.2800. ! per
5 ini i v ZscoTozloz;Rev o 03| Nil |1 Set| Nil C/D&D/66(Part) dated
Pinion with gear ’ 20.09.18 with immediate
ratio of 70:22 effect.
H201/40 Note:
Gear (70 Teeth) Gear Drg. No. 4 6 6 Purchase quantity is one
500.14.073.50 Nil Nil 01 Nil Nil loco set for 2018-19 and
- Pinion Drg. No. further quantity shall be
Pinion (22 Teeth) H201/40 6 6 Q v
500.14.072.50 5 decided in due course.
6 0/9/0002 80010349
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 4 of 5
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-}
-]
SL. | Category No.& | ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D = QTy./Loco Stock £
oo C&D NO. > U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. o
GI9HC | P/7 | PI5 GI/9HC| P/7 | P/5 3
Gear oil Servosyn gear . .
A6ORR of 10c Make T201/089 36 36 Nil | 51| 36 36 | Nil
New Category generated as
0/11/0002 MP.0.2800.19 per letter no.
7 29420040
Gear ( 72 Teeth) |(Rev.0) OCT.2005 ELDD/3751/Pt. 107 dt
14.05.19 with immediate
effect.
Note: Quantity to be
procured matching with
trade supply Traction
Gear ( 72 Teeth) SKDP - 3474 Alt.3 | H201/001 | Nil 6 | Nil |o1| Nil 6 | Nil Motors only for WAP-7
locos with immediate effect
and onwards vide letter no.
ELDD/3751/Pt. 107 dt
14.05.19.
8 0/9/0003 03| 1 Set Nil
This Category no. has been
generated for placing
indent on DMW/Patiala for
100 nos. pinion for the year
Pinion R i . . 2018-2019. Quantity for
(21 Teeth) SK DP - 3847 T201/088 6 Nil Nil | 01 6 Nil Nil 2019-2020 and onwards will
be decided later as per
approved Note -
ELDD/3751/Pt.352 dated
01.09.2017.
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 5 of 5
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-}
-]
SL. | Category No.& | ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D = QTy./Loco Stock £
oo C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. o
GI9HC | P/7 | PI5 GI/9HC| P/7 | P/5 3
New Category generated as
0/9/0004 per letter no.
MP.0.2800.19 . ELDD/3751/Pt. 107 dt
9 Bull Gear (Rev.0) OCT.2005 03 | 1Set Nil 29420064 14.05.19 with immediate
(107 Teeth) effect.
Note: Quantity to be
procured matching with
trade supply Traction
Bull Gear ) ] ) . Motors only for WAG-9HC
SK DP - 3848 T201/087 6 Nil Nil | 01 6 Nil Nil locos with immediate effect
(107 Teeth) .
and onwards vide letter no.
ELDD/3751/Pt. 107 dt
14.05.19.
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



DATE:15.01.2021 R Page 1 of 1
CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./

-3
]
SL. | Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW C&D | k= | LOCO | stock s
N D ol DraJ 8 N C&D NO. 2 N U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
0. escription . ecn. No. 0.
P 19 Sp ps | ° | ps5 ]
=
0/10/0001
Main gear, MP.0.2800.19 (Rev.0
1 gear, (Rev.0) 03 | 1set | B201/143 294250860
Intermediate gear Oct. 2005 These items are
and Pinion ' proportionally
M::::::t:rr;ng arrested(20 loco set for
Gear 1A 011-00230 ., |year of 2016-17 only) with
taken@2.5% vide .
(67 Theeth) Rev. G B201/143 4 01 4 letter n: cat no. R/10/0088(Driving
ELDD/3751/CAT/ gear system for WAP-5)
vide letter
Int diate G 1A 011-00231 116 DT 20.08.1
n e(:;“.e”::e:h)ear Row. E B201/135 4 01 4 6 0.08.13 no.ELDD/3754/pt-164
. dt.19.10.15
1A 011-00232
Pinion (17 Theeth) B201/126 4 01 4
Rev. |
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Crv4 NLENLENLNLENLENLENLENLENLENLENLENLENLENLENLENLEN LN LN L2

IAVAVAVAVAAVAAVAVAAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVA VAN VANV S



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 1 of 1
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-}
)
SL. | Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Qry./c&D = QTy.Loco Stock £
oo C&D NO. > U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
GI/9HC| P/7 | P/5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 3
29170163
Q/9/0003 29120263
L BALLAST 03 7302/345 29120275 16
29120287
Shop capacity = 350
Ballast Azsn'z ‘;°{I_'|(S;BT Locos| 1500-02.326-322 Alt.1 | T302/367 | 1 Nit | oNil {01 1 Nil | Nil Loco Set and balance
from the trade for year
. N for IG 2020-2021 and
Ballast AZSZ 1°|;|: SBT Locos| 109-02.326-323Alt.1 | T302/368 | 1 Nit | Nil |01 1 Nil | Nil onwards.
n Manufacturing
Shop=SF
Ballast Assly for IGBT Locos | 1,19 02 326-324 Alt2 | T302/369 | 1 Nit | Nil {01 1 Nil | Nil This as per letter no
End 2 LHS ELDD/1725 dated
08.01.2020.
Ballast Assly for IGBT Locos | 1,15 02 326-325 Alt.1 | T302/370 1 Nil | Nil [or| 1 Nil | il
End 2 RHS
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




CVL NLENLENLNLNLENLENLENLENLNLENLENLENLEN LN LN

AV AVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVANV AT AT A Lo/



Date: 15.01.2021  CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 Page 1 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| CategoryNo.& | ABBDrg./CLW | QtyperC&D || | Qtyperloco | geock UL/PLNo. |8 & REMARKS
e . 2 alen/Pa 0. |
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. - fa
Note: Furth d f
01/0/59/1 Alt10 this Hand Brake Assly
R/11/0001 along with 54 nos hould be di ti J
1 | Hand brake Assly | part drgs specno: | H319/401 il Lol ni|or| 12 1 | wil 29140274 e ej I(;:::rnn:‘ue *
for WAP-7IWAG- |A4/TES/799-002alt.3| C319/401 1 Nil ELD; 13611/PT duted
9HC Locomotive |2ndA4/TES/799-003 07.02.2020 with
alt.2 . .
immediate effect.
R/11/0002
Set of accessory
for Hand brake
2 A for WAP-7/ 03 1set |1set| Nil [H319/403 29140286
rmgt. for - NEW CATEGORY & C&D
WAG-9HC No GENERATED for these
Locomotives item and will be effected
from TPP-79 and onward
H319/403 Nil 1 vide letter no ELDD/3611
Pin-110| 4/59/15 Alt. Nil 1 1 1 Nil
in-1101g 05/4/S9/15AS | (319/a03 1 Nil o ! dt 13.07.11
Note: For provision of
. . conventional brake rigging
Pin for Hand brake 05/4/59/22 Alt.5 H319/404 Nil 1-| Nit | o1 1 1 Nil arrngt in 25 kv 3 ph elect
Arrngt. C319/404 1 Ni loco WAP-7 as per RDSO
mod. Advice no
RDSO/2009/EL/MS/0381
REV.0
levis for H k H319/4 Nil 1
Clevis for Hand brake | o, /1 150/80 Alt.9 319/405 ! | N |01 | 1 1 | Nil
Arrngt. C319/405 1 Nil
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



Date: 15.01.2021  CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 Page 2 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock = o
o C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. | =° REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
Notes:
Purchase quantity to be
R/11/0003 calculatec_i by subtracting
the quantity of loco
Sheave for WAP- H319/402 Nil 1 . . shells in category
3 Z/WAG-9HC 01/4/59/71 Alt.9 €319/402 1 Nil Nil | 01 1 1 Nil 29140298 0. R/9/0130 &
. R/11/0130 as per letter
L t
ocomotives no.ELDD/3611/Superstr
ucture dated 03/07/2020
with immediate effect.
Category no and C&D no.
R/11/0004 have been arrested vide
CLW/MS/3/BOGIE/00 . . letter
4 BOGIE FRAME 3Alt1 03 Nil 1 Set Nil 291051460314H no.ELDD/3751/Pt./129
WAP-7 dated 05.04.18 w.e.f. 2018
19 & onwards.
BOGIE FRAME WAP-7 120:;:);}::'12-202 H211/402 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil
Note : "Purchase quantity
R/11/0005 to be calculated by
- 1209-00.240-201 R subtracting the quantity
Hinge no.6(R.H 19/41
5 9 ( ) ref.10 2:1:;:03 I\:I ’f“ Nil | 01 3 3 Nil 293008240114L of of loco shells in
for WAP-7 & WAG- | (\\y/ac/114 Alt.5 Category no. R/9/0130 &
9HC R/9/0106" with
immediate effect.
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 3 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock 5 g
oo C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.LNo. |6 £ REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
NOTE: Procurement
provision is 30 L/S in 2014
15, 40 L/S in 2015-16 and
R/11/0006 100% from 2016-17
Modified Bare accordingly as per
Cubiicle HB1 provision of Hotel load
converter in WAP-7 loco
- CLW/MS/3/155 03 NIL 1SET| NIL | H322/501 2917 7
6 | &HB2 FOR WAP-7, IMS/3/ / 917066 vide L/No. ELDD/3681 dt
3 ph.Elect. Loco 21.07.14 by Dy.
with hotel load CEE/Con/D-ll and
04.08.14 approved by Dy
CEE/Con/Proj. with
immediate effct.
Lower part of HB1 CDD-HL-P71-034 H322/501 NIL 1 NIL | 01 NIL 1 NIL
Lower part of HB2 CDD-HL-P71-035 H322/502 NIL 1 NIL | 01 NIL 1 NIL
Upper part of HB1 CDD-HL-P71-036 H322/503 NIL 1 NIL | 01 NIL 1 NIL
Upper part of HB2 CDD-HL-P71-037 H322/504 NIL 1 Nil | 01 NIL 1 Nil
R/11/0007
. Purchase Qty to be
Set of Fabricated calculated by subtracting the
7 items for WAP-7 03 NIL |1SET| Nil |H303/825 29741105 qty of loco shells in Cat. No.
loco with hotel R/11/0130 with immediate
effect. MA No.509 dt24.10.17
load converter
Channel Assembly CDD-HL-P71-002 H303/825 Nil 2 Nit | o1 Nil 2 Nil
(HB- Lower) (20F2)AIt.1 Ref.6
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 4 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock 5 g
oo C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.LNo. |6 £ REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
Channel Assembly CDD-HL-P71-002 ) ) . .
(SB & HB- Lower) |(20F2)Alt1 Ref7| >03/826 il 2 [ Nil o1 Nil 2 | Nl
Bracket Assly CDD-HLP71-002 | 12037844 Nil a | nitfor]| Nt | a4 | wi
(HB-upper) (2 OF 2) Alt.1 Ref.10
CDD-HL-P71-002 . . . .
Base plate(Aux Res) (20F2)Alt.1 Ref3 H303/849 Nil 1 Nil | 01 Nil 1 Nil
CDD-HL-P71-002
Top Bracket(Main R H Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil
op Bracket(Main Res) (20F2) Alt.1 Ref.9 303/850 i il [0 i i
CDD-HL-P71-002 . . . .
Top Bracket(Aux Res) (2 OF 2) Alt.1 Ref.8 H303/851 Nil 1 Nil | 01 Nil 1 Nil
Angle (55x55x8 thk), LG-| CDD-HL-P71-002 . . . .
H 2 Nil 1 Nil | 01 Nil 1 Nil
120 (20F2)Alt.1 Ref.12| H303/85 ! 0 o ! 0 !
. CDD-HL-P71-002
Bracket (cant rail) long ) ) . .
(20F2)Alt.1 H303/854 Nil 4 Nil | 01 Nil 4 Nil
HB upper
Ref.11
Bracket Assly.-Fire CDD-HL-P71-002
H 7 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil
Extinguisher (20F2)Alt1 Ref.s| 1303/85 ! o ! !
Support CDD-HL-P71-002 H303/870 Nil 5 Nil [ o1 | il 5 | Nil
PP (20F2) Alt.1 Ref.15
CDD-HL-P71-002
. ) . 1 . 1 . 1 .
P3300 Channel Unistrut (20F2) Alt.1Ref.17 H303/87 Nil Nil | O Nil Nil
Tap Pad CDD-HL-P72-009 Alt.2
H303/878 Nil 4 Nil | 01 Nil 4 Nil
(Holding Clamp) Ref.1 / ! ! ! I
Box A bly for hand
ox Sse::ak‘; OrhaNg | epp.HL-P71-024 Alt.3| H303/887 |  Nil 1 | Nt for| Nt | 1 | wil
Door Panel CDD-HL-P71-022 Alt.3 H303/893 Nil 1 Nit | o1 Nil 1 Nil
(1188x284x3 thk) Ref. 3
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 5 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock 5 g
oo C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.LNo. |6 £ REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
CDD-HL-P71-022 Alt.3
Support H303/894 Nil 1 Nil | 01 Nil 1 Nil
Ref. 5
Angle (175x90x10 Thk, |CDD-HL-P71-022 Alt.3 . . . .
H303/8 Nil 1 Nil |01 | il 1 | il
LG-115) Ref. 11 303/899 ! o ! !
Bracket Assly.-1 f CDD-HL-P72-025 Alt.1
racket Assly.-2 for H303/901 Nil 1 | Nt for| it | 1| wil
Pulley Ref. 1
Bracket Assly.-2 f DD-HL-P72-025 Alt.1
racket Assly.-2for |C 025 Alt1| - 113037009 Nil 1 | nit|or| wmit | 1| wi
Pulley Ref. 2
Bracket Assly 1A086-00505 Alt.1 H307/502 Nil a4 Nil [ o1 | il 4 | nNil
Mounting base CDD-HL-P71-002
8 ( 20F2) Alt.1 H303/945 Nil 2 Nil |01 | il 2 | Nil
Assly.(HLC)
Ref.1
Mounting base- out put CDD-HL-P71-002 ) ) . .
contactor panel. ( 20F 2)Alt.1 Ref.2 H303/946 il 4 Nil |01 il 4 Nil
CDD-HL-P71-002
Brack Rail) long-
racket(cant Rail) long- |~ ") 0o ) Al H303/947 Nil a4 | nitJor| Nit | 4 | Nil
hotel load
Ref.13
CDD-HL-P71-002
Bracket Top(HLC) ( 20F2) Alt.1 H303/948 Nil a4 Nil [ o1 | il 4 | nNil
Ref.14
CDD-HL-P71-002
Root nut M6 ( 20F2)Alt.1 H303/949 Nil 20 | nil o1 ]| il 20 | nil
Ref.16
Looming Bar CDD-HL-P71-002 H303/950 Nil 1 Nil [ o1 | il 1 | il
& ( 2OF2) Alt.1 Ref.18
DD-HL-P73-01
Plate horizantal ¢ ';E:?O 4 H303/951 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil
DD-HL-P73-01
Plate vertical ¢ ';E:Z?'O 4 H303/952 Nil 2 Nil [ o1 | il 2 | Nil
DD-HL-P73-01
Strip CDD-HL-P73-014 H303/953 Nil 2 Nil [ o1 | il 2 | Nil
REF.3
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 6 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock 5 g
oo C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.LNo. |6 £ REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
Support Angle CDD";::?O” H303/954 Nil 2 Nil [o1] il 2 | nil
Power c°:’:rter Frame | |5031-00279 Alt.a | T303/168 Nil 1 | Nit[o1| wil 1 | wil
Power Converter Frame . . . .
LH 1B031-01274 Alt.4 T303/179 Nil 1 Nil | 01 Nil 1 Nil
Angle Support 'BO:E '(:\?:I'n T303/192 Nil 14 Nil | 01 Nil 14 | Nil
Bracket Assly. 1B036-00248 T303/193 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil
Bracket Assly. 1B036-00506 T303/199 Nil 2 | nit|or| wmNit | o2 | wil
(Aux.Converter)
Bracket Assly.
racket Assly 1B036-00507 1T303/204 Nil 1 | Nl |o1| il 1 | Nil
(Aux.Converter)
Bracket Assly.
racket Assly 1B036-00505 1303/209 Nil 1 | Nl |o1| il 1 | Nil
(Aux.Converter)
Conservator Stand Assly| 1209-03.327-068 T303/633 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil
Bracket Assly. . . . .
) 18031-00323 Alt.7 T303/214 Nil 1 Nil | 01 Nil 1 Nil
(Filter Block)
Brack
[Bracket 1B031-00321 1T303/229 Nil 2 | nit|or| wmNit | o2 | wil
(Main Reservoir)
Bracket Assly. l l . .
. 1B036-00480 Alt.1 T303/230 Nil 1 Nil | 01 Nil 1 Nil
Outer/Pneu.Equip.
New C&D No. alloted as
Bracket (Cant rail) Long | 1B036-00482 Alt.1 T303/656 Nil 8 Nil | 01 Nil 8 Nil per letter MA no.541 dt
09.04.18.
Pin Locating(Dia-16) 1A032-00044 ALT.1 T303/238 Nil 4 Nil | 01 Nil 4 Nil
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 7 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock 5 g
oo C&D NO. 2> U.L/P.LNo. (6o 2 REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
Bracket (Power New C&D No. alloted as
1A036-00491 ALT.Nil T303/657 Nil 14 Nil | 01 Nil 14 Nil per letter MA no.541 dt
Converter)
09.04.18.
Bracket Assly.(Piping) [1209-03.327-069 Alt.1| T303/239 Nil 1 Nil | 01 Nil 1 Nil
New C&D No. alloted as
Bracket (Cant rail) Short | 1B036-00485 Alt. Nil T303/658 Nil 4 Nil | 01 Nil 4 Nil per letter MA no.541 dt
09.04.18.
New C&D No. alloted as
Angle A bly- Brak
ngle Assembly- Brake | - 1p036-00524 Alt.1 | T303/659 Nil 1 | Nt o] wmNit |1 | i per letter MA no.541 dt
Frame Support
09.04.18.
Top Brack
op Bracket 1B036-00523 Alt. Nil | T303/536 Nil 2 | nit|or| wNit | o2 | wil
(Main Reservoir)
Top Angle No. 1 End 1B036-00533 Alt. Nil T303/247 Nil 1 Nil | 01 Nil 1 Nil
Bottom Angle No. 1 End | 1B036-00532 Alt. Nil T303/248 Nil 1 Nil | 01 Nil 1 Nil
Top Angle No.2 End 1B036-00535 Alt. Nil T303/249 Nil 1 Nil | 01 Nil 1 Nil
Bottom Angle No.2 End | 1B036-00534 Alt. Nil T303/250 Nil 1 Nil | 01 Nil 1 Nil
Junction Box Assembly | 1B051-00218 ALT.4 T303/030 Nil 4 Nil | 01 Nil 4 Nil
Junction Box IB051-00227 ALT.3 | T303/005 Nil 2 | it for| Nt | 2 | wmil
Assly(Corner Cropped)
Bracket for holding H.V. 1209-02.427-406 Alt.1| H303/955 Nil 3 Nil | 01 Nil 3 Nil
Cable at M/C Room : :
Mounting Bracket
Fr/9/00
Assly (RH) forback | 1,00 0 357408 | T303862 |™7%/ 1 [Nt for| N | 1| wil
support brake 87FF
system
Mounting Bracket
Assly (LH) forback | 15,0 0> 307400 | T303/663 | Wil 1| Nt |or| Nt | 1| i
support brake
system
heck val
Check valve 1209-02.427-410 | T303/664 | Nil 1| nitfox| Nt | o1 | i
mounting Bracket
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021  CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 Page 8 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock = o
o C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.LNo. (¢ 8 REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC ( P/7 |PI/5 | o (G/9HC| P/7 | P/5 No. =)
MOUNTING
BRACKET FOR 1209-02.427-411 T303/239 Nil 1 Nil | 01 Nil 1 Nil
AUTO DRAIN VALVE
MOUNTING
BRA(Z\TJE(-II-L?::IY-Y OF 1209-02.227-415 T303/233 Nil 1 Nil | 01 Nil 1 Nil
COMPRESSOR
NOTE:
1)Manufacturing spares
8 R/9/0001 01 T211/201 29140134 25, |are taken@ 5% vide letter
Pivot for Bogie 26 |0 ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
20.08.13
2)These items is included
in the scope of trade
supply of bogie frame for
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 9 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.
No.

Category No. &
Description

ABB Drg./CLW
Drg./ Specn. No.

C&D NO.

Qty per C&D

Qty per Loco

G/9HC

PI7

P/S

UNIT

G/9HC

Pr7

P/5

Stock
No.

U.L./P.L No.

User

shop

REMARKS

Pivot for Bogie

1209-01.112-002
Alt.-5

T211/201
B211/001

Nil

Nil

Nil

01

WAG-9/WAP-7(Latest
cat.no R/9/0140).
Hence,NPQ may please be
calculated in line with
inhouse production of
Bogie frames only vide
letter no. ELDD/3751
DT.01.04.15 with
immediate effect.

3)This item is included in
the scope of trade supply
of bogie frame for WAP-
5(Latest cat.no
R/10/0076). Hence,NPQ
may please be calculated
in line with inhouse
production of Bogie frames
(for WAP-5) only vide
letter no.
ELDD/3751/Pt./129/Vol.2
DT.29.08.2020 with effect
from 2021-22 & onwards.

9 R/9/0001A

29140134

Manufacturing spares are

taken@ 5% vide letter no

ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
20.08.13

Pepared by

SSE/Drg

Checked by

SSE/Drg

Reviewed by

SEE/PP

Approved by

Dy.CEE/D-Il



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 10 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.
No.

Category No. &
Description

ABB Drg./CLW
Drg./ Specn. No.

C&D NO.

Qty per C&D

Qty per Loco

G/9HC

PI7

UNIT

P/S

G/9HC

Pr7

P/5

Stock
No.

U.L./P.L No.

User

shop

REMARKS

Pivot for
Superstructure.

1209-01.112-002
Alt.-5

T302/274
B302/215

nil

il
nil | 01

New cat. no has been
generated vide letter no.
ELDD/3611/MS FAB.
dt.05.07.2016. NOTE:These
items is included in the scope
of trade supply of complete
Shell Assly and underframe
Assly for WAG-9HC (cat.no
R/9/0130, R/9/0106 &
R/9/0126). Hence,NPQ may
please be calculated for Pivot
of superstructure as =
(production target of loco
shell for GOHC+P7+P5 as per
jpo)-(Annual Procurement
Qty of
R/9/0130+R/9/0106+R/9/012
6 ) vide letter no.
ELDD/33611/MS FAB
DT.05.07.16 with immediate
effect.

R/9/0002

10 | Spring Guide for

T211/202

291010010114V

25

Manufacturing spares are
taken@ 5% vide letter no
ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
20.08.13

Pepared by

SSE/Drg

Checked by

SSE/Drg

Reviewed by

SEE/PP

Approved by

Dy.CEE/D-Il



Page 11 of 71

Date: 15.01.2021  CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023
Doc no:ELDD/3637
SL.| Category No.& | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D | | Qtyperloco | gyock 5 o
oo C&D NO. 3 U.L./P.L No. | 2 REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
NOTE:These items is
included in the scope of trade
supply of bogie frame for
WAG-9/WAP-7(cat.no
. . R/9/0080 & R/11/0004).
Sprl:g G:L"de for 1209_2:'2;2-003 T211/202 8 8 Nil | 01 8 8 Nil Hence,NPQ may please be
ogle t- calculated in line with
inhouse production of Bogie
frames only vide letter no.
ELDD/3751 DT.01.04.15 with
immediate effect.
R/9/0002A Manufacturing spares are
. . taken@ 5% vide letter no
11 Spring Guide for ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
Superstructure. 20.08.13
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



Page 12 of 71

Date: 15.01.2021 CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023
Doc no:ELDD/3637

Qty per Loco Stock
G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No.

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW c&Db No Qty per C&D
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. " |eioHC | PI7 | PIS

U.L./P.L No. REMARKS

UNIT
User
shop

New cat. no has been
generated vide letter no.
ELDD/3611/MS FAB.
dt.05.07.2016. NOTE:These
items is included in the scope
of trade supply of complete
Shell Assly,underframe Assly
and bolster Assly for WAG-
9HC/WAP-7 LOCO(cat.no
R/9/0130, R/9/0106,
R/9/0126,R/9/0104

Spring Guide for 1209-01.212-003 T302/118 8 8 Nit | o1 8 8 Nil &R/11/0104). Hence,NPQ
Superstructure. Alt.- 2 may please be calculated for
SPRING GUIDE of
superstructure as =
(production target of loco
shell for G9HC+P7 as per jpo)-
(Annual Procurement Qty of
R/9/0130 +R/9/0106+
R/9/0126+ R/9/0104+
R/11/0104 ) vide letter no.
ELDD/33611/MS FAB
DT.05.07.16 with immediate
effect.

Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



Date: 15.01.2021  CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 Page 13 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock 5 g
oo C&D NO. 2> U.L/P.LNo. (6o 2 REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
Manufacturing spares are
R/9/0005 taken@ 5% vide letter no
T212/001 291 7 18,26
12 HOUSING / 910005 ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
20.08.13
. T212/001 4 4 .
Housing 1209.01-113-002 alt.7 B212/001 ) ) 4 01 4 4 4
R/9/0007 Manuf
anufacturing spares are
13 | HOLDER FOR TM T205/001 29100150 taken@® 5% vide letter no
SUSPENSION ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
20.08.13
Holder for ™ 1209-01.118-002 T205/001 6 6 Nit | o1 6 6 Nil
Suspension Alt.2
Manufacturing spares are
R/9/0008 RDSO/2007/EL/SPE k % vide |
14 S0/2007/EL/SPEC/ 03 T205/004 29100203 18 taken@ 5% vide letter no
SPHERIBLOC 0051 (Rev. 2) ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
20.08.13
T2 4 12 12
Spheribloc 1A016-00005 Alt.3 05/00 Nil | 01 36 36 Nil
T222/003 24 24
R/9/0009 Manufacturing spares are
taken@ 5% vide letter no
15 WHEEL SET T222/002 29050017 18 ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
GUIDE 20.08.13
Wheel Set Guide 1209'0;"'115'004 T222/002 12 12 | Nil |01 | 12 12 | nil
R/9/0010 Manufacturing spares are
. . CLW/MS/3/SPEC./EL . . taken@ 5% vide letter no
1 222, 2
16 Helical Springs DO-BOGIE/004 Alt.1 03 Nil Set| Nil | T222/006 9045034 ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
(for WAP-7) 20.08.13
END 1209.01.115-
PRIMARY SPRING(EN 0.0 5-008 T222/006 Nil 16 Nil | 01 Nil 16 Nil 18
AXLE) Alt.1
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



Date: 15.01.2021 CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 14 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock 5 g
oo C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.LNo. |6 £ REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
PRIMARY SPRING MID. | 1209-01.115-009
T222 Nil Nil | 01 Nil Nil 18
AXLE OUTER Alt.1 /008 ' 8 o ! 8 !
SECONDARY SPRING 1209'(;1';0115'010 T222/010 Nil 8 Nil | 01 Nil 8 Nil 16
PRIMARY SPRING MID. | 1209-01.115-009 T222/080 - 8 Nil | o1 Nil 8 Nil 18
AXLE INNER Alt.1
R/9/0011 Manufacturing spares are
CLW/MS/3/009 taken@ 5% vide letter no
1Set | Nil | Nil |T222/012 29040012 18
17 DAMPER for Alt. 3 03 Se i i /0 90400 ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
WAG9HC 20.08.13
1209-01.215-014
AXLE DAMPER 09-01.215-0 T222/012 8 Nil Nil | 01 8 Nil | Nil
Ref. 1 Alt. 2
1209-01.215-014
HORIZONTAL DAMPER 09-01.215-0 T222/013 4 Nil Nil | 01 4 Nil | Nil
Ref. 3 Alt. 2
1209-01.215-014
VERTICAL DAMPER 09-01.215-0 T222/014 4 Nil Nil | 01 4 Nil | Nil
Ref. 2 Alt. 2
1209-01.215-014
YAW DAMPER 09-01.215-0 T222/015 4 Nil Nil | 01 4 Nil | Nil
Ref. 4 Alt. 2
R/11/0011 CLW/MS/3/SPEC/ELD Manufacturing spares are
taken@ 5% vide letter no
1 DAMPER FOR 0-BOGIE/002 03 Nil |1Set| Nil |H222/201 29040140 18
8 o NOVEMBEé 2013 : il B / ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
WAP-7 d 20.08.13
1209-01.215-014 . . . .
AXLE DAMPER Ref. 1 AlL. 2 H222/201 Nil 8 Nil | 01 Nil 8 Nil
HORIZONTAL DAMPER 1209-01.215-014 H222/202 Nil 4 Nil | 01 Nil 4 Nil
Ref. 3 Alt. 2
1209-01.215-014
VERTICAL DAMPER H222/203 Nil 4 Nil | 01 Nil 4 Nil
Ref. 2 Alt. 2
1209-01.215-014
YAW DAMPER H222/204 Nil 4 Nil | 01 Nil 4 Nil
Ref. 4 Alt. 2
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP

Dy.CEE/D-Il



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 15 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock 5 g
oo C&D NO. 2> U.L/P.LNo. (6o 2 REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
R/9/0012 Manufacturing spares are
Stop taken@ 5% vide letter no
1 Set i
19 (Lateral & CLW/MS/3/010 03 Nil | T222/028 29250470 18 ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
vertical) 20.08.13
1209-01.315-021
STOP 09 (;It315 0 T222/028 4 4 Nil | 01 4 4 Nil
STOP 1209-01.315-022 T222/029 4 4 Nil | 01 4 4 Nil
R/9/0014 CLW/MS/3/012
20 /MS/3/ 03 1 Set T313/002 29480103 16
FILTER ASSY. Alt.-5
Filter Assembly for o/c 1209-11.135-123 T313/002 2 2 2 o1 2 ) 2 5% Provision of
vent Alt.-3 B313/008 manufacturing spare vide
FILTERASSY. forT.M | 1209-11.135.122 | T318/140 note no SSE/16-3
vent Alt.-2 B318/003 2 2 2 o1 2 2|2 phase/mfg spare dt
20.06.11
FILTER ASSY. FLOSEP
M/CSEOOMOS 1209-11.135.121 T323/093 2 2 2 o1 2 2 2
Alt.-2 B312/1
VENTILATION t 312/186
R/9/0017 Purchase Qty to be
WINDOWS FOR CLW/MS/3/014 calculated by subtracting
2 | waGeWAPT, & AlL 5 03 15et T310/083 | 29170280 | 16 | o ot of loco shells in
Cat. No. R/9/0130,
WAP-5 R/11/0130 & R/10/0089
CAB WINDOW RH 1209-09.133-006 T310/083 2 2 2 | o 5 5 5 with immediate effect.
Alt.-5 B310/059 2 Nil Nil MA No.509 dt 24.10.17
MA No.509 dt 24.10.17.
(5% Provision of
CAB WINDOW LH 1209-09.133-005 T310/090 2 2 2 {0 ) ) ) manufacturing spare vide
Alt.-5 B310/060 2 Nil | il note no SSE/16-3
phase/mfg spare dt
20.06.11)
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 16 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock = o
oo C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. (¢ 2 REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
R/9/0018
22 | FIBREGLASS | CW/MS/3/015 03|  1set Nil |T306/190 | 29721167 | 16
INSULATION KIT '
For installation of the
Fibre Glass Cab following items as
Insulation mentioned below
Installation for WAG- 1209'03:23 0-145 T306/190 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil according to para
9HC/WAP-7 14.4 of tender
Locomotives specification no-
CLW/MS/3/015 Alt.6.
Insulation Fibre 1209-08.430-146 . .
Glass 50 mm Thk Ref-1 Alt-1 T306/191 18 18 Nil | 01 18 18 | Nil
Insulation Fibre 1209-08.430-147 . .
Glass 75 mm Thk Alt-1 T306/192 4 4 Nil | 01 4 4 Nil
Insulation Fibre 1209-08.430-148 . .
Glass 75 mm Thk Alt-1 T306/194 4 4 Nil | 01 4 4 Nil
Insulation Fibre 1209-08.430-149 . .
Glass 75 mm Thk Alt-1 T306/195 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
Insulation Fibre 1209-08.430-150 . .
Glass 75 mm Thk Alt-1 T306/196 4 4 Nil | 01 4 4 Nil
Insulation Fibre 1209-08.430-151 . .
Glass 75 mm Thk |  Ref.3 Alt-1 T306/197 | 2 R e I s
Insulation Fibre 1209-08.430-151 . .
Glass 75 mm Thk |  Ref4 Alt-1 T306/198 | 2 R e I s
Insulation Fibre 1209-08.430-152 . .
Glass 75 mm Thk Alt-1 T306/199 4 4 Nil | 01 4 4 Nil
Insulation Fibre 1209-08.430-153 . .
Glass 75 mm Thk Alt1 T306/200 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
Insulation Fibre 1209-08.430-154 . .
Glass 75 mm Thk Alt1 T306/201 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
Insulation Fibre 1209-08.430-155 . .
Glass 75 mm Thk Alt1 T306/202 4 4 Nil | 01 4 4 Nil
Insulation Fibre 1209-08.430-158 . .
Glass 75 mm Thk Alt-1 T306/207 4 4 Nil | 01 4 4 Nil
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021  CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 Page 17 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock = o
oo C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. (¢ 2 REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
Insulation Fibre 1209-08.430-159 . .
Glass 75 mm Thk |  Ref.2 Alt-1 T306/208 | 4 e b R I
Insulation Fibre 1209-08.430-159 . .
Glass 75 mm Thk |  Ref.1 Alt-1 T306/209 | 4 4 | Nbjor) 4 4| Nl
Insulation Fibre 1209-08.430-160 . .
Glass 75 mm Thk Alt-1 T306/212 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
Insulation Fibre
Glass (50 mm Thk) | 1209-08.430-587 . -
for Cab Rear wall Ref 1 T306/471 3 3 Nil | 01 3 3 Nil
H/B box side New C&D Nos.
Insulation Fibre generated as per
Glass (50 mm Thk) | 1209-08.430-587 . . letter no
for Cab Rear wall Ref.2 T306/472 1 1 Topmpory 41 N [ELDD/3611/Pt dated
H/B box side 09.08.19 with
Insulation Fibre 1 41509-08.430-588 | T306/473 | 4 | 4 |wifoa| 4 | 4 | i immediate effect.(
Glass 75 mm Thk ) MA. No-655 dt
Insulation Fibre . . 16.08.19)
Glass 75 mm Thk 1209-08.430-589 | T306/474 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
Insulation Fibre . .
Glass 75 mm Thk 1209-08.430-590 | T306/475 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
R/9/0019 2% Provision of
2 Kg. Portal-)le CLW/MS/3/016 manufacturing spare vide
23 CO2 Type Fire Alt.2 03 [1Set |1Set [1Set |T319/072 29170631 16 note no SSE/16-3
Extinguisher & ' phase/mfg spare dt
Bracket Assembly 20.06.11
Fire Extinguisher & 1209-13.240-025 | T319/072 2 2 | Nil
Mounting Bracket Assly. Alt.-a B319/044 Nil Nil N 01 2 2 2
(2 Kg. CO2 Type) ’
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



Date: 15.01.2021  CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 Page 18 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock = o
oo C&D NO. 3 U.L./P.L No. | 2 REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
R/9/0021
CLW/MsS/3/018
24 FRP UNDER /Alt{:! / 03 1 Set T306/222 29720412 16
PANEL OF CAB
1209'():?;1:0'012 T306/222 2 |, .
) B306/424 - 2
FRP under panel of cab 1209-08.230- T306/437 -- 1 01 2 2 2
013.Alt.1(sec & --
detaill B306/423 -—- -—-
R/9/0024
25 CLw/ms/3/021 01 T307/236 29171131 16
DRIVER'S SEAT Alt.-6
DRIVER'S SEAT & 1209-08.131-010 T307/236 4 4 . o1 a a a
PEDESTAL ASSY. Alt.-6 B308/090 . . 4
R/9/0026
26 Lock 03 1 Set Nil | T304/095 29171155 16
(QUARTER TURN)
1209-18.306-004 T304/095 2 . X
Lock - Quarter Turn Alt. 3 T307/244 2 2 2| Nil | 01 4 4 Nil
Note:
27 WIND SCREEN Alt-6 03 1 Set T307/195 29170291 16 QUANTITY- Purchase
ASSY. quantity to be calculated
by subtracting the
quantity of loco shells in
category no- R/9/0130 &
1209-08.130-263 T307/195 4 4 R/11/0130.
Wind Sereen Assy. 'AI' 3 i 3307/ 266 "‘ o1 a4 4 a 2)Requirement of 5%
t- / ' ' mfg.spare of wind screen
Assly vide note no
ELDD/3640/AKM
dt.05.01.11 w.e.f 2011-12
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 19 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock = o
oo C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. | ¢ 2 REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
R/9/0029
BLIND CLW/MS 5
28 /MS/3/03 03 1Set T310/084 29170059 16 C; R/10/0036
INSTALLATION Alt-3
(L.H. & R.H.)
Blind Installation T310/084 2 2 Nil
(L.H. Side Window.) 1209-08.133-008 Alt.1 B310/067 Nil Nil 2 | 2 2 2
] ] 1209-08.133-009 T310/075 2 2 Nil
Blind Installation Front Alt.1 B310/068 Nil Nil 2 01 2 2 2
. . a4 a Nil
Blind Assy. Side 1209-08.133-010 T310/115 Nl Nil s |0 a a4 a
Alt. 1 B310/069
] 1209-08.133-011 T310/116 a a Nil
Blind Assy. Front Alt. 1 B310/070 Nil nit | a [OF] 4 a1 4
R/9/0031
BATTERY BOX
COMPLETE &
29 GENERAL CLW//'\VI'S/ :/ 037 T316/000 | 29680013 16 C; R/10/0039
ARRANGMENT OF '
BATTARY BOX
ASSY.
BATTERY BOX 1209-06.138-001
COMPLETE & GENERAL 'AI; s ) T316/000 2 2 Nil | o ) 5 )
ARRANGMENTOF | o " 002alta| B316/000 Nil Nil 2
BATTARY BOX ASSY. att
SECTION & DETAIL OF T316/024 5 ) il
BATTERY BOX 1209-06.138-002 Alt.1| o o 001 il il , | o1 2 2 2
ARRANGMENT
R/9/0036
30 | Cubicle F-Driver's aw/:fts/ :/ 045 T307/210| 20170175 | 16 C; R/10/0050
Cab
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021  CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 Page 20 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock 5 g
oo C&D NO. > U.L./P.LNo. |6 £ REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
Cubicle 'F' Driver's Cab | 1209-15.143-003 7307/210 2 2 Nl o1 2 2 2
Alt.-2 B307/210 Nil Nil 2
R/9/0037
31 CLW/MS/3/046 T322/000 29480139 16
FILTER CUBICLE Alt.10
Filter Cubicle 1209-15.143-004 T322/000 1 1 1 |01 1 1 1
Alt.10 B322/004
R/9/0038
32 . CLW/MS/3/047 03 1 Set Nil | 1Set | T322/001 29170643 16
Cubicle (Bare) Alt.-12
Cubicle HB1 1209-15.143-001 T322/001 1 NIL Nil o1 1 Nil 1
(Bare) Alt. 11 B322/001 Nil Nil 1
Cubicle HB2 1209-15.143-002 T322/002 1 NIL Nil o1 1 Nil 1
(Bare) Alt. 13 B322/002 Nil Nil 1
Manufacturing spares are
33 R/9/0045 T222/018 29301117 taken@ 5% vide letter no
BOLT ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
20.08.13
Bolt 1209-01.315-017 Alt.1| T222/018 8 8 Nil | 01 8 8 Nil
R/9/0046 Manufacturing spares are
taken@ 5% vide letter no
34 BAR-BOGIE HD. T211/194 | 291010250114N 25 ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
BEAM 20.08.13
These items is included in the
scope of trade supply of bogie
frame for WAG-9/WAP-
7(cat.no R/9/0080 &
Bar for Bogie Head .
arfor Sogle Hea 1209-01.312-171 T211/194 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil R/11/0004) Hence,NP-Q r.'nay
Beam please be calculated in line
with inhouse production of
Bogie frames only vide letter
no. ELDD/3751 DT.01.04.15
with immediate effect.
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



Date: 15.01.2021  CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 Page 21 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock 5 g
oo C&D NO. 2 U.L/P.LNo. (6o 2 REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
R/9/0047
35 TRANSITION 03 1Set T323/145 29470079 16 C; R/10/0061
DUCT ASSY.
Transition Duct Assly. 1209-11.244-024 T323/145 2 2 .NIL 01 ) ) 2
for M.R vent Alt.-4 B323/024 Nil Nil 2
Transition Duct Assly. 1209-11.144-025 T324/073 2 2 .NIL o1 ’ 2 ’
for 0.C vent Alt.-6 B324/002 Nil Nil 2
R/9/0049
36 03 1 Set Nil | T317/001 29070259 18
SAND BOX ASSY.
1209-01.138-031
Ref.-1to 20 Alt.5 &
AND BOX ASSY. T317/001 Nil | 01 Nil
S OX ASS 1209-01.138-032 317/00 8 8 i 0 8 8 i
Ref.-1 Alt. 1
R/9/0050
CIRCUIT
37 03 1Set T321/000 29170310 19 C; R/10/0041
BREAKER BOX
ASSY.
CIRCUIT BREAKER BOX 1209-06.142-003 T321/000 1 1 Nil o1 1 1 1
ASSY. Alt.-4 B321/039 NIL NIL 1
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



Date: 15.01.2021  CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 Page 22 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock = o
o C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.LNo. (¢ 8 REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
R/9/0051 Note-: Purchase quantity
38 COVER ASSY. 03 1 Set T303/162 29120100 26 to be calculated by
(SECURITY LOCK) subtracting the quantity
of loco shells in category
no-R/10/0089,R/9/0130
& R/11/0130 as per letter
COVER ASSY. 1209-02.127-037 T303/162 2 2 el 5 R ”O'ELD3D1/ ?6%1 1’9 Pt dated
(SECURITY LOCK) Alt.-4 B303/361 Nil Nil 2 A
R/9/0055 /MS/3/
- CLW/MS/3/117
39 Driver's Desk Alt-6 03 1 Set T307/002 29171143 16 Purchase Qty to be
Frame Assy. calculated by subtracting
1209-08.130-017 the qty of loco shells in
Alt. 4 (Sheet 10f2) &| T307/002 2 2 NIL Cat. No. R/9/0130,
UPPER CONSOL ASSY. (sheet 2 of 2) T307/048 2 2 .Nil 2 2 2 R/11/0130 & R/10/0089
1209-08.130-018 T307/001 2 2 NIL with immediate effect. MA
LOWER CONSOL ASSY. . . 01 2 2 2
CONSOL ASSY Alt. 3 (Sheet10of2) & B307/001 Nil Nil 2 2 2 2 No.509 dt 24.10.17
' (sheet 2 of 2) B307/079 Nil Nil 2 MA No. 509 dt 24.10.17 .
1209-08.130-016 B307/126 Nil Nil 2
Alt.-4
R/9/0057 Y Manufacturing spares are
CLW/MS/3/032 taken@ 5% vide letter no
. 1 Set i
40 Cyl. Roller Alt-3 03 e Nil | T201/008 29030110 9 ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
Bearing. DE/NDE 20.08.13
1209-01.411-020
CYL.ROLLER BEARING Alt. 1 T201/008 6 6 Nil | o1 6 6 Nil
DE & NDE 1209-01.411-021 T201/009 6 6 6 6
Alt-1
R/9/0058
- CLW/MS/3/052
41 | Suspension Tube /Alt _/7/ 03 1 Set Nil | T201/003 29030018 9
Complete
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



Date: 15.01.2021  CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 Page 23 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No.& | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D | | Qtyperloco | gyock 5 g
oo C&D NO. > U.L./P.LNo. |6 £ REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
(i) Rly.Board has issued
directive Vide letter no.
97/Elect.(TRS)/113/4/Pt..ii
dated 11.10.2006 that MSU is
to be procured in complete
Set for 3 Phase Locos.(ii). All
relevant existing C&D Nos. &
Suspension Tube 1209-01.011-018 . . CAT. Nos.are not to be
Complete Ref.-2 Alt. 9 T201/003 6 6 Nil |01 6 6 Nil deleted. As MSU will be a
complete Set of all the
existing C&D Nos. And in
need of time these items may
be procured
seperately.Existing CAT nos.
are R/9/0062 & R/9/0058
may be marked as ARRESTED.
R/9/0059 Manufacturing spares are
42 GEAR CASE T201/005 | 29030018 1g | 12ken@ 5% vide letter no
ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
COMPLETE 20.08.13
1209-01.013-014
Gear Case Complete Alt-7 T201/005 6 6 Nil | 01 6 6 Nil
R/9/0060 CLW/MS/3/098
43 _ MS/3/ 03 1 Set T322/003 29170655 19 C; R/10/0049
Cubicles (Bare) Alt.10
1209-15.143-067
Alt. 5 T322/003 1 1 Nil
Cubicles SB 1 (B. 01 1 1 1
ubicles SB1 (Bare) | 1,06.15.143-069 | B322/005 Nil Nil | 1
Alt.12
1209-15.143-068
Alt.6 T322/004 1 1 .
Cubicles SB2 (B 01 1 1 1 N
uplcles (Bare) | 1200-15.143070 | B322/006 | Nil Nil | 1
Alt.12
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 24 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock 5 g
oo C&D NO. 3 U.L./P.LNo. |6 £ REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
100% of offloading for
2014-15 & onward has
been indicated based on
R/9/0061 CLW/MS
44 . /Alt /: /099 03 1 Set T323/094 29470067 16 approval of Dy
Ducting Assy. ' CEE/CON/PROJ vide note
no ELDD/3640 DT
30.10.12
Lower Duct Assy. 1209-11.144-036
T323/094 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
(M.R.Ventilation) Alt. 1 / ' !
Scavenge Duct Assy. 1209-11.144-037 ) .
T324/083 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
(0il Cooler Ventilation) Alt. 1 / ! !
D Assy.-
Scavenge Duct Assy 1209-11.139-022 _ _
Lower Alt. 3 T318/145 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
(T.M Ventilation) ’
D Assy. 1209-11. -034
Scavenge Duct Assy 09-11.339-03 T318/161 2 2 | Nit|o1| 2 2 | il
(T.M Ventilation) Alt. 1
Scaveng::sp peerk | 1209-11.200038 T323/163 2 2 Nil o1 | 2 2 | nil
V- Ref. 1 Alt. 1
(M.R.Ventilation)
Duct Bend Assy. 1209-11.244-035
T323/106 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
(M.R.Ventilation) Alt. 1 / ! I
Filter Duct‘ As‘sy. 1209-11.139-033 T318/112 2 ) Nil | oz ) 2 Nil
(T.M. Ventilation) Alt.4
Plenum Assy. 1209-11.139-020
T318/132 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
(T.M.Ventilation) Alt. 1 / ! I
Slip Joint Ring Assy. 1209-11.344-043 T323/110 2 2 Nit | o1 2 2 Nil
(M/C Room Ventilation) Alt. 1
ip D . 1209-11. -
 Slip Duct Assy. 09-11.334-040 | 1554/002 2 2 | Nil [o1]| 2 2 | wil
(Oil Cooler Ventilation) Alt. 2
D 1209-11. -041
_ Duct Support 05-11.444-04 1324/102 12 12 [ Nitfor| 12 | 22| wil
(Oil Cooler Ventilation) Alt. 1
EAL PLATE . 1210-11. -01 2,
SEAL PLATE ASSY 0 339-016 T318/182 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil 5
(TM BLOWER) Alt.-1 16
D 1209-11. -
_ Duct Support 05-11.443-044 | 1354/114 4 a | nil|o1| a 4 | Nil
(Oil Cooler Ventilation) Alt. 1
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 25 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock = o
v C&D NO. z U.L/P.LNo. [§ 2 REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC ( P/7 |PI/5 | o (G/9HC| P/7 | P/5 No. =)
(i) Rly.Board has issued
directive Vide letter no.
97/Elect.(TRS)/113/4/Pt..ii
dated 11.10.2006 that MSU is
to be procured in complete
Set for 3 Phase Locos.(ii). All
relevant existing C&D Nos. &
CAT. Nos.are not to be
deleted. As MSU will be a
45 RI9/0062 CLW/MS/3/049 03 1Set Nil | T201/004 | 261001980314 v | 9,18 |  ComPlete Setofall the
NSD Componentes Alt.-4 existing C&D Nos. And in
need of time these items may
be procured
seperately.Existing CAT nos.
are R/9/0062 & R/9/0058
may be marked as ARRESTED
NOTE:.Manufacturing spares
are taken@ 5% vide letter no
ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
20.08.13
Supporting Ring 1209-01.211-036 T201/004 6 6 Nil | 01 6 6 Nil
Labyrinth Ring 1209-01.211-031 T201/010 6 6 Nil | 01 6 6 Nil
Labyrinth Ring 1209-01.211-032 T201/011 6 6 Nil | 01 6 6 Nil
Labyrinth Ring 1209-01.211-035 T201/012 6 6 Nil | 01 6 6 Nil
Labyrinth Ring 1209-01.211-033 T201/013 6 6 Nil | 01 6 6 Nil
Labyrinth Ring 1209'21}211'034 T201/014 6 6 Nil | 01 6 6 | il
Labyrinth Ring 1209'21}211'028 T201/015 6 6 Nil | 01 6 6 | il 260100450115T
Labyrinth Ring 1209-01.211-027 T201/016 6 6 Nil | 01 6 6 Nil
Labyrinth Ring 1209-01.211-030 T201/017 6 6 Nil | 01 6 6 Nil
Labyrinth Ring 1209-01.211-029 T201/018 6 6 Nil | 01 6 6 Nil
"O" Ring I/D 480x8 1B 012-00754 T201/025 12 12 Nil | 01 12 12 Nil
"O" Ring I/D 382x8 1B 012-00755 T201/026 6 6 Nil | 01 6 6 Nil
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 26 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock 5 g
oo C&D NO. 2> U.L/P.LNo. (6o 2 REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
Plug Screw 1B 012-00753 T201/031 12 12 Nil | 01 12 12 Nil
Hex.Hd.Screw M12x30
(10.9) Zn Plated (Rolled 182-00641-030 T201/034 72 72 Nil | 01 72 72 Nil
threaded)
Hex.Hd.Screw M12x40
182-00641-04 T201, Nil 1 Nil
(8.8) Zn Plated 00 040 01/035 96 96 i 0 96 96 i
Hex.Hd.Screw M12x70
182-00641-07 T201, 4 4 Nil 1 4 4 Nil
(8.8) Zn Plated 00 070 01/036 8. 8. i 0 8 8 i
Hex.Hd.Bolt M16x200
x44(10.9) Zn Plated 182-00016-021 T201/037 24 24 Nil | 01 24 24 Nil
(Rolled threaded)
Hex.Hd.Bolt
M30x140x72 thdd. (8.8) 182-00019-009 T201/038 48 48 Nil | 01 48 48 Nil
Zn Plated
Socket Hd.Screw (8.8) 1B 012-00761 ) .
T201, 192 192 Nil 1 192 192 Nil
M12x30 DIN-7989 01/039 2 9 0 9 9 '
Socket Hd. Cap Screw
M6x20x18 thdd. (12.9) 182-00620-020 T201/040 12 12 Nil | 01 12 12 Nil
Zn Plated
Safety Washer VS-6 182-00361-001 T201/043 12 12 Nil | 01 12 12 Nil
Safety Washer VS-12 182-00361-004 T201/045 444 444 Nil | 01 444 444 Nil
Safety Washer VS-16 182-00361-005 T201/046 24 24 Nil | 01 24 24 Nil
Safety Washer VS-30 182-00361-008 T201/047 48 48 Nil | 01 48 48 Nil
R/9/0065 IMS/3/
CLW/MS/3/103 . . .
46 | Foot Step Assy. Alt. 2 03 Nil Nil | Nil | T319/096 16 Category Deleted as per
(WAG-9HC) note no ELDD/3611/MS
Foot Step Assy. RH 1209-01.140-101 T319/096 2 Nil | nit {or| 2 Nil | il FAB dated 22.03.18 with
Alt. 3 immediate effect.
1209-01.140-100
Foot Step Assy. LH Alt. 3 T319/084 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil Nil
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 27 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock = o
oo C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. (¢ 2 REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
100% of offloading for
R/11/0065 2014-15 & onward has
Foot Step Assy, been indicated based on
47 03 | 1Set |1Set| Nil 29120196 approval of Dy
For WAP-7 & WAG- CEE/CON/PROJ vide note
9HC no ELDD/3640 DT
30.10.12
H319/431 2-LH, 2-LH, . 2-lH 2{ 2-lH .
F Assl 1209-00.240-202 Alt.1 Nil 1 Nil
oot step Assly 09-00.280-202Alt2)  310/a12 | 28H | 2RH | M | ®Y| Re |2-ru| M
Note:
1)100% of offloading for
R/9/0072 2014-15 & onward has
. CLW/MS/3/107 . s
48 Modified Cow Alt-7 03 1 Set Nil | T319/104 29120184 26 | beenindicated based on
Catcher Assy. approval of Dy
CEE/CON/PROJ vide note
no ELDD/3640 DT
30.10.12. Purchased qty to
be calculated by
subtracting the qty of loco
shells(Cat no.R/9/0130 &
Modified Cow Catcher 1209-02.140-032 T319/104 ) 2 Nil | o1 2 2 Nil R/11/0130 ).This is vide
Assy. Alt.9 ! : MA no. 509 dt.24.10.17
with immediate effect.
2) Manufacturing Spares
to be taken @2%.
R/9/0074
49 Modified Striker 05/3/57/31.Alt.4 T320/035 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil Nil 29130062 26
casting
R/9/0075
Bracket Assly
50 T320/039 | 291202140114V 17 C; R/10/0052
Inner & Bracket
Assly Outer
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 28 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock = o
oo C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. | 2 REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
T320/039 2 2 .
Bracket Assly Inner 1209-02.341-003 B320/035 2 01 2 2 2
T320/040 2 2 .
Bracket Assly Outer 1209-02.341-004 B320/036 2 01 2 2 2
R/9/0077A
Interlock Assy. for
51 Cab Doors . FOR CLw/ms/3/111 03 1 Set T310/113 29170047 16
WAG/9HC, WAP/7, & Alt.5
WAP/5 CREW
FRTENDLY LOCOS
2LH 2LH
Interlock Assly. for Cab T310/113 2RH 2RH . 2lH |2LWH| 2LH
1209-09.133-021 Alt.2 1
doors 09-09.133-0 t B310/079 2LH 0 2RH |2RH| 2RH
2RH
R/9/0077B
Lock Assy for
52 M.R.Doors. For 03 1 Set T310/114 29171003 16 The procurement of Lock
WAG/9HC, WAP/7, Assy.for M.R. Door will be
done for 3-Phase Locos.
WAP/5 Only
Lock Assy for M.R.Doors 1209-09.133-071 T310/114 2 2 . o1 2 2 2
v ror WLR. Alt. 1 B310/080 2
R/9/0078
Filter Frame
53 03 1 Set T313/005 29480115 16 C; R/10/0055
Assly.
(Fly Screen)
Filter Frame Assly.
1209-11-235-1 1 2 2 .
(Fly Screen) for MR 03 35-173 T313/005 01 2 2 2
L Alt-1 B313/005 2
Ventilation
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021  CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 Page 29 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock 5 g
o C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.LNo. | & REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
Filter Frame Assly.
(Fly Screen) for TM 1209-11-235-174 T313/006 2 2 . o1 ’ 2 ’
o Alt. 1 B313/006 . . 2
Ventilation
100% of offloading for
R/9/0079 ° o
54 03 1Set T307/295 29120202 16 | 2014-15&onward has
Step Assy. been indicated based on
approval of Dy
. T307/295 CEE/CON/PROJ vide note
Step Assy & Details |1209-06.242-008 Alt.2 B307/345 2 2 2 01 2 2 2 no ELDD/3640 DT
30.10.12
R/9/0080 Bogie
. 18, |This Category No and C&D
55 |[Frame ASSLY FOR Nil T211/200 | 2910042203142
25 No are arrested as per
WAG9HC letter no.
Bogie Frame weld on CLW/MS/3/BOGIE/00 ELDD/3751/.Pt..330A d-ated
8 oo 3 Alt.Nil T211/200 Nil Nil | Nil Jor| Nt | Nil | Wil 12.09.17 with immediate
1209-01.112-001 Alt.2 effect.
R/9/0081 IMS/3/ sh veNIL and
CLW/MS/3/154  Alt- . 128& op capacity=NIL an
56 Roof Assy. ! 03 1Set Nil | T315/000 29170941 26 balance qty. from the
Complete trade for the year 2014-15
Pan to Roof Hatch & onward .Purchased gty
anto B0l Math | 1101-00125 Alt.22 | T315/001 2 2 | nitfor| 2 | 2 | Nil to be calculated by
Assly(Co-Co) .
subtracting the qty of loco
shells(Cat no.R/9/0130,
R/11/0130 & R/9/0106) &
Converter Roof Hatch R . shop capacity.This is vide
101-00122 Alt.2! 1 1 1 1 1 1
general Assly IA101-00122 Alt-20 |  T315/073 Nil 10 Nil MA no. 509 dt.24.10.17
with immediate effect.
Chanel Assly.hatch seal | 1B101-00126 Alt.6 T315/167 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
ROOF GUTTER ASSLY 1A031-00033 Alt.4 T312/109 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
B .
racket Assly.Roof IA106-00002 1312/227 2 2 | Nil [o1]| 2 2 | wil
Gutter
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 30 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock 5 g
oo C&D NO. 2 U.L/P.LNo. (6o 2 REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
Bracket Assly.Roof 1A106-0003 T312/230 2 2 | nit|o1| 2 2 | il
Gutter
Stool ASSI,V' for Panto 1209-10.337-083 T315/237 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
Cylinder
General Arrgt.Of Roof 1209-10.237-080
T315/1 1 1 Nil 1 1 1 Nil
Ladder Mtg. ALT.2 315/195 o !
R/9/0082 y sh tveNIL and
CLW/MS/3/154  Alt . 26 op capacity=NIL an
57 Cab Assy. X 03 1Set Nil | T306/000 29170953 12 | 100%. from the trade for
Complete the year 2013-14 &
. . onward .Purchased qty to
Cab Structure Assy. 1209-08.130-511 T306/000 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil be calculated by
Cab Roof S 4 subtracting the qty of loco
e e V| 1209-08.030-530 | T306/344 2 2 [Nt for| 2 | 2 | wi shells(Cat no.R/9/0130
embers &R/9/0106) & shop
Cab Body Side . . capacity.This is vide letter
1209-08.031-22 T 24 2 2 Nil 1 2 2 Nil
Secondary members 09-08.031-220 306/3 o ! no. ELDD/3611/MS FAB
dt.13.02.15 with
Cab Front Internal
ab Front Interna 1209-08.030-430 | T306/306 2 2 | nit|o1| 2 2 | nil immediate effect.
Secondary members
Shop capacity=NIL and
100% from the trade for
R/9/0083 the year 2006-07 &
. onward .Purchased qty to
Junction box be calculated by
Assly. & Body side i
58 y y 03 [1set | Nil | Nil [T303/031| 29200052 15 | subtracting the gty of loco
Floor secondary &26 | shells(Cat no.R/9/0130
members for WAG- &R/9/0106) & shop
OHC L capacity. This is vide letter
oco no. ELDD/3611/MS FAB
dt.23.03.15 with
immediate effect.
Junction Box Assly 1B051-00218 ALT.4 T303/030 4 Nil Nil | 01 4 Nil Nil
Junction B
unction Box IB051-00227 ALT.3 | T303/005 2 Nit | oNifor]| 2 | Ni | wil
Assly(corner cropped)
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021  CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 Page 31 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock = o
oo C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. (¢ 2 REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
Bodyside & Floor |01 00277 ALT.16 | T303/167 1 Nil | Nil Jo1| 1 Nil | Nil
secondary members
R/9/0084 100% for 2006-07 &
59 Capacitor Box 03 1Set T303/442 29771043 onwards.
Assy. (ELM/41 Dt.24.3.06)
. T303/442 2 2 .
Capacitor Box Assy. IA 066-00095 Alt.1 B303/382 . . N 01 2 2 2 16
R/9/0085 100% for 2006-07 &
60 | Protection Plate 03 1 Set Nil | T242/202 29180053 onwards.
Assy. (ELM/41 Dt.24.3.06)
Protection Plate Assy. 1B 011-00479 T242/202 8 8 Nil | 01 8 8 Nil 16
Bracket 1B 076-00259 T242/182 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil 16
Holder Assy. 1B 016-00451 Alt.5 T242/111 8 8 Nil | 01 8 8 Nil 16
Adaptor Assy. 1B 016-0476 T242/195 8 8 Nil | 01 8 8 Nil 16
Procurable Qty for WAG
9/9H/9HC & WAP-7
should be equal to in-
house production
R/9/0086 i
61 03 1Set Nil |T304/096 | 29171015 planning for complete
Mounting Bracket shell as per modification
advice letter no.
ELDD/3606 /Part-IV
dated 14.12.2020 with
immediate effect.
Mounting Bracket 1B 026-01026 Alt.2 T304/096 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil 16
Tank Bracket Assy. B 031-0325 T309/153 2 2 | nit|o1| 2 2 | il 16
(Front)
Tank Bracket Assy.
ank Bracket Assy B 031-0327 1T309/149 2 2 | Nl [o1]| 2 2 | wil 16
(Rear)
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



Date: 15.01.2021  CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 Page 32 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock 5 g
oo C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.LNo. |6 £ REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
R/9/0087
Components of
CLW/MS/3/154
62 | General Arrgt. of / AIt/:I. / 03 T314/000 29470092 26
Floor Ventilation
Ducting
1 Shop capacity= Nil Loco
G I Arrgt. of Fl 1L0CO [1L0Cc0o 1L0CO
eneral Arrgt. of FIoor |1 5021.00326 ALT.5 | T314/000 NIL | 01 Loco| NiL Sets and balance gty from
Ventilation Ducting SET SET SET SET trade for yr. 2020-2021
and Onwads.
Manufacturing Shop= ELF
G 1A f FI 1B021-00327 ALT-6 1L0CO |1L0CO 1toco| ! (Purchase Qty to be
t. .
eneral Arrgt. ot FIoor | b cluding item no 44|  T314/001 NIL | 01 Loco| NiL calculated by subtracting
Ventilation Ducting to 48 at BOM) SET SET SET SET the gty of loco shells in
Cat.no.R/9/130,R/11/130
| Arret. i 1 & R/9/106. This is vide
General Arrgt .Se(ftlon 110c0 |1 Loco 110C0 | DD /1725 d
of Floor Ventilation 1B021-00360 ALT.2 T314/164 SET sgr | ML [0 | g [tocol ni etter no. /1725 dt.
Ducting SET 08.01.2020.
Mounting flange 1
instalation-bl 1L 1L 1L
instalation-blower | o0, 1 ooasoALT.2 | T314/165 0CO |1LOCO| ;[ 01 [ 119%O | 0co| N
machine room SET SET SET SET
ventilation
ir'::g::ttilgﬁ :)Ila:vir 1B021-00451 ALT.5 1L0CO |1L0CO 1toco| !
X ( Excludingitemno 6 | T314/166 NIL | 01 LOCO| NIL
Traction Motor SET SET SET
- at BOM) SET
ventilation
R/9/0088
63 T.M.Bellow 03 1Set Nil | T205/011 | 299404240314V | 16 NOTE: This cat no is
Mounting Assy. "ARRESTED" till further
Plate - Flange 1B 111-0042 T205 /011 6 6 Nil | o1 6 6 | il 16 | advice. Vide letter no.
Assy. Frame- MTG. 1B 111-0043 T205 /012 6 6 Nil | o1 6 6 | Nil 16 ELDD/3751/PT85
B dt.12.07.16
Frame Clamping Bellow B 116-0002 1205 /015 24 24 | nit |o1| 24 | 24 | il 16
T.M. Inlet
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



Page 33 of 71

Date: 15.01.2021  CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023
Doc no:ELDD/3637
SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock = o
oo C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. | ¢ 2 REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
R/9/0089
CAB SIDE DOOR| CtW/Ms/3/013 Purchase Qty to be'
64 Revision 1 Dec. 06 Alt- 03 1 Set Nil | T310/050 29170916 16 | calculated by subtracting
FOR G-9HC & P- 3 the gty of loco shells in
7 Locos. Cat. No. R/9/0130 &
209-09.133-003 Al R/11/0130 with
Cab Side Door LH | 1209-09-133-003 Alt. T310/050 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 | nil immediate effect. MA
— 099133 — No.509 dt 24.10.17
Cab Side Door RH 'Alt' 5 i T310/024 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 | Nil
R/9/0090 Purchase Qty to be
M/C ROOM DOOR CLW/MS/3/013 calculated by subtracting
65 FOR Revision 1 Dec. 06 03 1 Set T310/001 29170928 16 the qty of loco shells in
WAG/9HC,WAP/7 & Alt.3 Cat. No. R/9/0130,
WAP/5 R/11/0130 & R/10/0089
1209-09.133-044 T310/001 2 2 0 with immediate effect. MA
M/C Room Door Alt. 5 B310/001 0 0 2 |0 2 2| 2 No.509 dt 24.10.17
50% for 2007-08 &
onwards
e
66 | Torque Support for 03 | 1Set |1Set| Nil |T205/002 29100380 18 T ’
WAG-9HC/WAP-7 Manufacturing spares are
taken@ 5% vide letter no
ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
20.08.13
Torque Support 1209-01.218-003 Alt.1| T205/002 6 6 Nil | 01 6 6 Nil
50% for 2007-08 &
onwards
R/9/0092 (ELDD/3751/WAG-9
67 | Housing Ring for 03 | 1Set |1set| Nil |T212/003 29100379 18, Dt.03.02.07) note:
26 | Manufacturing spares are
WAG-9HC taken@ 5% vide letter no
ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
20.08.13
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 34 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock 5 g
oo C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.LNo. |6 £ REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
Housing Ring 1209-01.313-004 Alt.1| T212/003 4 4 Nil | 01 4 4 Nil
50% for 2007-08 &
onwards
(ELDD/3751/WAG-9
R/9/0093 1 Dt.03.02.07 te:
68 03 | 1set |1set| Wil |T212/004| 29100392 8, 03.02.07) note
Pivot Ring 26 | Manufacturing spares are
taken@ 5% vide letter no
ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
20.08.13
Pivot Ring 1209-01.313-005 Alt.1| T212/004 4 4 Nil | 01 4 4 Nil
50% for 2007-08 &
onwards
(ELDD/3751/WAG-9
R/9/0094 Dt.03.02.07 :
69 T222/005 | 29100367 1.03.02.07) note
Spacer Manufacturing spares are
taken@ 5% vide letter no
ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
20.08.13
Spacer 1209-01.415-007 Alt.2| T222/005 12 12 Nil | 01 12 12 | Nil
50% for 2007-08 &
onwards
R/9/0095 (ELDD/3751/WAG-9
Dt.03.02.07 :
70 | Compensating T222/007 | 29100355 16 1.03.02.07) note
] Manufacturing spares are
Plate (Big) taken@ 5% vide letter no
ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
20.08.13
c°mpe"(:;:)"g Plate | 120901415011 | T222/007 48 a8 | nil 01| a8 | a8 | il
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 35 of 71

Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock 5 g
oo C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.LNo. |6 £ REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
R/9/0096 50% for 2007-08 &
Compensating onwards
71 T222/009 29100343 18
Plate (Small) for (ELDD/3751/WAG-9
WAP-7 Dt.03.02.07)
[ ting Plat
°mpe(2:a'l'l')g € 11209-01.415-012 Alt.1| T222/009 Nil 16 | Nit o1 | wit | 16 | nil
R/9/0096A 50% for 2007-08 &
Compensating onwards
72 1209-01.415-012 Alt.1| T222/047 48 Nil Nil | 01 48 Nil [ Nil 29100495 18
Plate (Small) for (ELDD/3751/WAG-9
WAG-9HC Dt.03.02.07)
50% for 2007-08 &
onwards
(ELDD/3751/WAG-9
R/9/0097 .03.02. :
73 T222/019 | 29010081 18 Dt.03.02.07) note
Axie Holder Manufacturing spares are
taken@ 5% vide letter no
ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
20.08.13
Axle Holder 1209'(;1';3215'018 T222/019 4 4 Nil | 01 4 4 | Nil
R/9/0099 IMS/3/
B} CLW/MS/3/154 . .
74 |Side Wall Assy.(for Alt1 03 Nil [1Set| Nil |H312/000 29170930 Shop Capacity = Nil and
WAP-7) 100% from trade for the
BODY SIDE COMP. LHS | 1B031-00276 Alt.11 | H312/401 Nil 1LH | Nil | 01 Nil 1LH [ Nil Yr.2019 -20 and onwards.
Purchase Qty to be
BODY SIDE COMP. RHS | 1B0O31-00275 Alt.9 H312/402 Nil 1RH | Nil |01 Nil |1RH| Nil .
calculated by subtracting
i . 1210-03.335-045 . . . . the qty of loco shells in
Rain Gutter for MR Filter Alt.1 H312/420 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil Cat. No. R/11/0130 . This
Rain Gutter for T.M. is vide I/no.
1210-03.335-046 Alt.1| H312/421 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil
Filter / ! ! : ! ELDD/3611/MS FAB dt
15.01.19.
M ting Arrgt. Of Rai
ounting Arrgt. VIR | 1709.03.235.004 | T312/203 Nil 2 | Nt for| Nt | 2 | wmil
Gutters on side wall
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 36 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock 5 g
oo C&D NO. 3 U.L./P.LNo. |6 £ REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
Shop capacity=NIL and
100%. from the trade for
the year 2013-14 &
onward .Purchased qty to
R/9/0099A be calculated by
. CLW/MS/3/154 i . subtracting the qty of loco
. 03 | 1Set Nil Nil | T312/000 29171040 26
75 Side Wall Assy. Alt-1 € ! ! / shells(Cat no.R/9/0130
(WAG-9HC) &R/9/0106) & shop
capacity. This is vide letter
no. ELDD/3611/MS FAB
dt.13.02.15 with
immediate effect.
BODY SIDE COMP. LHS | 1B031-00276 Alt.11 T312/000 1LH Nil Nil | 01 1LH Nil Nil
BODY SIDE COMP. RHS 1BO31-00275 Alt.9 T312/051 1RH Nil Nil | 01 1RH Nil Nil
1209-03. -187
BALLAST A 09-03.035-18 T312/208 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil Nil
Ref. A Alt.3
1209-03. -187
BALLAST B 09-03.035-18 T312/209 20 Nil Nil | 01 20 Nil Nil
Ref. B Alt.3
1209-03.035-187 Ref.
BALLAST C 05-03.035-187 Re T312/210 4 Nil Nil | 01 4 Nil Nil
CAIlt.3
1209-03.035-187 Ref.
BALLAST C1 05-03.035-187 Re T312/211 4 Nil Nil | 01 4 Nil Nil
C1AIt3
1209-03.035-187 Ref.
BALLAST C2 05-03.035-187 Re T312/212 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil Nil
C2 Alt.3
1209-03.035-1 .
BALLAST C3 09-03.035-187 Ref T312/213 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil Nil
C3 Alt.3
1209-03.035-187 Ref.
BALLAST D € T312/214 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil Nil
D Alt.3
1209-03.035-187 i ) . .
PLATE 605x65x6 thk T312/215 30 Nil Nil | 01 30 Nil Nil
Ref. E Alt-3
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021  CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 Page 37 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock 5 g
oo C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.LNo. |6 £ REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
BALLAST SUPPORT 1209-03.035-187 Ref. i . . .
100x55x50 F Alt-3 T312/216 58 Nil Nil | 01 58 Nil Nil
1210-03. -04
Rain Gutter for MR Filter 0 (,)Alt3:5 045 T312/197 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil Nil
Rain Gutter for T.M.
ain "F"':;r” 1210-03.335-046 Alt.1| T312/198 2 Nil | Nit o | 2 | mit | wil
M ing Al . Of Rai
ounting Arrgt. OfRain | 1, 09.03.235-004 | T312/203 2 Nit | Ni[or]| 2 | it | wil
Gutters on side wall
R/9/0100
Centre Sill CLW/MS/3/154 itv= Ni
76 IMS/3/ 03| 1set | Nil | Nil |T302/188| 29120299 26 | Shop capacity=Nil and
Complete FOR Alt-1 balance qty from trade
WAG-9HC for yr. 2020-2021 and
Onwads.
Purchase Qty to be
calculated by subtracting
the gty of loco shells in
Cat.no.R/9/130,R/9/106 &
Qty of Under Frame Assly.
Centre Sill Complete. [1209-02.126-012 Alt.3| T302/188 1 Nil Nil | 01 1 Nil Nil in Cat.no,R/9/0126. This is
vide letter no. ELDD/1725
dt. 08.01.2020.

Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



Page 38 of 71

Date: 15.01.2021 CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock = o
oo C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.LNo. (¢ 8 REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
Note-1 Shop capacity NIL
R/11/0100 and 100% qty. from the
Centre Sill trade for the year 2017-18
77 CLW/MS/3/154 03 Nil 1Set| Nil 29120317 v Lo
Complete for WAP Alt-1 & onward . This is vide
7 letter no. ELDD/3611/PT.
dt.21.03.2017 Note-2
Purchase Qty to be
calculated by subtracting
the qty of loco shells in
Centre Sill Complete. |1209-02.126-012 Alt.3| T302/188 Nil 1| il Nl |1 | Nl Cat. No. R/11/0130 with
immediate effect. MA no.
509 dt 24.10.17.
Shop capacity = Nil and
balance qty from trade
for year 2020-2021 &
onwards. Purchased qty
to be calculated by
subtracting the qty of
loco shells in Cat
R/9/0101
78 side Sill A cw/ Zlf/f/ 154 03 1Set Nil | T302/168 29171052 26 [no.R/9/0130,
ide SITl Assy- R/11/0130, R/9/0106
& Qty of Underframe
Assly.in
Cat.no.R/9/0126. This
is vide letter no.
ELDD/1725
dt.08.01.2020
Side Sill Assly. 1B021-00346 Alt.2 T302/168 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
Side Sill Assly.(LH) 1B021-00374 Alt.1 T302/174 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
Side Sill Assly.(RH) 1B021-00376 Alt.1 T302/182 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



Date: 15.01.2021  CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 Page 39 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock 5 g
oo C&D NO. 3 U.L./P.LNo. |6 £ REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/T (PI/S | D |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. 20
Note:
1) Shop capacity= 45 Loco
Sets and balance gty from
trade for yr. 2020-2021
R/9/0102 " a’;d ?“‘f"a“;
CLW/MS/3/154 anufacturin op=
79 | Head Stock Assy. / AIt/1 / 03 [ 1Set | Nil Nil | T302/001 29120240 26 MEG g Shop
FOR WAG-9HC Purchase Qty to be
calculated by subtracting
the gty of loco shells in
Cat.no.R/9/130,R/9/106,
Qty of Under Frame Assly.
in Cat.no,R/9/0126 &
subtracting shop capacity.
This is vide letter no.
ELDD/1725 dt. 08.01.20.
2) Shop capacity= 30 Loco
Head Stock Assly. 1B021-00313 AIt 8 T302/001 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil Nil Sets for the year 2020-
Head Stock 1B021-00325 Alt.4 | T302/365 2 Nit | nit [or| 2 | wil | Wil 2021. Manufacturing
Assly.(section) Shop=MFG.This is vide
Modified bottom plate | 1209-02.126-069 | T302/003 2 Nl [ Nil{ox | 2 | it | il letter no. ELDD/1725 dt.
03.06.2020.
plate stiffner 1209-02.126-092 T302/025 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil Nil
M°d'f'eis'::"t plate | 150902126070 | T302/004 2 Nil | Nil |o1| 2 Nil | Nil
Modified Front plate [1209-02-226-071 Alt.1] T302/005 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil Nil
1209-02-326-1
Buffer support plate 03 (:ef316 05 T302/040 4 Nil Nil | 01 4 Nil Nil
1209-02-326-1
Support piece 09 (:ef336 05 T302/366 8 Nil Nil | 01 8 Nil Nil
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



Date: 15.01.2021  CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 Page 40 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock 5 g
o C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.LNo. | & REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
R/11/0102 Notes:
CLW/MS/3/154 :
80 | Head Stock Assy. /Alt/l / 03 Nil [1set| Nil 29120251 1) Shop capacity= 03 Loco
For WAP-7 Sets and balance qty from
trade for yr. 2020-2021
- - - - and Onwads.
Hea: Stdo;:k Als(sly. 1B021-00313 AIt 8 T302/001 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil Manufacturing Shop=
t
A Ta oc 1B021-00325 Alt.4 | T302/365 Nil 2 it for| Nt | 2 | wil MFG
ssly.(section) (Purchase Qty to be
Modified bottom plate 1209-02.126-069 T302/003 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil calculated by subtracting
I " m m m m the qty of loco shells in
plate stiffner 1209-02.126-092 T302/025 Ni 2 Ni 01 Ni 2 Ni Cat.no.R/11/130 &
Modified F | i
odified Frontplate | 1;09.02-126-070 | T302/008 | il 2 | nitfor| wmit | 2 | Nil subtracting the shop
Assly capacity. This is vide letter
Modified Front plate [1209-02-226-071 Alt.1| T302/005 Nil 2 | Nl [o1| il 2 | il no. ELDD/1725 dt.
08.01.2020.
1209-02-326-1 f ity=
Buffer support plate 09-02-326-105 re T302/040 Nil 4 Nil | 01 Nil 4 Nil 2) Shop capacity= 02 Loco
1 Sets for the year 2020-
1209-02-326-1 f i
Support piece 09-02-326-105ref | ) /366 Nil 8 | nil |ox]| il 8 | il 2021. Manufacturing
3 Shop=MFG.This is vide
Bottam plate Assly Head ) ) . . letter no. ELDD/1725 dt.
stock 1209-02.126-263 H302/510 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil 03.06.2020.
Channel stiffner 1209-02.326-265 H302/511 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil
W
eb rear 1209-02.326-260 | H302/512 Nil 4 | nitfor]| wNit | a4 | mi
L.H(Longitudinal)
Web Rear R.H
Longitudinal (Head 1209-02.326-316 H302/514 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil
Stock assly)
Rear Plat Head
ear Plate  (Hea 1209-02.326-317 | H302/515 | Nil 2 | nitfor| wmit | 2 | nil
Stock assly)
Tope Plate (Head l l . .
1209-02.126-318 Alt.1| H302/516 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil
Stock assly)
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



Date

©15.01.2021 CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 41 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock = o
v C&D NO. z U.L/P.LNo. [§ 2 REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC ( P/7 |PI/5 | o (G/9HC| P/7 | P/5 No. =)
R/9/0103 CLW/MS/3/154 T302/135 Shop capacity=NIL and
81 Central Under Alt-1 03 1 Set Nil USER 29120305 17 balance from the trade for
Frame Assy. SHOP 16 the year 2020-21 & onward.
Purchase Qty to be calculated
by subtracting the qty of
purchased loco shells vide
Cat.no R/9/0130, R/11/0130
Central U/F Assly. IB021-00254 ALT.6 | T302/135 1 1 | Nil|o1| 1 1| il & R/9/0106. This s vide letter
no ELDD/1725 DT. 08.01.2020.
Ri9/0104 CLW/MS/3/154 ) _ Notes:
82 | Bolster Assy. for Alt-1 03 | 1set Nil Nil | T302/101 29100460 17 |1) Shop capacity 60 L/SET and
WAG-9HC balance qty from trade for
the year 2020-21 & onward .
Manufacturing Shop= MFG.
Purchase qty to be calculated
by subtracting the qty of loco
shell (Cat. no. R/9/0130 &
B(C)I\Ilitf; Q:‘:;/ 1209-02.126-003 Alt.1| T302/101 1 Nil Nil | 01 1 Nil Nil R{Z?‘lr?:')';};y/;;ZUS/)F;:;V'
subtracting the shop capacity.
This is vide letter no.
ELDD/1725 Dt. 08.01.2020
2) Shop capacity= 40 Loco
Sets for the year 2020-2021.
Manufacturing
B(",\:fe; ::Z';’ 1209-02.126-006 Alt.1| T302/067 1 N[ Ni o | 1 | Nit | Nl Sh°pn':F;';,|;71':z"5'd;fetter
03.06.2020.
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Page 42 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

Date: 15.01.2021 CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock 5 g
oo C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.LNo. |6 £ REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
R/11/0104 Note-1 Shop capacity=NIL and
83 | Bolster Assy.FOR | C-W/MS/3/154 03| Nil |1set| Nil |[H302/519| 29100471 17 | 100%. from the trade for the
Alt-1 year 2017-18 & onward vide
WAP-7 note no ELDD/3611 DT.
23.03.2017.
Bolster Assly. 1B021-00390 Alt.no. H302/519 Nil 1 Nit | o1 Nil 1 Nil Note-2 Purchase Qty to be
(No.-1 End) 13 calculated by subtracting the
qty of loco shells in Cat. No.
R/11/0130 with immediate
Bolster Assly. 1B021-00350 Alt.no.
(No ?; E:Z)y 12 n H302/520 Nil 1 Nil | 01 Nil 1 Nil effect. MA no. 509 dt
) 24.10.17.
R/9/0105 CLW/MS/3/SPEC./E Note:kMag)ufa/ctudrinlg spares
= = . . are taken@ 5% vide letter no
84 Helical Springs LDO-BOGIE/004 03 | 1set | Nil [ Nil |T222/042 29041041 ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
FOR WAG-9HC Alt.1 20.08.13
i 1B 011-00842
Secondary Spring 011-008 T222/042 8 Nit | Nil[or| 8 | il | wil 16
(outer) Item 3
) 1B 011-00842 . . . .
Secondary Spring (Inner) ltem 1 T 222/043 8 Nil Nil | 01 8 Nil Nil 16
Primary Spring (outer) 18 (1::':‘;843 T222/044 24 Nil Nil | 01 24 Nil Nil 18
Primary Spring (Inner) 18 (1::':‘;843 T222/045 24 Nil Nil | 01 24 Nil Nil 18
R/9/0106 Nil Quantity from trade
Complete Shell for 2015-16 & onwards.
85 CLW/MS/3/152 Alt.7 03 1set Nil Nil | T312/226 | 291710270314H 26 This is vide letter no.
Assy. For WAG- ELDD/3611/MS FAB
9HC locomotive dt.20.05.15
Complete Shell Assy. For Drg. No. as per
WA'G-QHC Iocomotl've Annexure-'A' of spec T312/226 1 Nil Nit | o1 1 Nl Nil
Without Pneumatic no. CLW/MS/3/152
Piping & Painting Alt.7
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Page 43 of 71

Date: 15.01.2021  CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023
Doc no:ELDD/3637
SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock 5 g
o C&D NO. 3 U.L./P.LNo. | & REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/T (PI/S | D |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. 20
R/9/0107 CLW/Ms/3/201 Manufacturing spares are
- . X taken@ 5% vide letter no
86 | Motor Suspension | alt.2 1209-01.111- T201/091 6 set 6set | Nil | 03 | 6set |[6set| Nil 29100288 9,18 ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
Unit 004 1209-01.011-018 20.08.13
R/9/0107A
. CLW/MS/3/201 .
87 | Motor Suspension / aIt/2 / 03 1 Set Nil | T201/026
Unit ) CAT. NO R/9/0107A and
o R/9/0107B newly
T201/026 : generated vide |/no.
T201/034 SAFTY WASHER _g ELDD/3637 dt.20.2.09 only
Motor Suspension Unit T201/036 6 6 6 6 VS-12 250 NOS g for distribution purpose.
for 3 Phase Electric As per Specn. T201/037 set set NIL | 03 set set NIL AGINST C&D NO : % | No need to generate MPS
Locomotives. T201/038 T201/045 OUT |5 of these two new cat.
T201/045 OF 442 3
(<)
T201/046 =
R/9/0107B
CLW/MS/3/201
88 | Motor Suspension / aIt/Z / 03 1 Set NIL E.
Unit
REST ALL THE C&D CAT. NO R/9/0107A and
NO EXCEPTWHICH | @ R/9/ 01073. newly
ARE MENTIONED IN| & generated vide I/no.
R/9/0107A AS PER g- ELDD/3637 dt.20.2.09 only
Motor Suspension Unit 6 6 6 6 SPEC NO S for distribution purpose.
for 3 Phase Electric As per Specn. T201/045 Set Set NIL | 03 Set Set NIL CLW/MS/3/201 ,§ No need to generate MPS
Locomotives. € € € € ALT.2QTY192NOS | @ of these two new cat.
ALLOTED AGAINST | S
c&DNOT201/045 | S
IN CAT NO =
R/9/0107B
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021  CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 Page 44 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock = o
oo C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. (¢ 2 REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
Manufacturing spares are
R/9/0108 taken@ 5% vide letter no
ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
Axle Box
89 ) CLW/MS/3/003 03 1 Set NIL |T201/090 9 20.08.13 Note: This cat
Complete with Alt.5

no. has been "ARRESTED"
CRU - 150 vide letter no. ELDD/3751
dt.29.03.2016 MA-381

CYLINDRICAL ROLLER 1209-01.311-061.
T201/090 12
UNIT (CRU-150) Alt. 1 & H201/003 12 .
Axle Box Complete with| 1209-01.111-005 ’ . 12 12
E _ . .
arth Contact . Alt. 3 ) L | o1 4 a4 NIL
Axle Box Complete with| 1209-01.111-006 T201/092 4 1 1
Hasler Transmitter Alt. 2 1 7 7
. T201/093 1
Axle Box Complete with| 1209-01.111-007 T201/094 7 7
Blank Cover Alt.2
R/9/0109
Fire Extinguishing
System 22.5 kg.
CO, with CLW/Ms/3/108
) 2 Ims/3/ 03 1Set Nil |T319/155 | 29175252 16
accessories Alt-7
(Consisting of 15
items) for WAG-
9HC/WAP-7 loco
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 45 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock 5 g
oo C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.LNo. |6 £ REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
Fire Extinguishing 1209-00.240-109
li tain 22.5 kg. e i i
cylinder contain g Alt. 7 Ref. 1 T319/155 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
co,
1209-00.240-1
Pressure Guage 09-00.240-109 T319/156 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
Alt. 7 Ref. 2
1209-00.240-1
Wheel Cock 09-00.240-109 T319/157 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
Alt. 7 Ref. 3
1209-00.240-1
Isolating Cock 09-00.240-109 T319/158 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
Alt. 7 Ref. 4
Diffuser f 1209-00.240-1
iffuser for Gas 09-00.240-109 | 1319/159 4 4 | nit|o1]| 4 4 | nil
Discharge Alt. 7 Ref. 5
Flexible Hose 1 Mtr. Lg. [ 1209-00.240-1
exible Hose 1 Mtr. Lg 09-00.240-109 | 1519/160 2 2 | nit|o1| 2 2 | il
With Circlip Alt. 7 Ref. 6
1 f li ith| 1209-00.240-1
Clamp for Cylinder wit| 09-00.240-109 T319/161 2 2 Nit | o1 2 2 Nil
Pad Alt. 7 Ref. 7
Equal TEE for 1/8" BSPP | 1209-00.240-109
T319/162 Nil | 01 Nil
x1/8" BSPPx1/8" BSPP Alt. 7 Ref. 8 319/16 5 > o > 3 !
1209-00.240-109
Hex. Hd. Screw M6x12 T319/163 30 30 Nil | 01 30 30 Nil
Alt. 7 Ref. 9
Clamp for 10 O/D" SS 1209-00.240-109 . ,
Tube Alt. 7 Ref. 10 T319/164 30 30 Nil | 01 30 30 Nil
* A il of pi
SStube 10 O/DX1/4"X | 1209-00.240-109 | 10 * * | Nil o1 | * * | il len st:eéd:tjlle: frlxpu:
1/8"BSPT Alt. 7 Ref. 11 & :r‘g’ &
1209-00.240-1
Female Elbow 1/8" BSPP 09-00.240-109 T319/166 8 8 Nil | 01 8 8 Nil
Alt. 7 Ref. 12
H I socket 1/8" | 1209-00.240-1
exagonal socket 1/8 09-00.240-109 | 151 9/167 12 122 | nNit|o1| 12 | 12 | wil
BSPP Alt. 7 Ref. 13
o 1209-00.240-109 ] ]
1/2"x1/2" Nipple Alt. 7 Ref. 14 T319/168 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
o 1209-00.240-109 ] ]
1/2"x1/4" Nipple Alt. 7 Ref. 15 T319/169 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 46 of 71

Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock 5 g
oo C&D NO. 2> U.L/P.LNo. (6o 2 REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
R/9/0111
This item will be procured
Axle box complete| cLw/m
91 I ) : / ASI{ (;3/ 0003 03 1 Set Nil 29010044 in liew of cat no R/9/0108
wlo bearing (CRU- ’ as per rquirement
150)
Axle b lete with [ 1209-01.111-005.
xie box comprete wi 09-01.111-00 T201/092 4 4 | nil o] a 4 | nil
earth contact Alt.3
Axl | ith| 1209-01.111-006.
xle box complete wit 090 006 1T201/093 1 1 | Nil|o1| 1 1 | Nil
hasler transmitter Alt.2
Axl | ith| 1209-01.111-007.
xle box complete wit 090 00 1T201/094 7 7 | nit|o1| 7 7 | nil
blank cover Alt.2
This item will be procured
in liew of cat no R/9/0108
R/9/0112 as per rquirement
. T201/090 Note:Manufacturing
1209-01.311-061.Alt.1 12 12 Nil 1 12 12 Nil 2901002
92 | Axle box bearing 09-01.311-061.Alt H201/003 il [0 i 9010020 spares are taken@ 5%
(CRU-150) vide letter no
ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
20.08.13
R/9/0114
LW/MS/3/1
93 |Merchant flat Bars cw/ Altsf/ 06 03 1 Set T302/327 | 291708010314Q
for Underframe
Bar 1
Memha":h':at ar10 11500-02.426-228 Alt.1| T302/327 4 4 | nNil |o1]| 4 4 | nil
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 47 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock 5 g
o C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.LNo. | & REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
1209-02.426-229
Ref-1 Alt.1
1209-02.426-229 T302/139 24 24 24 24
Merchant Flat Bar 10 Ref-2 Alt.1 T302/154 8 8 Nt | o1 8 8 Nil
thk. 1209-02.426-229 T302/149 8 8 8 8
Ref-3 Alt.1 T302/328 4 4 4 4
1209-02.426-229
Ref-4 Alt.1
Merchant Flat Bar 1209-02-426-230 T302/031 2 2 Nil | o1 6 6 Nil
(Bar Backing) 8 thk. Ref-1 Alt.1 T302/032 4 4
Tapping Plate(Merchant 1209-05-427-055 T303/037 8 8 Nil | o1 12 12 Nil
Flat Bar) 10 Thk. Ref-1 Alt.1 T303/013 4 4
T ing Pl
(Merc::::cnlflat;t:r) 12 | 1209:05-427-055 1303/593 8 8 | wit|oa| 12 12 | Nil
Ref-2 Alt.1 T303/594 4 4
Thk.
NEW CATEGORY
R/9/0116 CLW/MSs/3/106 GENERATED for these
94 |Merchant flat Bars / Alt/4/ 03 1 Set Nil | T312/034 | R/9/0116/034Q items vide letter no
for Side Wall Assly ELDD/3611 dt.07.12.2010
NOTE:These items shall be
Tapping Plate 1209-03-435-152 T312/034 2 2 procured fOVIShOP
(Merchant Flat Bar) Nil | 01 4 4 Nil manufacture Side wall
10 Thk. Alt.2 T312/090 2 2 Assly of WAG-9HC & WAP-
7 (For trade purchased
MerChént Flat Bar 1209-03-435-153 . . Side Wall Assly R/9/0099
Tapping Block Alt.2 T312/032 4 4 Nil | 01 4 4 Nil 299A requirement will be
10 thk Nil
Merchant Flat Bar
Tapping Block 1209-03-435-154 Alt.2| T312/031 4 4 Nil | 01 4 4 Nil
10 thk
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 48 of 71

Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock 5 g
oo C&D NO. > U.L./P.LNo. |6 £ REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/O9HC | P/7 |P/5 | D (G/9HC | P/7 | P/S No. =
Tapping Block Merchant X .
Flat Bar 10 Thk. 1209-03-435-156 Alt.1| T312/033 4 4 Nil | 01 4 4 Nil
NEW CATEGORY
GENERATED for these
items vide letter no
ELDD/3611 dt.07.12.2010
R/9/0117 CLW/MS/3/106 NOTE:These items shall be
95 |Merchant flat Bars Alt-a 03 1 Set Nil | T315/101 | R/9/0117/034Q procured for shop
for Roofs manufacture Roofs of
WAG-9HC & WAP-7 (For_
trade purchased Roofs
R/9/0081 requirement
will be nil)
Merchant Flat Bar
(Filter Duct Bar-190 Lg.) 1209-10-437-207 T315/101 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
16 Thk.
Mounting Bar 20 thk. 1209-10-437-208 T315/102 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
Mounting Bar Merchant . .
Flat Bar 20 Thk. 1209-10-437-209 T315/105 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
Merchant Flat Bar for 1209-10-437-210
T31 4 4 Nil 1 4 4 Nil
Panto 1952 Lg. 10 Thk. Ref-1 Alt.2 315/033 o :
Merchant Flat Bar for 1209-10-437-210 T315/034 4 4 Nit | o1 4 s Nil
Panto 1304 Lg. 10 Thk. Ref-2 Alt.2
Mounting Bar Merchant 1209-10-437-211
T315/1 2 2 Nil 1 2 2 Nil
Flat Bar 340 Lg. 16 Thk. Ref-1 315/109 o :
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021  CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 Page 49 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No.& | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D | | Qtyperloco | gyock 5 g
o C&D NO. 3 U.L./P.LNo. | & REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
New category generated vide
letter no ELDD/3751 Dt-
26.03.11 NOTE: These items
are 50% offloaded for the
R/9/0119A year 2011-12 vide note no
Set of bogie frame ELDD/3751/pt dt 05.01.11
9 9 03 | 1set | Nil | Nil |T211/001 /3751/p
items(for WAG- with the approval of
CEE/CLW/CRJ dt 06.01.11
ch) Note: Manufacturing spares
are taken@ 5% vide letter no
ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
20.08.13
AXLE GUIDE BEARING 1209-01.212-012 T211/001 12 Nil Nil | 01 12 Nil Nil
VER. & LAT. STOP-RH 1209-01.212-023 T211/014 2 Nil | Nil | 01 2 Nil | Wil
VERTICAL & LAT. STOP-
¢ %H STO 1209-01.212-031 T211/022 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil Nil
BRAKE SUPPORT - RH |1209-01.212-039 Alt.1| T211/036 4 Nil | Nil | 01 4 Nil | Wil
BRAKE SUPPORT - LH |1209-01.212-042 Alt.1| T211/039 4 Nil Nil | 01 4 Nil Nil
T211/032 4 Nil
TUBE 1209-01.412-036 Alt. T211/035 4 N!I Nil | oz 12 Nil Nil
2 T211/160 2 Nil
T211/164 2 Nil
FIXING FOR DAMPER 1209-01.412-050 T211/048 16 Nil Nil | 01 16 Nil Nil
SUPPORT 1209-01.412-056 T 211/055 8 Nil | Nil | 01 8 Nil | Nil
R/9/0119B Set of
97 | bogie frame items 03 Nil [1set| Nil .
New category generated vide
(FOR WAP-7) letter no ELDD/3751
- - - - Dt26.03.11 NOTE: These items
AXLE GUIDE BEARING 1209-01.212-012 T211/001 Nil 12 Nil | 01 Nil 12 Nil are 50% offloaded for the
VER. & LAT. STOP-RH 1209-01.212-023 T211/014 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil year 2011-12 vide note no
T S AT STOP 1 1209-01.212-031 | T211/022 | Nl 2 [ nit{or| wnit | 2 | nil ELDD/3751/pt dt 05.01.11
FIXING FOR DAMPER | 1209-01.412-050 | T211/048 | Nil 16 | Nil [o1| Nil | 16 | Nil with the approval of
CFF/CIWWI/CRI A+ 0A N1 11
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



Page 50 of 71

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023
Doc no:ELDD/3637

Date: 15.01.2021

SL.| Category No.& | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D | | Qtyperloco | gyock 5 g
oo C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.LNo. |6 £ REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
SUPPORT 1209-01.412-056 T 211/055 Nil 8 Nil | 01 Nil 8 Nil
98 R/9/0120
HIGH TENSILE
TRANSITION C.B.
COUPLER WITHOUT
DRAFT GEAR AS PER R;:/e;';’z';e"" 3"‘;937;‘1’2"1“'
an are
RDSO DRG.NO.- newly INTRODUCED with new
SK-DL-3430, ;.ALT.-S or C&D nos. as RDSO approved
;‘astizt:;;ip:(;f;;;:;s- RDSO’s Specn No. 56-|  T320/056 ) ) L list is separately maintained
e € | BD-07M.ANo.10r | B320/048 1| 2 2 2 29130037 for HIGH TENSILE TRANSITION
with part drg. Nos. SK- latest NIL NIL 2 C.B
62724 alt-23 or latest, COUPLER and High Capacity
SKDL-2496 alt-6 or Draft Gear and this will be
latest, SK-69508 alt-4 or followed from Production
latest, SKDL-2494 alt-17 year 2012-13.
or latest and SKDL-2495 \ore :—"}:"d no-83
alt-12 or latest. — ), ,esame,quant'ty
of this items will be
proportionally reduced with
the procurement of the qty.
against cat no. R/9/0123 &
R/9/0124 Vide letter no.
99 R/9/0121 ELDD/1740/PART
dt.10.02.2016
High C ity Draft G
(;igtmei’:a;:izablr: as p(:'r RDSO’s Specn. No. 49 T320/057 2 2 NIL
™ B320/049 01 2 2 2 29130049
General Arrgt. Drg. No. BD-08 / NIL NIL 2
SKDL-3430)
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II

SSE/Drg



Page 51 of 71

Date: 15.01.2021  CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023
Doc no:ELDD/3637
SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock = o
oo C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. (¢ 2 REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
SPEC NO UPDATED AND
procurement will be 100
nos(50 I/s) for the year
RI?I(" 22 . 2013-14 and 100 nos (50
Motorised Bogie (ciw/ms/3/sPEC/ELD L/s) for the year of 2014-
100 Complete For 3 |0-BOGIE/001 MARCH| T200/006 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil Nil 15 for CLW ancillary unit
phase locomotive 2013 of Dankuni vide letter no
ELDD/1101/JPO dt
of WAG-9HC type 26.07.12 and
ELDD/3751/PT-134 DT
06.03.2014
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 52 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock = o
oo C&D NO. 3 U.L./P.L No. | 2 REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
Note-1: The qty. which
will be procured against
these cat.The same
uantity to be
R/9/0123 quantty
proportionally reduced.
High Tensile Tight against cat no. R/9/0120
Lock Transition RDSO Specn. No. & R/9/0121 Vide letter
Centre Buffer MP.0.41.00.05 no. ELDD/1740/PART
. H320/201 NIL 2 NIL ., dt.10.02.2016
101 | Coupler sulta-ble Rézgl;,m)r::zdﬁzttst B320/052 NIL NIL ) 01 Nil 2 2 29130074 Note-2: REVISED
to fit pocket sized det:ir:ed e PURCHASE QUANTITY -
for WAP-7 & WAP- gs- Purchase Qty to be
5 electric calculated by subtracting
locomotives the qty of loco shells in
Cat. no R/10/0089 as per
letter no.ELDD/3611/Pt
dated 16.10.19 with
immediate effect.
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 53 of 71

Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock = o
oo C&D NO. 3 U.L./P.L No. | :° REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
NOTE:
Draft G ith procured against these
ra ear wi cat.The same quantity to
Elastomer Pads be proportionally
for passenger reduced. against cat no.
RDSO Specn. No.
locomotives fitted MP.0.41.00.06 / R/9/0120 & R/9/0121
. . H320/202 NIL 2 NIL . Vide letter no.
102 | with H-type tight | (Rev.0)Dec 2008 & B320/053 NIL NIL 2 01 Nil 2 2 29130086 ELDD/1740/PART
lock suitable to fit [RDSO approved latest dt.10.02.2016
. detailed drgs. B
pocket sized for 2) REVISED PURCHASE
WAP-7 & WAP-5 QUANTITY-Purchase Qty
electric to be calculated by
] subtracting the qty of loco
locomotives shells in Cat. no
R/10/0089
Note:
REVISED PURCHASE
R/9/0125 QUANTITY- Purchase
GRILL ASSY. i
103 03/1/38/99 Alt.1 T307/326 2LH 2LH [2LH 03 2LH [(2LH| 2LH 29175483 quantity to pe calculated
(Protection grill B307/331 2RH | 2R.H |2RH 2RH |2RH|2R.H by subtracting the
for Wind screen) quantity of loco shells in
category no-_R/9/0130 &
R/11/0130.
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021  CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 Page 54 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock = o
oo C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.LNo. (¢ 8 REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
R/9/0126
104 | Underframe Assly CLW/xts_/13/154 03 | 1set | Nil Nil 291203290314H
FOR WAG-9HC
Nil Quantity from trade
for 2015-16 & onwards.
This is vide letter no.
Underframe Assly 18021-00317 Alt.5 T302/364 1 Nil Nil | 01 1 Nil [ Nil ELDD/3611/MS FAB
dt.20.05.15
Under Frame Assly. | 1305100380 Alts | T302/000 1 Nit | Nit o1 | 1 | mit | owil
section
R/9/0127
Transition Screw
coupling for y New cat and new C&D no
- SK-DL-2494 Alt.17 or T320/058 2 2 Nil generated for 2013-14
105 CBC(Fitment latest B320/050 Nil Nil 2 01 2 2 2 vide letter no ELDD/2417
suitable as per dt 23.03.2013
general arrgt drg
no SK.DL-3430)
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 55 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock 5 g
oo C&D NO. 2 U.L/P.LNo. (6o 2 REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
R/9/0128 NEW CATEGORY AND C&D
RDSO drg no. SK.DL- NO. GENERATED VIDE RDSO
LONG LIFE LOCO | 4743 Alt nil and SPEC 1320058 s 4 Nil LETTER NO. EL/3.2.119 DT
106 SIDE BUFFER NO MP-0.41.00.03 . . 01 4 4 4 291300500114N 27.10.2011 & CEE'S
B320/051 Nil Nil 4 APPROVAL AND TO BE
ASSLY (CAPACITY| (REV.01) AUGUST
2005 EFFECTED IMMEDIATELY.
30 KJ MINIMUM) AMND NO:167
R/9/0129 Category arrested as per
T.M BELLOW letter no.
107 | MOUNTING ASSLY 03 1set Nil 299403450314V ELDD/3751/Pt/85 dt
FOR LEATHER 19.06.17 w.e.f. 2018-19
BELLOW and onwards.
Modified Bell 1209-01.418-02
odified Bellow top 09-01.418-025 | ) 55/040 6 6 | nNil|o1]| 6 6 | il
plate for leather Bellow Alt.1
Modified plate-flange
traction motor inlet for |1209-01.418-026 alt.1| T205/041 6 6 Nil | 01 6 6 Nil
leather Bellow
Modified Bellow bott
oditied Beflow Bottom |1 509.01.418-027 Alt.1|  T205/042 6 6 | Nil [o1]| 6 6 | Nil
plate for leather Bellow
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 56 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock = o
oo C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. | 2 REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC ( P/7 |PI/5 | o (G/9HC| P/7 | P/5 No. =)
R/9/0130
108 Complete Shell CLW/MS/3/152 03 1 Set Nil 29171027
Assy FOR WAG- Alt.8
9HC Locomotives
Notes:
1) Shop capacity= 252
Loco Sets. (Including WAG-
9HC, WAP-7 & WAP-5)
and balance qty from
trade for yr. 2020-2021
and Onwads.
Manufacturing Shop=ELF.
Purchase Qty = (Total Loco
Production Targets of CLW
as per JPO - Shop
Capacity).This is vide
letter no. ELDD/1725 dt.
Complete Shell Assy.For Zr:ngxz;:;?é r 08.01.2020.
WAG-9HC locomotive sheets) & 'C' (2 T312/240 1 NIL | NIL[or| 2 NIL | NI 2)Shop capacity= 150 Loco
With Pneumatic Piping Sets for WAG-9HC and
& Painting Sheets) of spec no. balance qty from trade
CLW/MS/3/152 Alt.8
for the year 2020-
2021.Manufacturing
Shop=ELF.This is vide
letter no. ELDD/3611/
Superstructure dt.
05.06.2020.
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 57 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock = o
oo C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. | ¢ 2 REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/O9HC | P/7 |P/5 | D (G/9HC | P/7 | P/S No. =
R/11/0130
Complete Shell
109 Assly (piped & CLW/MS/3/152 Alt.8 03 NIL 1Set| NIL 29171064 Notes:
painted) for WAP-7 1) New category no. has
locomotive been generated for
procurement of 25 loco
sets During the year 2017-
18 & onward vide
approval of CEE/CLW on
06.02.2017 at PP-1 in file
no ELDD/3604/WAP-7
shell.
2) Shop capacity= 05 Loco
Sets and balance qty from
trade for the year 2020-
Drg for Scope of 2021.Manufacturing
Complete Shell Assly Supply as per Shop=ELF.This is vide
(piped & painted) for Annexure-'B' (6 H312/429 NIL 1 NIL |01 NIL 1 | NIL letter no.
WAP-7 locomotive Sheets) of spec no. ELDD/3611/Superstructur
CLW/MS/3/152 Alt.8 e dt. 05.06.2020.
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 58 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock = o
oo C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.LNo. (¢ 8 REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
R/11/0130A
Complete Shell
Assly (piped &
110 painted) for WAP-7 CLW/MS/3/152 HS 03 NIL 1Set| NIL Mew category
e
locomotive with generated as per letter
uparaded speed no. ELDD/3611/MS FAB
pgraced sp dated 20.09.18 with
potential of 160 immediate effect.
Km/Hr. Note:
Purchase quantity for
2018-19 is one number
Complete Shell Assly | Drg for Scope of and further quantity
(piped & painted) for Supply as per shall be decided in due
WAP-7 locomotive with | Annexure-'A' of H312/431 NIL 1 NIL | 01 NIL 1 NIL course.
upgraded speed spec no.
potential of 160 Km/Hr. | cLw/MS/3/152 HS
NOTE: QTY TO BE
PROCURED FOR YEAR OF
2014-15 & ONWARD AS
R/9/0133 Motor 24 L/SE/T VIDi LETTER NO
ELDD/3751/BOGIE DT.
11 Support -RI'I &LH (1209-01.412-186 Alt.1| T211/045 4+4 4+4 NIL | 01 4+4 4+4 NIL 299422020114Q 12.01.2015. Note2: This
(modified) cat to be treated as
arrested w.e.f 2016-17
and onward vide letter no.
ELDD/3751 DT.25.08.2015
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 59 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.
No.

Category No. &
Description

ABB Drg./CLW
Drg./ Specn. No.

C&D NO.

Qty per C&D

Qty per Loco

G/9HC

P/7 | P/5

UNIT

G/9HC

Pr7

P/5

Stock
No.

U.L./P.L No.

User

shop

REMARKS

R/9/0134
Support(New)

112

1209-01-412-187

T211/145

4 Nil

01

Nil

NOTE1:Full quantity for in
house production of
bogies to be procured
from trade from 2014-15
& onward
Note2: This cat to be
treated as arrested w.e.f
2016-17 and onward vide
letter no. ELDD/3751
DT.25.08.2015

R/9/0135
113 Dry sand for

locomotive

AAR M-916-51

T317/011
B317/016

96 KG

96
KG

96 KG

96 KG

96 KG

96 KG

MA 326 & 366

New cat no. & new C&D
no. generated vide letter
no. ELDD/3764/sand
dt.08.09.2015
Note:Material to be
procured in 12 kg HDPE
woven sacks as per loco
requirement.The material
to be taken in staggered
delivery for each quarter
so that fresh dry sand is
available

Pepared by

SSE/Drg

Checked by

SSE/Drg

Reviewed by

SEE/PP

Approved by

Dy.CEE/D-Il



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 60 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock = o
oo C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.LNo. (¢ 8 REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
R/9/0136
114 DOOR WAY 1B091-00024 ALT.2 T306/431 4 4 NIL 1 4 4 NIL MA 382
SORROUND (LOWER)
Note - 250 Nos. of Water
Closets are to procured
for fitment in all WAG-
R/9/0137 RDSO/2016/EL/SPEC/ 9HC locos for the year
115 | Water closet for 0121(Rev.0) dt. T306/465 1 NIL NIL | 01 1 NIL | NIL 2020-21 as per letter no.
3ph elctric loco 16.03.2016 ELDD/3611/Pt dt.
15.11.2019 with
immediate effect. ( MA
No0.687 dt.15.11.19)
R/9/0138
116 Roof Hatch 29175392
Retainer Assly
i New category no. has
Roof Hatch Retainer | 1,49 10 237.051 | T315/142 2 2 [Nwfoa| 2 2 | N been generated for these
Assly intermediate N -
items vide letter no.
ELDD/3610 DT.14.07.16
Retaining Bolt 1209-10.437-055 | T315/187 2 2 [NLjo1| 2 2 | NL with immediate effect MA
Roof Hatch Retai 408
oof Haich Retainer | 4509.10.337-077 | T315/146 2 2 [ Nwfo| 2 2 | N
Assly (end)
Retainer Bolt 1209-10.337-054 T315/151 2 2 NIL | 01 2 2 NIL
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021  CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 Page 61 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock 5 g
oo C&D NO. 2 U.L/P.LNo. (6o 2 REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
R/9/0139
Bracket assly. for
Inverted Under
117 i 03| 1Set | NIL | NIL 291203780314U
Frame Equipments
for WAG-9HC
Loco.
New category no. has
been generated and
Purchased qty=(Total
Production target for
MNTG.BKT.ASLY AIR
DRYER & FILTER 1B021-00433 ALT.2 T303/001 1 NIL | NIL | 01 1 NIL | NIL WAG-9HC)-(Pu|:chased qty
of shell assly vide cat no.
R/9/0106 + R/11/0130)
BRACKET ASSLY. OIL vide letter no.
1B026-00906 T303/068 1 NIL NIL | 01 1 NIL NIL
SEPARATOR ELDD/3611/PT
dt.26.04.2017 with
MOUNTING LEG ASSLY. 1B026-00912 ALT.1 T303/071 2 NIL | NIL | 01 2 NIL | NIL immediate effect.
BATTERY BOX ’
MOUNTING LEG ASSLY. 18026-00914 T303/076 2 NIL | NIL | 01 2 NIL | NIL
BATTERY BOX
MOUNTING BRACKET
B026- 1 2 L L 2 L L
ASSLY.BAT. BOX 1B026-0090 T303/080 NI NI 01 NI NI
LE LY.
MOUNTING LEG ASSLY 18026-00904 T303/084 2 NIL | NIL | 01 2 NIL | NIL
BATTERY BOX
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 62 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock 5 g
oo C&D NO. 3 U.L./P.LNo. |6 £ REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
MTG.BKT.
ASSLY.DOUBLE CHECK | 1B026-01023 Alt.2 T303/089 1 NIL | NIL | 01 1 NIL [ NIL
VALVE
MTG.BKT.ASSLY.
D/CHECK VALVE 1B026-01027 T303/092 1 NIL | NIL | 01 1 NIL [ NIL
PLATE - TAPPED 1A022-00236 T303/098 4 NIL | NIL | 01 4 NIL [ NIL
BRACKET ASSLY. SOCKET
1B026-01017 T 1 NIL | NIL 1 NIL [ NIL
MOUNTING 026-010 303/099 01
BRACKET ASSLY. SOCKET
1B026-01034 T303/102 1 NIL | NIL 1 NIL [ NIL
MOUNTING 026-0103. 303/10 01
BRACKET VALVE - 116 | 1B026-00935 Alt.1 T303/105 2 NIL | NIL | 01 2 NIL [ NIL
BRACKET PIPE 1B026-00955 ALT.2 T303/106 13 NIL | NIL | 01 13 NIL [ NIL
MOUNTING '
PLATE 1B022-00449 ALT.1 T303/110 6 NIL | NIL | 01 6 NIL [ NIL
END PLATE 1B022-00450 T303/111 3 NIL NIL | 01 3 NIL NIL
PLATE SUPPORT 1B022-00454 ALT.1 T303/113 2 NIL NIL | 01 2 NIL NIL
BRACKET - ELBOW 1B026-00958 T303/115 1 NIL NIL | 01 1 NIL NIL
BRACKET - ELBOW 1B026-00957 T303/118 1 NIL | NIL | 01 1 NIL [ NIL
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 63 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock 5 g
oo C&D NO. 3 U.L./P.LNo. |6 £ REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
SUPPORT 1B022-00446 T303/122 1 NIL | NIL | 01 1 NIL [ NIL
BRACKET - PIPE
1B026- ALT.1 T303/124 4 NIL | NIL 4 NIL [ NIL
MOUNTING 026-00938 303/ 01
GUSSET COUPLES
1B026-00997 ALT.1 T303/14 4 NIL | NIL 4 NIL [ NIL
POCKET 026-0099 303/140 01
DUCT ASSLY. 1B021-00463 ALT.1 T303/141 2 NIL | NIL | 01 2 NIL [ NIL
BKT.FIBRE GLASS UNDER
GLASS U 1B022-00474 T303/146 4 NIL | NIL | 01 4 NIL [ NIL
PANEL
BRACKET ASSLY.SOCKET
MOUNTING 1B026-01008 T303/147 1 NIL | NIL | 01 1 NIL [ NIL
SUPPORT 18022-00419 T303/158 4 NIL | NIL | 01 4 NIL [ NIL
BRACKET PLATE 1A022-00216 T303/160 4 NIL | NIL | 01 4 NIL [ NIL
Pitch Stop 1209-02.426-321 Alt.1| T303/519 8 NIL | NIL | 01 8 NIL [ NIL
Bracket-Elbow 1B026-01042 T303/522 1 NIL | NIL | 01 1 NIL [ NIL
Plate 30x52x3 thk. 1B022-00448 T303/526 1 NIL | NIL | 01 1 NIL [ NIL
Pipe 1B026-00952 ALT.3 T303/582 2 NIL NIL | 01 2 NIL NIL
Pipe 1B026-00954 ALT.3 T303/589 2 NIL NIL | 01 2 NIL NIL
MOUNTING LEG ASSLY. 1209-02.327-056
2 L L 2 L L
FOR MAIN COMPR. U/F ALT.2 7303/595 NI NIL | 01 NI NI
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 64 of 71

Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock = o
oo C&D NO. 3 U.L./P.L No. | 2 REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
MOUNTING LEG ASSLY. 1209-02.327-063
FOR COMPRESSOR LH Ref.A alt.1 T303/603 2 Nit NIL | 01 2 Nit Nit
MOUNTING LEG ASSLY. 1209-02.327-063
FOR COMPRESSOR RH Ref.B alt.1 T303/608 2 Nit NIL | 01 2 NIL NIL
1209-02.327-083
Plate Ref. 1 Alt. 5 T303/624 10 NIL NIL | 01 10 NIL NIL
1209-02.327-083
Angle Ref. 2 Alt. 5 T303/625 20 NIL NIL | 01 20 NIL NIL
Pipe 1B026-00951 Alt.3 T303/587 2 NIL NIL | 01 2 NIL NIL
Pipe 1B026-00953 Alt.3 T303/588 2 NIL NIL | 01 2 NIL NIL
R/11/0139
Bracket assly. for New category no. has
118 | Inverted Under 03| NIL |1Seff NIL 291203800314U been generated and
frame equipments Purchased qty=(Total
for WAP-7 LOCO. Production target for WAP
or B " 7)-(Purchased qty of shell
assly vide cat no.
R/11/0130) vide letter no.
ELDD/3611/PT
MNTG.BKT.ASLY AIR dt.26.04.2017 with
DRYER & FILTER 1B021-00433 ALT.2 T303/001 NIL 1 NIL | 01 NIL 1 NIL immediate effect.
BRACKET ASSLY. OIL
B026- L 1 L L 1 L
SEPARATOR 1B026-00906 T303/068 NI NI 01 NI NI
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 65 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock 5 g
oo C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.LNo. |6 £ REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
MOUNTING LEG ASSLY. | - 05600912 ALT.1 T303/071 NIL 2 NIL |01 NI 2 NIL
BATTERY BOX '
MOUNTING LEG ASSLY.
1B026-00914 T 7 NIL 2 NIL NIL 2 NIL
BATTERY BOX 026-009 303/076 01
MOUNTING BRACKET
ASSLY.BAT. BOX 1B026-00901 T303/080 NIL 2 NIL |01 NI 2 NIL
MOUNTING LEG ASSLY.
1B026-00904 T 4 NIL 2 NIL NIL 2 NIL
BATTERY BOX 026-0090 303/08 01
MTG.BKT.
ASSLY.DOUBLE CHECK | 1B026-01023 Alt.2 T303/089 NIL 1 NIL |01 NI 1 NIL
VALVE
MTG.BKT. ASSLY. 1B026-01027 T303/092 NIL 1 NIL | 01 NIL 1 NIL
D/CHECK VALVE
PLATE - TAPPED 1A022-00236 T303/098 NIL 4 NIL 01| NI 4 NIL
BRACKET ASSLY. SOCKET
¢ SSLY. Soc 1B026-01017 T303/099 NIL 1 NIL |01 NI 1 NIL
MOUNTING
BRACKET ASSLY. SOCKET
B026-01 102 L 1 L L 1 L
MOUNTING 1B026-01034 T303/10 NI NIL|O1| NI NI
BRACKET VALVE - 116 | 1B026-00935 Alt.1 T303/105 NIL 2 NIL |01 NI 2 NIL
BRACKET PIPE
1B026-00955 ALT.2 T303/106 NIL 13 [ NL[01] NIL 13 | NI
MOUNTING
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021  CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 Page 66 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock 5 g
oo C&D NO. 3 U.L./P.LNo. |6 £ REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
PLATE 1B022-00449 ALT.1 T303/110 NIL 6 NIL |01 NI 6 NIL
END PLATE 1B022-00450 T303/111 NIL 3 NIL |01 NI 3 NIL
PLATE SUPPORT 1B022-00454 ALT.1 T303/113 NIL 2 NIL |01 NI 2 NIL
BRACKET - ELBOW 1B026-00958 T303/115 NIL 1 NIL |01 NI 1 NIL
BRACKET - ELBOW 1B026-00957 T303/118 NIL 1 NIL |01 NI 1 NIL
SUPPORT 1B022-00446 T303/122 NIL 1 NIL |01 NI 1 NIL
BRACKET - PIPE 1B026-00938 ALT.1 T303/124 NIL 4 NIL |01 NI 4 NIL
MOUNTING )
GUSSET COUPLES
1B026-00997 ALT.1 T303/14 NIL 4 NIL NIL 4 NIL
POCKET 026-0099 303/140 01
DUCT ASSLY. 1B021-00463 ALT.1 T303/141 NIL 2 NIL |01 NI 2 NIL
BKT.FIBRE GLASS UNDER
1B022-00474 T303/146 NIL 4 NIL |01 NI 4 NIL
PANEL
BRACKET ASSLY.SOCKET
1B026-01008 T303/147 NIL 1 NIL |01 NI 1 NIL
MOUNTING
SUPPORT 1B022-00419 T303/158 NIL 4 NIL |01 NI 4 NIL
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 67 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock 5 g
oo C&D NO. 3 U.L./P.LNo. |6 £ REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
BRACKET PLATE 1A022-00216 T303/160 NIL 4 NIL |01 NI 4 | NIL
Bracket-Elbow 1B026-01042 T303/522 NIL 1 NIL |01 NI 1 NIL
Plate 30x52x3 thk. 1B022-00448 T303/526 NIL 1 NIL | 01 NIL 1 NIL
Pipe 1B026-00952 ALT.3 T303/582 NIL 2 NIL |01 NI 2 NIL
Pipe 1B026-00954 ALT.3 T303/589 NIL 2 NIL |01 NI 2 NIL
MOUNTING LEG ASSLY. | 1209-02.327-056
T NIL 2 NIL NIL 2 NIL
FOR MAIN COMPR. U/F ALT.2 303/595 01
MOUNTING LEG ASSLY. | 1209-02.327-063 T303/603 NIL ) ne Lot | ) NIL
FOR COMPRESSOR LH Ref.A alt.1
MOUNTING LEG ASSLY. 1209-02.327-063
FOR COMPRESSOR RH Ref.B alt.1 7303/608 NIL 2 NIL 1 011 NIL 2 NIL
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 68 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock 5 g
oo C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.LNo. |6 £ REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
1209-02.327-083
Plate Ref. 1 Alt. 5 T303/624 NIL 10 NIL | 01 NIL 10 NIL
1209-02.327-083
Angl T 2 NIL 2 NIL NIL 2 NIL
ngle Ref. 2 Alt. 5 303/625 0 01 0
Pitch Stop for P-7 1209-02.426-321 Alt.1| H302/518 NIL 8 NIL | 01 NIL 8 NIL MA-493 dt 24.07.17
Pipe 1B026-00951 Alt.3 T303/587 NIL 2 NIL | 01 NIL 2 NIL
Pipe 1B026-00953 Alt.3 T303/588 NIL 2 NIL [ 01| NI 2 | NIL
R/9/0140
Bogie Frame Complete CLW/MS/3/BOGIE /003
119 for 3-Phase Co-Co Alt.2 03 | 1Set |1Set| Nil 29100422
Locomotive (Type WAG- Note : Procurement of
9HC & WAP-7) Bogie frame in Loco sets
through trade = CLW Loco
Production Target minus
(-) "50 loco sets of CLW
inhouse production
capacity" which is
Bogie Frame Complete approved by note no :
for 3-Phase Co-Co 1209.01.112.202 Alt. T211/217 2 ) Nil | oz 2 2 Nil ELDD/3751/Pt/129 Dt
Locomotive (Type WAG- Nil H211/402 05.04.18 w.e.f. 2018-19
9HC & WAP-7) onwards.
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021  CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 Page 69 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock 5 g
oo C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.LNo. |6 £ REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
R/9/0141
. New Category and C&D
Set of Fabricated generated for WAG-9HC
120 | items for WAG- 03 | 1Set | Nil Nil 29741130 type locomotive as per
9HC type approval of Dy
locomotive CEE/D/Conv. on note no.
ELDD/3611/MS FAB dated
Bracket Assly.-1 f 06.03.18 with immediate
racket Assly-210r | cpp-HL-P73-020 AIt.2| C303/801 1 Nil | Nil Jo1| 1 Nil | Nil frect
Pulley errect.
Note : "Purchase quantity
Bracket Assly.-2 f
racket Assly.-2for | b p-HL-P73-021 Alt.4| C303/802 1 Nil | Nil o1 1 Nil | Nil to be calculated by
Pulley subtracting the quantity
of of loco shells in
Box Assly CDD-HL-P71-024 Alt.3| C303/803 1 Nil | Nil | 01 1 Nil | Nil Category no. R/9/0130 &
R/9/0106" with
immediate effect.
Door Panel CDD-HL-P71-022 Alt.4 C303/804 1 Nil Nil | oz 1 Nil Nil
(1188x284x3 Thk.) Ref.3
Support CDD-HL-P71-022 Alt.4 €303/805 4 Nil | Nil | 01 a4 Nil | Nil
Ref.5
Angle CDD-HL-P71-022 Alt.4 €303/806 1 Nil | Nil |01 1 Nil | il
(175x90x10 Thk Lg-115) Ref.11
Tap Pad CDD-HL-P72-009 Alt.2
7 4 Nil | Nil | 01 4 Nil | Nil
( Holding Clamp) Ref.1 c303/80 ! o ! !
B .Fi
racket Assly. Fire | 0 H1-P73-014 AIt.1| C303/808 2 Nil | Nit [o1]| 2 Nil | Nil
Extinguisher
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



Page 70 of 71

Date: 15.01.2021 CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock = o
o C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. | 2 REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/O9HC | P/7 |P/5 | D (G/9HC | P/7 | P/S No. =
RDSO’s Specn No. 56-
BD-07 M.A No. 1 or
R/9/0142 latest.
N . RDSO's Drg.No.-
High Tensile SK.DL 34;0 rf\lt 08 or New Category generated
iti I for 200 L ts only f
Transition 6.8 | latest except tem the frt e ancione.
Coupler without .18t020& 23 t
121 P nos © . ° T320/056 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil | Nil time procurement vide
Draft 47 along with part p
dre. Nos. SK-62724 L/No.ELDD/3611/MS FAB
Gear,Transition rg. Nos. 5t dt. 31.01.19. with
i Alt-28 or latest, SK.DL- ) |
screw coupling & 2496 Alt-6 o latest immediate effect.
Striker Block. SK-69508 Alt-4 or
latest.
R/9/0143
Transition screw New Category generated
coupling for CBC | RDSO Drg no. SK.DL- for 200 Loco sets only for
(Fitment suitable 2494 Alt.17 or latest. T320/058 . ) ) . the first time and one
122 & 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil | Nil time procurement vide
as per RDSO RDSO Drg no. SK.DL- L/No.ELDD/3611/MS FAB
General Arrgt. Drg | 2495 Alt.12 or latest. dt. 31.01.19. with
no. SKDL-3430 immediate effect.
Alt.8)
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 71 of 71
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.| Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW QtyperC&D || | QtyperLoco | gyock = o
oo C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.LNo. (¢ 8 REMARKS
No. Description Drg./ Specn. No. G/9HC | P/7 (P/5S | > |G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 No. =)
R/9/0144
Modified Hand
Brake Assembly
123| (Gear Type) for 03 | 1Set |1Set| Nil
WAG-9HC/WAP-7 New Category no
3Ph Elec. generated for regular
Locomotives procurement from the
year 2020-21 and
- onwards as per letter
Ts:ilrfr:ifyk::rn ilz:.::i RDSO Drg No. C319/418 1 Nt |o1| 1 1 | il no. ELDD/3611/PT
Locomotives SKEL-4993 Alt.0 H319/443 1 dated 07.02.2020..
Note:
1) Purchase quantity to
Details for Modified RDSO Drg No. €319/419 1 o it Lol 1 | wi be Ca":“'.ated by
Hand Brake SKEL-4998 Alt.0 H319/444 1 subtracting the
quantity of loco shells
in Category no.
R/9/0130& R/11/0130.
) RDSO Drg No. C319/420 1 . . . 2) Stock & balance
Housing Assembly SKEL-4999 Alt.1 H319/445 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil ) ¢ i
quantity of earlier Hand
Brake(Cat. no.
R/11/0001) to be
. RDSO Drg No. C319/421 1 . . . deducted for NPQ
Single Start RH Worm SKEL-5000 Alt.0 H319/446 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil caleulation.
3) Sources will be
RDSO Drg N C319/422 1 RDSO's approved
i rg No. .- . .
Chain Cover SKEL-5001 Alt.0 H319/447 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil source.
Pinion RDSO Drg No. C319/423 1 . Nit | 01 1 1 Nl
n SKEL-5002 Alt.1 H319/448 1 : !
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 1 of 27
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

TY./ TY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q s 2
oo C&D NO. C&D 2 LOCO | Stock No. | U.L./P.LNo. | s £ REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. =) =]
P/5 P/5
Manufacturing spares are
R/10/0001 % Vi
1 B222/002 29055027 taken@ 5% vide letter no
WHEEL SET GUIDE ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
20.08.13
1210-01.115- Al.
Wheel Set Guide 0-0 > ,003 ( B222/002 8 01 8
forging)
Manufacturing spares are
taken@ 5% vide letter no
ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
R/10/0003 is/10/ 20.08.13 NOTE: These items are
_ CLW/MS/10/003 proportionally arrested (20 loco
2 Drive Assly. Alt. 4 03 1 Set B201/006 29105043 set for year of 2016-17 only)
Components with cat no. R/10/0088(Driving
gear system for WAP-5) vide
letter no.ELDD/3754/pt-164
dt.19.10.15
"THIS IS AN ASSLY.ITEMS
ONLY"This has been done to
Drive 15 AN 20 ASSY. 1A011-00233 Alt.2 B201/006 4 01 4 avoid confusion in procurement
process vide letter
no.ELDD/3754 DT.17.03.15 with
immediate effect
Bearing Cap Piece Complete 1A011-00223 B201/128 4 01 4
Labyrinth Ring Pinion 1A011-00221 B201/131 4 01 4
Complete
Distance Ring Pinion 1A016-00347 B201/134 4 01 4
Machined
Intermediate Gear Shaft- 1A011-00229 B201/137 4 01 4
Complete
Cap Piece Intermediate Shaft 1A016-01111 B201/140 4 o1 4
Complete
Distance Ring Intermediate |\ ¢ 501112 Alt.B| B201/141 a 01 4
Gear- Machined
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 2 of 27

DOC NO:ELDD/3638

TY./ TY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q s 2
o C&D NO. C&D 2 LOCO | Stock No. | U.L./P.LNo. | s £ REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) 2 0
P/5 P/5
il | Int diat -
Oil Seal Intermediate Gear- |\ ¢ 601113 Alt.A| B201/142 8 01 8
Machined
Cap Pi f Main Gear- 1A 011-0022 Alt.
ap Piece Of Main Gear: 011-00228 B201/145 4 o1 4
Complete E
1A 011-0022 Alt.
0il Seal Main Gear-Machined 011-00 i B201/148 8 01 8
Labyrinth Ring Mai 1A 011-00227 Alt.
abyrin ing Main Gear 011-00 B201/149 3 01 3
Complete F
Th llar Mai 1A 011-00224 Alt.
rust Collar Main Gear 011-00 t B201/152 3 o1 3
Complete C
L: inth Ring Mai 1A 011-0022 Alt.
Outer Labyrinth Ring Main 011-00225 t B201/153 3 o1 3
Gear Complete E
Pi f Mai - 1A 011-0022 Alt.
Cap Piece Of Main Gear 011-00228 t B201/156 4 o1 4
Complete E
ket Hd. M16x2
Socket Hd. Cap Screw M16x2p 15:2269 B201/159 356 01 356
x40 Lg. 12.9
Socket Hd. Cap Screw
M12x1.75p x60 Lg.x30 thd. 1S:2269 B201/160 96 01 96
12.9
Socket Hd. Cap Screw
M12x1.75p x35 Lg.x30 thd. 1S:2269 B201/161 128 01 128
12.9
ket Hd. M10x25-
Socket Hd Ca: :crew 0x25 DIN:7984 B201/162 64 01 64
Locking Screw M6x16 182-000720 B201/164 128 01 128
Cap Screw M6x10-4.8(Galv) DIN:84 B201/165 8 01 8
Lock Washer VS16 182-00361-005 B201/166 356 01 356
Lock Washer VS12 182-00361-004 B201/167 224 01 224
Lock Washer VS10 182-00361-003 B201/168 64 01 64
Machined Washer 10 15:2016 B201/169 64 01 64
(Zn Plated)
Machined Washer 12 15:2016 B201/170 224 01 224
(Zn Plated)
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 3 of 27
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

TY./ TY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a E a e g
v C&DNO. | cap | 2 |LOCO | StockNo. | U.L/P.LNo. |§ 8 REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) 2 0
P/5 P/5
ling Wash 8
Sealing Washer @ 60x @ 6 DIN:7603 B201/171 8 01 8
x2.5 thk
Sealing Washer @ 27x @ 32x2
caling Tras ;:k(b X P 32 DIN:7603 B201/172 4 01 4
ling Washer @12x @ 1
Sealing Washer #12x @ 16 DIN:7603 B201/173 12 01 12
x1.5 thk
O' Ring ID 205x6 DIN:3771/ 150:3601 B201/174 4 01 4
O' Ring ID 240x6 DIN:3771/ 150:3601 B201/175 3 01 3
O' Ring ID 135x9 DIN:3771/ 150:3601 B201/176 ) 01 3
O' Ring ID 143x6 DIN:3771/ 150:3601 B201/177 3 01 3
O' Ring ID 440x6 DIN:3771/ 150:3601 B201/178 8 01 8
O' Ring ID 390x6 DIN:3771/ 150:3601 B201/179 8 01 8
O' Ring ID 290x6 DIN:3771/ 150:3601 B201/180 8 01 8
O' Ring ID 220x6 DIN:3771/ 150:3601 B201/181 8 01 8
Breather Cap R 1/2" 1A012-00450 B201/182 12 01 12
oil S'ihzt“G'ass 1A012-00449 B201/183 4 01 4
Hex. Hd. Sealing Plug
DIN:910 B201/184 8 01 8
G 2" (Galv.) /
Magnetic Sealing Plug R 3/4" 1A012-00448 B201/185 4 01 4
Plug Screw M16
1B012-00753 B201/186 8 01 8
(Zn Plated) /
Cap Screw M12x20-8.8 (Galv.) DIN:7984 B201/187 12 01 12
Oil Indication Label RMO 1A012-00466 B201/189 3 01 3
lotted Hd. Self Tappi
Slotted Hd. Self Tapping Screw DIN:7513 B201/190 32 01 32
B' M4x6 (Galv.)
Cover Cup For Oil Sight Glass 1A012-00459 B201/200 4 01 4
Socket Hd. Cap Screw DIN:6912 B201/163 60 01 60
M16x40x2p-12.9
Spring Pin @ 4x28 150:8752 B201/198 8 01 8
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-I




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 4 of 27
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

TY./ TY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q s 2
oo C&D NO. C&D 3 LOCO | Stock No. | U.L./P.LNo. | s £ REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) 2 0
P/5 P/5
Dist Ring for Pini .1
istance Ring for Pinion 0 IA 012-00985 B201/203 4 01 4
mm. Thk.
Dist Ring for Pini .2
istance Ring for Pinion 0 IA 012-00986 B201/204 4 01 4
mm. Thk.
him f Pinion f
Shim for Gear case Pinion face| ) 01.413-016 ref-1 | B201/205 16 01 16
0.1mm thk
him f Pinion f
Shim for Gear case Pinion face| ) 01.413-016 ref.2 | B201/206 16 01 16
0.05mm thk
R/10/0004 Manufacturing spares are
taken@ 5% vide letter no
1 B201/071
3 Axle Box Complete 03 Set 01/0 29015005 ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
W.O. Bearing 20.08.13
1A011-00131 B201/071 2
Axle Box complete W.O. 1A011-00132 B201/040 1 o1 8
Bearing 1A011-00133 B201/008 4
1A011-00135 B201/096 1
Manufacturing spares are
R/10/0005 CLW/MS/10/005 taken@ 5% vide letter no
1 B222/01
4 Dampers Alt. 1 03 Set /013 29040024 ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
20.08.13
1210-01.215-014 Ref. 1
Axle Dampers 0-0 A5It01 € B222/013 8 01 8
1210-01.215-014 Ref. 4
Harizental Dampers 0-0 A5It01 € B222/014 4 01 4
1210-01.215-014 Ref.
Vertical Dampers 0-0 A5It01 ef. 3 B222/015 4 01 4
1210-01.215-014 Ref.
Yaw Dampers 0-0 A5It01 ef. 5 B222/016 4 01 4
1210-01.215-01 .2
Motor Dampers 0-0 Aslto 14 Ref B222/017 4 01 4
Manufacturing spares are
R/10/0006 CLW/MS/3/SPEC. tak 5% vide lett
5 /MS/3/SPEC./ 03 1set | B222/006 | 290450220314V aken@ 5% vide letter no
Helical Springs ELDO-BOGIE/004 Alt.1 ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
20.08.13
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 5 of 27
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

TY./ TY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a E a e g
o C&D NO. C&D 2 LOCO | Stock No. | U.L./P.LNo. | s £ REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) 2 0
P/5 P/5
1210-01.115-007 Alt.
Primary Springs 0-0 100 B222/006 16 01 16
1210-01.015-01
SECONDARY SPRING 0 (;It015 010 B222/009 8 01 8
Manufacturing spares are
R/10/0007 % Vi
6 Y RDSO/2007/EL/SPEC/0051 03 1Set B222/003 29105183 taken@ 5% vide letter no
Spheribloc (Rev. 2) ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
20.08.13
Spheribloc 1A016-00003(Rev.1) B222/003 16 01 16
Spheribloc 1A016-00005(Rev.3) B205/013 8 01 8
Spheribloc 1A016-00269(Rev.3) B205/014 12 01 12
R/10/0008 Manufacturing spares are
. taken@ 5% vide letter no
7 Axle Box Bearing / B201/025 29010032 ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
Tapper Roller Bearing 20.08.13
1A016-01494
Axle Box Bearing 016-0143 B201/025 8 01 8
Rev. 2
R/10/0009 These items are proportionally
8 CROWN GEAR B201/201 29030122 arrested(20 loco set for year of
COUPLING FOR P-5 2016-17 only) with cat no.
R/10/0088(Driving gear system
Crown Gear coupling for WAP RDSO/2010/EL/SPEC/0107 for WAP-5) vide letter
ping (REV.1) 1A011-00234 B201/201 4 01 a no.ELDD/3754/pt-164
5 alt.a dt.19.10.15
R/10/0012
CLwW/Ms/10/ 038
9 Sand Box Assly. / AIt/ a / 03 1 Set B317/001 29075002
(L.H., R.H. & Dual)
1210-07.138- -2
Sand Box Assl 1212 g; 1:2 gg; 2:: 2 B317/013 2
(L.H.,R.H. & Du‘gl) 1210 07. 138-004 Alt. 1 B317/014 2 01 6
T ’ ’ B317/001 2
1210-07.138-005 Alt.1
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 6 of 27
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

TY./ TY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a E a s 2
oo C&D NO. C&D 2 LOCO | Stock No. | U.L./P.LNo. | s £ REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) 2 0
P/5 P/5
100% of offloading for 2014-15
R/10/0014 CLW/MS/10/048 & onward has been indicated
10 | Duct Assly.(Excluding Al 5 03 1 Set B318/002 29475041 based on approval of Dy
Ducting Elbow) ) CEE/CON/PROJ vide note no
ELDD/3640 DT 30.10.12
Lower Duct Assy. 1209-11.144-036 Alt.-
B32 4 2 1 2
(M.R.Ventilation) 1 323/00 0
Scavenge Duct Assy.- Lower 1209-11.139-022
(T.M Ventilation) LAlt.-2 B318/006 2 01 2
Pipe Work Assy. 1209-11.244-
Scavenger lpe. t.)r Ssy. 09 038 B323/026 2 o1 2
(M.R.Ventilation) Alt.-1
D B Assy. 1209-11.244-
uct Bend Assy 09 035 B323/005 2 01 2
(M.R.Ventilation) Alt.-1
Filter D Assy. 1209-11.139-033,
ilter uci:' s.sy 09 39-033 B318/001 2 01 2
(T.M. Ventilation) Alt.-4
li int Ring Assy. 1209-11.344-04
Slip Joint |ng.ssy 09 344-043 B323/055 2 01 2
(M/C Room Ventilation) Alt.-1
EAL PLATE ASSY. 1210-11. -01 Alt.-
S SS 0 339-016 t B318/035 2 01 2
(TM BLOWER) 1
D 1209-11.444-044
 Duct Support 09 0 B324/022 4 01 4
(Oil Cooler Ventilation) Alt.-1
D 1209-11.444-041
 Duct Support 09 0 B324/009 12 01 12
(Oil Cooler Ventilation) Alt.-1
Pl Assly.
enum Assty 1210-11.139-015 B318/002 2 01 2
(TM Ventilation)
L ition D . | 1210-11.139-02 .
ower TranSItlo'n 'uct Assy 0 39-020 Alt B318/005 2 o1 2
(TM Ventilation) 1
D . 1209-11. - .
Scavange & .uc.t Assly 09-11.339-034 Alt B318/017 2 o1 2
(TM Ventilation) 1
D . 1210-11.144-01 .
Sf:avange uct .Ass.ly 0 44-010 Alt B324/003 2 o1 2
(Oil Cooler Ventilation) 1
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 7 of 27
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

TY./ TY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q s 2
oo C&D NO. C&D 2 LOCO | Stock No. | U.L./P.LNo. | s £ REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) 2 0
P/5 P/5
S.cavange Duct .Asslly. 1210-11.144-011 Alt. B324/032 2 o1 2
(Oil Cooler Ventilation) 1
Orifice Plate 1210-11.439-018 B318/014 2 01 2
(TM Ventilation)
Orifice Plate 1210-11.339-017 B318/015 2 01 2
(TM Ventilation)
Duct Assly.Hotel Load. 1210-05.145-003 alt 1 B325/001 2 01 2
Duct Assly.Hotel Load. 1A051-00114 Alt.2 B306/408 2 01 2
R/10/0015 Manufacturing spares are
Bearing for Main o vi
11 9 ’ 03 1set | B201/144 29030160 taken@ 5% vide letter no
Intermediate ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
Gear & Pinion 20.08.13
These items are proportionally
arrested(20 loco set for year of
Bearing for Main 1210-01.311-021 B201/144 8 8 2016-17 only) with cat no.
Intermediatge Gear & F;inion 1210-01.411-022 B201/136 8 01 8 R/10/0088(Driving gear system
1210-01.411-023 B201/127 8 8 for WAP-5) vide letter
no.ELDD/3754/pt-164
dt.19.10.15
R/10/0016 Manufacturing spares are
taken@ 5% vide letter no
B212/01
12 Gear Box Case /018 29030134 ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
Machined Complete 20.08.13
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 8 of 27
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

TY./ TY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q s 2
oo C&D NO. C&D 2 LOCO | Stock No. | U.L./P.LNo. | s £ REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) 2 0
P/5 P/5
These items are proportionally
arrested(20 loco set for year of
. 2016-17 only) with cat no.
Gear Box Case Machined
ear Box Lase Viachine 1210-01.113-004 Alt2 | B212/018 a 01 a R/10/0088(Driving gear system
Complete .
for WAP-5) vide letter
no.ELDD/3754/pt-164
dt.19.10.15
Manufacturing spares are
R/10/0017A k % vide |
13 B205/012 | 261050190115 N taken@ 5% vide letter no
Torque Arm ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
20.08.13
1A011-00370 Al.
Torque Arm . ( B205/012 4 01 4 For development purpose
casting)
Manufacturing spares are
R/10/0017B o i
14 29100082 taken@ 5% vide letter no
Torque Arm ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
20.08.13
Torque Arm
. 1210-01.118-012 Alt.1 B205/058 4 01 4 For Regular procurement
(steel casting)
Manufacturing spares are
R/10/0018 1A011-0037 k % vide |
15 011-00379 B211/019 3 o1 3 29055015 taken@ 5% vide letter no
Axle Guide Bearing Alt.-4 ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
20.08.13
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II

SSE/Drg




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 9 of 27
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Qarty./ e | QTYd -
T C&D NO. C&D F LOCO | Stock No. | U.L./P.LNo. | o 2 REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) 2 0
P/5 P/5
R/10/0028 100% of offloading for 2014-15
New Design Gatti R
CLW/MS/3/107
16 | Guard for WAP-5 locos /Alt.-/6/ 03 1 Set B319/072 29125080 CEE/CON/PROJ vide note no
suitable for high speed ELDD/3640 DT 30.10.12.
160 Km/hr Purchase Qty to be calculated by
subtracting the qty of loco shells
in Cat. No. R/10/0089 from
Modified Cattle Guard & 1A021-00029 Alt-8 B319/072 ) o1 ) 2017-18 and onwards. MA no
Central Brace Assly. 509 dt 24.10.17.
R/10/0033
17 Lock B307/182 29175136
(QUARTER TURN)
Lock - Quarter Turn 1209-18.306-004 B307/182 2 01 2
Alt. 3
R/10/0042
1g | Meat Insulation Materlal CLW/MS/3/015 03 1set | B306/345 29725070
for Driver's Cab (Fibre Alt.-6
Glass Insulation Kit)
For installation of the
Cab BodyShell Insulation fr‘;iz‘;‘i’(')”ngegebrgi) as
Installation for WAP-5 IA 081-00248 Alt.2 B306/341 1 01 1 .
. according to para 14.4 of
Locomotives. .
tender specification no-
CLW/MS/3/015 Alt.6.
Insulation Fibre Glass 75 IA082-00182 B306/342 5 o1 5
mm Thk
Insulation Fibre Glass 75 IA082-00183 B306/343 5 o1 5
mm Thk
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021 CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 Page 10 of 27
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Qarty./ e | QTYd :
T C&D NO. C&D F LOCO | Stock No. | U.L./P.LNo. | o 2 REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. =) 2"
P/5 P/5
Insulation Fibre Glass 75| 1082 00184 B306/344 | 2 01 2
mm Thk
Insulation Fibre Glass 75| x082 00185 B306/345 | 4 01 4
mm Thk
Insulation Fibre Glass 75| 1082 00186 B306/346 | 2 01 2
mm Thk
Insulation Fibre Glass 75| 1082 00476 B306/347 | 4 01 4
mm Thk
Insulation Fibre Glass 75| 1082 00477 B306/348 | 4 o1 4
mm Thk
Insulation Fibre Glass 75| 1082 00479 B306/350 | 4 o1 4
mm Thk
Insulation Fibre Glass 75| | A0g5 00482-001 | B306/352 | 4 o1 4
mm Thk
Insulation Fibre Glass 75| A0 00482-002 | B306/353 | 4 o1 4
mm Thk
New C&D Nos. generated as per
Insulation Fibre Glass 75 letter no .ELDD/3611/Pt dated
mm thk IA082-00484 B306/434 4 01 4 09.08.19 with immediate effect.(
MA No.655)
Insulation Fibre Glass 75| |A082-00483-004 B306/357 2 o1 9
mm thk Alt.2
Insulation Fibre Glass 75| |A082-00483-003 B306/358 2 o1 9
mm thk Alt.2
Insulation Fibre Glass 75| | A0g2.00481-001 | B306/359 | 4 01 4
mm Thk
Insulation Fibre Glass 75| | A082.00481-002 | B306/360 | 1 o1 1
mm Thk
Insulation Fibre Glass 75| | A0g2.00481-003 | B306/361 | 2 o1 2
mm Thk
Insulation Fibre Glass 75| | A0g2.00481-004 | B306/362 | 2 o1 2
mm Thk
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 Page 11 of 27

DOC NO:ELDD/3638

SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Qarty./ e | QTYd -
T C&D NO. C&D F LOCO | Stock No. | U.L./P.LNo. | o 2 REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. =) =]
P/5 P/5
Insulation Fibre Glass 75| r0g>_00481-005 | B306/363 6 01 6
mm Thk
Insulation Fibre Glass 75| r0g>_00481-006 | B306/364 12 01 12
mm Thk
insulation Fbte Glass 751 1200.08.430-588  (B306/435 4 o1 4 New C&D Nos. generated
Insulation Fibre Glass 75 as per letter no
1209-08.430-589 B306/436 2 01 2 .ELDD/3611/Pt dated
mm thk s .
Insulation Fibre Glass 75 09.08.19 with immediate
mm thk 1209-08.430-590 B306/437 2 01 2 effect. ( MA No0.655)
R/10/0043
19 Cub Board Locker 03 B311/001 291751240114U
Assy.
Cub Board Locker Assly. 1A096-00011 B311/001 2 01 2
R/10/0051
20 01 B315/240 | 294050020114H
Air Outlet Assly.
Water Labyr;:z: & Air Outlet 1A101-00020 B315/240 4 01 4
R/10/0062
21 T.M.Bellow Mounting 03 1 Set B205/028 29105109
Assy.
. 100% for 2006-07 & onwards.
Assy. Frame - Mounting Lower IA 111-00039 B205/028 4 01 a (ELM/41 Dt.24.3.06) Note:
o Manufacturing spares are
. taken@ 5% vide letter no
Frame Bottom Clamping IA 116-00039 B205/031 8 01 8 ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
Belloes. T.M.Inlet 20.08.13
Frame Top Clamping Belloes. 1A 116-00087 B205/041 3 o1 3
T.M.Inlet
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 12 of 27
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Qarty./ e | QTYd -
T C&D NO. C&D F LOCO | Stock No. | U.L./P.LNo. | o 2 REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) 2 0
P/5 P/5
R/10/0063
22 | CAB SIDE DOOR FOR CLW/MS/3/013 03 | 1set | B310/071 20175112 | 16
Revision 1 Dec. 06 Alt.3 Purchase Qty to be calculated
WAP/S by subtracting the qty of loco
. shells in Cat. No. R/10/0089
Cab Side Door LH 1210-09.133-029 Alt.1 B310/071 2 01 2 from 2017-18 and onwards. MA
no 509 dated 24.10.17
Cab Side Door RH 1210-09.133-030 Alt.1 B310/072 2 01 2
R/10/0064
23 Step Arrangement 03 1Set B319/126 29125110 100% of offloading for 2014-15
1A 011-00321 & onward has been indicated
Step Arrangement A 01](.)-00??:3BOM B319/126 4 01 4 based on approval of Dy
1A 011-00322 Alt.1& CEE/CON/PROJ vide note no
Step Weld Plan A 011-00322 BOM B319/127 4 01 4 ELDD/3640 DT 30.10.12
Profile. 1A 012-00298 B319/128 8 01 8
Profile. 1A 012-00299 B319/129 24 01 24
Angle 1A 016-00335 B319/130 8 01 8
Tube 1A 012-00300 B319/131 16 01 16
Plate. 1A 012-00301 B319/132 16 01 16
Rib 1A 012-00432 B319/133 24 01 24
Angle 1A 016-01102 B319/134 4 01 4
Step Plate 1A 016-00334 B319/135 8 01 8
Hex. Bolt M16x90 182-00016-012 B319/136 16 01 16
Cup Head Bolt Sq. M10x25 182-00451 B319/137 36 01 36
Lock Nut M10 182-00047-005 B319/138 36 01 36
Washer @ 10.5 182-00040-007 B319/139 36 01 36
Helical Spring Washer M16 182-00045-009 B319/140 16 01 16
Step Plate 1A 016-01101 B319/141 4 01 4
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 13 of 27
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

TY./ TY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q s 2
o C&D NO. C&D F LOCO | Stock No. | U.L./P.LNo. | s £ REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) 2 0
P/5 P/5
R/10/0065
Fire Extinguishing
System 22.5 kg. CO. CLW/Ms/3/108
24 ys 9- L02 Ims/3/ 03 1set | B319/143 29175240
with accessories Alt-7
(Consisting of 15
items) for WAP-5 loco
Fire Extinguishing System 22.5 1210-02.340-076
B319/14 2 1 2
kg. CO, Alt.1 Ref. 1 319/143 0
1210-02.340-076
Pressure Guage Alt.1 Ref. 2 B319/144 2 01 2
1210-02.340-076
Wheel Cock Alt.1 Ref. 3 B319/145 2 01 2
. 1210-02.340-076
Isolating Cock Alt.1 Ref. 4 B319/146 2 01 2
. . 1210-02.340-076
Diffuser for Gas Discharge Alt.1 Ref. 5 B319/147 4 01 4
Flexible Hose 1 Mtr. Lg. With 1210-02.340-076
B319/14 2 1 2
Circlip Alt.1 Ref. 6 319/148 0
X . 1210-02.340-076
Clamp for Cylinder with Pad Alt.1 Ref. 7 B319/149 2 01 2
1210-02.340-076
E | TEE fi .4 NB Pi B319/1 1
qua or 6 ipe Alt.1 Ref. 8 319/150 5 0 5
1210-02.340-076
Hex Hd. M6x12 B319/151 1
ex Hd. Screw M6x Alt.1 Ref. 9 319/15 30 0 30
1210-02.340-076
| fi .4 NB Pi B319/152 1
Clamp for 6 ipe Alt.1 Ref. 10 319/15 30 0 30
*
. 1210-02.340-076 Qty. As per Specn. No.
Pipe 6.4 N.B B319/153 * 01 * CLW/MS/3/108 Alt. 7
Alt.1 Ref. 11 )
Para 10 (i).
1210-02. -
Female Elbow 1/8" BSPP 0-02.340-076 B319/195 8 01 8
Alt.1 Ref. 12
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 14 of 27
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

TY./ TY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q s 2
oo C&D NO. C&D 2 LOCO | Stock No. | U.L./P.LNo. | s £ REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) 2 0
P/5 P/5
1210-02.340-076
Hexagonal socket 1/8" BSPP 0-02.340-0 B319/196 12 01 12
Alt.1 Ref. 13
1210-02.340-076
1/2"x1/2" Nippl B319/197 2 01 2
/2'x1/2" Nipple Alt.1 Ref. 14 /
1210-02.340-076
1/2"x1/4" Nippl B319/198 2 01 2
/2'x1/4" Nipple Alt.1 Ref. 15 /
R/10/0067 -
25 ) CLW/MS/3/1154 Alt 03 29125133 Shop capacity=NIL and balance
Centre Sill Assly. qty. from the trade for the year
2014-15& onward vide note no
ELDD/1725 DT. 03.06.2014.
Purchase Qty to be calculated by
subtracting the qty of loco shells
Centre Sill Assly. 1A 021-00045 B302/154 1 01 1 in Cat. No. R/10/0089 from
2017-18 and onwards. MA no
509 dt 24.10.17
Shop capacity=NIL and 100%.
R/10/0068 -
26 . . CLW/MS/3/1154 Alt 03 29125145 from the trade for the year 2013
Side Sill Assly. 14 & onward vide note no
ELDD/3751 DT. 25.02.20123
Side Sill Assly. IA 021-00026 B302/135 2 01 2 with immediate effect AMND
NO:175.Purchase Qty to be
calculated by subtracting the qty
Side Sill Assly. L.H(cab end) 1A 021-00043 B302/138 2 01 2 of loco shells in Cat. No.
R/10/0089 from 2017-18 and
onwards. MA no 509 dt
Side Sill Assly. R.H(cab end) IA 021-00044 B302/148 2 01 2 24.10.17.
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 15 of 27
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

TY./ TY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a E a s 2
oo C&D NO. C&D 2 LOCO | Stock No. | U.L./P.LNo. | s £ REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. =) =]
P/5 P/5
Shop capacity=NIL and balance
o7 R/10/0069 CLW/MS/3/154 Alt- 03 29125182 qty. from the trade for the year
Head Stock Assly. 1 2014-15& onward vide note no
ELDD/1725 DT.
03.06.2014.Purchase Qty to be
calculated by subtracting the qty
of loco shells in Cat. No.
R/10/0089 from 2017-18 and
Head Stock Assly. IA 021-00003 alt 9 B302/001 2 01 2 onwards. MA no 509 dt
24.10.17.
R/10/0070 _
08 CLW/MS/3/154 Alt 03 29125200
Central U/F Assly. 1
Shop capacity=NIL and 100%.
Central U/F Assly. 1A 021-00015 ALT.10 B302/116 1 01 1 from the trade for the year 20174
18 & onward vide note no
ELDD/3611 DT. 23.03.2017.
) Purchase Qty to be calculated by
Cross Box & Pillar Assy. Cab 1210-02.126-032 B302/298 1 o1 1 subtracting the qty of loco shells
No. 1 End in Cat. No. R/10/0089 from
2017-18 and onwards. MA no
509 dt 24.10.17.
B i .
Cross Box & Pillar Assy. Cab 1210-02.126-036 B302/324 1 01 1
No. 2 End
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 16 of 27
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

TY./ TY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q s 2
o C&D NO. C&D F LOCO | Stock No. | U.L./P.LNo. | s £ REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) 2 0
P/5 P/5
R/10/0071 CLW/MS/3/154 Alt-
29 Cab A c et /MS/3/ 15 03 29175379
ah Assy. Lomplete Note-1:Shop
Cab Structure Assy. 1210-08.030-238 B306/000 2 01 2 capacity=NILfor the year
. 2016-17 & onward and 100%.
Modification of Cab Door 1210-08.130-004 B306/412 4 01 4 from the trade vide note no
Frame ELDD/3611 MS.FB DT.
Door Way Surrounded Lower 1210-08.330-029 B306/413 4 01 4 zfzf.SZtAs with immediate
Mounting Pad 1210-08.430-030 B306/420 4 01 4 Note 2:Purchase Qty to be
calculated by subtracting
Cab Roof secondary member 1210-08.030-239 B306/230 2 01 2 the gty of loco shells in Cat
Body sid dary member No. R/10/0089 from 2017-18
ody side secg ba y member, 1210-08.031-050 B306/202 2 01 2 and onwards. MA no 509
2 dated 24.10.17
Cab Front internal secondary 1210-08.031-149 B306/366 2 o1 2
member
R/10/0072
LW/M 154 Alt-
30 Side Wall Assy for CLW/MS/3/ 15 ' 03 29175320
N hop ity L oné
1210-03.135-001 6. from the trade for the
Side Wall Assy.(L.H.S) 0 i?t :5 00 B312/000 1 01 1 year 2013-14 & onward vide
Sec. & Detail of Side Wall |1210-03.135-002 Alt. note no ELDD/3751 DT.
Assy.(LH.S) 1 B312/001 1 01 1 25.02.20123 with immediate
Side Wall Assy.(R.H.S) 1210.03-135-065 B312/202 1 01 1 effect A""NDhN°:175- )
- - Note 2: Purchase Qty to be
Sec. & Detail of Side Wall _—s
Assy.(L.H.S) 1210.03-135-066 B312/203 1 01 1 calculated by subtracting the qty
Rain Gutter (Side Wall) M/C of loco shells in Cat. No.
1210-03. - B312/191 2 1 2
Room Filter 0-03.335-045 312/19 0 R/10/0089 from 2017-18 and
Rain Gutter (Side Wall) T.M onwards. MA no 509 dated
Filter 1210-03.335-046 B312/192 2 01 2 24.10.17
Mounting Arrgt. Of Rain 1210-03.235-047 Alt.
B312/1 2 1 2
Gutter on Side Wall 1 312/190 0
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 17 of 27
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

TY./ TY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a E a s 2
oo C&D NO. C&D 2 LOCO | Stock No. | U.L./P.LNo. | s £ REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. =) =]
P/5 P/5
R/10/0073
31 Axle Box Assembly 03 290150170314V Manufacturing spares are
Complete with Bearing taken@ 5% vide letter no
ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
20.08.13.

B201/071 2 Note: 1 Set consists of 08 nos of
|A011-00131 B201/040 1 Axle Box Assembly Complete
1A011-00132 B201/008 4 with Bearings NOTE2: This cat.

Axle Box Assembly Complete 1A011-00133 B201/096 1 o1 16 No has been "ARRESTED" vide
with Bearing |A011-00135 B201/025 4 letter no. ELDD/3751

B201/057 1 DT.29.03.16

1A016-01494 Rev.2 B201/088 )
B201/113 1
RI10/0076 BOGIE CLW/MS/3/BOGIE/003
32 | FRAME WELD ON PART-2 / i\“{ ) / 29107520 Note:
FOR WAP-5 ' Procurement of Bogie frame in
Loco sets through trade = CLW
Loco Production Target minus (-
) "24 loco sets of CLW in house
production" which has been
revised and approved by
modification advice letter no:
BOGIE FRAME WELD ON PART: ELDD/3751/Pt/129/Vol-2
' B211/000 2 01 2 DT.29.08.2020 w.e.f. 2021-2022
2 FOR WAP-5 1A011-00159 Rev.8
& onwards.
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021 CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 Page 18 of 27
DOC NO:ELDD/3638
TY./ TY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q s 2
oo C&D NO. C&D 2 LOCO | Stock No. | U.L./P.LNo. | s £ REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) 2 0
P/5 P/5
R/10/0077 CLW/MS/3/154 Alt-
33 Roof hatch Assl / //1 03 29175343
oof hatc Ssly Shop capacity NIL and FULL qty
Roof Hatch Assly. 1A101-00123 B315/000 1 01 1 from trade for the year 2017-18
& onward vide note no
Pantograph Roof Hatch Assly. 1A101-00121 Alt.25 B315/001 2 01 2 ELDD/3611/pt DT.
18.04.2017.Purchase Qty to be
Converter Roof Hatch Assly. 1A101-00122 Alt.20 B315/087 1 01 1 calculated by subtracting the qty
Channel Assly. IA101-00154 alt.2 B315/192 2 01 2 of loco shells in Cat. No.
R/10/0089 from 2017-18 and
Roof Gutler Assly. 1A031-00033 alt.4 B315/202 2 01 2 onwards. MA no 509 dated
24.10.17
Roof Ladder Mounting Assly. 1209-10.237-080 B315/184 2 01 2
Bracket assly.For Roof Gulter 1A106-00002 B315/216 2 01 2
Bracket assly. 1A106-00003 B315/219 2 01 2
Stool Assy. For Panto Cylinder 1209-10.337-083 B315/222 2 01 2
Shop capacity=NIL and balance
34 R/10/0078 CLW/Ms/3/154 Alt- 03 29107568 qty. from the trade for the year
Bolster Assly 1 2016-17 & onward .This is vide
letter no. ELDD/1725
23.05.16.Purchase Qty to be
calculated by subtracting the qty
of loco shells in Cat. No.
R/10/0089 from 2017-18 and
Bolster Assly 1A 021-00006 B302/079 2 01 2 onwards. MA no 509 dated
24.10.17
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 19 of 27
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

TY./ TY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q s 2
oo C&D NO. C&D 2 LOCO | Stock No. | U.L./P.LNo. | s £ REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) 2 0
P/5 P/5
R/10/0079
Merchant flat Bars for
35 CLW/MS/3/106 Alt.4 03 B302/200 29125078
underframe Assly of
WAP-5 LOCO Note-1:100% of offloading for
) 2014-15 & onward has been
Tapping Plate 1A 022-00154 B302/200 12 01 12 indicated based on approval of
Bar 12 5q x 30 LG 1A 022-00223 B302/257 12 o1 12 Dy CEE/CON/PROJ vide note no
ELDD/3640 DT 30.10.12
Bar 12 Sq x 30 LG 1A 022-00223 8302/261 8 01 8 Note-2: Purchase quantity to be
Icul
Stop IA 012-00420 B302/309 4 01 4 calculated by
subtracting the quantity of loco
Stop 1A 012-00420 B302/335 4 01 4 shells in category no-R/10/0089
as per letter no.ELDD/3611/Pt
Plate Tapping IA 052-00153 B303/013 8 01 8 dated 31.08.19.
Plate Tapping 1A 052-00156 B303/014 8 01 8
Plate Tapping IA 052-00155 B303/015 8 01 8
Note-1:60% of offloading for
2014-15 & onward has been
R/10/0080 indicated based on approval of
Dy CEE/CON/PROJ vide note no
36 | Merchant flat Bars for CLW/MS/3/106 Alt.4 03 B306/064 29175318 ELDD/3640 DT 30.10.12
CAB of WAP-5 LOCO Note-2:Purchase quantity to be
calculated by subtracting the
quantity of loco shells in
Plate Tapping 1A 082-00269 B306/064 2 01 2 category no-R/10/0089 as per
Plate Tapping 1A 082-00269 B306/071 2 01 2 letter no.ELDD/3611/Pt dated
Tapping Plate 1A 082-00180 B306/166 2 01 2 31.08.19.
Tapping Flat 1A 082-00435 B306/203 4 01 4
Tapping Flat IA 082-00436 B306/204 8 01 8
Tapping Flat 1A 082-00438 B306/206 4 01 4
Flat IA 082-00404 B306/403 4 01 4
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 20 of 27
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

TY./ TY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q s 2
o C&DNO. | c&D F LOCO | Stock No. | U.L/P.LNo. | o 2 REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) 2 0
P/5 P/5
1210-08.130-004
Tap Pad 40x100x6 thk. 0 (F){ef :0 00 B306/417 12 01 12
Tapping Plate 1A 082-00396 B308/010 2 01 2
Tapping Plate IA 082-00396 B308/014 2 01 2
Tapping Plate 1A 082-00396 B308/018 2 01 2
Tapping Plate I1A 082-00396 B308/022 2 01 2
R/10/0082
Merchant flat Bars for
37 CLW/MS/3/106 Alt.4 03 291753060314Q
Roof Hatch Assly of
WAP-5 LOCO
Mounting Bar - 920 Lg 1A106-00426 B315/116 2 01 2 Note-1: "Net procurable quantity
of R/10/0082=Shop capacity of
Mounting Bar - 330 LG IA106-00427 B315/117 2 01 2 cat.no. R/10/0077 * from 2016-17
onward vide letter no.
ELDD/3611/MS FAB DT. 20.02.16
Mounting Bar - 240 LG 1A106-00428 B315/118 2 01 2 Note-2:Purchase quantity to be
calculated by subtracting the
. quantity of loco shells in
Mounting Bar - 250 LG 1A106-00429 B315/119 2 01 2 category no-R/10/0089 & Roof
Hatch Assly. vide Cat. no.
Mounting Bar - 340 LG 1A106-00436 B315/123 2 01 2 R/10/0077(100% offloading) as
per letter no.ELDD/3611/Pt
dated 31.08.19. i.e. Procurement
Mounting Bar - 135 LG 1A106-00493 B315/144 2 01 2 Quantity = Nil.
Tapping Block 1A032-00038 B315/210 2 01 2
Opening Support Bar- Long 1A106-00014 B315/023 4 01 4
Opening Support Bar- Short 1A106-00015 B315/024 4 01 4
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 21 of 27
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Qarty./ e | QTYd -
T C&D NO. C&D F LOCO | Stock No. | U.L./P.LNo. | o 2 REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) 2 0
P/5 P/5
R/10/0083 Note-1:100% of offloading for
38 Ducting Assly. CLW/MS/10/048 29475053 201415 & onward has been
(only Ducting Elbow) Alt. 5 indicated based on approval of
Dy CEE/CON/PROJ vide note no
ELDD/3640 DT 30.10.12
Note-2:Purchase quantity to be
calculated by subtracting the
quantity of loco shells in
category no-R/10/0089 &
Central U/F Assly. vide Cat. no.
R/10/0070 (100% offloading) as
per letter no.ELDD/3611/Pt
dated 31.08.19. i.e.
Ducting Elbow 1210-02.426.028 B302/134 2 01 2 Procurement Quantity = Nil.
Note-1:These items are 100%
R/10/0084 offloading for the year of 2011-
e 12 and onward ,approval by
39 Fl-oor Ventilation CLW/MS/3/154 Alt- 03 294701090314T CEE/CLW on note no
Ducting Assly for WAP- 1 ELDD/1725/OL dt.05.05.11
5 loco Note-2: Purchase quantity to be
calculated by subtracting the
Flange Plate Assly. 1A 026-00133 B314/002 2 01 2 quantity of loco shells in
Side Plate (Duct) 1A 026-00130 B314/005 2 01 2 category no-R/10/0089 as per
Side Plate (Duct) 1A 026-00137 B314/006 2 01 2 letter no.ELDD/3611/Pt dated
Side Plate (Duct) IA 026-00131 B314/007 2 01 2 31.08.19.
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021 CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 Page 22 of 27
DOC NO:ELDD/3638
TY./ TY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q s 2
oo C&D NO. C&D 2 LOCO | Stock No. | U.L./P.LNo. | s £ REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. =) =]
P/5 P/5
Side Plate (Duct) 1A 026-00129 B314/008 2 01 2
Support Plate (Air Splitter) IA 026-00464 Alt.1 B314/009 2 01 2
Duct Section Assly. No.2 End 1A 021-00262 B314/010 1 01 1
Air Deflector 1A 022-00163 B314/022 2 01 2
Air Deflector 1A 022-00164 B314/023 2 01 2
Air Outlet Nozzle Assly. 1A 021-00272 B314/024 1 01 1
Duct Section Assly. No.2 End 1A 021-00195 B314/029 1 01 1
Air Outlet Nozzle Assly. 1A 021-00273 Alt.1 B314/032 2 01 2
Duct Section Assly. 1A 021-00193 B314/037 2 01 2
Outlet Box Assly. 1A 026-00452 Alt.1 B314/043 2 01 2
Duct Section Assly. 1A 021-00202 Alt.2 B314/047 2 01 2
Duct Section Assly. No.1 End 1A 021-00198 B314/058 1 01 1
Air Outlet Nozzle Assly. 1A 021-00271 B314/061 1 01 1
Duct Section Assly. No.1 End 1A 021-00200 Alt.1 B314/066 1 01 1
Duct Top Assly. No. 1 End 1A 021-00281 B314/091 1 01 1
Duct Top Assly. No.2 End 1A 021-00282 B314/095 1 01 1
Frame Assly. 1A 021-00286 Alt.2 B314/103 2 01 2
Frame Assly. 1A 021-00288 B314/114 2 01 2
Turning Vane - 1 1A 021-00291 B314/125 2 01 2
Turning Vane - 2 1A 021-00292 B314/126 2 01 2
Turning Vane - 3 1A 021-00293 B314/127 2 01 2
Turning Vane - 4 1A 021-00294 B314/128 2 01 2
Turning Vane - 5 1A 021-00295 B314/129 2 01 2
Plate No. - 1 IA 026-00554 Alt.1 B314/131 1 01 1
Plate No. - 2 1A 026-00555 B314/132 1 01 1
Plate No. - 3 1A 026-00556 B314/133 1 01 1
Plate No. - 4 1A 026-00557 B314/134 1 01 1
Plate No. - 5 IA 026-00558 Alt.1 B314/135 1 01 1
Plate No. - 6 IA 026-00559 Alt.1 B314/136 1 01 1
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 23 of 27
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

TY./ TY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q s 2
oo C&D NO. C&D 2 LOCO | Stock No. | U.L./P.LNo. | s £ REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) 2 0
P/5 P/5
Plate No. - 7 1A 026-00560 B314/137 1 01 1
Plate No.- 8 IA 026-00561 B314/138 1 01 1
Plate No. -9 1A 026-00562 B314/139 1 01 1
Plate No. - 10 1A 026-00563 B314/140 2 01 2
Air Splitter 1A 026-00568 Alt.1 B314/141 2 01 2
R/10/0085
Body Side and Floor
Secondary Members
40 . 03 29175380
for Electrical
Equipment Arrgt. for
WAP-5 loco
Note-1:These items are 100%
Bracket Assly. IA 036-00046 Alt.2 B303/305 12 01 12 offloading for the year of 2011-
12 and onward ,approval by
CEE/CLW on note no
ELDD/1725/0L dt.05.05.11
Note-2:Purchase quantity to be
Bracket Assly. 1A 036-00044 B303/309 12 01 12 calculated by subtracting the
quantity of loco shells in
category no-R/10/0089 as per
Frame Assly. 1210-03.125-002 B303/186 1 01 1 letter
no.ELDD/3611/Superstructure
Bracket Assly. 1A 036-00111 B303/314 2 01 2 dated 21.10.19.
Angle 1A 032-00049 B303/319 1 01 1
Angle 1A 032-00048 B303/320 1 01 1
Panel Assly. Side 1A 036-00041 Alt.2 B303/321 1 01 1
Bracket 1A 036-00051 Alt.1 B303/325 6 01 6
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 24 of 27

DOC NO:ELDD/3638

SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Qarty./ e | QTYd 5 8
No. Description Specn. No. C&D NO. C&D :z’ LOCO | Stock No. | U.L./P.L No. g £ REMARKS
P/5 P/5

Channel Assly. I1A 036-00043 Alt.2 B303/223 6 01 6

Bracket Assly. 1A 036-00047 Alt.1 B303/202 4 01 4

Plate 1A 032-00047 B303/326 4 01 4

Bracket Assly. 1A 031-00035 Alt.1 B303/211 1 01 1

Bracket Assly. 1A 031-00041 B303/327 1 01 1

Bracket Assly. 1A 036-00037 B303/328 2 01 2

Bracket Assly. 1A 031-00044 Alt.2 B303/332 2 01 2

Angle Assly. 1A 031-00045 Alt.2 B303/215 2 01 2

Gusset 1A 032-00045 B303/427 2 01 2

Bracket Assly. 1A 031-00042 B303/426 1 01 1

Base Assly. 1A 066-00098 Alt.2 B303/398 2 01 2

Pin 1A 032-00023 Alt.1 B303/331 2 01 2

Pin 1A 032-00044 B303/332 4 01 4

Plate 1A 022-00245 B312/138 2 01 2

Pin 1A 032-00028 Alt.1 B303/206 6 01 6

Bracket Assly. 1A 031-00046 B312/140 1 01 1
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021 CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 Page 25 of 27
DOC NO:ELDD/3638
TY./ TY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q t &
T C&D NO. C&D F LOCO | Stock No. | U.L./P.LNo. | o 2 REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. =) =]
P/5 P/5
New category no. and C&D no.
R/10/0087 has been generated vide letter
SAFETY DEVICE OF no.ELDD/3754 dt.15.06.15 and
41 03 291050920314V | 18 approved by CA vide note no.
WAP-5 LOCOMOTIVE ELDD/3756 /pt/95 Dt. 11.06.15
GEAR BOX with immediate effect MA NO
299
This is only Assly item.vide
SAFETYDEVICE OF WAP'S | SKELS003ALO) SHEET | g0 eter no.£LDD/3754/B0GE, Ot
11.07.16 with immediate effect.
LEVER ARM SKEL'SOOSZ(/T:'O) SHEET B205/060 4 01 4
PIN SKEL-5003(Alt.0) SHEET B205/061 4 o1 4
3/11
D-SHACKLE/U-BOLT M10 SKEL'SOOi(/AlI:'O) SHEET B205/062 4 01 4
THRADED PIN SKEL'SOOSS(/T:'O) SHEET B205/063 4 01 4
DISC-1 SKEL-5003(Alt.0) SHEET B205/064 a 01 4
6/11
SLING WIRE SKEL'5°037(//1|:'0) SHEET B205/065 4 01 4
DISC-2 SKE"'SOOZ(/’:':'O) SHEET B205/066 a4 o1 a
SPACER SKEL'SOOSQ(/'T:'O) SHEET B205/067 4 01 4
SKEL-5003(Alt.0) SHEET
THIMBLE 10/11 B205/068 8 01 8
STOPPER SKEL-5003(Alt.0) SHEET B205/069 4 01 4
11/11
SKEL-5003(Alt.0) SHEET
LUCK NUT M10 1/11 Ref.B-01 B205/070 16 01 16
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 26 of 27
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

TY./ TY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q s 2
oo C&D NO. C&D 2 LOCO | Stock No. | U.L./P.LNo. | s £ REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) 2 0
P/5 P/5
LUCK NUT M24 SKEL-5003(Alt.0) SHEET B205/071 12 01 12
1/11 Ref.B-02
SKEL-5003(Alt.0) SHEET
LUCK NUT M30 1/11 Ref.B-03 B205/072 8 01 8
SKEL-5003(Alt.0) SHEET
CABLE TIE 7X100 1/11 Ref.B-04 B205/073 28 01 28
SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW SKEL-5003(Alt.0) SHEET B205/074 3 01 3
M10X60 1/11 Ref.B-05
New cat.no. &C&D no.
generated and procurement gty
for this item to be 20 loco set
for year of 2016-17 only.
R/10/0088 Existing Cat no for Hurth
. coupling (R/10/0009),Brgs.for
Driving Gear RDSO SPEC NO. 4Nos (1 4Nos (1 main, Int. gear & Pinion
42 System for WAP-5 | RDSO/2009/EL/SPEC/0 | B201/210 loco set) 03 loco set) (R/10/0015), Main gear,
(Suitable for 160 089(REV.2) Intermediate gear and
pinion(0/10/0001),Gear
kmph) case(R/10/0016) and Drive Assly
components (R/10/0003) to be
Proportionally arrested vide
letter no. ELDD/3754/PT-164
dt.19.10.15
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 27 of 27
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

TY./ TY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q t &
T C&D NO. C&D F LOCO | Stock No. | U.L./P.LNo. | o 2 REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. =) =]
P/5 P/5
Note-
1) Qty 15 loco sets to be
procured for the year 2017-18 &
onward vide approval of
CEE/CLW on 28.01.2017 at PP-1
in file no ELDD/3604/wap-5
shell.
R/10/0089 2) Qty 10 loco sets to be used
Complete Shell Assly | cLw/Ms/10/049 alt.1 for Twin Bo-Bo for 2018-19 as
43 for WAP-5 locomotive Annexure-A(3 sheets) B301/000 1 01 1 2917103903142 per letter no C-D&D/T/61(part)
i i dated 02.12.17
iped & painted
(pip P ) 3)Shop capacity= 15 Loco Sets
and balance qty from trade for
the year 2020-
2021.Manufacturing
Shop=ELF.This is vide letter no.
ELDD/3611/Superstructure dt.
05.06.2020.
R/10/0090
Alternative Gear Drive RDSO SPEC NO. New Category generated as per
letter no. C-D&D/T/07(Part)
Assembly for WAP-5
44 v ) RDSOO/SZSOﬁzCE;/SI;EC/O B201/211 4 01 4 dated 28.12.18 to procure 20
AC Electric ( 3)o loco per sets for the year 2019-
Locomotives suitable 28.07.2016. 20.
for 200kmph.
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




<
4
<
<
4
<
<
<
<
<
<
<
<
<
4
g
4
/5
<
{

NN NN AN AN



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 1 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
o C&D NO. 2 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PIS G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
$/11/0001
Gasket for Brake
1 Cylinder 03 1Set |1Set| Nil 29250626
(for WAG-9HC &
WAP-7)
T242/298 8 Nil . .
Gasket 03/4/20/3 H242/507 Nil 3 Nil | 01 8 8 Nil
$/11/0002
Flange for Brake
2 03 1Set |1Set| Nil 29125157
Cylinder(for WAG-
9HC & WAP-7)
T242/299 8 Nil . .
Flange 03/4/20/2 Alt.1 H242/508 Nil 8 Nil | 01 8 8 Nil
Note : "Purchase quantity to
S/11/0003 be calculated by subtracting
3 Clamp Assly 1209-00.240-201 ref.13 H319/419 Nil 2 nit | o1 5 5 Nil 29180077 the quantity of loco shells in
for WAP-7/WAG- 07/4/36/81 Alt.6 C319/406 2 Nil Category no. R/9/0130 &
9HC Locomotives R/9/0106" with immediate
effect.
Note- To be procured for
$/11/0004 H211/486 9925034101 inhouse production of Bogie
4 LINER(Non- 1209-01.312-184 Ref.1 1211/232 4 4 NIL | 01 4 4 NIL 146G Frame as per Cat.
Metalic) No.R/9/0140.
MA No. 696 dt 27.01.20.
18 Manufacturing spares are
5 $/9/0001 RDS0O/2007/EL/SPEC/005 T212/002| 29100020 |2 taken@ 5% vide letter no
ELASTIC RING 3 (Rev.1) Sept. 2019 ’6 ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
20.08.13
SKEL - 4717 T212/002 4 4 .
ELASTIC RING Alt. 4 B212/002 4 01 4 4 4
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 2 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
oo C&D NO. 2 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PIS G/9HC | P/7 | P/S g
$/9/0002 IMiS/3/
CLW/MS/3/006 2994001101
6 BELLOWS Alt. 2 T205/010 146 16
(Rubber)
100 % Leather Bellow will be
Manufacturi procured from trade for 2015-
ng spares 16 & onward vide letter no
are taken@ ELDD/3751 DT.29.05.2014
1209-01.018-009 . . . Note:This cat. is "ARRESTED"
Bellows (rubber) T205/010 12 12 Nil | 01 12 12 Nil 5% vide
Alt. 1 letter no till further advice.
ELDD/3751/
CAT/116 DT
20.08.13
18
S/9/0004 1 Manufacturing spares are
Sealing Adhesive i : o vi
7 g ) y | CLW/MS/3/Bogie/005 03 | 1set |1set!| wil 29725148 | 6. taken@ 5% vide letter no
Loctite or Alt.2 2 ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
equivalent 9 20.08.13
. 0.2 .
LOCTITE-271 T212/021 0.2Itr. |0.2Itr.| Nil 51 | 0.2 Itr. Itr Nil
2 2
LOCTITE-767 T212/006 250 gm >0 Nil 12 | 250 gm 50 Nil
gm gm
0.25 0.25 0.25 | 0.25
LOCTITE-518 T201/052 Itrx6 |Itr.x6 | Nil 51| Itr.x6 [ltr.x6| Nil
tube tube tube | tube
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 3 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
)
SL. | Category No. & |ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ ary./c&D = ary.Loco Stock | U.L/P.L |§
oo C&D NO. 2 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PI5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
LOCTITE-7649(cleaner)or 7T201/095 | 300 mi [300 mI| Nil s00mi | 3% | wi
equivalent mi
. T201/098 50ml | ... . .
Loctite-242 H201/406 50 ml Nil 50ml (50 ml| Nil
$/9/0007
8 DOOR CATCH 03 1Set T310/009 [ 29170242 |16 C; S/10/0033
ASSY.
T310/009 2 2
1209-09.433-019 T310/060 2 2
DOOR CATCH ASSY. AlL2 T310/034 2 2 . 01 6 6 6
B310/006 6
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 4 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
oo C&D NO. 2 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PIS G/9HC | P/7 | P/S g
Procurable qty. for 2014-15 is
50% of the total annual
production target.For 2015-16
and onward procurable qty.
should be reviewed
$/9/0008 annually,conisdering qty. of
8.S. Pipe Fittings cat. No. S/9/0048 and actual
LW/mM i f brak fi
9 for WAG-9HC CLW/MS/3/053 03 | 1set | mil | il |T30a/001| 20230135 | |Orderine of brake system for3
. Alt.20 phase loco.This has been
(Shell piping) for E- done vide letter
70 Brake system no.ELDD/3606/part. dt
01.08.2014.
Notel :3% Provision of
manufacturing spare vide
note no SSE/16-3 phase/mfg
spare dt 20.06.11
1209-18. -02.
1"UNION TEE 09-18.306-029 T304/001 2 Nil Nil 01 2 Nil Nil 16
sl no. 2 Alt. 6
1209-18. -02
11/2" UNION TEE 09-18.306-029 T304/002 6 Nil Nil 01 6 Nil Nil 16
sl no. 3 Alt. 6
1209-18. -02 T304
1" UNION SPECIAL 09-18.306-028 304/003 3 Nil Nil 01 7 Nil Nil 16
slno. 3 Alt. 4 T304/163 2
1209-18. -02
11/2" UNION SPECIAL 05-18.306-028 T304/004 10 Nil Nil 01 10 Nil Nil 16
SIno.4 Alt. 4
11/2" TUBEx1 1/4" 1209-18. -02
/2" TUBEX1 1/4 09-18.306-026 T304/005 8 Nil Nil 01 8 Nil Nil 16
BSPT MALE CONN. sl no. 5.Alt.6
1"TUBEx1"BSPT MALE 1209-18.306-026 T304/006 4 Nil Nit | o1 5 Nil Nil 16
CONN. sl no. 4 Alt.6 T327/135 1
1"TUBE "B LE 1209-18. -02
TUBEX3/4"BSPT MA 09-18.306-026 T304/007 8 Nil Nil 01 8 Nil Nil 16
CONN. sl no. 3 Alt.6
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 5 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
oo C&D NO. 2 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PI5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
11/2"x11/2" BSPT 1209-18.406-
/2"x11/ S 09-18.406-036 T304/008 8 Nil Nil | 01 8 Nil Nil 16
MALE ELBOW sl no. 6 Alt. 7
11/2"TUBEx 1 1/4" 1209-18.406-
/2"TUBEx 1 1/ 09-18.406-036 T304/009 6 Nil Nil | 01 6 Nil Nil 16
BSPT MALE ELBOW sl no.5 Alt. 7
1"TUBEx1"BSPT MALE 1209-18.406-
UBEx 09-18.406-036 7304/010 8 Nit | Nil [o1| 8 Nil | Nil 16
ELBOW slno. 4 Alt. 7
1"TUBEx3/4"BSPT MALE 1209-18.406-
UBEX3/4"BS 09-18.406-036 1304/011 2 Nit | Nl [o1| 2 Nil | Nil 16
ELBOW sl no. 7 Alt. 7
11/2"UNION TEE 1209-18.306-031
/2"UNIO 05-18.306-03 T304/012 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil Nil 16
SPECIAL sl no. 1Alt.4
11/2"UNION TEE 1209-18.306-031
/2"UNIO 05-18.306-03 T304/013 3 Nil Nil | 01 3 Nil Nil 16
SPECIAL sl no.2 Alt.4
11/2"UNION TEE 1209-18.306-031
/2"UNIO 09-18.306-03 T304/014 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil Nil 16
SPECIAL sl no. 3 Alt.4
11/2"UNION TEE 1209-18.306-031
/2"UNIO 05-18.306-03 T304/015 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil Nil 16
SPECIAL sl no. 4 Alt.4
1209-18.306-031
1"UNION TEE SPECIAL 09-18.306-03 T304/016 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil | Nil 16
sl no. 5 Alt.4
/2"TUBEx1/2" BSPT 1209-18.406-036 T304/028 5 Nil Nil | o1 9 Nit | it 16
MALE ELBOW sl no. 3 Alt. 7 T331/030 4
10 MM OD TUBEx1/2" 1209-18.406-
0 OD TUBEx1/ 09-18.406-036 T304/029 5 Nil Nil | 01 5 Nil | Nil 16
BSPT MALE ELBOW sl no. 8 Alt. 7
10 MM OD TUBEXx 3/8" 1209-18.406-036 . . . .
BSPT MALE ELBOW o no. 2 Alt. 7 T304/033 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil | Nil 16
10 MM OD UNION TEE 1209-18.306-029 T304/034 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil | Nil 16
sl no. 1.Alt.6
11/4"BSP THREADED 1209-18.406-037
/ T304/037 3 Nil Nil | 01 3 Nil Nil 16
TEE (FTT) sl no. 1.Alt 1
10 MM OD TUBEx1/4" 1209-18.306-026
T304/039 1 Nil Nil | 01 1 Nil Nil 16
BSPT MALE CONN. sl no. LAIt.6 / ' : ' '
1/2"TUBEx3/8" BSPT 1209-18.406-036 . . .
2 i 1 2 1
MALE ELBOW sl no. 12.AIt.7 7304/044 Nil | Nil |0 Nil | Nl 6
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 6 of 78

Doc no:ELDD/3637

-
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
T C&D NO. Z » REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PI5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
UNION ELBOW 1 1209-18.306-027 T304/047 5 Nil | Nil | 01 5 Nil | Nil 16
SPECIAL sl no. 1.Alt.3
UNION SPECIAL 10 OD 1209-18.306-028 T304/049 2 Nil Nil | o1 2 Nit | i 16
TUBE sl no. 1.Alt.4
UNION SPECIAL 1/2" 1209-18.306-028 T304/050 2 Nil | Nil |01 2 Nil | Nil 16
sl no. 2.Alt.4
BSP Threaded Tee 1 1/2"
N . 1209-18.406-037 . . . :
(F)x11/2" (F)x11/2 o no. 2Alt.1 T309/371 1 Nil Nil | 01 1 Nil | Nil
(F)
3/4" BSPP x BSPP
Threaded Reduceing 1209-18.406-176 T327/200 1 Nil Nil | 01 1 Nil Nil
Bush(M/F)
Reducing Tee 1209-18.406-258 T304/233 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil Nil
Union Elbow 1-1/2 1209-18.406-167 REF.1 T304/237 2 Nil Nil | o1 2 Nil | il
Tube X 1-1/2" Tube ALT.1
Female Tee 1209::":‘2"9-116 T304/241 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil Nil
Female Adapter 1209::":‘12"9-118 T304/242 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil Nil
Reduci',',g 1‘;'2"i,?" Tee | 1209-18.406-218 Sl no.2 T304/270 1 Nil | Nt [on]| 1 Nil | Nil
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 7 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
oo C&D NO. 2 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PIS G/9HC | P/7 | P/S g
Procurable qty. for 2014-15 is
50% of the total annual
production target.For 2015-16
and onward procurable qty.
should be reviewed
$/11/0008 annually,conisdering qty. of
. . t. No. $/11/0048 and actual
S.S. Pipe fittings LW/M @
10 P 9 ¢ /AItSz/(3)/053 03 Nil 1set [ Nil |H242/501| 29230433 ordering of brake system for 3
for WAP-7 for E-70 ’ phase loco.This has been
Brake System done vide letter
no.ELDD/3606/part. dt
01.08.2014 Note:3% Provision
of manufacturing spare vide
note no SSE/16-3 phase/mfg
spare dt 20.06.11
MALE ELBOW DIA 1 1209-18.406-010. sl
0 0x 09-18.406-010. 5 H242/501 Nit | N [ oNi {on | mit | mit | Nl 16
3/8" BSPT no.1.Alt.2
EQUAL ELBOW TYPE P- 1209-18.406-01
u 0 09-18.406-016 H242/502 Nil Nil Nil 01 Nil Nil Nil 16
WV DIA 10 sl no. 2.Alt.4
EQUAL TEE TYPE P-TV 1209-18.406-014
u 05-18.406-0 H242/503 Nil Nil Nil 01 Nil Nil Nil 16
DIA10 slno.1Alt. 4
TRAIGHT PLIN 1209-18.406-012
S GHT Cou G 05-18.406-0 H242/504 Nil Nil Nil 01 Nil Nil Nil 16
TYPE P-GV DIA 10 sl no.1 Alt. 4
LE ELB D 1209-18. -
MA f’w 1A 09-18.406-035 | H242/505 Nil Nil | Nil |o1| Nil Nil | Nil 16
10x1/4" NPT no.1.Alt.2
1209-18. -02!
1"UNION TEE 09-18.306-029 H304/401 Nil 2 Nil 01 Nil 2 Nil 16
sl no. 2 Alt. 6
1209-18. -02!
11/2" UNION TEE 05-18.306-029 H304/402 Nil 8 Nil 01 Nil 8 Nil 16
sl no. 3 Alt. 6
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 8 of 78

Doc no:ELDD/3637

o
QTY./C&D QTY./LOCO °
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ = Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
T C&D NO. Z » REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PI5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
1209-18.306-02
1" UNION SPECIAL 09-18.306-028 H304/403 Nil 9 Nil | 01 Nil 9 Nil 16
sl no. 3 Alt. 4
1209-18.306-02
11/2" UNION SPECIAL 09-18.306-028 H304/404 Nil 10 Nil | 01 Nil 10 | Nil 16
Slno.4 Alt. 4
11/2" TUBEx1 1/4" 1209-18.306-02
/2" TUBEx1 1/ 09-18.306-026 H304/405 Nil 8 | nit |o1]| Nil 8 | nil 16
BSPT MALE CONN. sl no. 5.Alt.6
1"TUBEx1"BSPT MALE 1209-18.306-02
UBEx1"BS 09-18.306-026 H304/406 Nil 5 | Nil |o1| il 5 | il 16
CONN. sl no. 4 Alt.6
1"TUBEx3/4"BSPT MALE 1209-18.306-02
UBEx3/4"BS 09-18.306-026 H304/407 Nil 8 | nit |o1| il 8 | nil 16
CONN. sl no. 3 Alt.6
11/2"x11/2" BSPT 1209-18.406-
/2°x11/2" BS 09-18.406-036 H304/408 Nil 8 | nit |o1| il 8 | nil 16
MALE ELBOW sl no. 6 Alt. 7
11/2"TUBEx 1 1/4" 1209-18.406-
/2"TUBEx 11/ 09-18.406-036 H304/409 Nil 6 | Nil |o1| il 6 | il 16
BSPT MALE ELBOW sl no. 5 Alt. 7
1"TUBEx1"BSPT MALE 1209-18.406-
UBEx1"BS 09-18.406-036 H304/410 Nil 8 | nit |o1| il 8 | nil 16
ELBOW slno. 4 Alt. 7
1"TUBEx3/4"BSPT MALE 1209-18.406-
UBEx3/4"BS 09-18.406-036 H304/411 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil 16
ELBOW slno. 7 Alt. 7
11/2"UNION TEE 1209-18.306-031
/2"UNIO 05-18.306-03 H304/412 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil 16
SPECIAL sl no. 1 Alt.4
11/2"UNION TEE 1209-18.306-031
/2"UNIO 05-18.306-03 H304/413 Nil 1 Nil | 01 Nil 1 Nil 16
SPECIAL sl no.2 Alt.4
11/2"UNION TEE 1209-18.306-031
/2"UNIO 05-18.306-03 H304/414 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil 16
SPECIAL sl no. 3 Alt.4
11/2"UNION TEE 1209-18.306-031
/2"UNIO 05-18.306-03 H304/415 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil 16
SPECIAL sl no. 4 Alt.4
1209-18.306-031
1"UNION TEE SPECIAL 05-18.306-03 H304/416 Nil 2 Nil | o1 Nil 2 Nil 16
sl no. 5 Alt.4
1/2"TUBEx1/2" B 1209-18.306-02
/2"TUBEx1/2" BSPT 09-18.306-026 H304/417 Nil Nil Nil | o1 Nil Nil | Nil 16
MALE CONN. sl no. 2 Alt.6
1/2"TUBEx1/2" B 1209-18.406-
/2"TUBEx1/2" BSPT 09-18.406-036 H304/418 Nil 9 Nil | o1 Nil 9 Nil 16
MALE ELBOW sl no. 3 Alt. 7
1 D TUBEx1/2" 1209-18.406-
0 MM OD TUBEx1/ 09-18.406-036 H304/419 Nil 5 Nil | o1 Nil 5 Nil 16
BSPT MALE ELBOW sl no. 8 Alt. 7
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 9 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
o C&D NO. 2 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PIS G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
1"TUBEx1" FEMALE 1209-18.306-024
UBEx 09-18.306-0 H304/420 Nit | NI | Ni fon | mi | N[Nl 16
ELBOW SPECIAL sl no 1.Alt.2
10 MM OD TUBEx 3/8" 1209-18.406-036 . . . X
BSPT MALE ELBOW sIno. 2 Alt. 7 H304/421 Nil 2 Nil 01 Nil 2 Nil 16
10 MM OD UNION TEE 1209-18.306-029 H304/422 Nil 2 Nil 01 Nil 2 Nil 16
sl no. 1.Alt.6
11/4"BSP THREADED 1209-18.406-037
H304/42 Nil Nil 1 Nil Nil 1
TEE (FTT) sl no. 1.AIt 1 304/423 ! 3 o ' 3 ! 6
10 MM OD TUBEx1/4 1209-18.306-026 H304/424 Nil 1 Nil o1 Nil 1 Nil 16
BSPT MALE CONN. sl no. 1.Alt.6
1/2"TUBEx3/8" BSPT 1209-18.406-036 H304/425 Nil 2 Nil 01 Nil 2 Nil 16
MALE ELBOW sl no. 12.Alt.7
UNION ELBOW 1" 1209-18.306-027 . . . X
SPECIAL sl no. LAIt.3 H304/426 Nil 5 Nil 01 Nil 5 Nil 16
UNION SPECIAL 10 OD 1209-18.306-028 H304/427 Nil ) Nil 01 Nil 2 Nil 16
TUBE sl no. 1.Alt.4
UNION SPECIAL1/2" 1205-18.306-028 H304/428 Nil 2 Nil 01 Nil 2 Nil 16
sl no. 2.Alt.4
REDUCER FITTINGS 1205-18.406-022 H304/429 Nil Nil Nil 01 Nil Nil Nil 16
1" TUBE x 1-1/2" PIPE sl no. 1.Alt.2
Reducing Union Tee 1209-18.406-218
H304/4 Nil Nil Nil 1 Nil Nil Nil 1
11/2"x1"x11/2" Ref. 1 304/430 ! ! 0 ' ' ! 6
BSPTh "
SPThreaded Tee 1 1/2 1209-18.406-037 - . . .
(F)x 11/2" (F) x11/2" H309/601 Nil 1 Nil | 01 Nil 1 Nil 16
sl no. 2.Alt.1
(F)
3/4" BSPP x BSPP
Threaded Reduceing 1209-18.406-176 H327/501 Nil 1 Nil | 01 Nil 1 Nil 16
Bush(M/F)
UNION ELBOW1 1/2" 1209-18.406-167
1 . . 1 . .
TUBEX 1 1/2" TUBE Ref.1 Alt. 1 H304/43 il o R el e
ELBOW UNION 11/2"X1| 1209-18.406-167 REF.1
" / H304/433 Nil Nil Nil | 01 Nil Nil Nil
1/2 ALT.1
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 10 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

e
TY./C&D TY./LOCO °
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
T C&D NO. Z » REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PI5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
Female Tee 12092:":""9'116 H304/483 Nil 2 Nil | 01| Nil 2 | Nil
Female Adapter 12092:":""9'118 H304/484 Nil 2 Nil | 01| Nil 2 | Nil
Reducing Tee 1209-18.406-258 H304/500 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil
Red”°;’,‘,g 1‘,'2"',?" Tee | 1209-18.406-218 Sl no.2 H304/502 Nil 1 | wmit {or| il 1 | Nil
$/9/0009
11 SEALING C"W/:\VI'S‘/:/ 034 03 1set Nil |T315/154| 29250559
RUBBERS
SELF GRIPPING SEALING 1209-18.406-088 T312/207 1 1 Nil | 22 1 1 Nil
RUBBER Alt.-2
SELF GRIPPING SEALING
RUBBER (FOR ROOF 1209'13;450 6-089 T315/154 62 62 | Nil |22 62 62 | Nil
HATCH ASSLY) ’
GASKET 4-LIP 1209-11.406-091 T318/181 10 00 it [22] 162 | 162 ni
Alt.-3 T323/171 6.2 6.2
Manufacturing spares are
taken@ 5% vide letter no
$/11/0010 g ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
SET OF . . 20.08.13 NOTE:Cat. No.
12 INSULATING 03| Nil |lset) Nil \H222/215| 29100227 1,11 ¢/9/0010 has been changed
BASE(for WAP-7) to S/11/0010 vide letter no.
ELDD/3751 DT.23.08.16 w.e.f
2016-17
1209-01.415-015 New C&D. No. H222/215 &
Insulating Base (SMALL) ’ H222/215 Nil 8 Nil | 01 Nil 8 Nil H222/216 has been
Alt. 1 . .
introduced instead of C&D no.
T222/016 & T222/017
Insulating Base(BIG 1209-01.315-016 H222/216 il 24 il |01 il 24 | Nil respectively. vide letter no.
nsulating Base(BIG) -01.315- / Ni Ni Ni ! ELDD/3751 DT.23.08.16 w.e.f
2016-17
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021  CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 Page 11 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

a
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
o C&D NO. 2 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PIS G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
$/9/0010 A 1o/ e
N n ) . Cat. No. S/9/0010A
13 Set of insulating 03 | 1SET Nil Nil 29108100 $/9/0010B has been clubbed
base for WAG-9HC as a single cat S/9/0010A vide
. - letter no. ELDD/3751
Insulating Base(SMALL) 1209 i::.t"::s 015 T222/016 24 Nil Nil | 01 24 Nil Nil DT.23.08.16 w.e.f 2016-17
Insulating Base(BIG) 1209-01.315-016 T222/017 24 Nil Nil | 01 24 Nil Nil
$/9/0012
SET OF DIN RAIL
FOR 12
14 CLW/MS/3/058 Alt.-7 03 |1 set Nil |T314/114| 29101062 (&
FABRICATION 26
SHOP FOR WAG-
9HC LOCO
1209-05.406-1
DIN RAIL 300 mm Lg 09-05.406-133 T303/458 4 Nil Nil | 01 4 Nil Nil
Ref.1 Alt. 7
1209-05.406-1
DIN RAIL 200 mm Lg 09-05.406-133 T303/457 8 Nil Nil | 01 8 Nil Nil
Ref. 2 Alt. 7
1209-05.406-1
DIN RAIL 80 mm Lg 09-05.406-133 T303/456 6 Nil Nil | 01 6 Nil Nil
Ref. 4 Alt. 7
1209-05.406-1
DIN RAIL 100 mm Lg 09-05.406-133 T303/462 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil Nil
Ref.5 Alt. 7
1209-05.406-1
DIN RAIL 450 mm Lg 09-05.406-133 T303/459 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil Nil
Ref. 11 Alt. 7
1209-05.406-1
DIN RAIL 500 mm Lg 09-05.406-133 T303/460 4 Nil Nil | 01 4 Nil Nil
Ref. 12 Alt. 7
1209-05.406-1
DIN RAIL 260 mm Lg 09-05.406-13 T303/461 4 Nil Nil | 01 4 Nil Nil
Ref. 13 Alt. 7
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 12 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
oo C&D NO. 2 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
Note:
1. Purchase Qty to be
S/11/0012 calculated by subtracting the
gty of loco shells in Cat. No.
SET OF DIN RAIL R/11/0130 with immediate
FOR effect.
15 FABRICATION CLW/MS/3/058 Alt.-7 03 Nil [1SET| Nil |H314/501| 29101086 2.ltem is not required to
SHOP FOR WAP-7 procure for atleast 03 years
LOCO(Hotel load for WA.F‘-7 shell Wlth- .
immediate effect. This is as
converter based) per letter no.
ELDD/3611/Super Structure
dated 17.07.2020.
1209-05.406-133 H314/501 4
DIN RAIL L Nil NIL | 01 NIL 2 Nil
300mm Lg Ref. 1 Alt.5 H303/934 ' 16 0 0 | Ni
DIN RAIL 200 mm Lg 1209-05.406-133 H312/422 Nil 3 NIL |01 | NI 19 | Nil
Ref.2 Alt. 5 H303/935 16
1209-05.406-133 . .
DIN RAIL 150 mm Lg Ref.3 AL 5 H312/423 Nil 18 NIL | 01 NIL 18 | Nil
1209-05.406-133 H312/424 15
DIN RAIL 80 L Nil NIL | 01 NIL 35 Nil
mm g Ref. 4 Alt. 5 H303/936 ' 20 :
DIN RAIL 100 mm Lg 1209-05.406-133 H312/425 Nil 1 NIL |01 | NI 2 Nil
Ref.5 Alt. 5 H303/937 1
DIN RAIL 654 mm Lg 1209-05.406-133 H306/310 Nil 2 NIL |01 | NI 4 Nil
Ref. 6 Alt. 5 H303/938 2
DIN RAIL 756 mm Lg 1209-05.406-133 H306/626 Nil 4 NIL |01 | NI 6 Nil
Ref.7 Alt. 5 H303/939 2
1209-05.406-133
DIN RAIL 190 mm Lg H306/627 Nil 6 NIL | 01 NIL 6 Nil
Ref. 8 Alt. 5
1209-05.406-133
DIN RAIL 180 mm Lg H306/628 Nil 12 NIL | 01 NIL 12 Nil
Ref. 9 Alt. 5
1209-05.406-133
D L L i 2 L |01 L 2 i
IN RAIL 400 mm Lg Ref. 10 Alt. 5 H303/940 Nil NI 0 NI Nil
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 13 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

a
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
oo C&D NO. 2 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/S g
DIN RAIL 450 mm Lg 1209-05.406-133 H321/501 Nil 1 NIL [ 01| NI 2 | il
Ref. 11 Alt. 5 H303/941 1
1209-05.406-133 H321/502 2
DIN RAIL 500 L Nil NIL | 01 NIL 6 Nil
mm'e Ref. 12 Alt. 5 H303/942 ' 4 '
1209-05.406-133 Ref. 13 H312/426 4
DIN RAIL 260 L Nil NIL | 01 NIL 10 Nil
mmte Alt. 5 H303/943 ! 6 '
Procurable Qty for WAG-
9/9H/9HC & WAP-7 should
be equal to in-house
$/9/0013 production planning for
16 Clamps for WAG- CLW/MS/3/059 Alt.-6 03 1 Set Nil | T304/024 | 29210010 complete shell as per
9HC & WAP-7 modification advice letter no.
ELDD/3606 /Part-1V dated
14.12.2020 with immediate
effect.
T304/024 4 4
TUBE CLAMP 1 1/2" dia 1209-18.406-057 T239;354 46 46 Nil | o1 58 58 Nil 16
in 2 hal Ref.-3 Alt.
38 (in 2 halves) ef.-3 Alt.3 T304/148 3 8
T304/025 37 37
T309/103 16 16
TUBE CLAMP 1" dia 27 1209-18.406-057 T327/149 2 2 Nil | o1 143 143 Nil 16
(In 2 halves) Ref.-2 Alt.3 T309/325 82 82
T304/149 4 4
T304/156 2 2
T304/026 13 13
T327/150 13 13
TUBE CLAMP 1/2" dia 14 1209-18.406-057 T309/014 92 92 Nil | o1 152 152 Nil 16
(In 2 halves) Ref.-1 Alt.3 T309/101 8 8
T309/167 24 24
T304/157 2 2
. QTY DONE NIL FROM 17
Dia 27 CHANNEL CLIP 1" 1209-18.406-058
a T309/013 Nil Nil Nil | 01 Nil Nil Nil 16 AGINST C&D NO T309/013
(Tube Clamp) Ref.-2 Alt.3
VIDE amnd no 77
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 14 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

a
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
oo C&D NO. 2 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PI5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
CLIP3/8" TUBE CLAMP 1209-18.406-057 7309/102 40 40 . .
DIA 11 (In 2 halves) Ref.d Alt3 T309/076 180 180 Nil | 01 230 230 Nil 16
) ) T304/054 10 10
1/2" Tube Clamp 1209-18.406-058
T331 1 1 Nil 1 1 1 Nil 1
(Channel Clip Dia 13) Ref.-1Alt.3 331/005 o ! 6
Clamp Fire Detaction 1209-18.406-060 ) .
Tube Ref. 1 Alt. 2 T309/152 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
$/9/0014
17 SADDLE LIGHT 03 1Set T331/002| 29170072
STAUFF
T331/002 7 7
SADDLE LIGHT STAUFF 1209-18.406-053 T331/013 2 z Nil | o1 1 1| wi 16
DIA13 Ref.2 Alt. 4 T242/022 Nil Nil
T309/359 2 2
1209-18.406-
SADDLE LIGHT DIA 23 09-18.406-053 T242/020 Nil Nil Nil | 01 Nil Nil | Nil 16
Ref. 4 Alt. 4
1209-18.406-
SADDLE LIGHT DIA 15.5 09-18.406-053 T242/021 Nil Nil Nil | 01 Nil Nil | Nil
Ref.3 Alt. 4
SADDLE LIGHT DIA 26 1209-18.406-053 1242/302 28 NI i {01 | 28 28 | Nil
Ref. 6 Alt. 4 H242/515 Nil 28
1209-18.406- T242 2 Nil
SADDLE LIGHT DIA 13 09-18.406-053 /303 5_ ' Nil | 01 52 52 | Nil 16
Ref.5 Alt.4 H242/516 Nil 52
S$/9/0015
18 T307/147 | 29540021 |16 C; S/10/0035
AIR DIFFUSER
T .
AIR DIFFUSER 1209-08.430-181 307/147 8 8 01 8 8 8
B307/219 8
$/9/0018
19 GASKET T318/220| 29250614 |16
(METALLIC)
WASHER FOR TRACTION 1209-11.439-044 7318/220 16 16 16 | 01 16 16 | 16
MOTOR VENTILATION ’ B318/102
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 15 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
oo C&D NO. 2 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
$/9/0019 5% Provision of
CLW/MS/3/062 . 29250602/ manufacturing spare vide
1set
20 GASKET Alt.10 03 Nil | T318/244 29250651 note no SSE/16-3 phase/mfg
(NON-METALLIC) spare dt 20.06.11.
Gasket for inspection
f ring Assly of
cover of ring Ass'y 0 1209-11.439-151 1318/244 2 2 | nil |or| 2 2 | nil
Traction motor
ventilation
GASKET FOR SAND TRAP 1209-17;4;7-004 T242/113 16 16 Nil 01 16 16 Nil
GASKET -3 1209-01.417-003 T242/199 8 8 Nil | 01 8 8 Nil
ket F il |
Gasket For Oil Cooler | ;09 11 424-033 Alt.2 1324/101 2 2 | nil |or| 2 2 | nil
Ventilation
ket For MR
Gasket For 1209-11.444-031 Alt.1 1323/121 2 2 | nil |or| 2 2 | nil
Ventilation
ASKET ROOF
> mm GAS 00 1209-10.437-075 Alt.1 T315/214 4 4 Nil 01 4 4 Nil
HATCH ASSY.
ASKET ROOF
> mm GAS 00 1209-10.437-076 T315/213 12 12 Nil 01 12 12 Nil
HATCH ASSY.
ket for TM
Gasket for 1209-11.339-028 Alt.1 1318/152 2 2 | nil |or| 2 2 | nil
Ventilation
Gasket @ 900x@800x1.5 1209-11.344-032 T318/153 2 2 Nil | o1 2 2 Nil
thk Alt.-2 Ref.-5
Gasket @ 380x@319x1.5 1209-11.344-032 T318/155 2 5 Nit | o1 2 2 Nil
thk Alt.-2 Ref.-6
Gasket @ 250x@168x1.5 1209-11.344-032 T318/160 2 2 Nil | o1 2 2 Nil
thk Alt.-2 Ref.-7
Gasket @ 660x@365x1.5 1209-11.344-032 T323/120 2 2 Nil | o1 2 2 Nil
thk Alt.-2 Ref.-3
Gasket @ 660x@565x1.5 1209-11.344-032 T323/119 2 2 Nil | o1 2 2 Nil
thk Alt.-2 Ref.-2
1 1. 1209-11. -032
Gasket @ 185x@90x1.5 09-11.344-03 T323/118 2 2 Nil | o1 2 2 Nl
thk Alt.-2 Ref.-1
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 16 of 78

Doc no:ELDD/3637

a
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
oo C&D NO. 2 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/S g
Gasket 1B 116-00159 T318/151 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
Rubber Gasket 1209-00.240-201 ref.12 H319/418 Nil Nil | 01 Nil 1 Nil
Rubber Gasket CDD-HL-P71-0022 Alt.4 €319/411 3 Nil | Nil | o1 3 Nil | il
Ref.7
Notes:
1. Procurable Qty for WAG-
9/9H/9HC & WAP-7 should
be equal to in-house
$/9/0020 production planning for
21 | Clips for WAG-9HC 03 1 Set T212/018 | 29210094 complete shell with
& WAP-7 immediate effect.
2. 3% Provision of
manufacturing spare vide
note no SSE/16-3
phase/mfg spare dt 20.06.11
R-CLIP 1209'(;1';4;3'013 T212/018 8 8 Nil | 01 8 8 | Nil 16
WORM DRIVE HOSE 1209-18.406-087 T318/212 8 8 Nil | o1 12 12 Nil
CLIP(15-24) Ref-1 Alt-3 T323/169 4 4
HOSE CLIPS 1209-18.406-094
23/11 i 1 i
($92-097) Ref-1 Alt-5 T323/116 4 4 Nil [ O 4 4 Nil
HOSE CLIPS 1209-18.406-094 T318/156 4 4
i 1 12 12 i
(B162-3174) Ref-3 Alt-5 1324/100 8 g | MO Nil
WORM DRIVE HOSE CLIP 1209-18.406-087
242/1 2 2 i 1 2 2 i
(26-38) Ref.2 Alt-3 T242/194 4 4 Nil [0 4 4 Nil
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 17 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

o
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
o C&D NO. 2 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/I5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
18 Manufacturing spares are
$/9/0021 taken@ 5% vide letter no
CcLwW/m 11 1 Set T212/017 | 29101074 |,1
22 CHAIN /Ms/3/118 03 € /0 ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
20.08.13
Chain 1209'°;if;3'°12 ) T212/017 8 8 Nil | 01 8 8 | Nil
Chain 1209-01.315-019 T222/020 4 a4 Nil | 01 4 4 | nNil
Alt.1
Purchase Qty to be calculated
$/9/0022 by subtracting the gty of loco
DOOR LATCH .
23 03 1Set T310/091| 29170084 |16| Shellsin Cat. No. R/9/0130,
ASSY. FOR WAG/9, R/11/0130 & R/10/0089 with
WAP/7 &WAP-5 immediate effect. All other
remain same.
1209-09.233-018 T310/091 4 4 .
Door Latch Assy. Alt-6 B310/061 s 01 4 4 4
$/9/0023
24 CLw/Ms/3/064 03 1 Set T304/020 | 29230093
PLUG Alt.-5
PLUG HEX. 1/2" BSP 1209-18.406-055 7304/020 2 2 Nil | 01 4 4 | nNil
Ref.1 Alt.-4 T309/097 2 2
PLUG HEX. 1/4" BSP 1205-18.406-055 T309/064 1 1 Nil 01 1 1 Nil
Ref.2 Alt.-4
Blanking Plug 1209'(:;4;2'068 T211/067 2 2 Nil | o1 2 2 | il
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 18 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
oo C&D NO. 2 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/S g
Procurable Qty for WAG-
9/9H/9HC & WAP-7 should
S$/9/0024 be equal to in-house
P.P.Comp. for CLW/MS/3/065 production planning for
25 P /AIt {0/ 03 1 Set T304/041 ( 29170771 complete shell as per
WAG-9HC & WAP- ’ modification advice letter no.
7. ELDD/3606 /Part-IV dated
14.12.2020 with immediate
effect.
1209-18.306-061 . .,
Clamp Assly B Alt. 5 Ref.2 T304/041 3 3 Nil | 01 3 3 Nil 16
1209-18.306-061 . .,
Clamp Assly A Alt. 5 Ref.1 T304/042 3 3 Nil | 01 3 3 Nil 16
BODY CLAMP 1 1/2" 1209-18.306-065 . .
SINGLE Alt. 4 T304/043 6 6 Nil | 01 6 6 Nil 16
T304/094 2 2
T304/105 30 40
T309/016 1.5 1.5
T309/100 1 1 QTY DECREASED AGINST C&D
CUSHION - UNISTRUT T327/151 1 1 Nil | 22 | 36.62 |36.62| Nil 16 NO T304/105 FROM 40 TO 30
. T309/168 0.46 0.46 VIDE amnd no 77
1209-18.406-117 T304/142 0.16 0.16
Alt. 4 T304/152 0.4 0.4
T304/160 0.1 0.1
T309/129 100 100
1209-18.406-119 7309/306 10 10 ) .
CABLE TIES Alt. 3 T309/270 30 30 Nil | 01 151 151 Nil 16
' T309/358 10 10
T327/198 1 1
1209-18-306-11
BRACKET ASSLY. "E" 03 A?tszs 6 T309/150 3 3 Nil | 01 3 3 Nil 16
HOSE 25 NB 1209-12-417-027 T242/114 8 8 Nil | 01 8 8 Nil 16
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 19 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
oo C&D NO. 2 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PIS G/9HC | P/7 | P/S g
HOSE 1209-16-417-026 T242/116 8 8 Nil 01 8 8 Nil 16
NOTE 1:Procurable qty. for
2014-15 is 50% of the total
annual production target.For
2015-16 and onward
procurable qty. should be
reviewed
$/9/0025 . .
annually,conisdering qty. of
Brass pipe fittings cat. No. $/9/0049 and actual
26 for E-70 brake CLW/TS/99/CF/5S alt.8 03 [ 1Set Nil Nil |T327/136 | 29230147 ordering of brake system for 3
system for WAG- phase loco.This has been
done vide letter
9HC
no.ELDD/3606/part. dt
01.08.2014..
Note 2:3% Provision of
manufacturing spare vide
note no SSE/16-3 phase/mfg
spare dt 20.06.11
T327/1
1/2"TUBEx 3/8" BSPT 1209-18.406-100 T;OQ;I:Z Z Nil Nil o1 12 Nl Nil 16
MALE CONNC. Ref. 5 Alt. 7
CONNC ef. 5 Alt 7309/348 2
T327/137 2
3/8"TUBEx 3/8" BSPT 1209-18.406-100 T309/033 8 Nil Nil o1 18 Nil Nil 16
MALE CONNC. Ref. 3 Alt. 7 T309/093 4
T309/297 4
1/2"B! 1/2" TUBE 1209-18. -101 21
/2"BSPTx 1/2" TU 09-18.406-10 T309/0: 3 Nil Nit | o1 6 Nl Nil 16
MALE ELBOW Ref. 6 Alt. 6 T309/390 3
1209-18. -1
UNION TEE 1"x1"x1" 09-18.406-103 T309/003 3 Nil Nil 01 3 Nil Nil 16
Ref. 4 Alt. 7
EE 1209-18. -1 2
U:\lION"T ) 09-18.406-103 T309/004 Nil Nit | o1 3 Nil Nil 16
1/2"x1/2"x1/2 Ref.3 Alt.7 T309/383 1
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 20 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-}
TY./C&D TY./LOCO °
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
v C&D No. 2 ,_ REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PI5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
UNION TEE 1209-18.406-103 T309/005 5
Nil | Nil | o1 9 Nil | Nil 16
3/8"x3/8"x3/8" Ref.2 Alt.7 1309/364 4 ' ! ! '
MALE ELBOW 1 1/4" 1209-18.406-101 T309/006 2
Nil | Nil | o1 4 Nil | Nil 16
BSPT x 1 1/2" TUBE Ref. 8 Alt.6 1309/133 2 ' ! ! '
MALE ELBOW 1" BSPT 1209-18.406-101
0 s 05-18.406-10 T309/048 2 Nil | Nil | o1 2 Nil | Nil 16
TO 22 mm TUBE Ref. 10 Alt. 6
MALE CONNEC. 1/2" 1209-18.406-100 T309/022 7
Nil | Nil o1 | 11 Nil | Nil 16
BSPTx3/8" TUBE Ref.4 Alt.7 1309/369 4 ! ! ! '
MALE ELBOW 1" TUBE 1209-18.406-101 T309/007 7 Nit | it | o1 5 Nit | wit 16
x1" BSPT Ref. 7 Alt. 6 T327/142 2
3/8" Tube to 3/8" BSPT 1209-18.406-101 T309/018 6 ] ] ] )
Nil | Nil | o1 8 Nil | Nil 16
Male Elbow Ref.2 Alt. 6 7309/089 2 ' ! ! '
1209-18.406-102 7309/026 14 . . . .
UNION 3/8" x 3/8" Ref. 1 Alt 6 T327/140 7 Nil | Nil Jo1| 31 Nil | Nil 16
’ ) T309/361 10
1209-18.406-102 T309/028 10
UNION 1/2" Ref. 2 Alt. 6 T327/152 1 Nil | Nil |o1]| 14 Nil | Nil 16
T309/349 3
1209-18.406-102
UNION 1" 05-18.406-10 T309/029 8 Nil | Nil | o1 8 Nil | Nil 16
Ref.3 Alt. 6
MALE ELBOW 1/2" 1209-18.406-101
0,, / 05-18.406-10 T309/030 5 Nil | Nil | o1 5 Nil | Nil 16
BSPTx3/8"TUBE Ref.3 Alt. 6
MALE ELBOW 1/4" 1209-18.406-101
0,, / 05-18.406-10 T309/031 4 Nil | Nil | o1 4 Nil | Nil 16
BSPTx1/4"TUBE Ref. 1 Alt. 6
MALE CONNEC.1/4" 1209-18.406-1
co "c / 05-18.406-100 T309/032 1 Nil | Nil | o1 1 Nil | Nil 16
BSPT x1/4" TUBE Ref.1 Alt. 7
T309/034 2
MALE CONNEC. 1/2" 1209-18.406-100 T309/098 3
Nil | NIl o1 | 12 Nil | Nil 16
BSPTx1/2" TUBE Ref. 6 Alt. 7 1T309/119 3 ! ! ! '
T309/381 4
LE ELBOW 1 1/2" 1209-18.406-101
MA ow" / 05-18.406-10 T309/035 3 Nil | Nil | o1 3 Nil | Nil 16
BSPT x 1 1/2" TUBE Ref.9 Alt. 6
LE EC.1/4" 1209-18.406-1 2
MA CONN"C /4 09-18.406-100 T309/036 Nit | wit | o1 s Nit | wit 16
BSPT x 3/8" TUBE Ref.2 Alt.7 T309/363 3
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 21 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

o
TY./C&D TY./LOCO °
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
v C&D No. 2 ,_ REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PI5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
T 1
FEMALE CONNEC. 3/8" 1209-18.406-104 nggﬁ)zz g N Nit | it 16
TUBEx3/8" BSPP Ref. 1 Alt. 7
X3/ € T309/288 2
MALE CONNECTOR 1" 1209-18.406-100 Izggﬁ)z; : N Nit | it 16
TUBEx1"BSPT Ref. 8 Alt.7
T309/113 7
TEE FEMALE BRANCH
1209-18.406-111
1/2" TUBE x1/4" BSPPx 09-18.406 T309/063 1 Nil | Nil | 01 1 Nil | Nil 16
Ref.1 Alt. 4
1/2" TUBE
MALE ADAPTOR 1/2" 1209-18.406-112
T 72 1 Nil | Nil | 01 1 Nil | Nil 1
PIPE to 1/4" TUBE Ref. 2 Alt. 4 309/0 ' o ' ! 6
SOCKET REDUCING
1209-18.406-113
BRASS 1" TO 1/2" T309/073 Nil Nil [ Nil | o1 ]| Nil Nil | Nil 16
Ref. 1 Alt. 1
BSPPXBSPP
1/2"TUBEx3/8"BSPT 1209-18.406-101
/2"TUBEX3/8"8BS 09-18.406-10 T309/092 2 Nil | Nil |01 2 Nil | Wil 16
MALE ELBOW Ref. 5 Alt. 6
1/2" TUBE x 1/2" BSPP 1209-18.406-104
/2" TUBE x 1/2" BS 09-18.406-10 T309/106 2 Nil | Nil |01 2 Nil | Wil 16
FEMALE CONNEC Ref. 4 Alt. 7
1' TUBE x 1" BSPP 1209-18.406-104
UBE x 1" BS 09-18.406-10 T309/107 6 Nil | Nil |01 6 Nil | Wil 16
FEMALE CONNEC Ref.5 Alt.7
1/2" TUBE " BSPP 1209-18.406-104
/2" TUBE x 3/8" BS 09-18.406-10 T309/108 2 Nil | Nil |01 2 Nil | Wil 16
FEMALE CONNEC Ref.3 Alt.7
1" TUBE x 3/4" BSPT 1209-18.406-1 T309/114
UBE x 3/4" BS 05-18.406-100 309/ 6 nil | nit [o1| 14 | it | wil 16
MALE CONNEC Ref.7 Alt.7 T327/133 8
T309/118 2
11/2" TUBE x 1 1/4" 1209-18.406-100
T 1 Nil [ Nil | 01 Nil | Nil 1
BSPT MALE CONN Ref.9 Alt.7 309/330 ' o 5 ! ! 6
T327/191 2
1/2" TUBE x 1/4" BSPT 1209-18.406-101 ] ] ]
12 2 i 1 2 1
MALE ELBOW Ref. 4 Alt.6 7309/120 Nil ] Nt 10 Nil ) Nl 6
m:)ﬁ?: Z?Ltjgrs(s ;I/‘:sn 1209-18.406-108 T309/123 10 Nil | Nil o1 12 Nil | Nil 16
Ref.2 Alt.6 T309/291 2
BSPT
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 22 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

a
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
o C&D NO. 2 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PIS G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
FEMALE CONNECTOR
1209-18.406-107 T309/124 8
NYLON TUBE) Di Nil Nil 1 1 Nil Nil 1
(NYLON TUBE) Dia 6 Ref.2 Alt. 6 T309/295 2 ' o 0 ' ' 6
TUBE x 3/8" BSPP
Male C(.annector (Nylon 1209-18.406-108 . - - .
Tube) dia 6 TUBE x 1/4" T309/127 4 Nil Nil | 01 4 Nil Nil 16
Ref.1 Alt. 6
BSPT
1209-18.406-109 1309/135 2 . . . .
6 MM TUBE UNION TEE T309/357 2 Nil Nil | 01 8 Nil Nil 16
Ref.1 Alt. 5
T309/350 4
3/8"TUBEx 1/2"BSP 1209-18.406-114 . . . .
FEMALE ELBOW Ref. 1 Alt. 7 T331/004 1 Nil Nil | 01 1 Nil Nil 16
] . 1209-18.406-103 . . . :
Union Tee 1/4 Ref. 1 Alt. 7 T309/142 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil Nil 16
. 1209-18.406-102 . . . .
Union 6 mm Tube Ref. 4 Alt. 6 T309/351 4 Nil Nil | 01 4 Nil Nil
MALE CONNECTOR 1- 1209-18.406-100 Izg:jzis : Nil Nil | o1 9 Nil Nil
1/2" TUBE x 1-1/2" BSPT Ref.13 Alt.7
/2" TUBE x 1-1/2" BS ef.13 Alt 7327/189 1
FEMALE CONNECTOR 6 1209-18.406-107
mm TUBEx 1/4" BSPP ’ T309/331 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil Nil
Ref. 1 Alt. 6
(FOR NYLON TUBE)
FEMALE BRANCH TEE 1" 1209-18.406-111
TUBE x1/4" BSPPx 1" ’ T309/332 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil Nil
Ref. 2 Alt. 4
TUBE WITH PLUG 1/4"
MALE ADAPTOR 1/4" 1209-18.406-112
OR 1/ 05-18.406 T309/333 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil Nil
TUBE x 3/8" PIPE Ref. 1 Alt. 4
ELB 1209-18.406-1
UNION ow 09-18.406-105 T327/192 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil Nil
1-1/2" TUBE Ref. 1 Alt. 8
1209-18.406-1
UNION ELBOW 1" 05-18.406-105 T309/334 3 Nil Nil | 01 3 Nil Nil
Ref. 2 Alt. 8
LE E 1209-18.406-1
MALE CONN CIOR 6 05-18.406-100 T309/335 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil Nil
mm TUBE x 3/8" BSPT Ref.11 Alt. 7
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 23 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

o
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
o C&D NO. 2 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/I5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
FEMALE ELBOW 3/8 1209-18.406-114 7309/336 1 Nil Nil 01 1 Nil Nil
TUBE x 3/8" BSPP Ref.2 Alt. 7
Reducing Union 1/2"
1209-18.406-172
Tube O/D X 6 mm. Tube 05-18.406 T309/343 2 Nil Nil 01 2 Nil Nil
Ref. 3AIlt. 1
0o/D
Male Connector 6 mm.
1209-18.406-100
0/D Tube x M10x1 T309/344 18 Nil Nil 01 18 Nil Nil
Ref. 14 Alt.7
(For Cu. Tube)
Male Connector 6 mm.
1209-18.406-1
0/D Tube x M10x1 09-18.406-108 T309/345 10 Nil Nil 01 10 Nil Nil
Ref. 3 Alt. 6
(For Nylon Tube)
Male Elbow 3/8" Tube x 1209-18.406-101
T 2 Nil Nil 1 Nil Nil
1/4" BSPT Ref. 14 Alt. 6 309/36 8 ' o 8 ' !
Female Connector 1/2" 1209-18.406-104 N ) ) .
BSPP x 3/8" Tube Ref. 2 Alt. 7 T327/196 1 Nil Nil 01 1 Nil Nil
Male Connector 1/2" 1209-18.406-100
T 1 Nil Nil 1 1 Nil Nil
Tube x 3/4" BSPT Ref. 15 Alt. 7 309/380 ' o ' !
Male Connector 1/4" 1209-18.406-100
T 2 2 Nil Nil 1 2 Nil Nil
BSPT x 1/2" Tube Ref. 12 Alt. 7 309/38 ! 0 ' !
Male adoptor 1/2" BSPT 1209-18.406-110
T 4 1 Nil Nil 1 1 Nil Nil
x 1/2" Tube. Ref. 3 Alt.2 309/38 ! 0 ' !
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 24 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
oo C&D NO. 2 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PIS G/9HC | P/7 | P/S g
New Cat. No. has been
generated for these
items(priviously belongs to
cat no $/9/0025) vide letter
$/11/0025 no.ELDD/3610 DT. 11.04.2017
Brass pipe fittings NOTE: For 2018-1
27 pip 98| cLw/Ts/o9/c/s alt.s 03| Nil |1set| nil 29234967 NOTE: For 2018-19 and
for E-70 brake onward procurable qty.
system for WAP-7 should be reviewed
annually,conisdering qty. of
cat. No. S/11/0049 and actual
ordering of brake system for 3
phase loco.
T327/136 5
1/2"TUBE " BSPT 1209-18.406-1
/2"TUBEx 3/8" BS 09-18.406-100 T309/128 Nil 4 Nil 01 Nil 11 Nil
MALE CONNC. Ref. 5 Alt. 7
T309/348 2
T327/137 2
3/8"TUBEx 3/8" BSPT 1209-18.406-100 T309/033 Nl 8 Nil | o1 Nl 18 Nil
MALE CONNC. Ref. 3 Alt. 7 T309/093 4
T309/297 4
T327/1 NIL
1/2"BSPTx 1/2" TUBE 1209-18.406-101 T;OQ;O:? Nl 3 Nil o1 Nl 6 Nil
MALE ELBOW Ref. 6 Alt. 6
€ 7309/390 3
1209-18.406-1
UNION TEE 1"x1"x1" 05-18.406-103 T309/003 Nil 3 Nil 01 Nil 3 Nil
Ref. 4 Alt. 7
UNION TEE 1209-18.406-103 T309/004 Nil 2 Nil | o1 Nil 3 Nil
1/2"x1/2"x1/2" Ref.3 Alt.7 T309/383 1
UNION TEE 1209-18.406-103 T309/005 Nil 5 Nil | o1 Nil 9 Nil
3/8"x3/8"x3/8" Ref.2 Alt.7 T309/364 4
MALE ELBOW 11/4 1209-18.406-101 T309/006 Nil 2 Nil | o1 Nil a Nil
BSPT x 11/2" TUBE Ref. 8 Alt.6 T309/133 2
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 25 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

a
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
T C&D NO. 2 » REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PI5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
MALE ELBOW 1" BSPT 1209-18.406-101
0 s 05-18.406-10 T309/048 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil
TO 22 mm TUBE Ref. 10 Alt. 6
MALE CONNEC. 1/2" 1209-18.406-100 T309/022 7
Nil Nil | 01 Nil 11 | Nil
BSPTx3/8" TUBE Ref.4 Alt.7 7309/369 ! 4 ! ' '
MALE ELBOW 1" TUBE 1209-18.406-101 T309/007 Nil 7 Nl | o1 Nil 9 Nil
x1" BSPT Ref.7 Alt. 6 T327/142 2
1209-18.406-102 1305/026 . 12 . . .
UNION 3/8" x 3/8" Ref. 1 Al 6 T327/140 Nil 12 Nil |01 Nil 34 | Nil
) ) T309/361 10
T309/028 10
UNION 1/2" 1209 18'406 102 T327/152 Nil 8 Nil | 01 Nil 21 | Nil
g T309/349 3
Ref. 2 Alt. 6
R 1209-18.406-102 . . . .
UNION 1 Ref. 3 Alt. 6 T309/029 Nil 8 Nil | 01 Nil 8 Nil
MALE ELBOW 1/2" 1209-18.406-101
T Nil Nil 1 Nil Nil
BSPTx3/8"TUBE Ref.3 Alt. 6 309/030 ! 3 o ! 3 !
MALE ELBOW 1/4" 1209-18.406-101
T 1 Nil 4 Nil 1 Nil 4 Nil
BSPTx1/4"TUBE Ref. 1 Alt. 6 309/03 ! o ! !
MALE CONNEC.1/4" 1209-18.406-100
T 2 Nil 1 Nil 1 Nil 1 Nil
BSPT x1/4" TUBE Ref.1 Alt. 7 309/03 ! o ! !
T309/034 a
MALE CONNEC. 1/2 1209-18.406-100 T309/098 Nil 2 Nt | o1 Nil 13 | wi
BSPTx1/2" TUBE Ref. 6 Alt.7 T309/119 3
T309/381 4
MALE ELBOW 1 1/2" 1209-18.406-101
T Nil Nil 1 Nil Nil
BSPT x 1 1/2" TUBE Ref. 9 Alt. 6 309/035 ! 3 o ! 3 !
MALE CONNEC.1/4" 1209-18.406-100 T309/036 Nil 2 nit | o1 Nil 5 il
BSPT x 3/8" TUBE Ref.2 Alt.7 T309/363 3
1
FEMALE CONNEC. 3/8" 1209-18.406-104 7309/038 . . . .
TUBEX3/8" BSPP Ref. 1 Al 7 T309/105 Nil 8 Nil | 01 Nil 11 | Nil
’ ’ T309/288 2
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 26 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
T C&D NO. Z » REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/S g
MALE CONNECTOR 1" 1209-18.406-100 1309/057 . 4 . . .
T309/109 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 13 | Nil
TUBEx1"BSPT Ref. 8 Alt. 7
T309/113 7
TEE FEMALE BRANCH 1209-18.406-111 . _ _ .
1/2" TUBE x1/4" BSPPx T309/063 Nil 1 Nil | 01 Nil 1 Nil
; Ref.1 Alt. 4
1/2" TUBE
MALE ADAPTOR 1/2" 1209-18.406-112
,,0 / 09-18.406 T309/072 Nil 1 Nil | 01| Nil 1 | Nil
PIPE to 1/4" TUBE Ref. 2 Alt. 4
SOCKET REDUCING 1209-18.406-113 ‘ . ‘ ‘ ‘ .
BRASS 1" TO 1/2" T309/073 Nil Nil | Nil | 01 Nil Nil | Nil
Ref. 1 Alt. 1
BSPPxBSPP
1/2"TUBEx3/8"BSPT 1209-18.406-101 . . . .
MALE ELBOW Ref. 5 Alt. 6 T309/092 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil
1/2" TUBE x 1/2" BSPP 1209-18.406-104 . . . .
FEMALE CONNEC Ref. 4 Alt. 7 T309/106 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil
1' TUBE x 1" BSPP 1209-18.406-104 . . . .
FEMALE CONNEC Ref.S Alt.7 T309/107 Nil 6 Nil | 01 Nil 6 Nil
1/2" TUBE x 3/8" BSPP 1209-18.406-104 . . . .
FEMALE CONNEC Ref.3 Alt.7 T309/108 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil
1" TUBE x 3/4" BSPT 1209-18.406-100 T309/114 NIl 6 Nil | o1 NIt 1 | wi
MALE CONNEC Ref.7 Alt.7 T327/133 8
T309/11 2
11/2" TUBEx 11/4" 1209-18.406-100 T:gzjssz il 1 Nil | o1 il 5 il
BSPT MALE CONN Ref.9 Alt.7
s co ef.9 Alt 1327/191 2
1/2" TUBE x 1/4" BSPT 1209-18.406-101
/2" TUBE x 1/4" BS 09-18.406-10 T309/120 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil
MALE ELBOW Ref. 4 Alt. 6
Male C tor (Nyl
Tu:\:) d?: rr:eTcut:;E(x ‘3,/(:: 1209-18.406-108 1309/123 Nil 0 it |ox | i 12 | Nil
Ref.2 Alt. 6 T309/291 2
BSPT
EMALE E
F(lellfsc‘m :3::—:\‘) :f;osR 1209-18.406-107 T309/124 Nil 8 Nil [ o1 ] Wil 10 | il
p Ref. 2 Alt.6 T309/295 2
TUBE x 3/8" BSPP
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 27 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

o
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
T C&D NO. Z » REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PI5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
Male Connector (Nylon
1209-18.406-108
Tube) dia 6 TUBE x 1/4" 09-18.406-10 T309/127 Nil 4 Nil | 01 Nil 4 Nil
Ref. 1 Alt. 6
BSPT
1209-18.406-109 T309/135 . 2 . . .
6MM TUBE UNION TEE T309/357 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 8 Nil
Ref.1 Alt. 5
T309/350 4
8"TUBEx 1/2"BSP 1209-18.406-114
3/8"TUBEX 1/2"BS 09-18.406 1331/004 Nil 1 | Nl [or| il 1| Nil
FEMALE ELBOW Ref. 1 Alt. 7
1209-18.406-1
Union Tee 1/4" 09-18.406-103 T309/142 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil
Ref. 1 Alt. 7
1209-18.406-102
Union 6 mm Tube 09-18.406-10 T309/351 Nil 4 Nil | 01 Nil 4 Nil
Ref. 4 Alt. 6
T309/326 4
MALE CONNECTOR 1- 1209-18.406-1
12" Tuggx 1 1(:/2? BSPT [?:f 1?’. ::: 700 T309/327 Nil 4 Nil | 01 Nil 9 Nil
’ i T327/189 1
FEMALE
CONNECTOR 6 1209-18.406-107 . . . .
mm TUBEx 1/4" BSPP Ref. 1 Alt. 6 T309/331 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil
(FOR NYLON TUBE) ’ ’
FEMALE BRANCH TEE 1"
1209-18.406-111 . . . .
TUBE x1/4" BSPPx 1" Ref. 2 Alt. 4 T309/332 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil
TUBE WITH PLUG 1/4" ’ ’
MALE ADAPTOR 1/4" 1209-18.406-112
T Nil 2 Nil 1 Nil 2 Nil
TUBE x 3/8" PIPE Ref. 1 Alt. 4 309/333 ! o ! !
UNION ELBOW 1209-18.406-105 T327/192 Nil 2 Nil | o1 ]| Nil 2 Nil
1-1/2" TUBE Ref. 1 Alt. 8
1209-18.406-105
UNION ELBOW 1" T309/334 Nil 5 Nil | 01 Nil 5 Nil
Ref. 2 Alt. 8
MALE CONNECTOR 6 1209-18.406-100
T309/335 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil
mm TUBE x 3/8" BSPT Ref.11 Alt.7 / ' ! ' '
FEMALE ELBOW 3/8" 1209-18.406-114
T309/336 Nil 1 Nil | 01 Nil 1 Nil
TUBE x 3/8" BSPP Ref.2 Alt. 7 / ' ' : '
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 28 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
oo C&D NO. 3 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PIS G/9HC | P/7 | P/S g
Reducing Union 1/2"
1209-18.406-172
Tube O/D X 6 mm. Tube 05-18.406 T309/343 Nil 2 Nil 01 Nil 2 Nil
Ref. 3Alt. 1
0o/D
Male Connector 6 mm.
1209-18.406-100
0/D Tube x M10x1 T309/344 Nil 18 Nil 01 Nil 18 Nil
Ref. 14 Alt.7
(For Cu. Tube)
Male Connector 6 mm.
1209-18.406-1
0/D Tube x M10x1 09-18.406-108 T309/345 Nil 10 Nil 01 Nil 10 Nil
Ref. 3 Alt. 6
(For Nylon Tube)
Male Elbow 3/8" Tube 1209-18.406-101 ) ) ) .
1/a" BSPT Ref. 14 Al 6 T309/362 Nil 8 | Nil [o1] il 8 | Nil
Female Connector 1/2" 1209-18.406-104
T327/1 Nil 1 Nil 1 Nil 1 Nil
BSPP x 3/8" Tube Ref. 2 Alt. 7 327/196 : o : :
Male Connector 1/2" 1209-18.406-100
T Nil 1 Nil 1 Nil 1 Nil
Tube x 3/4" BSPT Ref. 15 Alt. 7 309/380 ! 0 ' '
Male Connector 1/4" 1209-18.406-100 ) ) ) .
BSPT x 1/2" Tube Ref. 12 Alt. 7 T309/382 Nil 2 | Nil |o1]| Nil 2 | il
Male adoptor 1/2" BSPT 1209-18.406-110
T 4 Nil 1 Nil 1 Nil 1 Nil
x 1/2" Tube. Ref. 3 Alt.2 309/38 : o : :
3/8" TUBE TO 3/8" BSPT 1209-18.406-101 . . . X
MALE ELBOW S.N.-2 Alt.6 T309/018 Nil 6 Nil | 01 Nil 6 Nil
$/9/0026 Procurable qty. for WAG-9HC
Copper pipe for 2019-20 and onward
LW/M 7 houl | . of
28 | fittings WAG-9HC CLW/MS/3/06 03 | 1set | Nil | Nil |T309/019| 29230081 should be less by qty. of
Alt.-4 outsourced shell with piping
for (CCB & E-70) and painting to CAT.
Brake System no.R/9/0130. .
1209-18.406-066 T309/019 11
COPPER COUPLING 1/2" Nil Nil | 01 14 Nil Nil 16
/ Ref. 2 Alt. 2 7309/096 3 ' ' : '
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 29 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

a
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
o C&D NO. 2 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PIS G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
T309/027 6
T309/307 4
1209-18.406-066
COPPER COUPLING 3/8" T309/316 6 Nil Nil | 01 28 Nil Nil 16
Ref. 3 Alt. 2
T309/095 9
T309/169 3
1209-18.406-066 T309/044 10
CU. COUPLING 1" Nil Nil 1 1 Nil Nil 1
U. COUPLING Ref. 1 Alt. 2 7309/094 6 : o 6 : : 6
. 1209-18.406-068 . . . ;
CU. ELBOW 1 REF-3 Alt.2 T309/080 2 Nil Nil 01 2 Nil Nil 16
1209-18.406-068 T309/116 12
11/2" PPER ELBOW Nil Nil 1 1 Nil Nil 1
/2" co 0 Ref..4 Alt. 2 1327/153 3 : o > : : 6
$/11/0026 Procurable qty. for WAP-7 for
Copper pipe CLW/MS/3/067 2019-20 and onward should
29 fittings for WAP-7 Alt-a 03 Nil [1Set | Nil |H309/606| 29344992 be less by qty. of outsourced
(CCB & E-70) ’ shell with piping and painting
Brake System to CAT. no.R/11/0130. .
1209-18. -
COPPER COUPLING 1/2" 09-18.406-066 H309/606 Nil 10 Nil 01 Nil 13 Nil 16
Ref. 2 Alt. 2 H309/607 3
H309/608 6
H
1209-18.406-066 309/609 . 4 . . .
COPPER COUPLING 3/8" H309/610 Nil 6 Nil 01 Nil 34 Nil 16
Ref. 3 Alt. 2
H309/611 9
H309/612 9
1209-18.406-066 H309/613 10
. PLING 1" Nil Nil 1 Nil 1 Nil 1
CU. COUPLING Ref. 1 Alt. 2 H309/614 : 6 o : 6 | N 6
1209-18.406-068
CU. ELBOW 1" H309/615 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil 16
REF-3 Alt.-2
1209-18.406-068 H309/616 12
1-1/2" COPPER ELBOW Nil Nil | 01 Nil 15 Nil 16
/ Ref..4 Alt. 2 H327/505 ' 3 : ' '
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 30 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
oo C&D NO. 2 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PIS G/9HC | P/7 | P/S g
Procurable qty. for 2014-15 is
50% of the total annual
production target.For 2015-16
and onward procurable qty.
should be reviewed
S$/9/0027 . .
annually,conisdering qty. of
Steel Pipe fittings CLW/MS/3/068 cat. No. $/9/0050 and actual
30 for WAG-9HC Alt-14 03 | 1Set Nil Nil | T304/018 | 29230111 ordering of brake system for 3
(Shell Piping) E-70 : phase loco.This has been
done vide letter
Brake system
no.ELDD/3606/part. dt
01.08.2014 Notel:3%
Provision of manufacturing
spare vide note no SSE/16-3
phase/mfg spare dt 20.06.11
B 1209-18.406-209 i . . .
11/4" BSPT NIPPLE Ref. 1 ALT.2 T304/018 6 Nil Nil 01 6 Nil Nil 16
11/4" BSPTx 3/4" BSPP 1209-18.406-074 7304/019 2 Nil Nil o1 2 Nil Nil 16
BUSH REDUCING Ref.2 ALT.3
ELBOW M/F 1 1/4" BSPT 1209-18.406-077 T304/021 2 Nil Nil o1 3 Nil Nil 16
x 11/4" BSPP Ref. 3 ALT.4 T309/077 1
NIPPLE 1"x3/4" BSPT x 1209-18.406-209 T304/030 4 Nil Nil o1 a Nil Nil 16
BSPT Ref. 5 ALT.2 T242/144 NIL
M/F ELBOW 1" BSPT x 1" 1209-18.406-077 . . . .
BSPP Ref. 2 ALT.4 T304/032 4 Nil Nil 01 4 Nil Nil 16
M/F ELBOW 1/4"BSPT x 1209-18.406-077
T304/040 1 Nil Nil | 01 1 Nil Nil 16
1/4" BSPP Ref. 4 ALT.4 / ' : ' '
REDUCING BUSH 1209-18.406-074 T309/008 4
Nil Nil | 01 5 Nil Nil 16
11/4" BSPT x 1" BSPP Ref. 3 ALT.3 1327/134 1 ' ' : '
QUICK CONNECT
COUPLING 1209-18.406-095 ALT.2 T309/020 3 Nil Nil 01 3 Nil Nil 16
(1/2" PARALLEL)
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 31 of 78

Doc no:ELDD/3637

o
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
T C&D NO. Z » REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PI5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
REDUCING BUSH 3/4" 1209-18.406-074
v USH 3/ 09-18.406-0 T309/055 5 Nil Nil | 01 5 Nil | Nil 16
BSPT x 1/2" BSPP Ref. 4 ALT.3
4" ELBOW M/F BSPT 1209-18.406-077
3/ OW M/F BSPT x 09-18.406-0 1309/068 1 Nit | Nit o1| 1 Nil | Nil 16
BSPP Ref. 1 ALT.4
11/2" BSPT x 1" BSPP 1209-18.406-074
/2" BSPT x 1" BS 09-18.406-0 1309/070 1 nit | Nit 01| 1 Nil | Nil 16
REDUCING BUSH Ref. 5 ALT.3
1" BSPT x 3/4" BSPP 1209-18.406-074 T309/071 1
Nil Nil | 01 1 Nil | Nil 16
Reducing Bush Ref. 6 ALT.3 T304/053 Nil ! ! ! I
T242/145 nil
NIPPLE 1/2" to 1/2" 1209-18.406-076 Ref. 4
A SPTf‘ B;‘;T/ 09 8;::: 6 Re T242/188 2 Nil | Nit [o1| 5 Nil | Nil 16
) T309/378 3
NIPPLE 3/8" BSPT x 3/8" 1209-18.406-209 i ) ) .
BSPT Ref. 6 ALT.2 T309/091 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil | Nil 16
NIPPLE 3/4"x3/4" BSPT x 1209-18.406-209 1327/156 1 Nil Nil | o1 1 Nil | il 16
BSPT Ref. 2 ALT.2
1209-18.406-073 T303/523
ELBOW BSPP F/F 1/2" Nil Nil Nil 1 Nil Nil | Nil 1
OW BSPP F/F 1/ Ref. 1 ALT.2 7303/119 ' ! 0 ' ' ' 6
T303/12 1
ELBOW BSPP F/F 1"(25 1209-18.406-073 303/120 . . . .
mm) 15O parallel Ref. 2 ALT.2 T303/116 1 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil | Nil 16
P - & AR 7304/104 Nil
Th -18.406-
readed :I way equal 1209-18.406-199 T309/300 2 Nil Nil | o1 2 Nil Nil
tee 3/8" BSPP(F) Ref. 1 ALT.1
NIPPLE 1/2" BSPT " 1209-18.406-2
/2" BSPTx3/8 05-18.406-209 T309/037 4 Nil Nil | 01 4 Nil | Nil
BSPT Ref. 3 ALT.2
ELBOW M/F 1" NPT x 1" 1209-18.406-214
o / X 05-18.406 T304/132 Nil Nil Nil | 01 Nil Nil | Nil
BSPP(F) Ref. 1 ALT.2
ELBOW M/F 3/8" NPT 1209-18.406-2
o /¥ 3/8 X 05-18.406-203 T304/133 Nil Nil Nil | 01 Nil Nil | Nil
3/8" PIPE Ref. 2 ALT.3
ELB 1/2"B 1209-18.406-2
OW M/M 1/2" BSPT 05-18.406-207 T309/337 1 Nil Nil | o1 1 Nil | Nil
x 1/2" BSPP Ref. 2 ALT.3
LE 1"B " 1209-18.406-2
NIPP SPTx3/4 05-18.406-206 T242/243 nil Nil Nil | 01 nil Nil | Nil
BSPP Ref. 4 Alt.3
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 32 of 78

Doc no:ELDD/3637

a
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
T C&D NO. Z » REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PIS G/9HC | P/7 | P/S g
MALE ADAPTOR 1209-18.406-021 7309/329 3 , . . ,
. B T327/190 2 Nil | Nil |01 5 Nil | Nil
1-1/4" BSPTx1-1/2" PIPE Ref. 1 ALT.4 )
T304/174 Nil
MALE ADAPTOR 1 1209-18.406-021 T304/135 niL nit | nit Lot 1 N | it
BSPTx1" PIPE Ref. 2 ALT.4 T309/328 1
MALE ADAPTOR 3/4 1209-18.406-021 T304/134 5 nit | nit Lot 5 N | it
BSPTx1" PIPE Ref. 3 ALT.4
Male Elbow 1/2" BSPT 1209-18.406-083 T327/199 1 nit | nit Lot 1 N | it
x1/2" BSPT Ref. 1
Female Tee 1/2" BSPP x 1209-18.406-080 ) A A .
1/2" BSPP x 1/2" BSPP Alt.6 Ref.5 T309/379 ! Nil - NilpoL 1 Nil il
M/F Elbow 3/4" BSPP x 1209-18.406-204 T309/389 1 nit | nit Lot 1 Nt | il
3/4" BSPP Ref. 3 Alt. 4
NIPPLE 1"x3/4" BSPT x 1209-18.406-209 T304/222 ) ni | it | o1 2 nit | it
BSPT Ref. 10 ALT.2
Elbow BSPT(M
bow BSPT(M) X | 1509-07.420-117 Alt. NIL | T304/245 2 Nit | Nl [o1| 2 Nil | Nil
BSPP(F)
Hex. Plug 1209-07.429-119 Alt. NIL T304/246 2 Nil | Nil |01 2 Nil | Nil
Hex. Nipple BSPTXBSPT | 1209-07.429-120 Alt. NIL T304/247 2 Nil | Nil |01 2 Nil | Nil
NIPPLE 1/2" BSPT x 1/2" [ 1209-18.406-206 Ref.2 T327/229 1 nit | nit Lot 1 Nt | il
BSPP ALT.3
NIPPLE 1/2"1SO
Tapper 3//8" ISO 1205-18.406-206 T331/032 1 Nil Nil | 01 1 Nil | Nil
PP SI.No. 1 ALT.3
Parallel
Hex. Socket 1" BSPP 1209-18.406-215 Ref.1 T304/136 4 Nil | Nil |01 4 Nil | Nil
Hex. Socket 1/4" BSPP | 1209-18.406-215 Ref.2 T309/338 2 Nil | Nil |01 2 Nil | Nil
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 33 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

[-3
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
oo C&D NO. 2 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PIS G/9HC | P/7 | P/S g
New cat no has been
generated for these
items(priviously belongs to
cat no $/9/0027) vide letter
$/11/0027 no.ELDD/3610 DT. 20.12.2016
Steel Pipe fittings NOTE:Procurable qty. for 2014
CLW/MS/3/068 . . 15 is 50% of the total annual
1 for E-70 Brak 03 Nil 1Set | Nil 291
3 ° 0 Brake Alt.-14 ! € ! 9180090 production target.For 2015-16
system for WAP-7 and onward procurable qty.
Loco should be reviewed
annually,conisdering qty. of
cat. No. S/11/0050 and actual
ordering of brake system for 3
phase loco.
. 1209-18.406-209 . . . .
11/4" BSPT NIPPLE Ref. 1 ALT.2 T304/018 Nil 6 Nil | 01 Nil 6 Nil
11/4" BSPTx 3/4" BSPP 1209-18.406-074 7304/019 Nil ) Nil | o1 Nil 2 Nil
BUSH REDUCING Ref.2 ALT.3
ELBOW M/F 1 1/4" BSPT 1209-18.406-077 T304/021 Nil 2 Nil | o1 Nil 3 Nil
x 11/4" BSPP Ref. 3 ALT.4 T309/077 1
NIPPLE 1"x3/4" BSPT x 1209-18.406-209 T304/030 Nil 4 Nil | o1 Nil a Nil
BSPT Ref. 5 ALT.2 T242/144 Nil
M/F ELBOW 1" BSPT x 1 1209-18.406-077 T304/032 Nil a Nil | o1 Nil a Nil
BSPP Ref. 2 ALT.4
M/F ELBOW 1/4"BSPT x 1209-18.406-077
T304/040 Nil 1 Nil | 01 Nil 1 Nil
1/4" BSPP Ref. 4 ALT.4 / ' : ' '
REDUCING BUSH 1209-18.406-074 T309/008 Nil 4 Nil | o1 Nil 5 Nil
11/4" BSPT x 1" BSPP Ref. 3 ALT.3 1327/134 1
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 34 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
T C&D NO. Z » REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PIS G/9HC | P/7 | P/S g
QUICK CONNECT
COUPLING 1209-18.406-095 ALT.2 T309/020 Nil 3 Nil | 01 Nil 3 Nil
(1/2" PARALLEL)
REDUCING BUSH 3/4" 1209-18.406-074
T 5 Nil Nil 1 Nil 5 Nil
BSPT x 1/2" BSPP Ref. 4 ALT.3 309/055 ! > 0 ' '
3/4" ELBOW M/F BSPT x 1209-18.406-077 . . . .
BSPP Ref. 1 ALT.4 T309/068 Nil 1 Nil | 01 Nil 1 Nil
11/2" BSPT x 1" BSPP 1209-18.406-074 . . . .
REDUCING BUSH Ref. 5 ALT.3 T309/070 Nil 1 Nil | 01 Nil 1 Nil
1 BSPT)fS/4 BSPP 1209-18.406-074 T309/071 Nil 1 Nil | o1 Nil 1 Nil
Reducing Bush Ref. 6 ALT.3 T304/053 Nil
T242/14 NIL
NIPPLE 1/2" to 1/2" 1209-18.406-076 Ref. 4 T242;182 Nil ne | nit | ox Nil 3 Nil
BSPT x BSPT ALT.3
T309/378 3
NIPPLE 3/8" BSPT " 1209-18.406-2
3/8" BSPTx 3/8 09-18.406-209 7309/091 Nil 2 | Nit o1 | wil 2 | wil
BSPT Ref. 6 ALT.2
NIPPLE 3/4"x3/4" BSPT 1209-18.406-2
3/4"x3/4" BSPTx 09-18.406-209 1327/156 Nil 1 | nit {01 il 1| il
BSPT Ref. 2 ALT.2
ELBOW MALE 3/8" -18.406-
0 3/8" BSPT 1209-18.406-207 T242/128 Nil Nil | Nil |01 Nil Nil | Wil
x 3/8" BSPP Ref. 3 ALT.3
ELBOW MALE 1/4" 1209-18.406-207
0 / 09-18.406-20 T242/129 Nil Nil | Nil |01 Nil Nil | Wil
BSPTx1/2" BSPP Ref. 1 ALT.3
REDUCING BUSH 1/2" 1209-18.406-074
UCING BUSH 1/ 09-18.406-0 T242/131 Nil Nil | Nil |01 Nil Nil | Wil
BSPT TO 3/8" BSPP Ref. 7 ALT.3
ELBOW 45 Deg. (M/M 1209-18.406-144
OW 45 Deg. (M/M) 09-18.406 T242/132 Nit | N [ Ni {on | mit | mit | Nl
3/8" BSPT x 3/8" BSPP Ref. 1 ALT.4
1209-18.406-07
ELBOW BSPP F/F 3/4" 09-18.406-073 T242/159 Nil Nil | Nil |01 Nil Nil | Wil
Ref. 4 ALT.2
1209-18.406-
ELBOW BSPP F/F 1/4" 09-18.406-073 T242/160 Nil Nil | Nil |01 Nil Nil | Wil
Ref. 3 ALT.2
T303/120 1
ELBOW BSPP F/F 1"(25 1209-18.406-073 T303;116 Nil 1 Nil | o1 Nil 2 Nil
mm) ISO parallel Ref. 2 ALT.2 R
T304/104 Ni
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 35 of 78

Doc no:ELDD/3637

a
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
v C&D NO. z » REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PI5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
1209-18.406-143
Elbow 45 deg. Hose Tail 09-18.406 T242/201 Nil Nil Nil | 01 Nil Nil Nil
Ref. 1 ALT.2
Th da | 1209-18.406-19
readed 4 way equa 09-18.406-199 T309/300 Nil 2 [ it for| wmit | 2 | wil
tee 3/8" BSPP(F) Ref. 1 ALT.1
Male Elbow 3/"4 I1SO 1205-18.406-082 ‘ . ‘ ‘ ‘ '
TAPER x 3/4" 1SO T242/232 Nil Nil | Nil o1 ]| Nil Nil | Wil
Ref. 3 Alt.5
PARALLEL
NIPPLE 1/2" BSPT x 3/8" 1209-18.406-209 . . . .
BSPT Ref. 3 ALT.2 T309/037 Nil 4 Nil [o1 | il 4 Nil
NIPPLE 1/2" BSPT x 1/2 1209-18.406-206 T242/104 Nil nit | onit Lon | nit Nl | it
BSPP Ref. 2 ALT.3
NIPPLE 3/4" BSPT x 3/4 1209-18.406-206 T242/236 Nil it | onit Lon | nit Nl | it
BSPP Ref. 3 ALT.3
ELBOW M/F 1" NPT x 1 1209-18.406-214 T304/132 Nil Nil [ Nil | 01| Nil Nil | Nil
BSPP(F) Ref. 1 ALT.2
ELBOW M/F 3/8" NPT x 1209-18.406-203
T304/1 Nil Nil | Nil o1 ]| Nil Nil | Wil
3/8" PIPE Ref. 2 ALT.3 304/133 ! ' o ! ! !
ELBOW M/M 1/2" BSPT 1209-18.406-207
T 7 Nil 1 Nil [o1 | il 1 Nil
x 1/2" BSPP Ref. 2 ALT.3 309/33 ! 10 ' !
NIPPLE 1" BSPT x 3/4 1205-18.406-206 T242/243 Nil Nil | Nil o1 ]| Nil Nil | Wil
BSPP Ref. 4 Alt.3
T 2
MALE ADAPTOR 1209-18.406-021 nggﬁgz Nil : it Lor | it 7 Nil
1-1/4" BSPTx1-1/2" PIPE Ref. 1 ALT.4
T304/174 2
MALE ADAPTOR 1 1209-18.406-021 T304/135 Nil TN I O 1 Nil
BSPTx1" PIPE Ref. 2 ALT.4 T309/328 1
MALE ADAPTOR 3/4" 1209-18.406-021
OR3/ 09-18.406-0 T304/134 Nil 5 Nil [o1 | il 5 Nil
BSPTx1" PIPE Ref. 3 ALT.4
Female Tee 1/2" BSPP x 1209-18.406-080
. 1 . 1 . 1 .
1/2" BSPP x 1/2" BSPP Alt.6 Ref.5 T309/379 il Nil o1 Nil il
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 36 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
T C&D NO. Z » REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PIS G/9HC | P/7 | P/S g
M/F Elbow 3/4" BSPP x 1209-18.406-204
T Nil 1 Nil 1 Nil 1 Nil
3/4" BSPP Ref. 3 Alt. 4 309/389 : o : :
Nipple 1/2" ISO Tapper | 1209-18.406-206 Sl.nol ) . ) ) ) .
3/8" 150 parallel ALT.3 T242/244 Nil Nil Nil | 01 Nil Nil Nil
NIPPLE 1"x3/4" BSPT x 1209-18.406-209 . . . .
BSPT Ref. 10 ALT.2 T304/222 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil
Elbow BSPT(M)X | 1500.07.420-117 Alt. NIL | H304/487 Nil 2 | Nl o1 il 2 | nil
BSPP(F)
Hex. Plug 1209-07.429-119 Alt. NIL H304/488 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil
Hex. Nipple BSPTXBSPT | 1209-07.429-120 Alt. NIL H304/489 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil
Hex. Socket 1" BSPP 1209-18.406-215 Ref.1 T304/136 4 Nil Nil | 01 4 Nil Nil
Hex. Socket 1/4" BSPP 1209-18.406-215 Ref.2 T309/338 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil Nil
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021  CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 Page 37 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

QTY./C&D QTY./LOCO

SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./
No. Description Specn. No.

Stock | U.L./P.L
No. No.

C&D NO. REMARKS

UNIT
User shop

G/9HC | P/7 | PIS G/9HC | P/7 | P/5

NOTE:
1)Manufacturing spares are
$/9/0028 taken@ 5% vide letter no
32 1 Set T211/208 | 29320045 |2 ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
DOWEL PIN 20.08.13

2)These items is included in
the scope of trade supply of
bogie frame for WAG-9/WAP-
7(Latest cat.no R/9/0140).
Hence,NPQ may please be
calculated in line with inhouse
production of Bogie frames
only vide letter no.
ELDD/3751 DT.01.04.15 with
immediate effect.
3)This item is included in the
scope of trade supply of bogie
T211/208 2 2 frame for WAP-5(Latest cat.no
DOWEL PIN 1209-01.412-010 T302/273 2 2 Mo 4 4 s R/10/0076). Hence,NPQ may
Alt. 1 B211/006 ' ' 2 please be calculated in line
B302/218 : : 2 with inhouse production of
Bogie frames (for WAP-5) only
vide letter no.
ELDD/3751/Pt./129/Vol.2
DT.29.08.2020 with effect
from 2021-22 & onwards.

(2]

Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 38 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

a
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
oo C&D NO. 2 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/I5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
$/9/0032
RUBBER HOSE
33 03 1 Set Nil |T318/213| 29255033 |16
FOR SCAVENGE
BLOWER
Rubber Hose @ 10 1209-11.344-046 T318/213 24 24 Nil 22 a a Nil
(M/C Room T/M Vent.) Alt.-3 T323/170 1.6 1.6
Hose Flexible 1209‘i\|1t'3?1’9'°37 T318/157 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 | nil
Connecting Hose 1209'i\|1t'3‘:4'°52 T324/099 4 4 Nil | o1 4 4 | Nil
5/9/0036 00% of offloading for 20
100¢ i 14-
Platform Assy. For > ot ottioading for
34 03 1Set T307/218 | 29170898 |16 15 & onward has been
WAG-9HC, WAP-7 indicated based on approval
& WAP-5 LOCO of Dy CEE/CON/PROJ vide
T307/218 note no ELDD/3640 DT
Platform Assy. CDD-HL-P72-0031 H307/501 4 4 4 |o01 4 4 a4 30.10.12
B307/334
$/9/0037
35 03 1 Set T307/291 | 29250432 |16 C; S/10/0040
GROMMET
1209-03.330-240 T307/291 16 16 .
GROMMET §40 Ref. 1 Alt. 1 B307/238 16 01 16 16 16
$/9/0039 Procurement to be made "For
36 | Name Plate for 3 T200/005 | 29670044 | [CLW inhouse production of
Ph L Bogie Frames only. Ref. Cat.
ase Loco No. R/9/0140 & R/10/0076."
Remarks added as per Letter
No.ELDD/3751/Pt/129/Vol.2
Name Plate for 3 Phase T200/005 2 2 . dated 25.10.18 with
1209-01.410-002 01 2 2 2 o
Loco B200/003 2 immediate effect.
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 39 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
T C&D NO. Z » REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PIS G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
S$/9/0040
37 Gasket T205/018 292513‘?301 16/ This cat no is "ARRESTED" till
(Special Type) further advice. Vide letter no.
y y ELDD/3751/PT85 dt.12.07.16
Gasket 1209 °A|1t'318 017 T205/018 6 6 Nil | 01 6 6 | Nil
$/9/0041 29230410/
38 CLW/MS/3/068 Alt.15 03 1Set T304/022
Steel Socket 29230408
T302/131 4 a
T302/066 1 1
. 1209-18.406-075 T302/094 1 1 . i 16
1" SOCKET Ref. 1 Alt-8 T302/221 3 g | Mot 13 )13 ) N 26
T302/226 3 3
T302/232 1 1
T302/230 5 5
T302/130 6 5
1/2" BSPP Socket 1209-18.406-075 T302/065 3 3 | Nil |o1]| 20 19 | Nil 26
Ref.4 Alt-8
T302/093 5 5
T302/225 1 1
T302/095 2 2
Socket 1 1/2" BSPP 1209-18.406-075 1302/132 4 ! Nil (01| 10 7 | Nil 26
Ref. 3 Alt.8 T302/235 2 2
T302/238 2 2
Hex. Socket1-1/4" BSPP 1209';:;4(2)6'215 T309/338 Nil Nil | Nil o1 | Nil Nil | Nil
Hex. Socket1" BSPP 1209';:;426'215 T304/136 Nil Nil | Nil o1 | Nil Nil | Nil
Socket 1 1/2" BSPP 1209-18.406-075 H302/521 NIL 3 NIL |01 ] il 3 | NIL
Ref. 7 Alt.8
. 1209-18.406-075
Socket- 3/8 Ref.6 Alt8 T242/309 4 4 [ NL |01 4 4 | NL
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 40 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

o
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
oo C&D NO. > - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PI5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
$/9/0042
39 Corrugated 03 1 Set T323/168 [ 29230160 C; S/10/0047
Flexible Hose
Corrugated Flexible T323/168 2 2 .
Ducting 1209 -11.344 - 051 Alt.-1 B323/027 2 01 2 2 2 16
$/9/0043
Impregnated
40 03 1 Set T308/167 | 29170217 |16
Compressed
Laminates
Access Floor Panel Cab 1209-z?t.3:1-015 T308/167 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
Floor Panel (Edging) Cab 1209-1?3:1-016 T308/168 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 | nil
Floor Panel RHS front 1209-08.2:.-1013 Alt.4 T308/175 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 | nil
Floor Panel RHS rear 1209-08.2:.-2013 Alt.4 T308/176 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
Floor Panel LHS front 1209-08.231-014 T308/177 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
Alt.4 ref .1
Floor Panel LHS rear 1209-08.231-014 T308/178 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
Alt.4 ref .2
$/9/0044
41 _ CLW/MS/3/151 03 | 1Set |1Set]|1Set]|T307/317 | 29720760
Sikaflex
. T307/317 3 3 Nil
Sikaflex 252 B307/309 Nil Nil 3 51 3 3 3
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 41 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
o C&D NO. 2 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/I5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
$/9/0045 Shop Capacity = 50% and 50%
Shim & Pad for from trade as per yearly
roduction target of
42 | cab door & MR 03 15et T310/117 | 20250511 |16| , Procuctiontare
locomotives vide letter no.
door Hinge base & ELDD/3611/Superstructure
Striker Plate base. dated 23.05.2019 with
1209-09.433-080 Alt.5 T310/117 6 6 immediate effect. MA no-632
Pad-1 haakind : ’ 1 1 dt 27.05.19
ad Ref.1 B310/073 ) T 6 6 8
pad-2 1209-09.433-080 Alt.5 T310/118 4 4 . o1 a a a
Ref. 2. B310/074 . . 4
Shim-1 1209-09.433-080 Alt.5 T310/119 24 24 . o1 24 24 24
Ref. 3 B310/075 . . 24
Shim-2 1209-09.433-080 Alt.5 T310/120 24 24 . o1 24 24 24
Ref.4. B310/076 . . 24
1209-09.433-080 Alt.5 T310/121 8 8 .
him- 1
Shim-3 Ref.5 B310/077 ) ) g |° 8 8 | 8
1209-09.433-080 Alt.5 T310/122 8 8 .
Shim-4 01 8 8 8
'm Ref.6. B310/078 8
43 $/9/0046 03 1 Set T304/126 29210136 100% of offloading for 2014-
CLAMP & PAD 15 & onward has
been indicated based on
Pad 1209-07.329-035 T304/126 ) 5 2 loal 2 5 | 3 approval of Dy
90x50x5 Thk. Alt.-2; Ref.-2 B304/139 CEE/CON/PROJ vide note no.
ELDD/3640 DT 30.10.12
1209-08.032-030 T309/367
T d Pad 4 4 4 01 4 4 4
appecra Ref. 20 B309/227
Clamp 1209-07.329-035 T304/127 ) ) 2 o1 ) ) )
150x50x2 Thk. Alt.-2; Ref.-3 B304/140
1209-08.032-030 T309/366
Cl 4 4 4 01 4 4 4
amp Ref. 19 B309/226
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 42 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
oo C&D NO. 2 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PIS G/9HC | P/7 | P/S g
T242/023
CLAMP @10 x 2 1209-12.417-025 B242/019 52 52 6 01 52 52 6
Hex. - -07. -
ex. Screw M6x20x1P 1209-07.329-035 T304/128 a a a 01 a a a
8.8 Alt.-2; Ref.-4 B304/141
Hex Nut M6-8 1209-07.329-035 T304/129 4 4 4 o1 4 4 4
Alt.-2; Ref.-5 B304/142
1209-07.329-035 T304/130
Sp. Lock Washer A 6 4 4 4 01 4 4 4
p. Lock Tasher Alt.-2; Ref.-6 B304/143
1209-08.032-0030 T309/245
Hex Nut M8 4 4 4 01 4 4 4
ex Ref. 17 B309/394
1209-08.032-0030 T309/321
Sprg. Washer B M8 4 4 4 01 4 4 4
pre. tvasher Ref. 21 B309/228
Hex. Head Screw 1209-08.032-0030 T309/395
4 4 4 01 4 4 4
M8x25x1.25 P Ref. 22 B309/229
$/9/0047 PEC/E-7 Rev.2 (iul Category arrested as per
SPEC/E-7/06 Rev.2 (july ) _ 2994033301 | |letter no. ELDD/3751/Pt/85 dt
44 Leather Bellows 2002) T205/039 6 6 Nil | 01 6 6 Nil
14G 19.06.17 w.e.f. 2018-19 and
(single section) SKEL 4893 alt.1 onwards.
Procurable Qty.- 2014-15 -
50% of the total annual
$/9/0048 production target . For the
S.S. Pipe Fittings CLW/MS/3/053 2015-16 and onwards % to be
45 for WAG-9HC Alt.20 1set Nil Nil | 03 [ 1set Nil Nil 29230342 reviewed annually
(Shell piping) for ’ considering only of Cat.
CCB Brake system No.5/9/0008 & actual
ordering of Brake System for
3 phase locos.
1209-18.306-029
1"UNION TEE T304/175 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil Nil
sl no. 2 Alt. 6
1209-18.306-029
11/2" UNION TEE T304/176 6 Nil Nil | 01 6 Nil Nil
sl no. 3 Alt. 6
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021  CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 Page 43 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

o
QTY./C&D QTY./LOCO o
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ = Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
oo C&D NO. > - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PI5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
1209-18.306-028 sl no. 3 T304/177 5
1" UNION SPECIAL Nil Nil | 01 7 Nil | Nil
Alt. 4 1304/222 2 ! ' ! '
1209-18.306-02
11/2" UNION SPECIAL 09-18.306-028 T304/178 10 Nil Nil | 01 10 Nil | Nil
Slno.4 Alt. 4
11/2" TUBEx1 1/4" 1209-18.306-02
/2" TUBEx1 1/ 09-18.306-026 1304/179 8 Nl | nit |o1| 8 Nil | Nil
BSPT MALE CONN. sl no. 5.Alt.6
1"TUBEx1"BSPT MALE 1209-18.306-026 T304/180 Nil Nil | o1 5 nit | it
CONN. sl no. 4 Alt.6 T327/207 1
1"TUBEx3/4"BSPT MALE 1209-18.306-02
UBEx3/4"BS 09-18.306-026 T304/181 7 Nt | Nit |o1| 7 Nil | Nil
CONN. sl no. 3 Alt.6
11/2"x11/2" BSPT 1209-18.406-
/2°x11/2" BS 09-18.406-036 1304/182 8 nil | Nit |o1| 8 Nil | Nil
MALE ELBOW sl no. 6 Alt. 7
11/2"TUBEx 1 1/4" 1209-18.406-
/2"TUBEx 11/ 09-18.406-036 T304/183 6 Nl | Nit |o1| 6 Nil | Nil
BSPT MALE ELBOW sl no. 5 Alt. 7
1"TUBEx1"BSPT MALE 1209-18.406-
UBEx1"BS 09-18.406-036 1304/184 6 Nl | Nit |o1| 6 Nil | Nil
ELBOW slno. 4 Alt. 7
1"TUBEx3/4"BSPT MALE 1209-18.406-
UBEx3/4"BS 09-18.406-036 T304/185 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil | Nil
ELBOW slno. 7 Alt. 7
11/2"UNION TEE 1209-18.306-031
/2"UNIO 05-18.306-03 T304/186 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil | Nil
SPECIAL sl no. 1Alt.4
11/2"UNION TEE 1209-18.306-031
/2"UNIO 05-18.306-03 T304/187 3 Nil Nil | 01 3 Nil | Nil
SPECIAL sl no.2 Alt.4
11/2"UNION TEE 1209-18.306-031
/2"UNIO 05-18.306-03 T304/188 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil | Nil
SPECIAL sl no. 3 Alt.4
11/2"UNION TEE 1209-18.306-031
/2"UNIO 05-18.306-03 T304/189 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil | Nil
SPECIAL sl no. 4 Alt.4
1209-18.306-031
1"UNION TEE SPECIAL 05-18.306-03 T304/190 2 Nil Nil | o1 2 Nil | Nil
sl no. 5 Alt.4
1/2"TUBEx1/2" B 1209-18.406- 192
/2"TUBEx1/2" BSPT 09-18.406-036 T304/19 5 il Nil | o1 9 Nil | il
MALE ELBOW sl no. 3 Alt. 7 T331/031 4
1 D TUBEx1/2" 1209-18.406-
0 MM OD TUBEx1/ 09-18.406-036 T304/193 5 Nil Nil | o1 5 Nil | Nil
BSPT MALE ELBOW sl no. 8 Alt. 7
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 44 of 78

Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
o C&D NO. 2 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PIS G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
10 MM OD TUBEXx 3/8" 1209-18.406-036 . . . .
BSPT MALE ELBOW sl no. 2 Alt. 7 T304/195 4 Nil | oNibjo1y 4 Nil - Nl
10 MM OD UNION TEE 1209-18.306-029 T304/196 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil Nil
sl no. 1.Alt.6
11/4"BSP THREADED 1209-18.406-037
T304/197 Nil Nil 1 Nil Nil
TEE (FTT) sl no. 1.AIt 1 304/19 3 ! o 3 ' !
UNION SPECIAL 10 OD 1209-18.306-028 T304/198 2 Nil Nil | o1 2 Nil Nil
TUBE sl no. 1.Alt.4
UNION SPECIAL1/2" 1209-18.306-028 T304/199 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil Nil
sl no. 2.Alt.4
REDUCER FITTINGS 1209-18.406-022 7304/200 1 Nil Nil | o1 1 Nil Nil
1" TUBE x 1-1/2" PIPE sl no. 1.Alt.2
BSPThreaded Tee 1 1/2 1209-18.406-037 . . . .
(F)x11/2" (F) x11/2" T309/412 1 Nil | Nil | 01 1 Nil | Nil
sl no. 2.Alt.1
(F)
3/4" BSPP x BSPP
Threaded Reduceing 1209-18.406-176 T327/208 1 Nil Nil | 01 1 Nil Nil
Bush(M/F)
MALE ELBOW 1/2" Tube | 1209-18.406-036 Ref. 15 T304/204 2 Nil Nil | o1 2 Nil Nil
x 1/2" BSPT ALT.7
MALE CONNECTOR 1209-18.306-026 Ref. 8 T304/205 2 Nil Nil | o1 2 Nl Nil
10mm OD Tube x M 14 ALT.6
UNION TEE 1/2" Tube x | 1209-18.306-029 Ref. 4
T304/2 2 Nil Nil 1 2 Nil Nil
1/2" Tube x 1/2" Tube ALT.6 304/206 ! o ! '
MALE ELBOW 1/2" Tube x | 1209-18.406-036 Ref. 15 i . . .
1/2" BSPT ALT.7 T304/208 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil Nil
11/2"Tube x1 1/2" BSPT| 1209-18.306-026 Ref. 7 T304/209 Nil Nil Nil | o1 Nil Nil Nil
MALE CONNECTOR ALT.6
1209-18.406-220 SL 2
Reducer(Adapter) 05-18.406-220 SLNO T304/226 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil Nil
Alt. NIL
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 45 of 78

Doc no:ELDD/3637

-
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
o C&D NO. 2 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/I5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
Reducing Tee 1209-18.406-258 T304/234 2 Nil Nil 01 2 Nil Nil
Union Elbow 1-1/2" 1209-18.406-167 REF.1 i . . .
Tube x 1-1/2" Tube ALT A T304/238 2 Nil Nil 01 2 Nil Nil
1/2" Tube x 3/8" BSPT | 1209-18.406-036 Ref. 12 T304/239 2 Nil Nil | o1 2 Nil Nil
MALE ELBOW ALT.7
Female Tee 12092:":‘2"9-116 T304/243 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil Nil
Female Adapter 12092:"&?'118 T304/244 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil | Nil
UNION ELBOW 1" 1209-18.306-027
Nil Nil 1 i i
special Ref. 1 Alt-3 T304/269 2 i il |0 2 Nil [ Nil
Reduc;',',g 15',:',?" Tee | 4200-18.406-218 SIno.2 | T304/271 1 Nil | Nil [on| 1 Nil | Nil
Procurable Qty.- 2014-15 -
50% of the total annual
$/11/0048 production target . For the
- P 2015-16 and onwards % to be
S.S. Pipe fittings LW/M
46 P g ¢ /Alt52/3/053 03 Nil 1set | Nil 29230378 reviewed annually
for WAP-7 for CCB ’ considering only of Cat.
Brake System No.5/11/0008 & actual
ordering of Brake System for
3 phase locos.
MALE ELBOW DIA 10x 1209-18.406-010. sl H242/509 Nil Nil Nil 01 Nil Nil Nil
3/8" BSPT no.l.Alt.2
EQUAL ELBOW TYPE P- 1209-18.406-016 H242/510 N | i | i [on | mi | i | i
WV DIA 10 sl no. 2.Alt.4
EQUALTEE TYPE P-TV 1209-18.406-014 H242/511 N | i | i [on | mi | i | i
DIA10 sl no. 1 Alt. 4
STRAIGHT COUPLING 1209-18.406-012 H242/512 Nil Nil Nil | o1 Nil Nil Nil
TYPE P-GV DIA 10 sl no.1 Alt. 4
MALE ELBOW DIA 1209-18.406-035 H242/513 N | i | i [on | mi | i | i
10x1/4" NPT sl no.1 Alt.2
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021  CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 Page 46 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

a
QTY./C&D QTY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ = Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
o C&D NO. 2 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PIS G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
1209-18.306-02
1"UNION TEE 09-18.306-029 H304/434 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil
sl no. 2 Alt. 6
1209-18.306-02
11/2" UNION TEE 09-18.306-029 H304/435 Nil 8 Nil | 01 Nil 8 Nil
sl no. 3 Alt. 6
1209-18.306-02
1" UNION SPECIAL 09-18.306-028 H304/436 Nil 9 Nil | 01 Nil 9 Nil
sl no. 3 Alt. 4
1209-18.306-02
11/2" UNION SPECIAL 09-18.306-028 H304/437 Nil 10 Nil | 01 Nil 10 Nil
Sl no.4 Alt. 4
11/2" TUBEx1 1/4" BSPT 1209-18.306-026 . . . .
MALE CONN. sl no. 5.AIL.6 H304/438 Nil 8 Nil | 01 Nil 8 Nil
" " 1209-18.306-02
1"TUBEx1"BSPT MALE 09-18.306-026 H304/439 Nil 5 Nil | o1 Nil 5 Nil
CONN. sl no. 4 Alt.6
1"TUBEx3/4"BSPT MALE 1209-18.306-02
UBEx3/4"BS 09-18.306-026 H304/440 Nil 7 | Nt [o1| il 7 | nil
CONN. sl no. 3 Alt.6
11/2"x11/2" BSPT 1209-18.406-
/2'x11/2" BS 09-18.406-036 H304/441 Nil 8 | nit [o1] il 8 | Nil
MALE ELBOW sl no. 6 Alt. 7
11/2"TUBEx 1 1/4" 1209-18.406-
/2"TUBEx 1 1/ 09-18.406-036 H304/442 Nil 6 Nil | 01 Nil 6 Nil
BSPT MALE ELBOW sl no. 5 Alt. 7
1"TUBEx1"BSPT MALE 1209-18.406-
UBEX1"BS 09-18.406-036 H304/443 Nil 6 Nil | 01 Nil 6 Nil
ELBOW sl no. 4 Alt. 7
1"TUBEx3/4"BSPT MALE 1209-18.406-
UBEx3/4"BS 09-18.406-036 H304/444 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil
ELBOW slno. 7 Alt. 7
11/2"UNION TEE 1209-18.306-031
/2"UNIO 05-18.306-03 H304/445 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil
SPECIAL sl no.1Alt.4
11/2"UNION TEE 1209-18.306-031
/2"UNIO 05-18.306-03 H304/446 Nil 1 Nil | 01 Nil 1 Nil
SPECIAL sl no.2 Alt.4
11/2"UNION TEE 1209-18.306-031
/2"UNIO 05-18.306-03 H304/447 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil
SPECIAL sl no. 3 Alt.4
11/2" EE 1209-18.306-031
/2"UNION'T 05-18.306-03 H304/448 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil
SPECIAL sl no. 4 Alt.4
1209-18.306-031
1"UNION TEE SPECIAL 05-18.306-03 H304/449 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil
sl no. 5 Alt.4
" " 1209-18.306-02
1/2"TUBEx1/2" BSPT MALE 09-18.306-026 H304/450 Nil 2 Nit | o1 Nil ) Nil
CONN. sl no. 2 Alt.6
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 47 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
T C&D NO. Z » REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PIS G/9HC | P/7 | P/S g
1/2"TUBEx1/2" BSPT 1209-18.406-
/2"TUBEx1/2" BS 09-18.406-036 H304/451 Nil 11 Nil |01 Nil 11 | Nil
MALE ELBOW slno.3 Alt. 7
10 MM OD TUBEx1/2" 1209-18.406-
0 MM OD TUBEx1/ 09-18.406-036 H304/452 Nil 5 | Nit o1 | il 5 | wil
BSPT MALE ELBOW sl no. 8 Alt. 7
1"TUBEx1" FEMALE 1209-18.306-024
UBEx 09-18.306-0 H304/453 Nil 5 | Nit o1 | il 5 | wil
ELBOW SPECIAL sl no 1.Alt.2
10 MM OD TUBEx 3/8" 1209-18.406-036 . . . .,
BSPT MALE ELBOW sl no. 2 Alt. 7 H304/454 il 4 | Nibjory N 4 | i
10 MM OD UNION TEE 1209-18.306-029 H304/455 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil
sl no. 1.Alt.6
11/4"BSP THREADED 1209-18.406-037
H304/4 Nil Nil 1 Nil Nil
TEE (FTT) sl no. 1.AIt 1 304/456 ! 3 o ' 3 !
UNION SPECIAL 10 OD 1209-18.306-028 H304/457 Nil ) Nil | o1 Nil ) Nil
TUBE sl no. 1.Alt.4
UNION SPECIAL1/2" 1209-18.306-028 H304/458 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil
sl no. 2.Alt.4
REDUCER FITTINGS 1209-18.406-022 H304/459 Nil 1 Nil | o1 Nil 1 Nil
1" TUBE x 1-1/2" PIPE sl no. 1.Alt.2
BSPTh "
SPThreaded Tee 1 1/2 1209-18.406-037 - . . .
(F)x11/2" (F) x11/2" H309/602 Nil 1 Nil |01 Nil 1 Nil
sl no. 2.Alt.1
(F)
3/4" BSPP x BSPP
Threaded Reduceing 1209-18.406-176 H327/503 Nil 1 Nil | 01 Nil 1 Nil
Bush(M/F)
UNION ELBOW1 1/2" | 1209-18.406-167 Ref.1 H304/461 Nil ) Nil | o1 Nil ) Nil
TUBEx 1 1/2" TUBE Alt. 1
ELBOW UNION 11/2"X1| 1209-18.406-167 REF.1
/ H304/462 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil
1/2" ALT.1
MALE ELBOW 1/2" Tube | 1209-18.406-036 Ref. 14
W 1/2" Tube € H304/463 Nit | N | omi [or | wmi | N | Nil
x 1/4" BSPT ALT.7
MALE ELBOW 1/2" Tube | 1209-18.406-036 Ref. 15
W 1/2" Tube € H304/464 Nil 2 [Nt for| wmit | 2 | nil
x 1/2" BSPT ALT.7
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 48 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
T C&D NO. 2 s REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PI5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
MALE CONNECTOR 1-
1209-18.306-026 Ref. 7
1/2" Tube x 1- 1/2" 09 i?.T: € H304/465 Nil Nil | Nil o1 ]| Nil Nil | Wil
BSPT )
MALE CONNECTOR 1209-18.306-026 Ref. 8 . . . .
10mm OD Tube x M 14 ALT.6 H304/466 Nil 1 Nil | 01 Nil 1 Nil
UNION TEE 1/2" Tube x | 1209-18.306-029 Ref. 4
H304/467 Nil 2 Nil [o1 | il 2 Nil
1/2" Tube x 1/2" Tube ALT.6 304/46 ' o ! :
MALE ELBO'\‘N 1/2" Tube x | 1209-18.406-036 Ref. 15 H304/469 Nil 2 Nil 01 Nil 2 Nil
1/2" BSPT ALT.7
UNION TEE 1" Tube x | 1209-18.306-029 Ref. 5 . . . .
1/2" Tube x 1" Tube ALT6 H304/470 Nil 2 Nil [o1 | il 2 Nil
11/2"x11/2" BSPT 1209-18.306-026 Ref. 7 H304/471 Nil 1 it Lon | it 1 Nil
MALE CONNECTOR ALT.6
MALE ELBOW 10 OD | 1209-18.406-036 Ref. 13 H304/472 Nil nit | onit Lon | nit Nl | it
Tube x 1/4" BSPT ALT.7
Reducer(Adapter) 1209'18'1?:5'3:’ SLNo:2 H304/473 Nil 2 Nil [ o1 ] Wil 2 | Nil
1/2" Tube x 3/8" BSPT | 1209-18.406-036 Ref. 12 H304/482 Nil 5 it Lon | it ) Nil
MALE ELBOW ALT.7
Female Tee 1209;?":“?'"6 H304/485 Nil 2 | Nil |o1] il 2 | Nil
Female Adapter 1209;?":“?'"8 H304/486 Nil 2 Nil | o1 | Nil 2 | Nil
UNION ELBOW 1" 1209-18.306-027
Nil 2 Nil [o1 | il i
Special Ref. 1 Alt.-3 H304/499 ! ! 0 ! 2 Nil
Reducing Tee 1209-18.406-258 H304/501 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil
Red”“;’,‘,g 1",’;',?" Tee | 1200-18.406-218 SIno2 | H304/503 Nil 1 | Nil |o1]| Nil 1 | Nil
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021 Page 49 of 78

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
oo C&D NO. 3 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PIS G/9HC | P/7 | P/S g
Procurable Qty.- 2014-15 -
50% of the total annual
$/9/0049 production target . For the
Brass Pipe fittings 2015-16 and onwards % to be
47 N CLW/TS/99/CF/5 alt.8 1 Set Nil Nil 03 1 Set Nil Nil 29230354 reviewed annually
for CCB System considering only of Cat.
OF WAG-9HC No0.5/9/0025 & actual
ordering of Brake System for
3 phase locos.
T327/209 6
1/2"TUBE " BSPT 1209-18.406-1
/ MxLE )((:C?’){\lsNC s (I):ef z A(I)ts 700 T309/429 4 Nil Nil 01 12 Nil Nil
) ) ) T309/430 2
T327/210 5
3/8"TUBEx 3/8" BSPT 1209-18.406-100 T309/431 8 . . . .
Nil Nil 01 22 Nil Nil
MALE CONNC. Ref. 3 Alt. 7 T309/432 4 : : : '
T309/433 5
. . T327/211 3
1/2"BSPTx 1/2" TUBE 1209-18.406-101 T309/434 3 Nil Nil o1 9 Nl Nil
MALE ELBOW Ref. 6 Alt. 6
€ 7309/435 3
1209-18.406-1
UNION TEE 1"x1"x1" 09-18.406-103 T309/436 4 Nil Nil 01 4 Nil Nil
Ref. 4 Alt. 7
UNION TEE 1209-18.406-103 T309/437 2 Nil Nil 01 5 Nil Nil
1/2"x1/2"x1/2" Ref.3 Alt.7 T309/438 3
UNION TEE 1209-18.406-103 T309/439 6 Nil Nil | o1 1 Nl Nil
3/8"x3/8"x3/8" Ref.2 Alt.7 T309/440 5
MALE ELBOW 11/4 1209-18.406-101 T309/441 2 Nil Nil 01 a Nil Nil
BSPT x 11/2" TUBE Ref. 8 Alt.6 T309/442 2
LE ELB 1"B 1209-18. -101
MA ow SPT 05-18.406-10 T309/443 2 Nil Nil 01 2 Nil Nil
TO 22 mm TUBE Ref. 10 Alt. 6
MALE CONNEC. 1/2 1209-18.406-100 T309/444 7 Nil Nil | o1 13 Nil Nil
BSPTx3/8" TUBE Ref.4 Alt.7 T309/445 6
MALE ELBOW 1" TUBE 1209-18.406-101 T309/446 7 Nil Nil | o1 3 Nil Nil
x1" BSPT Ref. 7 Alt. 6 T327/212 1
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021  CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 Page 50 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
o C&D NO. 2 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PIS G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
3/8" Tube to 3/8" BSPT 1209-18.406-101 T309/447 6 . . . .
Nil Nil | 01 8 Nil | Nil
Male Elbow Ref. 2 Alt. 6 T309/448 2 ' ' L
1209-18.406-102 1309/449 14 . . . .
UNION 3/8" x 3/8" Ref. 1 Alt. 6 T327/213 18 Nil Nil | 01 42 Nil | Nil
) ) T309/450 10
1209-18.406-102 T309/451 10 . . . .
UNION 1/2" T327/214 2 Nil Nil | 01 15 Nil | Nil
Ref. 2 Alt. 6
T309/452 3
1209-18.406-102
UNION 1" 09-18.406-10 T309/453 4 Nil Nil | 01 4 Nil | Nil
Ref. 3 Alt. 6
MALE ELBOW 1/2" 1209-18.406-101
T309/454 5 Nil Nil | 01 5 Nil | Nil
BSPTx3/8"TUBE Ref.3 Alt. 6 / ' ' ' '
MALE ELBOW 1/4" 1209-18.406-101
0,, / 09-18.406-10 T309/455 4 Nil Nil | 01 4 Nil | Nil
BSPTx1/4"TUBE Ref. 1 Alt. 6
MALE CONNEC.1/4" 1209-18.406-1
co ,,C / 09-18.406-100 T309/456 1 Nil Nil | 01 1 Nil | Nil
BSPT x1/4" TUBE Ref.1 Alt. 7
T309/457 2
MALE CONNEC. 1/2 1209-18.406-100 T309/458 3 Nl Nil | o1 12 Nit | it
BSPTx1/2" TUBE Ref. 6 Alt.7 T309/459 3
T309/460 4
MALE ELBOW 1 1/2" 1209-18.406-101
0 \ / 09-18.406-10 T309/461 3 Nil Nil | 01 3 Nil | Nil
BSPT x 1 1/2" TUBE Ref.9 Alt. 6
MALE CONNEC.1/4 1209-18.406-100 T309/462 2 Nil Nil | o1 5 Nit | it
BSPT x 3/8" TUBE Ref.2 Alt.7 T309/463 3
T309/464 1
FEMALE CONNEC. 3/8" 1209-18.406-104
co C.3/8 09-18.406-10 T309/465 8 Nil Nil | 01 11 Nil Nil
TUBEx3/8" BSPP Ref. 1 Alt. 7
T309/466 2
MALE CONNECTOR 1" 1209-18.406-100
T309/467 6 Nil Nil | 01 6 Nil Nil
TUBEx1"BSPT Ref. 8 Alt. 7
EE
TEE FEMALE BRANCH 1209-18.406-111 i . . .
1/2" TUBE x1/4" BSPPx T309/470 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil | Nil
Ref.1 Alt. 4
1/2" TUBE
LE AD 1/2" 1209-18.406-112
MALE A APT,,OR / 09-18.406 T309/471 1 Nil Nil | 01 1 Nil | Nil
PIPE to 1/4" TUBE Ref. 2 Alt. 4
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 51 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

e
TY./C&D TY./LOCO °
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
v C&D NO. z » REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PI5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
SOCKET REDUCING 1209-18.406-113 ‘ ' ‘ ‘ ‘ '
BRASS 1" TO 1/2" T309/472 Nil Nil | Nil o1 | Nil Nil | Nil
Ref. 1 Alt. 1
BSPPXBSPP
1/2"TUBEx3/8"BSPT 1209-18.406-101 1309/473 5 nit | nit | oa ) nit | il
MALE ELBOW Ref. 5 Alt. 6
1/2" TUBE x 1/2" BSPP 1209-18.406-104 T309/474 5 nit | nit Lot ) Nil | il
FEMALE CONNEC Ref. 4 Alt. 7
1/2" TUBE x 3/8" BSPP 1209-18.406-104 T309/475 5 nit | nit Lot ) Nil | il
FEMALE CONNEC Ref.3 Alt.7
1" TUBE x 3/4" BSPT 1209-18.406-100
T309/47 Nil | Nil |01 Nil | Nil
MALE CONNEC Ref.7 Alt.7 309/476 6 ' o 6 ! !
T309/477 2
11/2" TUBE x 1 1/4" 1209-18.406-100 ng:;u 8 1 nit | wit | ox 5 nit | i
BSPT MALE CONN Ref.9 Alt.7
S co ef.9 Alt 1327/216 2
1/2" TUBE x 1/4" BSPT 1209-18.406-101
/2" TUBE x 1/4" BS 09-18.406-10 1309/479 2 nit | Nit |o1| 2 Nil | Nil
MALE ELBOW Ref. 4 Alt. 6
Male C tor (Nyl
TUZ:) d?: rtzeTcutl,arE(x :;:1 1209-18.406-108 T309/480 10 Nil | Nil Jo1| 12 Nil | Nil
Ref.2 Alt. 6 T309/481 2
BSPT
FEMALE CONNECTOR
(NYLON 5335) I§ia06 1209-18.406-107 T309/482 8 Nil | Nil 01| 10 Nil | Nil
Ref.2 Alt. T309/4 2
TUBE x 3/8" BSPT € t.6 309/483
Male Connector (Nylon
: . 1209-18.406-108 . . . .
Tube) dia 6 TUBE x 1/4 Ref. 1 Alt. 6 T309/484 4 Nil | Nil | 01 4 Nil | Nil
BSPT
T
1209-18.406-109 309/485 2 i . . .
6 MM TUBE UNION TEE Ref. 1 Al 5 T309/486 2 Nil | Nil |01 8 Nil | Nil
) ’ T309/487 4
"TUBEx 1/2"B 1209-18.406-11
3/8"TUBEx 1/2"BSP 05-18.406-114 T331/028 1 Nil | Nil |01 1 Nil | Nil
FEMALE ELBOW Ref. 1 Alt. 7
1209-18.406-1
Union Tee 1/4" 09-18.406-103 T309/488 2 Nil | Nil |01 2 Nil | Nil
Ref. 1 Alt. 7
1209-18.406-102
Union 6 mm Tube 05-18.406-10 T309/490 4 Nil | Nil |01 4 Nil | Nil
Ref. 4 Alt. 6
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 52 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

e
TY./C&D TY./LOCO °
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
v C&D NO. z » REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PI5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
MALE CONNECTOR 1- 1209-18.406-100 T309/491 4 . . . .
. N T309/492 4 Nil | Nil |01 9 Nil | Nil
1/2" TUBE x 1-1/2" BSPT Ref.13 Alt. 7
T327/217 1
FEMALE CONNECTOR 6 1209-18.406-107
mm TUBEx 1/4" BSPP Ref 1.Alt 6 T309/493 2 Nil | Nil |01 2 Nil | Nil
(FOR NYLON TUBE) ) )
MALE ADAPTOR 1/4" 1209-18.406-112
T309/4 2 Nil | Nil |01 2 Nil | Nil
TUBE x 3/8" PIPE Ref. 1 Alt. 4 309/495 ! o ! !
UNION ELBOW 1209-18.406-105 T327/217 2 Nil | Nil | 01 2 Nil | Nil
1-1/2" TUBE Ref. 1 Alt. 8
. 1209-18.406-105 ] . . .
UNION ELBOW 1 Ref. 2 Alt. 8 T309/496 3 Nil | Nil | 01 3 Nil | Nil
MALE CONNECTOR 6 1209-18.406-100 1309/497 5 nit | nit | oa 5 nit | il
mm TUBE x 3/8" BSPT Ref.11 Alt. 7
FEMALE ELBOW 3/8" 1209-18.406-114
T309/4 1 Nil | Nil |01 1 Nil | Nil
TUBE x 3/8" BSPP Ref.2 Alt. 7 309/498 ! o ! !
Reduci - m
educing Union 1/2 1209-18.406-172 . . . .
Tube O/D X 6 mm. Tube T309/499 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil Nil
Ref. 3 Alt. 1
o/D
Male Connector 6 mm.
1209-18.406-1
0/D Tube x M10x1 09-18.406-100 T309/500 18 Nil | Nil | 01 18 Nil | Nil
Ref. 14 Alt. 7
(For Cu. Tube)
Mal .
ale Connector 6 mm 1209-18.406-108 . . . .
0/D Tube x M10x1 T309/501 10 Nil | Nil |01 10 Nil | Nil
Ref. 3 Alt. 6
(For Nylon Tube)
Male El T 1209-18.406-101
ale Elbow 3/8" Tube 09-18.406-10 7309/502 8 Nit | Nil [o1]| 8 Nil | Nil
1/4" BSPT Ref. 14 Alt. 6
1/2" 1209-18.406-1
Female Connector 1/ 09-18.406-104 1327/219 1 Nil | nit [o1| 1 Nil | il
BSPP x 3/8" Tube Ref. 2 Alt. 7
1/2" 1209-18.406-1
Male Connector 1/ 05-18.406-100 T7309/503 1 Nil | Nit [o1| 1 Nil | Nil
Tube x 3/4" BSPT Ref. 15 Alt. 7
1/4" 1209-18.406-1
Male Connector 1/4 05-18.406-100 1309/504 2 Nil | nit [o1| 2 Nil | Nil
BSPT x 1/2" Tube Ref. 12 Alt. 7
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 53 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
oo C&D NO. 2 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PIS G/9HC | P/7 | P/S g
Male adoptor 1/2" BSPT 1209-18.406-11
ale adoptor 1/2" BS 09-18.406-110 T309/505 1 Nil | mit [o1| 1 Nil | Wil
x 1/2" Tube. Ref. 3 Alt.2
Male C t " 1209-18.406-1
ale Connector 3/8 09-18.406-100 T309/506 2 Nil | nit [o1| 2 Nil | Wil
NPT x 1/2" Tube Ref. 17 Alt. 7
Socket Reducing 1209-18.406-113 i . . .
hexagonal 1"x T309/507 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil Nil
Ref. 1 Alt. 1
1/2"BSPP
Male Connector 3/8" 1209-18.406-100 N ) ) .
Tube x M14 Ref. 18 Alt. 7 T309/508 1 Nil Nil | 01 1 Nil Nil
Male Connector 3/8" 1209-18.406-100 N ) ) .
NPT x 3/8" Tube Ref. 19 Alt. 7 T309/509 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil Nil
Male Connector 1/2" 1209-18.406-100 N ) ) .
NPT x 1/2" Tube Ref. 20 Alt. 7 T309/510 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil Nil
FEMALE CONNECTOR 1 1209-18.406-104 T309/511 a Nil niL | o1 a Nil NIL
TUBEx1"BSPP Ref.5 Alt.7
New cat no has been
generated for these
items(priviously belongs to
cat no $/9/0049) vide letter
$/11/0049 no.ELDD/3610 DT. 11.04.2017
Brass Pipe fittings NOTE:For 2018-19 and
48 P 951 cLw/Ts/99/cr/5 alt.8 03 29234979 or an
for CCB System of onward procurable qty.
WAP-7 Loco should be reviewed
annually,conisdering qty. of
cat. No. S/11/0025 and actual
ordering of brake system for 3
phase loco.
T327/209 6
1/2"TUBEx 3/8" BSPT 1209-18.406-100
MALE CONNC. Ref. 5 Alt. 7 T309/429 NIL 4 NIL NIL 12 NIL
T309/430 2
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 54 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
S C&D NO. F3 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PIS G/9HC | P/7 | P/S g
T327/210 5
3/8"TUBEx 3/8" BSPT 1209-18.406-100 T309/431 NIL 8 NIL NIL 2 NIL
MALE CONNC. Ref. 3 Alt. 7 T309/432 4
T309/433 5
1/2"BSPTx 1/2" TUBE 1209-18.406-101 1327/211 3
MALE ELBOW Ref. 6 Alt. 6 T309/434 NIL 3 NIL NIL 9 NIL
) ) T309/435 3
1209-18.406-103
NION TEE 1"x1"x1" T309/4 NIL 4 NIL NIL 4 NIL
uNio x> Ref. 4 Alt. 7 309/436
UNION TEE 1209-18.406-103 T309/437 NIL 2 NIL NIL 5 NIL
1/2"x1/2"x1/2" Ref.3 Alt.7 T309/438 3
UNION TEE 1209-18.406-103 T309/439 NIL 6 NIL NIL 1 |
3/8"x3/8"x3/8" Ref.2 Alt.7 T309/440 5
MALE ELBOW 1 1/4 1209-18.406-101 T309/441 NIL 2 NIL NIL a NIL
BSPT x 11/2" TUBE Ref. 8 Alt.6 T309/442 2
MALE ELBOW 1" BSPT 1209-18.406-101 T309/443 NIL ) NIL NIL 2 NIL
TO 22 mm TUBE Ref. 10 Alt. 6
MALE CONNEC. 1/2 1209-18.406-100 T309/444 NIL 7 NIL NIL 13 | n
BSPTx3/8" TUBE Ref.4 Alt.7 T309/445 6
MALE ELBOW 1" TUBE 1209-18.406-101 T309/446 NIL 7 NIL NIL 8 NIL
x1" BSPT Ref.7 Alt. 6 T327/212 1
3/8" Tube to 3/8" BSPT 1209-18.406-101 T309/447 NIL 6 NIL NIL 8 NIL
Male Elbow Ref. 2 Alt. 6 T309/448 2
T
1209-18.406-102 309/449 12
UNION 3/8" x 3/8" T327/213 NIL 12 | NI NIL 34 | NIL
Ref. 1 Alt. 6
T309/450 10
T309/451 10
. 1209-18.406-102
UNION 1/2 Ref. 2 Alt. 6 1327/214 NIL 2 NIL NIL 15 NIL
T309/452 3
1209-18.406-102
UNION 1" T309/453 NIL 4 NIL NIL 4 NIL
Ref. 3 Alt. 6 /
MALE ELBOW 1/2" 1209-18.406-101
T309/454 NIL 3 NIL NIL 3 NIL
BSPTx3/8"TUBE Ref.3 Alt. 6 /
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 55 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
S C&D NO. F3 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PIS G/9HC | P/7 | P/S g
MALE ELBOW 1/4" 1209-18.406-101
O" / 09-18.406-10 T309/455 NIL 4 NIL NIL 4 NIL
BSPTx1/4"TUBE Ref. 1 Alt. 6
MALE CONNEC.1/4" 1209-18.406-1
0 / 09-18.406-100 T309/456 NIL 1 NIL NIL 1 NIL
BSPT x1/4" TUBE Ref.1 Alt. 7
T309/457 2
MALE CONNEC. 1/2 1209-18.406-100 T309/458 NIL 2 NIL NIL 1 NIL
BSPTx1/2" TUBE Ref.6 Alt.7 T309/459 3
T309/460 4
MALE ELBOW 1 1/2" 1209-18.406-101
0 " / 09-18.406-10 T309/461 NIL 3 NIL NIL 3 NIL
BSPT x 1 1/2" TUBE Ref.9 Alt. 6
MALE .1/4" -18.406-
CONNEC.1/4 1209-18.406-100 T309/462 NIL 2 NIL NIL 5 NIL
BSPT x 3/8" TUBE Ref.2 Alt.7 T309/463 3
T309/464 1
FEMALE CONNEC. 3/8" 1209-18.406-104
TUBE:??/S,, ngi/S ng iAﬁ67o T309/465 NIL 8 NIL NIL 1 | NIL
) ) T309/466 2
MALE CONNECTOR 1" 1209-18.406-100 Iig:ﬁ:; NIL N6|L NIL NIL 6 NIL
TUBEx1"BSPT Ref. 8 Alt. 7
X © 1309/469 NIL
TEE FEMALE BRANCH
1209-18.406-111
1/2" TUBE x1/4" BSPPx 09-18.406 T309/470 NIL 2 NIL NIL 2 NIL
R Ref.1 Alt. 4
1/2" TUBE
MALE ADAPTOR 1/2 1209-18.406-112 T309/471 NIL 1 NIL NIL 1 NIL
PIPE to 1/4" TUBE Ref. 2 Alt. 4
SOCKET REDUCING 1209-18.406-113
BRASS 1" TO 1/2" T309/472 NIL NIL | NIL NIL NIL | NIL
Ref. 1 Alt. 1
BSPPxBSPP
1/2"TUBEx3/8"BSPT 1209-18.406-101
/2"TUBEx3/8"BS 09-18.406-10 T309/473 NIL 2 NIL NIL 2 NIL
MALE ELBOW Ref. 5 Alt. 6
1/2" TUBE x 1/2" B 1209-18.406-1
/2" TUBE x 1/2" BSPP 09-18.406-104 T309/474 NIL 2 NIL NIL 2 NIL
FEMALE CONNEC Ref. 4 Alt. 7
1/2" TUBE "B 1209-18.406-1
/2" TUBE x 3/8" BSPP 09-18.406-104 T309/475 NIL 2 NIL NIL 2 NIL
FEMALE CONNEC Ref.3 Alt.7
TUBE x 3/4" BSPT 1209-18.406-100 T309/476 NIL 6 NIL NIL 6 NIL
MALE CONNEC Ref.7 Alt.7 T327/215 NIL
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 56 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
T C&D NO. Z » REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PIS G/9HC | P/7 | P/S g
11/2" TUBE x 1 1/4" 1209-18.406-100 1309/477 2
T309/478 NIL 1 NIL NIL 5 NIL
BSPT MALE CONN Ref.9 Alt.7
T327/216 2
1/2" TUBE x 1/4" BSPT 1209-18.406-101 T309/479 NIL 2 NIL NIL ) NIL
MALE ELBOW Ref. 4 Alt. 6
Male C tor (Nyl
TuZ:) d?: E?U:E(x 1;’8'-'- 1209-18.406-108 T309/480 NIL 101 NIL 12 | NIL
Ref.2 Alt. 6 T309/481 2
BSPT
FEMALE CONNECTOR
1209-18.406-107 T309/482 8
NYLON TUBE) Di NIL NIL NIL 1 NIL
(NYLON TUBE) Dia 6 Ref.2 Alt.6 7309/483 2 0
TUBE x 3/8" BSPT
Male Cc.)nnector (Nylon 1209-18.406-108
Tube) dia 6 TUBE x 1/4" T309/484 NIL 4 NIL NIL 4 NIL
Ref.1 Alt. 6
BSPT
1209-18.406-109 7309/485 2
6MM TUBE UNION TEE T309/486 NIL 2 NIL NIL 8 NIL
Ref.1 Alt. 5
T309/487 4
3/8"TUBEx 1/2"BSP 1209-18.406-114 T331/028 NIL 1 NIL NIL 1 NIL
FEMALE ELBOW Ref. 1 Alt. 7
1209-18.406-103
ion Tee 1/4" T309/4 NIL 2 NIL NIL 2 NIL
Union Tee 1/ Ref. 1 Alt. 7 309/488
1209-18.406-102
i T T309/4 NIL 4 NIL NIL 4 NIL
Union 6 mm Tube Ref. 4 Alt. 6 309/490
T309/491 4
MALE CONNECTOR 1- 1209-18.406-100 T309/492 NIL a NIL NIL 9 NIL
1/2" TUBE x 1-1/2" BSPT Ref.13 Alt. 7
/2" TUBE x 1-1/2" BS ef.13 Alt 1327/217 1
FEMALE CONNECTOR 6 1209-18.406-107
mm TUBEx 1/4" BSPP Ref 1.Alt 6 T309/493 NIL 2 NIL NIL 2 NIL
(FOR NYLON TUBE) ’ ’
LE AD 1/4" 1209-18.406-112
MALE A APT?R /4 09-18.406 T309/495 NIL 2 NIL NIL 2 NIL
TUBE x 3/8" PIPE Ref. 1 Alt. 4
ELB 1209-18.406-1
UNION ELBOW 09-18.406-105 T327/217 NIL 2 NIL NIL 2 NIL
1-1/2" TUBE Ref. 1 Alt. 8
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 57 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
QTY./C&D QTY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ = Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
e C&D NO. 2 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PIS G/9HC | P/7 | P/S g
1209-18.406-105
UNION ELBOW 1" 05-18.406-10 T309/496 NIL 3 NIL NIL 3 NIL
Ref. 2 Alt. 8
MALE CONNECTOR 1209-18.406-1
0 "O 6 09-18.406-100 T309/497 NIL 2 NIL NIL 2 NIL
mm TUBE x 3/8" BSPT Ref.11 Alt. 7
FEMALE ELBOW " 1209-18.406-114
ow 3/8 09-18.406 T309/498 NIL 1 NIL NIL 1 NIL
TUBE x 3/8" BSPP Ref.2 Alt. 7
Reducing Union 1/2 1209-18.406-172
Tube O/D X 6 mm. Tube T309/499 NIL 2 NIL NIL 2 NIL
Ref. 3Alt. 1
0o/D
Male Connector 6 mm.
1209-18.406-100
0/D Tube x M10x1 T309/500 NIL 18 NIL NIL 18 NIL
Ref. 14 Alt. 7
(For Cu. Tube)
Male Connector 6 mm. 1209-18.406-108
0/D Tube x M10x1 T309/501 NIL 10 NIL NIL 10 NIL
Ref. 3 Alt. 6
(For Nylon Tube)
Male Elbow 3/8" Tube 1209-18.406-101
T 2 NIL NIL NIL NIL
1/4" BSPT Ref. 14 Alt. 6 309/50 8 8
Female Connector 1/2 1209-18.406-104 1327/219 NIL 1 NIL NIL 1 NIL
BSPP x 3/8" Tube Ref. 2 Alt. 7
Male Connector 1/2" 1209-18.406-100
T NIL 1 NIL NIL 1 NIL
Tube x 3/4" BSPT Ref. 15 Alt. 7 309/503
Male Connector 1/4" 1209-18.406-100
T 4 NIL 2 NIL NIL 2 NIL
BSPT x 1/2" Tube Ref. 12 Alt. 7 309/50
Male adoptor 1/2" BSPT 1209-18.406-110
T NIL 1 NIL NIL 1 NIL
x 1/2" Tube. Ref. 3 Alt.2 309/505
Male Connector 3/8" 1209-18.406-100
T NIL 2 NIL NIL 2 NIL
NPT x 1/2" Tube Ref. 17 Alt. 7 309/506
Socket Reducing hexagonal 1209-18.406-113
L 2 L L 2 L
1"x 1/2"BSPP Ref. 1 Alt. 1 7309/507 NI NI NI NI
Male Connector 3/8" 1209-18.406-100
T309/508 NIL 1 NIL NIL 1 NIL
Tube x M14" Ref. 18 Alt. 7 /
Male Connector 3/8" 1209-18.406-100
T309/509 NIL 2 NIL NIL 2 NIL
NPT x 3/8" Tube Ref. 19 Alt. 7 /
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 58 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

[-3
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
oo C&D NO. 2 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PIS G/9HC | P/7 | P/S g
Male C tor 1/2" 1209-18.406-1
ale Connector 1/ 09-18.406-100 T309/510 NL |2 | N NL |2 | N
NPT x 1/2" Tube Ref. 20 Alt. 7
FEMALE CONNECTOR 1" 1209-18.406-104
o " o 05-18.406-10 T309/511 NIL 4 NIL NIL 4 NIL
TUBEx1"BSPP Ref. 5 Alt. 7
Procurable Qty.- 2014-15 -
50% of the total annual
S/a/0060 production target . For the
Steel Pipe fittings CLW/MS/3/068 2015-16 and onwards % to be
49 for WAG-9HC Alt-14 03 [ 1Set |[Nil Nil 29230366 reviewed annually
(Shell Piping) for ) considering only of Cat.
CCB Brake System Nc.).S/9/0027 & actual
ordering of Brake System for
3 phase locos.
. 1209-18.406-209 . ,
11/4" BSPT NIPPLE Ref. 1 ALT.1 T304/210 6 NIL Nil | 01 6 NIL Nil
11/4" BSPTx 3/4" BSPP 1209-18.406-074 T304/211 2 NIL Nil | o1 2 NIL Nil
BUSH REDUCING Ref. 2 ALT.3
ELBOW M/F 1 1/4" BSPT 1209-18.406-077 T309/413 NIL Nil | o1 1 NIL Nil
x 11/4" BSPP Ref. 3 ALT.4 1
NIPPLE 1"x3/4" BSPT x 1209-18.406-209 T304/212 4 NIL Nil | o1 a NIL Nil
BSPT Ref. 5 ALT.2 T242/261 Nil
M/F ELBOW 1" BSPT x 1 1209-18.406-077 T304/213 a NIL Nil | o1 a NIL Nil
BSPP Ref. 2 ALT.4
REDUCING BUSH 1209-18.406-074 T309/414 4 NIL Nil | o1 7 NIL Nil
11/4" BSPT x 1" BSPP Ref. 3 ALT.3 T327/203 3
QUICK CONNECT
COUPLING 1209-18.406-095 ALT.1 T309/415 3 NIL Nil | 01 3 NIL Nil
(1/2" PARALLEL)
ED B " 1209-18.406-
REDUCING HSH 3/4 05-18.406-074 T309/416 5 NIL Nil | 01 5 NIL Nil
BSPT x 1/2" BSPP Ref. 4 ALT.3
" ELB B 1209-18.406-
3/4 OW M/F BSPT x 05-18.406-077 T309/417 1 NIL Nil | 01 1 NIL Nil
BSPP Ref. 1 ALT.4
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 59 of 78

Doc no:ELDD/3637

-}
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
v C&D NO. 3 [ REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PI5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
11/2" BSPTx 1" BSPP 1209-18.406-074
/2" BSPT x 1" BS 09-18.406-0 1309/418 1 NiL | oNil [or| 1 NiL | il
REDUCING BUSH Ref. 5 ALT.3
1" BSPT x 3/4" BSPP 1209-18.406-074 T309/419 1
NiL | oNil [o1| 3 NiL | il
Reducing Bush Ref. 6 ALT.3 1309/420 2 ! '
NIPPLE 1/2" to 1/2" | 1209-18.406-076 Ref. 4 T242/262 nil ) ,
BepT e BSPT 13 1242/263 nil | NiL | Nil [o1| 3 NIL | Nil
’ T309/421 3
NIPPLE 3/8" BSPT x 3/8 1209-18.406-209 1309/422 R ol wit Lol o e | i
BSPT Ref. 6 ALT.1
NIPPLE 3/4"x3/4" BSPT x| 1209-18.406-209 1327208 . ol wit Lol 2 e | ni
BSPT Ref. 2 ALT.2
ELBOW BSPP F/F 1/2" 1209-18.406-073 7303/639 1 NIL | Nil |01 2 NIL | Nil
Ref. 1 ALT.2 1303/640 1
1209-18.406-073 7303/641 1 ) _
ELBOW BSPP F/F 1" T303/642 1 NiL | oNil [o1| 2 NiL | il
Ref. 2 ALT.2 i
1304/214 Ni
Th 2 ] 1209-18.406-1
readed 4 way equa 09-18.406-199 1309/422 2 NIL | Nit o | 2 | NiL| Nl
tee 3/8" BSPP(F) Ref. 1 ALT.1
NIPPLE 1/2" BSPT x 3/8" 1209-18.406-2
/2" BSPTx3/8 05-18.406-209 1309/423 4 NiL | Nil [o1| 4 NiL | il
BSPT Ref. 3 ALT.2
ELBOW M/F 1" NPT x 1" 1209-18.406-214
ow m/ X 05-18.406 1304/215 NiL [ N | oNi |or | N | N | nil
BSPP(F) Ref. 1 ALT.2
ELBOW M/F 3/8" NPT 1209-18.406-2
OW M/F 3/8" NPT x 05-18.406-203 T304/216 NiL [ N | oNi |or | N | N | nil
3/8" PIPE Ref. 2 ALT.3
ELBOW M/M 1/2" BSPT 1209-18.406-207
OW M/M 1/2" BS 05-18.406-20 1309/424 1 NiL | oNil [o1| 1 NiL | il
x 1/2" BSPP Ref. 2 ALT.3
MALE ADAPTOR 1209-18.406-021 I:g%:;: ; we i Lorl s e | wi
1-1/4" BSPTx1-1/2" PIPE Ref. 1 ALT.4
1304/217 4
MALE ADAPTOR 1" 1209-18.406-021 T304/218 1
NiL | oNit [or| 2 NIiL | il
BSPTx1" PIPE Ref. 2 ALT.4 1309/426 1 ! '
Male Elbow 1/2" BSPT 1209-18.406-083
ale Elbow 1/ 1327/206 1 NIL | NIl |01 | 2 NIL | Nil
x1/2" BSPT Ref. 1
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-I




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 60 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

e
TY./C&D TY./LOCO °
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
v C&D NO. = » REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PI5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
Female Tee 1/2" BSPP x 1209-18.406-080
T309/427 1 NIL | Nil | 01 1 NIL | Nil
1/2" BSPP x 1/2" BSPP Alt.6 Ref.5 309/ o :
M/F Elbow 3/4" BSPP x 1209-18.406-204
T309/42 1 NIL | Nil | 01 1 NIL | Nil
3/4" BSPP Ref. 3 Alt. 4 309/428 o !
MALE ADAPTOR 1 1209-18.406-021 T304/219 Nil NIL | Nil [o1] il NIL | Nil
BSPTx1-1/2" PIPE Ref. 4 ALT.4
Nipple 1/2" ISO Tapper x| 1209-18.406-206 Sl.no7 T304/220 ) NIL Nit | o1 ) NIL Nil
3/4" 1SO Parallel ALT.3
MALE Female Adopter 1209-18.406-079 T304/221 2 NIL Nit | o1 2 NIL Nil
1/2" BSPTx 3/4" BSPP Ref. 5 ALT.6
REDUCING BUSH 1209-18.406-074 T309/512 1 ae | ot 1 L | L
1" BSPT x 1/2" BSPP Ref. 1 ALT.3
NIPPLE 1"x3/4" BSPT x | 1209-18.406-209 Ref.10, T304/232 5 ae | owit Lot 5 ae | it
BSPT Alt.2
ELBOW M/F 1- 1/4 1209-18.406-077 Ref. 3 T304/240 5 nit | it | oa 5 e | it
BSPT x 1- 1/4" BSPP ALT.4
Elbow BSPT(M) X | 1509.07.429-127 Alt. NIL | T304/248 2 Nil | nit [o1| 2 Nil | Nil
BSPP(F)
Hex. Plug 1209-07.429-119 Alt. NIL T304/249 2 Nil | Nil |01 2 Nil | Wil
Hex. Nipple BSPTxBSPT | 1209-07.429-120 Alt. NIL T304/250 2 Nil | Nil |01 2 Nil | Wil
NIPPLE 1/2" BSPT x 1/2" | 1209-18.406-206 Ref.2 1327/230 1 nit | it | oa 1 nit | i
BSPP ALT.3
NIPPLE 1/2"1SO
Tapper 3//8” ISO 1205-18.406-206 T331/033 1 Nil | Nil |01 1 Nil | Nil
1 1 1 1
PP SL.No. 1 ALT.3
Parallel
Hex. Socket 1" BSPP 1209-18.406-215 Ref.1 T304/136 4 Nil | Nil |01 4 Nil | Wil
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 61 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
oo C&D NO. 2 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PIS G/9HC | P/7 | P/S g
Hex. Socket 1/4" BSPP 1209-18.406-215 Ref.2 T309/338 2 Nil Nil 01 2 Nil Nil
New cat no has been
generated for these
items(priviously belongs to
cat no $/9/0050) vide letter
$/11/0050 no.ELDD/3610 DT. 20.12.2016
Steel Pipe fittings NOTE:Procurable qty. for 2014
CLW/MS/3/068 . . 15 is 50% of the total annual
for B Brak 03 Nil 1Set | Nil 29180107
50 or CC ake Alt.-14 ! € ! 918010 production target.For 2015-16
System for WAP-7 and onward procurable qty.
Loco should be reviewed
annually,conisdering qty. of
cat. No. S/11/0027 and actual
ordering of brake system for 3
phase loco.
1209-18.406-2
11/4" BSPT NIPPLE 05-18.406-209 T304/210 Nil 6 Nil 01 Nil 6 Nil
Ref. 1 ALT.1
11/4" BSPTx 3/4" BSPP 1209-18.406-074 T304/211 Nil 2 Nil 01 Nil 2 Nil
BUSH REDUCING Ref. 2 ALT.3
ELB " -18.406-
ow m/F :' 1/4" BSPT 1209-18.406-077 T309/413 Nil 1 Nil 01 Nil Nil
x 11/4" BSPP Ref. 3 ALT.4 1
NIPPLE 1"x3/4" BSPT x 1209-18.406-209 T304/212 Nil 4 Nil 01 Nil a Nil
BSPT Ref. 5 ALT.2 T242/261 Nil
M/F ELBOW 1" BSPT x 1 1209-18.406-077 T304/213 Nil a Nit | o1 Nil a Nil
BSPP Ref. 2 ALT.4
REDUCING BUSH 1209-18.406-074 T309/414 Nil 4 Nit | o1 Nil . Nil
11/4" BSPT x 1" BSPP Ref. 3 ALT.3 T327/203 3
QUICK CONNECT
COUPLING 1209-18.406-095 ALT.1 T309/415 Nil 3 Nil | 01 Nil 3 Nil
(1/2" PARALLEL)
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 62 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-}
TY./C&D TY./LOCO °
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
T C&D NO. Z » REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PI5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
REDUCING BUSH 3/4" 1209-18.406-074
v U 3/ 09-18.406-0 T309/416 Nil 5 Nil | o1 ]| Nil 5 Nil
BSPT x 1/2" BSPP Ref. 4 ALT.3
4" ELBOW M/F BSPT 1209-18.406-077
3/ OW M/F BSPT x 09-18.406-0 1309/417 Nil 1 | Nl [or| il 1| Nil
BSPP Ref. 1 ALT.4
11/2" BSPT x 1" BSPP 1209-18.406-074
/2" BSPT x 1" BS 09-18.406-0 1309/418 Nil 1 | Nl [or| il 1| Nil
REDUCING BUSH Ref. 5 ALT.3
1 BSPT).(3/4 BSPP 1209-18.406-074 T309/419 Nil 1 nit o1 | wil 1 Nil
Reducing Bush Ref. 6 ALT.3 T304/420 Nil
T242/262 Nil
NIPPLE 1/2" to 1/2" 1209-18.406-076 Ref. 4
A SPTf‘ B;‘;T/ 09 8Af$: 6 Re T242/263 Nil Nil | i [ o1 | il 3 | il
) T309/421 3
NIPPLE 3/8" BSPT x 3/8 1209-18.406-209 1309/422 il 5 nit 1o1 | i 5 Nil
BSPT Ref. 6 ALT.1
NIPPLE 3/4"x3/4" BSPT x 1209-18.406-209 1327/208 il 1 nit 1o1 | i 1 Nil
BSPT Ref. 2 ALT.2
ELBOW MALE 3/8" BSPT 1209-18.406-207 T242/267 il nit | it Los | wit nit | il
x 3/8" BSPP Ref. 3 ALT.3
ELBOW MALE 1/4 1209-18.406-207 T242/268 Nil Nil | Nil o1 ]| Nil Nil | Nil
BSPTx1/2" BSPP Ref. 1 ALT.3
REDUCING BUSH 1/2 1209-18.406-074 T242/269 il nit | it Los | wit nit | il
BSPT TO 3/8" BSPP Ref. 7 ALT.3
ELBOW 45 Deg. (M/M) 1209-18.406-144 T242/270 Nil Nil | oni {ox | Nit | Nil | il
3/8" BSPT x 3/8" BSPP Ref. 1 ALT.4
. 1209-18.406-073 . ] . . . .
ELBOW BSPP F/F 3/4 Ref. 4 ALT.2 T242/271 Nil Nil | Nil o1 | Nil Nil | Nil
. 1209-18.406-073 . ] . . . .
ELBOW BSPP F/F 1/4 Ref. 3 ALT.2 T242/272 Nil Nil | Nil o1 | Nil Nil | Nil
1209-18.406-073 7303/641 . 1 . . .
ELBOW BSPP F/F 1" Ref. 2 ALT.2 T303/642 Nil 1 Nil | o1 ]| Nil 2 Nil
) ’ T304/214 Nil
1209-18.406-1
Elbow 45 deg. Hose Tail 05-18.406-143 T242/273 Nil Nil | Nil o1 ]| Nil Nil | Nil
Ref. 1 ALT.2
1209-18.406-1
Threaded 4 way equal 09-18.406-199 1309/422 Nil 2 | Nit o1 | wil 2 | wil
tee 3/8" BSPP(F) Ref. 1 ALT.1
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 63 of 78

Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
s C&D NO. 2 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PIS G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
Male Elbow 3/"4 I1SO 1205-18.406-082 ‘ . ‘ ‘ ‘ '
TAPER x 3/4" 1SO T242/274 Nil Nil | Nil | 01 Nil Nil | Nil
Ref. 3 Alt.5
PARALLEL
NIPPLE 1/2" BSPT x 3/8 1209-18.406-209 T309/423 Nil a Nil | o1 Nil a Nil
BSPT Ref. 3 ALT.2
NIPPLE 1/2" BSPT x 1/2 1209-18.406-206 T242/276 Nil ni | Nt | o1 Nil Nit | it
BSPP Ref. 2 ALT.3
NIPPLE 3/4" BSPT x 3/4 1209-18.406-206 T242/277 Nil i | nit | o1 Nil Nit | it
BSPP Ref. 3 ALT.3
ELBOW M/F 1" NPT x 1" 1209-18.406-214
ow M/ X 09-18.406 T304/215 Nil | N | Ni fon | N | N[Nl
BSPP(F) Ref. 1 ALT.2
ELBOW M/F 3/8" NPT x 1209-18.406-203 . . . . . .
3/8" PIPE Ref. 2 ALT.3 T304/216 Nil Nil Nil | 01 Nil Nil Nil
ELBOW M/M 1/2" BSPT 1209-18.406-207 T309/424 Nil 1 Nil | o1 Nil 1 Nil
x1/2" BSPP Ref. 2 ALT.3
NIPPLE 1" BSPT x 3/4" 1209-18.406-2
SPTx3/ 09-18.406-206 T242/280 Nil Nil | Nil | 01 Nil Nil | Nil
BSPP Ref. 4 Alt.3
T309/425 3
MALE ADAPTOR 1209-18.406-021
“ 0,, 09-18.406-0 T327/205 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 9 Nil
1-1/4" BSPTx1-1/2" PIPE Ref. 1ALT.4
T304/217 4
MALE ADAPTOR 1 1209-18.406-021 T304/218 NIl 1 Nil | o1 NIl ) Nil
BSPTx1" PIPE Ref. 2 ALT.4 T309/426 1
Female Tee 1/2" BSPP x 1209-18.406-080 T308/427 il 1 Nil | o1 il 1 il
1/2" BSPP x 1/2" BSPP Alt.6 Ref.5
E "B 1209-18.406-2
M/F Elbow 3/4" BSPP x 09-18.406-204 T309/428 Nil 1 | nit {01 il 1| il
3/4" BSPP Ref. 3 Alt. 4
Nipple 1/2" ISO Tapper | 1209-18.406-206 Sl.nol l i ) ) ) .
T242/281 Nil Nil | Nil | 01 Nil Nil | Nil
3/8" ISO parallel ALT3 / ! ! ! ! ! !
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 64 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

o
TY./C&D TY./LOCO °
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
v C&D NO. Z ,_ REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PI5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
MALE ADAPTOR 1" 1209-18.406-021
,,0 09-18.406-0 T304/219 Nil Nit | Nil | o1 | il Nil | Nil
BSPTx1-1/2" PIPE Ref. 4 ALT.4
Nipple 1/2" ISO Tapper x| 1209-18.406-206 Sl.no7 i . ) .
T304/22 Nil 2 Nil | o1 | il 2 | wil
3/4" 150 Parallel ALT3 304/220 ' o ' :
MALE Female Adopter 1209-18.406-079
T304/221 Nil 2 Nil | o1 | il 2 | wil
1/2" BSPTx 3/4" BSPP Ref. 5 ALT.6 304/ ! ih|o ! !
REDUCING BUSH 1209-18.406-074
T 12 Nil 1 Nil | o1 | il 1 | Nil
1" BSPT x 1/2" BSPP Ref. 1 ALT.3 309/5 ' o ! !
NIPPLE 1"x3/4" BSPT x| 1209-18.406-209 Ref.10, T304/232 Nil 5 Nit Loz | wi 5 | wil
BSPT Alt.2
ELBOW M/F 1- 1/4 1209-18.406-077 Ref. 3 T304/240 Nil 5 Nit Loz | wi 5 | wil
BSPT x 1- 1/4" BSPP ALT.4
Elbow BSPT(M) x| 1509.07.429-127 Alt. NIL | H304/490 Nil 2 | nit [or| wil 2 | il
BSPP(F)
Hex. Plug 1209-07.429-119 Alt. NIL H304/491 Nil 2 Nil [ o1 | il 2 | wil
Hex. Nipple BSPTXBSPT | 1209-07.429-120 Alt. NIL H304/492 Nil 2 Nil [ o1 | il 2 | wil
Hex. Socket 1" BSPP | 1209-18.406-215 Ref.1 T304/136 4 Nil | Nil | o1 a4 Nil | Nil
Hex. Socket 1/4" BSPP | 1209-18.406-215 Ref.2 T309/338 2 Nil | Nil | o1 2 Nil | Nil
$/9/0051 - NEW CBD o has b
. RDSO/2011/EL/SMI/0269 no. has been
51 Safety Sling for | . . 032016 03 LSEt 29140201 alloted in lieu of T205/053
TM 6FRA6068 vide letter no.
S s10 ELDD/3759/Pt./59
ty Sli )
arety :“g mm SKEL-4859 Alt.1 T205/051 4 a | Nit o] a a | il DT.25.05.2017 with
Safet Sl'ong1510 immediate effect
atety ::ﬁg mm SKEL-4859 Alt.1 1205/052 8 8 | Nil [o1]| 8 8 | wil
D' Shackle for Safety
Sling Arrangement for SKEL-5007 T205/060 12 12 Nil | 01 12 12 Nil
Traction Motor
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 65 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
T C&D NO. Z » REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/S g
$/9/0052
S.S. Pipe fittings
CLW/MS/3/053
52 for Co-Co Bogie /Alt 2/ 0/ 03 | 1set [1set| Nil 29230380
Piping (WAG-9HC
& WAP-7)
MALE ELBOW DIA 10x 1209-18.406-010. T242/029 4 R Nil | o1 4 4 Nil
3/8" BSPT sl no.1.Alt.2
EQUAL ELBOW TYPE P- 1209-18.406-016 . .
WV DIA 10 <l no. ZAIt4 T242/085 8 8 Nil | 01 8 8 Nil
EQUAL TEE TYPE P-TV 1209-18.406-014 T242/086 4 4 Nil | o1 R 4 Nil
DIA 10 slno. 1Alt. 4
STRAIGHT COUPLING 1209-18.406-012 . .
TYPE P-GV DIA 10 sl no.1 Alt. 4 7242/089 8 8 | Nl joi] 8 8 | Nil
MALE ELBOW DIA 1209-18.406-035 . .
10x1/4" NPT sl no.1.Alt.2 1242/135 8 8 | Nl joi] 8 8 | Nil
1" UNION TEE 1209-18.306-029 T242/289 6 6 | Nil |o1 6 6 | Nil
sl no.2.Alt.6
1" UNION SPECIAL 1209-18.306-028 T242/290 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
sl no.3.Alt.4
ELBOW UNION SPECIAL 1209-18.306-027 T242/291 8 8 Nil | o1 8 8 Nil
1" sl no.1.Alt.3
1"TUBEx1" FEMALE 1209-18.306-024 T242/292 ) ) Nil | o1 ) ) Nil
ELBOW SPECIAL sl no 1.Alt.2
$/9/0053
Steel Pipe fittings CLW/MS/3/068
M
53 for Co-Co Bogie /Alt { 4/ 03 | 1set |[1set| Nil 29230202
piping (WAG-9HC
& WAP-7)
NIPPLE 1"x3/4" BSPT x 1209-18.406-209 T242/144 ) ) Nil | o1 ) ) Nil
BSPT Ref. 5 ALT.2
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 66 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
o C&D NO. 2 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PIS G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
NIPPLE 1/2" to 1/2" 1209-18.406-076 Ref. 4
/2" 101/ 09-18.406-076 Re T242/145 Nit | N | oNi fon | N | N | il
BSPT x BSPT ALT.3
ELBOW MALE 3/8" BSPT 1209-18.406-207
T242/128 4 4 Nil | 01 4 4 Nil
x 3/8" BSPP Ref. 3ALT.3 / ' '
ELBOW MALE 1/4" 1209-18.406-207
0 / 09-18.406-20 T242/129 Nil Nil Nil | 01 Nil Nil Nil
BSPTx1/2" BSPP Ref. 1 ALT.3
REDUCING BUSH 1/2" 1209-18.406-074
T242/131 4 4 Nil | 01 4 4 Nil
BSPT TO 3/8" BSPP Ref. 7 ALT.3 / ' '
ELBOW 45 Deg. (M/M) 1209-18.406-144 . .
T242/132 4 4 Nil | 01 4 4 Nil
3/8" BSPT x 3/8" BSPP Ref. 1 ALT.4 / ! !
1209-18.406-07
ELBOW BSPP F/F 1/4" 09-18.406-073 T242/160 Nil Nil Nil | 01 Nil Nil Nil
Ref. 3 ALT.2
1209-18.406-14
Elbow 45 deg. Hose Tail 09-18.406-143 T242/201 8 8 Nil | 01 8 8 Nil
Ref. 1 ALT.2
Male Elbow 3/4" I1SO 1209-18.406-082 ‘ . ‘ ‘ ‘ .
TAPER x 3/4" ISO T242/232 Nil Nil Nil | 01 Nil Nil Nil
Ref. 3 Alt.5
PARALLEL
NIPPLE 1/2" BSPT x 1/2 1209-18.406-206 T242/104 Nil Nil Nil | o1 Nil Nil Nil
BSPP Ref. 2 ALT.3
NIPPLE 1" BSPT x 3/4 1209-18.406-206 T242/243 a a Nil | o1 a a Nil
BSPP Ref. 4 Alt.3
NIPPLE 3/4" BSPT x 3/4 1209-18.406-206 1242/236 Nil Nil il | o1 Nil Nil Nil
BSPP Ref. 3 ALT.3
Nipple 1/2" ISO Tapper | 1209-18.406-206 Sl.no.1 T242/244 Nil Nil Nit | o1 Nil Nil Nil
3/8" ISO Parallel ALT.3
. 1209-18.406-073 . I . . . ;
Elbow BSPP F/F 3/4 Ref.4 ALT.2 T242/297 Nil Nil Nil | 01 Nil Nil Nil
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 67 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
oo C&D NO. 2 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PIS G/9HC | P/7 | P/S g
$/9/0054
Set of union and
set of fittings for
54 g CLW/TS/99/CF/5 alt.8 03 1 set 29480152
filter cubicle of
WAG-9HC, WAP-7
& WAP-5 Loco
Branch Swivel Tee 1209-18.406-253 T327/220 1 1 1 o1 1 1 1
10mm OD Alt.1 B327/186
Female Connector 1209-18.406-254 1327/225 2 2 2 01 2 2 2
B327/187
Swivel Elbow 10mm OD 1209-18.406-251 1327/222 2 2 2 (o1 2 2 2
Alt.1 B327/188
. 1209-18.406-250 T327/223
Union Alt.1 B327/189 1 1 1 01 1 1 1
1209-18.406-24 T327/224
Bulk head Elbow 05-18.406-249 327/ 1 1 1 01 1 1 1
Alt.1 B327/190
New C&D No. & Category no
$/9/0055 T304/229 a 4 a a generated vide letter no.
55 LOCTITE EN-751-2 B304/166 4 Reels Reels | Reels 01 | 4 Reels Reels | Reels 29720783 ELDD/3611/PT dated 8.12.15.
-55 ( One reel contain 150 Mtrs of
LOCTITE-55)
$/9/0056
"Plug hexagon™ for New cat with new C&D NO.
CCB system at G- HAS BEEN GENERATED VIDE
L 292
56 9HC/P-7 Loco and for ¢ W/A“fts/:/064 03 1set Nil 9 SZﬁSOOS LETTER NO . ELDD/3611/MS
both CCB system & ) FAB DT.04.01.2016 WITH
E70 brake system for IMMEDIATE EFFECT.
P-7 Loco
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 68 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

a
SL. | Category No. & |ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ ary./c&D = ary.Loco Stock | U.L./P.L -,g,
o C&D NO. 2 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PIS G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
Procured qty. to be matched
Plug with internal thread 1209'18';::;055 Alt.5 ;zgigz‘; 1 Nil | Nil |01 1 Nil | Nil with shop capacity of cat.no.
R/9/0104 & R/11/0104.
Procured qty. to be matched
Plug Hex-1" BSP 1209-18.406-055 Alt.5 T302/375 4 4 | NIL|o01 4 4 | NL with shop capacity of cat.no.
Ref.5 H302/530
R/9/0126.
Procured qty. to be matched
Plug Hex-1/2" BSP 1209-18':::-1055 Alt.5 H302/531 Nil 1 Nil | 01 Nil 1 Nil with shop capacity of cat.no.
R/11/0104.
NEW CATEGORY NO. AND
NEW C&D NO. HAS BEEN
GENERATED VIDE LETTER NO
57 $/9/0057 03 | 1set | mit | wit ELDD/3611 DT.05.03.16
STEEL SOCKET NOTE: PROCURABLE QTY. 50
L/SET AS APPROVED BY
CEE/CLW ON DT. 24.02.2016
MA- 373.
1209-18.406-075 Ref.2 to
1-1/4" Socket Specn. 1S:1239(Part T304/230 4 NIL | NIL | 01 4 NIL | NIL
2):2011
1209-18.406-075 Ref.1 to
1" socket Specn. 1S:1239(Part T302/376 15 NIL | NIL | 01 15 NIL | NIL
2):2011
1209-18.406-075 Ref.6 to
Socket 3/8" BSPP Specn. 1S:1239(Part T242/284 6 NIL NIL | 01 6 NIL NIL
2):2011
1209-18.406-075 Ref.5 to
Socket 3/4" BSP(Stl.) Specn. 15:1239(Part T331/029 2 NIL | NIL | 01 2 NIL | NIL
2):2011
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 69 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
oo C&D NO. 2 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PIS G/9HC | P/7 | P/S g
1209-18.406-075 Ref.4 to
1/2" BSPP Socket Specn. 1S:1239(Part T302/377 18 NIL NIL | 01 18 NIL NIL
2):2011
1209-18.406-075 Ref.3 to
Socket 1-1/2" BSPP Specn. 1S:1239(Part T302/378 10 NIL NIL | 01 10 NIL NIL
2):2011
1209-18.406-215 Ref.2 to
Hex Socket 1-1/4" BSPP Specn. 1S:1239(Part T309/513 4 NIL NIL | 01 4 NIL NIL
2):2011
1209-18.406-215 Ref.1 to
Hex Socket 1" BSPP Specn. 1S:1239(Part T304/231 4 NIL NIL | 01 4 NIL NIL
2):2011
$/9/0058 1209-18.406-254
58 T327/225 3 3 NIL | 01 3 3 NIL
Female Connector| CLW/TS/99/CF/5 alt.8 /
New cat.no has been
$/9/0059 1209-18.406-253 generated for procurament
59 |Branch Swivel Tee CLW/TS/99'/CF/5 alt.8 T327/220 1 NIL NIL | 01 1 Nil NIL qty.of 85 nos only vide letter
10mm OD ' no . ELDD/3606 DT.19.04.16
with immediate effect.
$/9/0060
Steel Pipe fittings
60 for CCB Brake CLW/AI::ISii/%s 03 NEW cat no. has been
System For WAG- - genereated and procurable
aty will be 100 L/set only vide
9HC and WAP-7 letter no. ELDD/3611
" " -18.406-. . dt.09.08.2016
NIPPLE 1"x3/4" BSPT x| 1209-18.406-209 Ref.10, T304/232 2 ) niL | o1 2 2 NIL
BSPT Alt.2
M/F ELBOW 1" BSPT x 1" 1209-18.406-077
/ X 7304/213 2 2 | nL o 2 2 | N
BSPP Ref. 2 ALT.4
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 70 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
oo C&D NO. 3 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PIS G/9HC | P/7 | P/S g
$/9/0061
Brass Pipe
- CLW/TS/99/CF/5
61 fittings for CCB / I{c 8/ / 03 NEW cat no. has been
System OF WAG- at. genereated and procurable
gty will be 100 L/set only vide
9HC AND WAP-7 letter no. ELDD/3606
MALE CONNECTOR 1" 1209-18.406-100
T 467 NIL 1 NIL dt.12.08.2016
TUBEx1"BSPT Ref. 8 Alt.7 309/46 6 6 0 6 6
1" TUBE x 3/4" BSPT 1209-18.406-100
MALE CONNECTOR Ref.7 Alt.7 1309/476 6 6 NIL | 01 6 6 NiL
$/9/0062
Leather Bellow
62 with Mounting 1209-01.018-024 Alt.1 03 1 Loco Set NIL 29940436
Arrgt. and
Hardware in a set
Leather Bellows 1209.01.018.029 Alt.1 1T205/039 6 6 | NL|o1| 6 6 | NIL
(single section)
Modified bellow plate
for body side (leather 1209-01.418-031 Alt.1 T205/040 6 6 NIL | 01 6 6 NIL
bellow)
Modified bellow plate
for TM side (leather 1209-01.418-032 T205/042 6 6 NIL | 01 6 6 NIL
bellow)
Modified plate-flange
traction motor inlet for 1209-01.418-026 Alt.1 T205/041 6 6 NIL | 01 6 6 NIL
leather Bellow
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021  CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 Page 71 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

QTY./C&D QTY./LOCO

SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./
No. Description Specn. No.

Stock | U.L./P.L
No. No.

C&D NO. REMARKS

UNIT

G/9HC | P/7 | PIS G/9HC | P/7 | P/5

User shop

SCREW HEX. HD.

1209.18.406.361-003 T205/043 48 48 NIL | 01 48 48 NIL
M8x20x1.25 P

Hex. Socket CSK HD
Screw (S.S.) 1209-01.418-030 T205/044 48 48 NIL | 01 48 48 NIL
M10X25 LG.

WASHER-BELLEVILLE
CONICAL SPRING(MS) ID
8.20D 16, Th.0.9, OVER

ALLTH. 1.25

STIFFNESS(LONG) 292

Kg/mm (Approx)

1209.18.406.398-002 T205/045 48 48 NIL | 01 48 48 NIL

WASHER-BELLEVILLE
CONICAL SPRING(M10)
1D 10.2 OD 20 Th.1.1,
OVER ALL TH. 1.55
STIFFNESS(LONG) 412
Kg/mm (Approx)

1209.18.406.398-003 T205/046 48 48 NIL | 01 48 48 NIL

WASHER BELLEVELLE
CONICAL SPRING(M12) 1209.18.406.398-004 T 205/047 48 48 NIL | 01 48 48 NIL
ID 12.2X0/D 25X1.5

HEX.HD. BOLT M12X20

LG(5.5) 1209.18.406.363-001 T205/048 48 48 NIL | 01 48 48 NIL

HEX.HD. BOLT M10X20
1209.18.406.362-001 T205/049 48 48 NIL | 01 48 48 NIL

LG(S.S)
New category no. with new
$/9/0063 C&D no. has been generated

Bulkhead fittings i
63 9 CLW/MS/3/156 03 and procura!ole qty is 50 L/set
for WAG-9HC for production year 2017-18

LOCO vide letter no. ELDD/3606
DT.15.02.2017

Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 72 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.
No.

Category No. &
Description

ABB Drg./CLW Drg./
Specn. No.

C&D NO.

QTY./C&D

QTY./LOCO

G/9HC | P/7 | PIS

UNIT

G/9HC | P/7 | P/5

Stock
No.

U.L./P.L
No.

User shop

REMARKS

Bulkhead Elbow (SS) 1”
OD x 1” OD with brass
ferrules
on smaller tube end +
Swivel Elbow Adapter
(SS) 1” Tube OD x 1”
Stub OD

1209-07.432-157

T309/514

6 NIL NIL

01

6 NIL | NIL

Bulkhead Elbow (SS)
1/2” OD x 1/2” OD with
brass ferrules on smaller
tube end + Swivel Elbow
Adapter (SS) 1/2” Tube

OD x 1/2” Stub OD

1209-07.432-158

T309/515

2 NIL NIL

01

2 NIL | NIL

Bulkhead Elbow (SS)
1/2” OD x 1/2” OD with
brass ferrules on smaller

tube end + 45 degree

Swivel Male Elbow
Adapter 1/2” Stub OD x
3/8” BSPT (M)

1209-07.432-159

T309/516

2 NIL NIL

01

2 NIL | NIL

Bulkhead Union (SS)
1/2” OD x 1/2” OD with
brass ferrules on smaller

tube end + 45 degree

Swivel Male Elbow
Adapter 1/2” Stub OD x
3/8” BSPT (M)

1209-07.432-160

T309/517

2 NIL NIL

01

2 NIL | NIL

Pepared by

SSE/Drg

Checked by

SSE/Drg

Reviewed by

SEE/PP

Approved by

Dy.CEE/D-Il




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 73 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.
No.

Category No. &
Description

ABB Drg./CLW Drg./
Specn. No.

C&D NO.

QTY./C&D

QTY./LOCO

G/9HC | P/7 | PIS

UNIT

G/9HC | P/7 | P/5

Stock
No.

U.L./P.L
No.

User shop

REMARKS

Bulkhead Union (SS) 1
%”0Dx 1%”0D with
brass ferrules on smaller
tube end + Swivel Elbow
Adapter (SS) 1 %4”
TubeOD x 1 %”Stub
oD
(For 16 mm thk. Panel)

1209-07.432-161

T309/518

4 NIL NIL

01

4 NIL | NIL

Bulkhead Union (SS) 1
%”"0Dx 1%”0D with
brass ferrules on smaller
tube end + Swivel Elbow
Adapter (SS) 1 %"
TubeOD x 1 %"”Stub
oD
(For 8 mm thk. Panel)

1209-07.432-162

T309/519

2 NIL NIL

01

2 NIL | NIL

Bulkhead Union (SS) 1”
OD x 1” OD with brass
ferrules
on smaller tube end +
Swivel Elbow Adapter
(SS) 1” Tube OD x 1”
Stub OD

1209-07.432-163

T309/520

2 NIL NIL

01

2 NIL | NIL

Bulkhead Elbow (SS)
3/8” OD x 3/8” OD with
brass ferrules on smaller
tube end + Swivel Elbow

Adapter (SS) 10 mm
Tube OD x 3/8” Stub OD

1209-07.432-164

T309/521

1 NIL NIL

01

1 NIL | NIL

Pepared by

SSE/Drg

Checked by

SSE/Drg

Reviewed by

SEE/PP

Approved by

Dy.CEE/D-Il




Date: 15.01.2021  CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 Page 74 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

QTY./C&D QTY./LOCO

SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./
No. Description Specn. No.

Stock | U.L./P.L
No. No.

C&D NO. REMARKS

UNIT
User shop

G/9HC | P/7 | PIS G/9HC | P/7 | P/5

Bulkhead Elbow (SS) 1
%”0Dx 1%”0D with
brass ferrules on smaller
tube end + Swivel Elbow
Adapter (SS) 1 %4”
TubeOD x 1 %”Stub OD

1209-07.432-165 T309/522 2 NIL NIL | 01 2 NIL | NIL

Bulkhead Union (SS)
1/2” OD x 1/2” OD with
brass ferrules on smaller
tube end + Swivel Elbow
Adapter (SS) 1/2” Tube

OD x 1/2” Stub OD

1209-07.432-166 T309/523 4 NIL NIL | 01 4 NIL | NIL

Bulkhead Union (SS)
3/8” OD x 3/8” OD with
brass ferrules on smaller
tube end + Swivel Elbow

Adapter (SS) 10 mm
Tube OD x 3/8” Stub OD

1209-07.432-167 T309/524 2 NIL NIL | 01 2 NIL | NIL

Swivel Elbow Adapter
(SS) 1” Tube OD x 1”
Stub OD with brass

ferrules on smaller tube
end + Bulk head Union
(SS) 1” OD x 1” OD

1209-07.432-168 T309/525 2 NIL NIL | 01 2 NIL | NIL

$/9/0064
New category has been
S.S Pipe fittings generated and procurement
64 for transposition CLW/MS/3/53 ALT.20 03 gty will be 210 L/SET(year
of B.P gauges in 2017-18) only.vide letter no.

WAG-9HC LOCO ELDD/3611 dt. 01.04.2017

Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 75 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

[-3
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
oo C&D NO. 2 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/S g
Reducing Tee 1209-18.406-258 T304/236 2 NIL NIL | 01 2 NIL NIL
10 MM OD TUBEx1/2" 1209-18.406-036
BSPT MALE ELBOW Ref. 8 Alt. 7 T304/029 2 NIL NIL | 01 2 NIL NIL
$/9/0065
Copper Pipe New category has been
fittinas for generated and procurement
65 g- ) CLW/:\VIItS/:/OG7 03 qty will be 210 L/SET(year
transposition of ’ 2017-18) only.vide letter no.
B.P gauges in ELDD/3611 dt. 01.04.2017
WAG-9HC LOCO
COPPER COUPLING 3/8" 1209-18.406-066 T309/169 2 NIL | NIL |01 2 NIL | NIL
Ref. 3 Alt. 2
5/9_/006_6 . New category has been
Brass Pipe fittings generated and procurement
66 for transposition | CLW/TS/99/CF/5 ALT.8 03 qty will be 210 L/SET(year
of B.P gauges in 2017-18) only.vide letter no.
WAG-9HC LOCO ELDD/3611 dt. 01.04.2017
MALE ELBOW 1/2" 1209-18.406-101 T309/030 2 NIL niL | o1 2 NIL NIL
BSPTx3/8"TUBE Ref.3 Alt. 6
UNION 3/8" x 3/8" 1209-18.406-102 T327/140 6 NIL NIL | 01 6 NIL NIL
Ref. 1 Alt. 6
S$/9/0067 STEEL
New category has been
socket for generated and procurement
67 transposition of 03 qty will be 210 L/SET(year
B.P gauges in 2017-18) only.vide letter no.
WAG-9HC LOCO ELDD/3611 dt. 01.04.2017
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 76 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
oo C&D NO. 2 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | PIS G/9HC | P/7 | P/S g
1209-18.406-075
1/2" BSPP ket T302/2 NIL NIL 1 2 NIL NIL
/ Socke Ref.4 Alt-8 302/230 2 0
$/9/0068
Standard Size
Wood Base .
68 ' tod 03| 1Set [1Set| Nil New Category No. and C&D
mpregnate No. generated as per letter
Compressed no. ELDD/3611/MS FAB dated
Laminates 29.08.17 with immediate
Standard size wood base effect.
impregnated Note- 50 Loco set i.e. 213 Nos
compressed laminates | RDSO Specn. No-C-9407 of ' Std. size' sheet per year to
for floor panel of Cab at ( Rev.3) - Feb-2007 i . be procured for WAG-
WAG-9H / WAP-7 Loco. | Corrigendum June-2015 | 130/ 182 3 S| Nl o) 5 5| i 9HC/WAP-7 Loco.
( 1 Sheet of Std. Size - Type-Il
2850mm x 1220 mm x
12 mm Thk.)
New Category generated for
$/9/0074 WAG-9HC & WAP-7 as per
Protection letter no.ELDD/3611/MS FAB
69 | Bracket Assly for 03| 1Set [1set| Nil dated 25.10.18 with
immediate effect.
BP & FP Angle Note: This Category has been
Cock generated for 50L/Set WAG-
9HC loco and 50L/Set for WAP-
7 loco i.e. total 100 loco set.
Protection Bracket Assly T302/380 2
1209.02.326-331 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
for BP & FP Angle Cock H302/536 - 2 ! '
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 77 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
o C&D NO. 2 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
New Category generated for
WAG-9HC , WAP-7 & WAP-5
§/9/0075 CLW/MS/3/Bogie/005 T201/098 0.05 as per letter
70 Loctite 242 or Alt.2 8 H201/406 0.05 51 0.05 0.05 | 0.05 29725173 no.ELDD/36751/Pt./283/New
Equivalent ’ B201/212 0.05 Category dated 12.09.2020
with immediate effect. MA-
731 dt 14.09.2020
$/9/0076
Set of P.P
7 Components CLW/MS/3/065 03
(Consisting of 2 Alt.10
items) for New Category generated as as
ELAAU/Dankuni per letter
no.CLW/Dankuni/Stock/660
dated 15.10.2020 with
HOSE 25 NB 1209-12-417-027 T242/114 8 Nil | Nil 01| 8 Nil | Nil immediate effect.
Note:- Procurement quantity
will be as per production
target of locos for
ELAAU/Dankuni. Not for
CLW/CRJ.
HOSE 1209-16-417-026 T242/116 8 Nil Nil | 01 8 Nil Nil
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 78 of 78
Doc no:ELDD/3637

[-3
TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ a = Q Stock | U.L./P.L -E,
oo C&D NO. 2 - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) No. No. )
G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/S g
$/9/0077 New C g
t t
Clamp Fire ew Category generated as as
72 i CLW/MS/3/059 Alt.6 03| 1Set | Nil [ Nil per letter no.
Detection Tube for CLW/Dankuni/Stock/660
ELAAU/Dankuni dated 15.10.2020 with
immediate effect.
Note:- Procurement quantity
will be as per production
Clamp Fire Detection 1209-18.406-060 Ref.1 R . . X target of locos for
Tube Alt.2 T309/152 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil Nil ELAAU/Dankuni. Not for
CLW/CRJ.
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 1 of 28
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ = 5 2
gory ¥ 9 e C&D NO. c&p 3 |LOCO | stockNo.| U.L/P.LNo. | § 2 REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. £ =]
PI/5 P/5
S$/10/0001A
1 B222/019 29250365
Rubber Stop
Rubber Stop 'Aot\ﬁ'tofow B222/019 a 01 4
$/10/0001B
2 B222/010 29109031
Rubber Support
Rubber Support IAOI:I;O??OOS B222/010 16 01 16
$/10/0002A
3 Sealing Adhesive, CLW/MS/3/Bogie/005 Alt.2 03 B201/049 29725136
Loctite or equivalent
B201/013 NIL NIL
Loctite (No. 270) B201/045 NI 13 NIt
B201/076 NIL NIL
B201/101 NIL NIL
B201/039 NIL NIL NIL
LOCTITE -271 B201/070 NIL NIL
(Equivalent Loctite-270 B201/095 NIL 13 NIL
suggested by ABB) B201/125 NIL NIL
B212/044 NIL
LOCTITE-242 B211/149 250 ml 250 ml Wheel
B201/212 50 ml 50 ml —
Shop
PANG BEAD SEALANT or .
Loctite-767 B212/006 Nil 13 NIL
THREAD SEALING MATERIAL B201/191 NIL 51 NIL
(LOCTITE 542)
B318/038 2
. . B323/022 2
L 1
octite 577 High Pressure Sealant B324/027 2 3 6 Kg
B242/054 NIL
LOCTITE 262 B309/150 Nil Nil Nil
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Page 2 of 28
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

Date: 15.01.2021 CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

QTY./ QTY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ = 52
gory ™ "9 9 C&D NO. c&D 3 |LOCO | stockNo.| U.L/P.LNo. | § 2 REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. £ =]
P/5 P/5
Loctite 243 or 241 B201/207 300 ml 300 ml
Loctite 406 B201/208 20 gm 12 20 gm
Loctite 638 or equivalent B201/209 17 ml 17 ml
$/10/0002B
- Manufacturing spares are taken@ 5%
Sealin CLW/MS/10/013
4 A . 9 /MS/10/ 03 B318/036 $/10/000034G vide letter no ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
Adhesive,Sikaflex or Alt. 4
20.08.13
equivalent
Sikaflex 15 LM Grey B318/036 0.32
182-00566-001 51 0.94
(310 ml. Tube) B323/021 0.62
B324/024 4
182-00401-003 Alt.
Sikaflex 221 Grey 320 ml. Tube 3 B307/286 2 01 8
B307/288 2
SIKAFLEX 221 BLACK 320 ml. 182-00401-001
B. 1 1 1
TUBE Alt.2 309/093 0
Manufacturing spares are taken@ 5%
5 $/10/0002C 29721301 vide letter no ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
20.08.13
Sealmg.Adheswe,SeaImg .rr.laterlal 1240 gm (04 1240 gm Notel:Drg.no with ref for application
(Curil-T) or Anabond silicon CLW/MS/10/013 Alt.4 B201/192 tubes per 12 (04 tubes only. Note2: Anabond 685 RTV only to
sealant 685 RTV for WAP-5 gear | IA 011-00233 Item No. 96 Ioco’; er loco) be used vide letter no
case P ELDD/3751/PT/104. dt. 05.10.2012
Manufacturing spares are taken@ 5%
6 $/10/0002D 29101086134g vide letter no ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
20.08.13
B201/024 1.00
Sealing Adhesive,ASSEMBLY CLW/MS/10/013 Alt.4 182- B201/056 0.25 13 2.00
PASTE, ALTEMP Q-PASTE NB 50 00452 B201/087 0.50 ’
B201/112 0.25
Procurable Qty for WAP-5 should be
$§/10/0003 equal to in-house production planning
7 Polypropelene CLW/MS/10/014 Alt. 3 03 1 Set B242/081 29175008 for complete shell as per modification
Components advice letter no. ELDD/3606 /Part-IV
dated 14.12.2020 with immediate effect.
HOSE 1209-16.417-026 B242/081 8 01 8 16
CLAMP ASSY. 1209-18.306-061 B304/014 4 01 a 16
11/2" DOUBLE Ref. 4 Alt. 5
CLAMP ASSY. 1" DOUBLE 1209-18.306-061 B304/015 4 o1 4 16
Ref. 3 Alt. 5
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021 CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 50C N O?;Egg /gggg

QTY./ QTY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ = 52
gory ¥ 9 e C&D NO. c&p 3 |LOCO | stockNo.| U.L/P.LNo. | § 2 REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. £ =]
P/5 P/5
CLAMP ASSY. 1209-18.306-152 B304/013 15 01 15 16
11/2" SINGLE
B309/174 100
CABLE TIES 1209-18.406-119 B309/205 10 o1 121 16
Alt. 3 B309/231 10 1
B327/172
B242/101 7
CUSHION - UNISTRUT 1209-18.406-117 B304/060 38 22 46
B304/125 1
1209-18.306-150
Clamp Assly. (Single) 1" Alt.3 B304/066 4 01 4
Br.acket E Ass.y . 1209-18.306-116 Alt.4 B309/251 2 01 2
(Machine room piping)
NOTE: Procurable qty. for 2018-19 is
50% of the total annual production
$/10/0004 target. For 2019-20 and onward
S.S. Pipe Fittings for %) shoul i
8 P 9 CLW/MS/10/015A Alt.3 03 1Set | B304/020 29235042 percentage (%) should be reviewed
WAP-5 for E-70 Brake annually,conisdering qty. of cat. No.
System $/10/0056 and actual ordering of brake
system for 3 phase loco.vide letter
no.ELDD/3610 DT. 08.02.2017.
1209-18. -02 Ref.
11/2" UNION TEE 05-18.306-029 € B304/127 8 01 8 16
3 Alt.5
1 1/2"UNION TEE SPECIAL 1209'18'30:3:)'314 Ref. B309/234 2 01 2 16
1209-18. -031
11/2"UNION TEE SPECIAL 09-18.306-03 B309/237 1 01 1 16
Ref. 2 Alt.-4
1 1/2"UNION TEE SPECIAL 1209-18.306-031 B309/235 2 01 2 16
sl no. 3 Alt.4
1209-18. -031
11/2"UNION TEE SPECIAL 05-18.306-03 B309/236 2 01 2 16
Ref. 4 Alt.-4
1209-18.306-031
11/2" EE SPECIAL B. 2 1 1 1 1
/2"UNION TEE SPECIA| Ref. 6 Alt.-a 309/238 0 6
1 D BE: "B 1209-18.. -
0 mmOD TUBEXx 3/8" BSPT 09-18.406-036 B304/024 2 01 2 16
MALE ELBOW sl no. 2 Alt. 7
1209-18.306-029
10 mm OD UNION TEE B304/026 2 01 2 16
sl no. 1.Alt.5
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 4 of 28

DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ = 52
gory ¥ 9 e C&D NO. c&p 3 |LOCO | stockNo.| U.L/P.LNo. | § 2 REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. £ =]
P/5 P/5
10 mm OD TUBEx1/4" BSPT 1209-18.306-026 8304/027 ) 01 1 16
MALE CONN. sl no. 1.AIt.5
REDUCING UNION TEEDIA  |1209-18.406-020 Ref.-
B242/131 4 o1 4 16
22/15/15 2 Alt.-2 /
3/4" BSPP x BSPP Threaded 1209-18.406-176 B327/174 1 01 1
Reduceing Bush
1"UNION TEE 1209-18.306-029 B304/130 4 01 4 16
Ref. 2 Alt.5
1" UNION 1209-18.306-028 B304/030 10 01 10 16
Ref.-3 Alt. 4
1209-18.306-02 Ref.]
11/2" UNION 09-18.306-028 € B304/005 14 o1 14 16
4Alt.4
1"TUBEx3/4"BSPT MALE CONN. 1209-18.406-040 B304/018 12 01 12 16
Ref.-6 Alt.3
1209-18.406- Ref.-
11/2"x1 1/2" BSPT MALE ELBow | 20728 02 A0i67 € B304/068 5 o1 5 16
11/2"TUBEx 1 1/4" BSPT MALE |1209-18.406-036 Ref.-
B304/02 1 1 1 1
ELBOW 5 Alt.7 304/025 > 0 > 6
1209-18.406-
1"TUBEX1"BSPT MALE ELBOW 09-18.406-036 B304/008 12 01 12 16
Ref.-4 Alt.-7
1"TUBEx3/4"BSPT MALE ELBOW 1209-18.406-036 B304/019 3 01 3 16
Ref.-7 Alt.7
1/2"TUBEx1/2" BSPT MALE 1209-18.406-040 8304/021 s 01 R 16
CONN. Ref.-4 Alt.-3
1/2"TUBEx1/2" BSPT MALE 1209-18.406-036 B304/011 17 o1 17 16
ELBOW (SSPF) Ref.-3 Alt.7
10 MM OD TUBEx1/2" BSPT 1209-18.406-
0 MM OD TUBEX1/2" BS 09-18.406-036 B304/040 7 o1 7 16
MALE ELBOW slno. 8 Alt. 7
1209-18.306-027
NION ELBOW 1" B304/12 1 1
UNIO o} Ref. 1 Alt.3 304/128 8 (i} 8 6
1209-18.406-1
UNION 1/2" TUBE 09-18.406-165 B304/053 8 o1 8 16
Ref.-1 Alt. 1
REDUCING UNION TEE DIA 1209-18.406-020
B242/130 4 01 4 16
22/15/22 Ref.-1 Alt.-2 /
1209-18.406-01
EQUAL TEE DIA 22 0/D 09-18.406-014 B242/027 6 o1 6 16
Ref.-3 Alt.-4
1209-18.406-016
EQUAL ELBOW DIA 1 B242 1 1
QUAL ELBOW DIA 10 Ref.2 Altd 42/037 4 (i} 4 6
1209-18.406-01
EQUAL TEE DIA10 09-18.406-014 B242/036 2 o1 2 16
Ref.-1 Alt.-4
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 5 of 28
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ = 52
gory ¥ 9 e C&D NO. c&p 3 |LOCO | stockNo.| U.L/P.LNo. | § 2 REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. £ =]
P/5 P/5
STRAIGHT COUPLING DIA 10 1209'18‘4016':':24 Ref.- B242/038 4 01 4 16
Union Elb le) dia-22 Tub 1209-18.406-036
nion Elbow (male) dia-22 Tube B242/058 4 01 4 16
0/D x 3/4" BSPT Ref.-11 Alt.7
1" Tube 0.D. x 1" BSPT Male 1209-18.406-040 B304/020 a o1 a
Connector Ref.-3 Alt.3
1%" Tube O.D. x 1" BSPT Mal 1209-18.406-040 Ref.-
%" Tube 0.D. x ae € B304/016 2 01 2
Connector 5 Alt.3
T 17" - ~
1%" Tube 0.D. x 1-1/4" BSPT 1209-18.406-040 B304/006 15 o1 15
Male Connector Ref.-1 Alt.3
1/2" T .D. " BSPT Mal 1209-18.406-04
/2" Tube O.D. x 3/8" BS ale 09-18.406-040 B304/042 2 o1 2
Connector Ref.-8 Alt.3
1/2" Tube O.D. x 1/4" BSPT Male 1209-18.406-040
B304/054 2 1 2
Connector Ref.-9 Alt.3 304/05 0
1209-18.406-164 Ref.-
%"x% x"%" Union Tee 09-18.406-16 € B304/046 6 01 6
2Alt. 1
%" Tube 0.D. X %" BSPP Female 1209-18.406-166
B304/1 4 1 4
Connector Ref.-1 Alt. 1 304/100 0
1" Tube O.D. X 1" BSPP Female |1209-18.406-166 Ref. B304/101 2 01 2
Connector 2 Alt. 1
11/2" TubeO.D. Union Elbow 1209'18‘40:3:::71 Ref1 B304/007 2 01 2
1-1/4" BSP k inl 1{1209-18.406-17 Ref.-
/4" BSP Socket Stainless Stee 09-18.406-170 e B304/033 4 o1 4
Gr.-316 5
1/2" Tube O.D. X 1/4" NPT Male 1209-18.406-162 B242/111 a o1 a
Connector Ref.-1 Alt. 1
1209-18.406-01
15 mm O.D. Equal Elbow 05-18.406-016 B242/030 4 01 4
Ref.-3 Alt.-4
Male Connector 15 mm. Tube x 1209-18.406-039 B242/031 a o1 4
1/2" BSPT Ref.-3 Alt.-4
1209-18.406-157 Ref.-
10 mm Tube O.D. Bulk Hd. Elbow 05-18 ofAIi 1 € B242/039 4 01 4
1209-18.406-157 Ref.-
15 mm Tube O.D. Bulk Hd. Elbow 2 Al 1 € B242/032 8 01 8
22 .D. " B! 1209-18. -1 -
mm 'I:ube 0.D. X 3/4" BSP 09-18.406-169 Ref B242/026 2 01 2
Straight Female Stud 2 Alt. 1
10 mm Tube O.D. 3/8" BSP 1209-18.406-169
B242/044 2 01 2
Straight Female Stud Ref.-3 Alt. 1 /
22 .D. 1"B 1209-18. -
mm O.D. Tube x SPT 09-18.406-036 B309/086 2 01 2
Male Elbow Ref.-10 Alt.-7
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 6 of 28
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ = 52
gory ™ "9 9 C&D NO. c&D 3 |LOCO | stockNo.| U.L/P.LNo. | § 2 REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. £ =]
P/5 P/5
Union Tee Spl. 1" WITHX 1" PIPE 1209-18.306-212 B309/233 2 o1 2
x 10 MM TUBE Alt.-3
Male Adoptor 1 1/4" BSPT x 1 1209-18.406-021 B304/129 3 o1 3
1/2" Tube Ref. 1 Alt.-3
Male Connector 1 1/2" Tube x 1 1209-18.406-040 B304/131 Nil 01 Nl
1/2" BSPT Ref. 2 Alt.3
UNION 10 mm 1205-18.306-028 Ref-|  B3og/2s3 2 o1 2
1AIt.4
Male Elbow1/4" NPTx1/2" tube 1209-18.406-035 B242/138 4 01 4
Sl no.2 Alt. 3
1"UNION TEE SPECIAL 1209-18.306-031 B304/220 2 01 2
Ref. 5 Alt.4
1209-18.429-116
B304/221 2 1 2
Female Tee Alt. Nil 304/ 0
1209-18.429-11
Female Adapter 09-18 .9 8 B304/222 2 01 2
Alt. Nil
Reducing Tee 1209-18.406-258 B304/232 2 01 2
Note:Procurable qty for 2018-19: 50% of
$/10/0005 the total annual production target.For
Brass Pipe Fittings for CLW/TS/99/CF/5 the 2019-2020 and d % to b
9 P 9 /TSI99/CF/ 03 1set | B309/027 29235029 © and onward 7 to be
WAP-5 for E-70 Brake Alt.8 reviewed annualy considering qty. of
System new cat no S/10/0054 & actual ordering
of brake system for 3 phase loco.
B309/027 6
3/8"TUBEXx 3/8" BSPT MALE 1209-18.406-100 B309/125 4 o1 18 16
CONNC. Ref.-3 Alt.-7 B309/038 2
B309/217 6
1/2"BSPTx 1/2" TUBE MALE 1209-18.406-101 B309/017 3
ELBOW Ref.-6 Alt.-6 B309/036 3 01 8 16
) i B309/106 2
1209-18.406-103 B309/015 9
EE 3/8" " " 1 1 1
UNION TEE 3/8"x3/8"x3/8 Ref.-2 Alt.7 B309/223 4 0 3 6
1/2" TUBE x 1/2" B E LE 1209-18. -1
/2" TUBE x 1/. SPP FEMA 09-18.406-104 B309/114 2 01 2 16
CONNEC Ref.-4 Alt.-7
1' TUBE x 1" BSPP FEMALE 1209-18.406-104
B. 11 1 1
CONNEC Ref.-5 Alt.-7 309/115 6 0 6 6
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 7 of 28

DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ = 52
gory ¥ 9 e C&D NO. c&p 3 |LOCO | stockNo.| U.L/P.LNo. | § 2 REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. £ =]
PI5 PI/5
1/2" TUBE x 3/8" BSPP FEMALE 1209-18.406-104 B309/126 2 o1 2 16
CONNEC Ref.-3 Alt.-7
1" TUBE x 3/4" BSPT MALE 1209-18.406-100 B309/159 6 o1 1 16
CONNEC Ref.-7 Alt.-7 B309/031 8
1/2" TUBE x 1/4" BSPT MALE 1209-18.406-101 B309/165 2 o1 2 16
ELBOW Ref.-4 Alt.-6
Male Connector (Nylon Tube) dia 1209-18.406-108 B309/168 12 o1 14 16
6 TUBE x 3/8" BSPT Ref.-2 Alt.-6 B309/210 2
FEMALE CONNECTOR (NYLON 1209-18.406-107 B309/169 8 01 10 16
TUBE) Dia 6 TUBE x 3/8" BSPT Ref.-2 Alt.-6 B309/211 2
Reducing Union 1/2" Tube O/D X 1209-18.406-172 B309/190 2 o1 2
6 mm. Tube O/D Ref. 3 Alt. 1
Male Connector 6 mm. O/D Tube 1209-18.406-100
B309/191 18 01 18
x M10x1 (For Cu. Tube) Ref..14 Alt.7 /
Male Connector 6 mm. O/D Tube 1209-18.406-108
B! 192 1 1 1
x M10x1 (For Nylon Tube) Ref.-3 Alt.-6 309/19 0 0 0
1209-18.406-101 Ref.14 Alt.
Male Elbow 3/8" Tube 1/4" BSPT . € B309/221 8 01 8
1/2"TUBEx 3/8" BSPT MALE 1209-18.406-100 B309/173 9 o1 1 16
CONNC. Ref.-5 Alt. 7 B309/195 2
1209-18.406-103 Alt.7 B309/013 2
NION TEE 1"x1"x1" 1 1
uNio XX SL.No 4 B309/032 3 0 3 6
1209-18.406-103 Alt.7 S. B! 14
UNION TEE 1/2"x1/2"x1/2" 09-18.406-103 Alt.7 S 309/0 3 01 5 16
No.3 B309/041 2
MALE ELBOW 1 1/4" BSPT x 1209-18.406-101 2:335222 2 01 9 16
11/2" TUBE Ref.-8 Alt.-6
B309/178 2
B309/107 2
MALE CONNEC. 1/2" BSPTx3/8" 1209-18.406-100 B331/001 6 01 15 16
TUBE Ref.-4 Alt.-7 B309/073 3
B309/230 4
MALE ELBOW 1" TUBE x 1209-18.406-101 B309/016 4 o1 6 16
1" BSPT Ref.-7 Alt.-6 B309/037 2
3/8" Tube to 3/8" BSPT Male 1209-18.406-101 B309/096 4 01 a 16
Elbow Ref.-2 Alt.-6
1209-18.406-102 B309/009 22
UNION 3/8" x 3/8" 01 38 16
/8" X3/ Ref 1 Alt.-6 B309/220 16
UNION 1/2" 1209-18.406-102 B309/008 8 01 1 16
Ref.-2 Alt.-6 B309/196 3
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 8 of 28

DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ = 5 2
gory ¥ 9 e C&D NO. c&p 3 |LOCO | stockNo.| U.L/P.LNo. | § 2 REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. £ =]
PI5 PI/5
UNION 1" 1209-18.406-102 B309/007 8 01 8 16
Ref.-3 Alt.-6
MALE ELBOW 1/2" 1209-18.406-101 ::g:jgi; : o1 7 16
BSPTx3/8"TUBE Ref.-3 Alt.-6
B309/104 2
MALE CONNEC.1/4" BSPT x1/4 1209-18.406-100 B309/067 3 01 3 16
TUBE Ref.-1 Alt.-7
MALE CONNEC. 1/2" BSPTx1/2" 1209-18.406-100 ::g:jggi : o1 8 16
TUBE Ref.-6 Alt.-7
B309/105 2
MALE CONNEC.1/4" BSPT x 3/8" 1209-18.406-100
B! 222 1 1
TUBE Ref. 2 Alt. 7 309/ 6 0 6 6
FEMALE CONNEC. 3/8" 1209-18.406-104 B309/113 10 o1 1 16
TUBEx3/8" BSPP Ref.-1 Alt.-7 B309/209 2
B309/158 1
MALE CONNECTOR 1" 1209-18.406-100 B309/058 1 o1 10 16
TUBEx1"BSPT Ref.-8 Alt.-7 B309/029 6
B309/108 2
TEE FEM/-'\‘LE BRANCH"1/2 TUBE 1209-18.406-111 B309/091 2 o1 2 16
x1/4" BSPPx 1/2" TUBE Ref.-1 Alt.-4
1/2"TUBExX3/8"BSPT MALE 1209-18.406-101
B! 4 1 4 1
ELBOW Ref.-5 Alt.-6 309/099 0 6
11/2" TUBE x 1 1/4" BSPT MALE 1209-18.406-100 B309/163 5 o1 5 16
CONN Ref.-9 Alt.-7
Male Connector (Nylon Tube) dia 1209-18.406-108
B309/172 8 01 8 16
6 TUBE x 1/4" BSPT Ref.-1 Alt.-6 /
UNION TEE 6MMX6MMX6MM 1209-18.406-109 B309/180 6 o1 10 16
FOR NYLON TUBE SI.No.1 ALT.5 B309/197 4
3/8"TUBEx 1/2"BSPP 1209-18.406-114
B331 1 1
FEMALE ELBOW Ref.-1 Alt.-7 331/005 3 0 3 6
FEMALE CONNECTOR 6 mm 1209-18.406-107
TUBEx 1/4" BSPP B309/182 4 01 4
Ref.-1 Alt.-6
(FOR NYLON TUBE)
UNION ELBOW 1209-18.406-105
B! 2 1 2
1-1/2" TUBE Ref.-1 Alt.-8 309/040 0
Female Connector 1/2" BSPP x 1209-18.406-104 B309/112 2 01 3
3/8" Tube Ref.-2 Alt.-7 B327/170 1
Male C tor 3/4" Tube x 1/2" 1209-18.406-100
ale Connector 3/ ube x 1/. B309/043 ) o1 )
BSPT Ref.-10 Alt.-7
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 9 of 28
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ = 52
gory ¥ 9 e C&D NO. c&p 3 |LOCO | stockNo.| U.L/P.LNo. | § 2 REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. £ =]
P/5 P/5
Male Elbow 1/2" Tube x 3/4 1209-18.406-101 B309/052 1 o1 1
BSPT Ref.-11 Alt.-6
Male Elbow 3/4" Tube x 1/2 1209-18.406-101 B309/044 1 o1 1
BSPT Ref.-12 Alt.-6
Male Branch Tee 1/4" Tube 0.D.x 1209-18.406-171 B309/068 2 01 2
1/4" BSPT Ref.-1 Alt.2
1209-18.406-172
Reducing Union 3/8" x 1/4" tube B309/070 2 01 2
Ref.-1 Alt. 1
Reducing Union 1/2" x 1/4" tube 1205-18.406-172 B309/071 1 01 1
Ref.-2 Alt. 1
1209-18.406-102
Union 6mm. Tube O/D 09-18.406-10 B309/198 4 01 4
Sl.4 Alt. 6
Male Connector 1 1/2" Tube x 1 120918.406-100
B. 24 1 1 1
1/2" BSPT Ref. 13 alt.7 309/246 0
UNION ELBOW 1" Tube 120918.406-105 B309/247 8 01 8
Ref. 2 alt..8
Male Adopter ?/8 Tube x 1/2 120918.406-112 B309/248 1 o1 1
pipe Ref. 3 alt.4
Male Elbow 1 1/2" Tube x 1 1/2 120918.406-101 B309/249 2 01 2
BSPT Ref. 9 alt..6
Socket 3/4" BSPP 1209-18.406-115 Alt.3 B309/250 1 01 1
Notes:
1. Procurable Qty for WAP-5 should be
equal to in-house production planning
$/10/0006 for complete shell as per modification
dvice letter no. ELDD/3606 /Part-IV
Copper Plpe Fittings for |cLw/ms/10/017 Alt.] a
10 PP P 9 /ms/ /3 03 1Set B309/004 29235030 dated 14.12.2020 with immediate effect.
WAP-5 for (CCB & E-70) 2. Procurable Qty.for 2019-20 and
Brake System onward should be less by qty. of
outsourced shell with piping and
painting to CAT. no.R/10/0089 as per
letter no. ELDD/3610 dated 16.05.18 .
CU. COUPLING 1" 1209-18.406-066 B309/004 8 01 16 16
Ref-1 Alt. 2 B309/101 8
1209-18.406-068
. ELB 1" B. 1 1
CcuU ow Ref-3 Alt. 2 309/087 4 0 4 6
1209-18.. -
COPPER TEE 3/8" 05-18.406-067 B309/012 2 01 2 16
Ref-2 Alt. 2
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 10 of 28
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ = 52
gory ¥ 9 e C&D NO. c&p 3 |LOCO | stockNo.| U.L/P.LNo. | § 2 REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. £ =]
P/5 P/5
B309/006 16
1209-18.406-066
COPPER COUPLING 3/8" Ref-3 B309/102 24 01 41 16
B309/131 1
1209-18.406-068
11/2" COPPER ELBOW B309/161 19 01 19 16
Ref-4 Alt. 2
B309/005 7
1209-18.406-066
Cu. Coupling %" Ref-2 Alt. 2 B309/064 4 01 15
i B309/103 4
1209-18.406-067
Cu. TEE 1" B309/010 2 01 2
Ref-1 Alt. 2
NOTE:Procurable qty. for 2018-19 is 50%
$/10/0007 of the total annual production target.For
Steel Plpe Fittings for CLW/Ms/10/018 2919-20 and onward '%. sifould be
11 Alt.8 03 1 Set B304/108 29235017 reviewed annually,conisdering qty. of
WAP-5 for E-70 Brake ’ cat. No. $/10/0055 and actual ordering
System of brake system for 3 phase loco.vide
letter no.ELDD/3610 DT. 08.02.2017
1209-18.406-081
11/4" 4" BUSH REDUCIN B304/091 2 1 2 1
/4"x 3/ [V UCING Ref-2 Alt.3 304/09 0 6
1209-18.406-077
M/F ELBOW 1" BSPT x 1" BSPP 09-18.406-0 B304/017 4 01 4 16
Ref. 2 Alt.-4
REDUCING BUSH 1209-18.406-081
B309/057 5 01 5 16
11/4" TO 1" BSPT Ref-1Alt.-3 /
ICK CONNECT PLIN 1209-18.406-
QuIC CO" CT Cou G 09-18.406-095 B309/072 3 01 3 16
(1/2" PARALLEL) Ref-1 Alt.-2
Threaded 4 way equal tee 3/8 1209-18.406-199 ALT.1 B309/218 2 01 2
BSPP(F)
ELBOV\'I‘ M/F 1" NPT x 1209-18.406-214 B304/132 2 01 2
1" BSPP(F) Ref. 1 Alt. 2
1209-18.406-203
ELBOW M/F " NPT " PIPE B304/1 1 1 1
o) /F3/8 x3/8 Ref. 2 Alt. 3 304/133 0
Male Elbow 1/2" BSPT x1/2 1209-18.406-082 B327/173 1 01 1
BSPT Ref. 4 Alt.5
1209-18.406-209
11/4"B LE B. 1 1 1
/4" BSPT NIPP| SL1AIt 2 304/010 3 0 3 6
ELBOW M/F11/4" BSPTx 11/4" 1209-18.406-077 B304/045 1 01 2 16
BSPP Ref-3  Alt.-4 B309/059 1
1209-18.406-206
LE 1" "B B! B242/12 2 1 2 1
NIPP x3/4" BSPT x BSPT Ref-d  Alt.3 42/126 0 6
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 11 of 28
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ E 5 2
gory ¥ 9 e C&D NO. c&p 3 |LOCO | stockNo.| U.L/P.LNo. | § 2 REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. £ =]
P/5 P/5
M/F ELBOW 1/4"BSPT x 1/4 1209-18.406-077 B304/052 3 o1 3 16
BSPP Ref-4 Alt.-4
REDUCING BUSH 3/4" BSPT 1209-18.406-074
/ X B304/136 4 01 4 16
1/2" BSPP Ref. 4 Alt. 3
11/2" TO 1" REDUCING BUSH 1209-18.406-074 B304/135 2 01 2 16
Ref. 5 Alt. 3
R R 1209-18.406-206 B242/127 4
NIPPLE 1/2" to 1/2" BSPT x BSPT Ref.2 Alt.3 B309/076 ) 01 5 16
NIPPLE 3/8" BSPT x 3/8" BSPT 1209-18.406-209 B242/129 2 01 4 16
Ref-6 Alt.-2 B309/098 2
B304/029 NIL
1209-18.406-2
NIPPLE 3/4"x3/4" BSPT x BSPT 09-18.406-209 B242/025 2 01 3 16
Ref-2 Alt.-2
B242/125 1
NIPPLE 3/8" TO 1/4" BSPT x BSPT 1209-18.406-206 B242/041 4 01 4 16
Ref. 6 Alt.-3
1209-18.406-07 B304, 4
NIPPLE 1/2" BSPT x 3/8" BSPT 09-18.406-076 304/050 01 6
Ref-3 Alt.-3 B242/040 2
MALE ADAPTOR 1209-18.406-021
B304/137 2 01 2
1-1/4" BSPTx1-1/2" PIPE Ref. 1 Alt. 4 /
1209-18.406-021
MALE ADAPTOR 1" BSPTx1" PIPE 09-18.406-0 B304/138 1 01 1
Ref. 2 Alt. 4
1209-18.406-209
Nipple BSPT x BSPT 1"x1" B304/1 2 1 2
ipple BSPT x BS X Ref-9 Alt.-2 304/108 0
1209-18.406-2
Nipple BSPT x BSPT 1/2"x3/4" 09-18.406-209 B304/049 2 01 2
Ref-7 Alt.-2
Hose Tail Nipple 1" NPT x 1" Pipe 1209':?t‘4(2)6'°7° B242/090 8 01 8
Elbow 902 M/M 1/2" BSPT x 1/2" 1209-18.406-207 B242/033 8 01 10
BSPP Ref. 2 Alt. 3 B309/080 2
BSPP Thdd. Tee 11/4" (F) x11/4" 1209-18.406-080
B309/024 3 01 3
(F) x 11/4" (F) Ref-2 Alt.-6 /
A Male Female Fi 1209-18.406-07
daptor Male Female Fixed 09-18.406-079 B242/057 4 o1 4
1/2" BSPT x 3/4" BSPP Ref. 3 Alt.-6
1209-18.406-055
D 11/4" B304/1 1
ummy 11/4 Ref. 4 Alt. 4 304/134 5 0 5
Nipple 3/4" 1SO tapper x 3/4" 1SO| 1209-18.406-206 Alt.3 SI. B242/132 ) o1 2
parallel No.3
Nipple 3/8" 1SO tapper x 3/8" 1SO 1209-18.406-206 B242/133 ) o1 )
parallel Alt.3 SI. No.5
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 12 of 28
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ = 52
gory ¥ 9 e C&D NO. c&p 3 |LOCO | stockNo.| U.L/P.LNo. | § 2 REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. £ =]
P/5 P/5
Nipple 1/2" ISO tapper x 3/8" ISO 1209-18.406-206 B242/134 ) o1 )
parallel Alt.3. SI. No.1
B242/135 8
ADOPTER 1209-18.406-180 B242/136 s 01 16
NIPPLE(TaperxTaper) 1209-18.406-205 B304/156 2 01 2
Ref. 10 ALT.2
1209-18.406-209
NIPPLE 1"x3/4" BSPT x BSPT B304/157 2 01 2
Ref. 5 ALT.2
Elbow BSPT(M) x BSPP(F) 1209-07.429-117 Alt. NIL B304/225 2 01 2
Hex. Plug 1209-07.429-119 Alt. NIL B304/226 2 01 2
Hex. Nipple BSPTXBSPT 1209-07.429-120 Alt. NIL B304/227 2 01 2
Male Adaptor 3/4" BSPTx1 1209‘08"2&021 Ref.3 B304/231 5 o1 5
Hex. Socket 1" BSPP 1209-18.406-215 Ref.1 B304/235 4 01 4
Hex. Socket 1/4" BSPP 1209-18.406-215 Ref.2 B304/236 2 01 2
$/10/0008 CLW/MS/3/058
12 . MS/3/ 03 1Set B321/006 29105237
DIN Rail Alt.7
1209-05.406-1
DIN RAIL 80 mm Lg 09-05.406-133 B321/003 36 01 36
Ref. 4 Alt.-4
DIN RAIL 100 mm Lg 1209'05':??;33 Ref. 5 B321/004 3 01 3
1209-05.406-1
DIN RAIL 150 mm Lg 09-05.406-133 B321/005 6 01 6
Ref.3 Alt.-6
DIN Rail 170 mm Lg. 1210-05.406-010 B321/006 2 01 2
DIN RAIL 200 mm Lg 1209-05.406-133 B321/007 9 o1 9
Ref. 2 Alt.-6
DIN RAIL 260 mm Lg 1210'2{;'436'011 B321/008 5 01 5
1209-05.406-1
DIN RAIL 300 mm Lg 09-05.406-133 B321/009 9 01 9
Ref. 1 Alt.-6
DIN Rail 470 mm Lg. 1210-05.406-012 Alt.1 B321/030 4 01 4
$/10/0009
CLW/MS/10/020
13 Gasket / AIt/ 9 / 03 1Set B324/008 29250043
(Non-Matallic)
Gasket For Oil Cooler Ventilation 1209-11.444-033 B324/008 2 01 2
Gasket For MR Ventilation 1209-11.444-031 B323/011 2 01 2
Gasket for TM Ventilation 1209-11.339-028 B318/008 2 01 2
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 13 of 28
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ = 52
gory ¥ 9 e C&D NO. c&p 3 |LOCO | stockNo.| U.L/P.LNo. | § 2 REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. £ =]
P/5 P/5
Gasket for T.M Ventilation 1209-11'439-229 Alt. B318/007 4 01 4
GASKET FOR SAND TRAP 1209-07.417-004 B242/089 8 01 8
Gasket for Fibre Insulation 1209-18.406-131 B315/178 48 01 48
N Gasket
eoprene faske 1210-10.437-030 B315/180 12 01 12
(M16 Roof Hatch Assy.)
Gasket T.M Inlet 1210-01.318-018 B205//039 4 01 4
gasket machined room
ventilation (T.M) blower 1A116-00012 ref.4 B323/066 2 01 2
installation
1209-11.344-032
ki 1 1.5 thk B32 2 1 2
Gasket @ 185x@90x1.5 t Alt-2 Ref1 323/008 0
1209-11.344-032 Alt.;
Gasket @ 660x@565x1.5 thk 09 3 2 R(::?; 2 t B323/009 2 01 2
1209-11.344-032
ki 1.5 thk B32 1 2 1 2
Gasket @ 660x@365x1.5 t Alt.-2 Ref.3 323/010 0
1209-11.344-032
Gasket @ 900x@800x1.5 thk 09 344-03 B318/009 2 01 2
Alt.-2 Ref.-5
1209-11.344-032 Alt.
Gasket @ 380x®319x1.5 thk 2 Ref-6 B318/011 2 01 2
1209-11.344-032 Alt.;
Gasket @ 250x@168x1.5 thk 09 344-03 t B318/016 4 01 4
2 Ref.-7
$/10/0011 CLW/MS/10/022 Alt.-
14 /Ms/10/ 03 1 Set B315/170 29255016
SEALING RUBBERS 3
1209-18-406-089 B315/170 51
ELF GRIPPING SEALING RUBBER 22
s G GS GRU Alt.4 B318/030 2 >3
1209-18-406-088 Alt
Sealing Rubbers Self Gripping 2 B312/179 1.00 22 1.00
1209-11-406-091 Alt- B318/037 10.1
4 Lip Gasket 22 16.2
p Baske 3 B323/030 6.1
§/10/0012 Manufacturing spares are taken@ 5%
15 Bellows-traction motor CLW/MS/3/006 Alt.2 B205/027 29940023 vide letter no ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
inlet(rubber)WAP-5 20.08.13
Bellows-traction motor 1A111-00021
B205/027 8 01 8
inlet(rubber) REV.4 /
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Page 14 of 28
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

Date: 15.01.2021 CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

QTY./ QTY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ = 52
gory ¥ 9 e C&D NO. c&p 3 |LOCO | stockNo.| U.L/P.LNo. | § 2 REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. £ =]
P/5 P/5
Procurable Qty for WAP-5 should be
| to in-house production planning
$/10/0013 CLW/MS/10/045 o
16 /Alt/Z / 03 1 Set B304/014 29235078 for complete shell as per modification
Clamps . advice letter no. ELDD/3606 /Part-IV
dated 14.12.2020 with immediate effect.
1/2" Tube Clamp 1209-18.406-058
B331/014 1 01 1 16
(Channel Clip Dia 13) Ref. 1 /
11/2 CIamP-Tublng Dia-38 1209-18.406-058 B304/079 5 01 5
Single. Ref. 3
TUBE CLAMP 1 1/2" dia 38 (in 2 1209-18.406-057 B304/058 60 01 60 16
halves) Ref. 3
TUBE CLAMP 1" dia 27 1209-18.406-057 B304/051 82
01 102 16
(In 2 halves) Ref. 2 B309/111 20
B304/057 39
TUBE CLAMP 1/2" dia 14 1209-18.406-057 Ref.
(1n 2 hal ‘{ . 'a . € B309/109 8 01 167 16
B309/020 120
Dia 27 CHANNEL CLIP 1" 1209-18.406-058
B309/021 29 01 29 16
(Tube Clamp) Ref. 2 /
B304/059 15
LIP3/8" TUBE CLAMP DIA 11 1209-18.406-057
CLip3/8 (Ir:JZ h:lves) 09 sz 26 05 B309/110 35 01 100 16
i B309/129 50
1209-18.406-060
Cl B309/252 2 01 2
amp Alt.2 /
$/10/0014
17 03 1 Set B242/018 29175288
SADDLE LIGHT STAUFF
B242/018 64
1209-18.406-
SADDLE LIGHT STAUFF DIA13 09-18.406-053 B331/003 7 01 78 16
Ref.-2 Alt.-4
B331/011 7
1209-18.406-053
SADDLE LIGHT DIA 23 B242/016 26 01 26 16
Ref.-4 Alt.-4 /
1209-18. -
SADDLE LIGHT DIA 15.5 05-18.406-053 B242/017 20 01 20 16
Ref.-3 Alt.-4
$/10/0018 CLW/MS/10/046
18 /Ms/10/ 03 1 Set B304/043 29235066
Plug Alt. 1
1209-01.412-
Blanking Plug 05-01.412-068 B211/147 2 01 2
Alt.-1
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021 CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 0c Ng?gfgg /gggg

QTY./ QTY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ = 52
gory ¥ 9 e C&D NO. c&p 3 |LOCO | stockNo.| U.L/P.LNo. | § 2 REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. £ =]
P/5 P/5
PLUG HEX. 1/2" BSP 1209-18.406-055 B309/100 2 01 2
Ref.-1 Alt.-4
1209-18.406-055
PLUG HEX. 1/4" BSP B309/090 2 01 2
Ref.-2 Alt.-4
Hex. Plug 1-1/4" 1209-18.406-055 B304/043 1 01 1
Ref.-4 Alt.-4
. 1209-18.406-055
Plug 3/4" BSP Ref.-3 Alt-d B309/066 1 01 1
$/10/0019 Manufacturing spares are taken@ 5%
19 IN LATING BASE B222/018 29725021 vide letter no ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
Su G S 20.08.13
1A016-00274
Insulating Base 016-00 B222/018 16 01 16
Alt.-1
Procurable Qty for WAP-5 should be
$/10/0020 equal to in-house production planning
20 . 03 1 Set B212/017 29215080 for complete shell as per modification
Clips advice letter no. ELDD/3606 /Part-IV
dated 14.12.2020 with immediate effect.
1209-01.413-01
R - CLIP 05-0 3-013 B212/017 8 01 8
Alt-3
WORM DRIVE HOSE CLIP 1209-18.406-087
B323/028 12 01 12
(15-24) Ref.-1 Alt.-3 /
WORM DRIVE HOSE CLIP 1209-18.406-087
o OSEC 05-18.406-08 B242/096 Nil 01 Nil
(44-56) Ref.-3 Alt.-3
Qty per C&D deleted from '8' to Nil as
Worm Drive Hose Clip 1209-18.406-087 B242/082 Nil o1 Nil per latter no.ELDD/3606/Part-I1V dt
19-28 Ref.-4 Alt.-3 27.07.2020 with immediate effect. MA
No.728
1209-18.406-094
Hose Clamp (Dia 92 - Dia 97) 09-18.406-09 B323/006 4 01 4
Ref-1 Alt-5
1209-18.406-094
H | Dia 162 - Dia 174 B324/04. 12 1 12
ose Clamp (Dia 16 ia ) Ref-3 AltS 324/048 0
1209-18. -
WORM DRIVE HOSE CLIP (26-38) 05-18.406-087 B242/137 28 01 28
Ref.-2 Alt-3
$/10/0021 Manufacturing spares are taken@ 5%
21 . CLW/MS/3/118 03 1 Set B222/032 29105122 vide letter no ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
Chain 20.08.13
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 16 of 28
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ = 5 2
gory ¥ 9 e C&D NO. c&p 3 |LOCO | stockNo.| U.L/P.LNo. | § 2 REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. £ =]
PI/5 P/5
Chain 1209-01.315-019 Alt.1 B222/032 4 01 4
Chain 1209-01.413-012. Alt.2 B212/016 8 01 8
Shackle 1210-18.429-014 ALT.1 B304/111 16 01 16
Safety Chain 5 Links 1210-72.429-013 ALT.1 B304/112 4 01 4
Safety Chain 6 Links 1210-72.429-012 ALT.1 B304/113 4 01 4
$/10/0034
22 . B307/244 29255053
Grommet Strip
Grommet Strip 182-00336-002 B307/244 10 Mtr 22 10 Mtr
$/10/0042 LW/M 17 i i
23 ) CcLwW/ms/3/0 B315/167 293750580114P Nil Quantity from tracfe for the Year
Bush Megi HL Alt.3 2017-18 & onward vide letter no
ELDD/3611/pt dt.12.06.2017 with
1209-18.437-053 immediate effect.
Bush Megi HL el B315/167 12 01 12
Alt.2
$/10/0043 CLW/MS/3/024
24 /MS/3/ B309/092 | $/10/043/014 Y
Foam Seal Item Alt.3
Foam Compriband (Bituman
1209-18.406-001 Ref.
Impregnated Polyurethene joint 1 € B309/092 1 01 1
fitter) 40x40x1 mtr. Lg.
$/10/0046
25 RUBBER HOSE FOR 03 1 Set B318/013 29250500
SCAVENGE BLOWER
Hose Flexible 1209-11.335-037 B318/013 2 o1 2
Alt.-1
1209-11.344-052
Connecting Hose Alt-1 B324/006 4 01 4
Rubber Hose @ 10 1209-11.344-046 ::iz;gz: :s :; 48
M/CR T/M Vent. Alt.-3 ) ’
(M/C Room T/M Vent.) B323/029 16 2
$/10/0048
26 Impregnated 03 1 Set B308/097 29175148
Compressed Laminates
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 17 of 28

DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ = s
gory ¥ 9 e C&D NO. c&p 3 |LOCO | stockNo.| U.L/P.LNo. | § 2 REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. £ =]
P/5 P/5
Access Floor Panel of Cab 1210-08.331-019 B308/097 2 01 2
1210-08.331-018
Floor Panel Edging Alt-2 B308/098 2 01 2
Floor Panel A 1210'1\1‘3:6'012 B326/040 a 01 4
Floor Panel B 1210-12.346-013 B326/041 2 o1 2
Alt. 1
Floor Panel C 1210-12.336-014 B326/042 2 01 2
Alt. 1
Floor Panel D 1210-12.346-015 B326/043 2 o1 2
Alt. 2
Floor Panel E 1210-12.346-016 B326/044 1 01 1
Alt. 1
Floor Panel F 1210-12.346-017 B326/045 1 o1 1
Alt. 1
1210-08.231-015
Floor Panel RHS f B308/107 2 1 2
oor Panel RHS front Alt3 ref.d 308/10 0
Floor Panel RHS rear 1210-08.231-015 B308/108 2 o1 2
Alt.3 ref.2
Floor Panel LHS front 1210-08.231-016 Alt.3 ref.1 B308/109 2 o1 2
1210-08.231-01
Floor Panel LHS rear 0-08.231-016 B308/110 2 01 2
Alt.3 ref.2
$/10/0050
27 CLW/MS/10/018 Alt.10 03 1Set B302/173 29235406
Steel Socket
B302/173 2
1209-18.406-075
11/4" SOCKET B302/276 2 o1 4
Ref. 2 Alt. 8 .
B309/177 Nil
B302/171 1
B302/175 2
B302/266 1
1209-18.406-075
1" SOCKET Ref. 1 Alt. 8 B302/274 1 o1 13
M B302/284 3
B302/288 3
B304/037 2
1209-18.406-
SOCKET 3/8"BSPP 09-18.406-075 B211/157 2 01 2 16
Ref. 6 Alt. 8
1209-18.406-075 B211/155 2
Socket 3/4" BSP (Stl. o1 4 12
ocket 3/ (stl) Ref. 5 Alt. 8 B331/036 2
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 18 of 28
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ = 5 2
gory ¥ 9 e C&D NO. c&p 3 |LOCO | stockNo.| U.L/P.LNo. | § 2 REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. £ =]
PI5 PI/5
B302/169 7
B302/271 5
1209-18.406-075
1/2" BSPP Socket Ref. 4 Alt. 8 B302/272 3 01 23
’ ’ B302/285 6
B211/156 2
Socket 11/2" BSPP 1209-18.406-075 B302/283 4 01 4 26
Ref. 3 Alt. 8
$/10/0051 New category no. has been generated
28 Steel pipe fittings for CLW/MS/10/018 03 1 set and procurable qty.30 L/Sets only vide
CCB System For Alt.9 approval of CEE/L&S on this office note
WAP-5 loco no. ELDD/3606 dated 07.09.2016.
Nipple BSPTx BSPT 1/2"X3/4" 1209'18'4(:3;2709 SL-No7 B304/049 2 o1 2
Adapter 1/2" BSPT(M)x 3/4 1209-18.406-079 SL. No 5 B304/167 2 01 2
BSPP(F) Alt.7
Adapter 1/2" BSPT(M)x 1" 1209-18.406-079 SL. No
B304/168 2 01 2
BSPP(F) 6AIt.7 /
Male Adapter.l BSPTx11/2 1209-18.406-021 SL. No 4 B304/169 2 01 2
Pipe Alt.4
Elbow M/F 1" NPT x1" BSPP(F) 1209'18'433;2214 SL-No1 B304/132 2 01 2
$/10/0052 New category no. has been generated
CLW/MS/10/015A and procurable qty.30 L/Sets only vide
2 .S plpe flttin r CCB 03 1Set
9 S-S plpe fittings for CC! Alt.3 € approval of CEE/L&S on this office note
SYSTEM for WAP-5 loco no. ELDD/3606 dated 07.09.2016.
11/2" Tube x 1 1/2" BSPT Male 1209-18.406-036 SL. No 6 B304/068 1 01 1
Elbow Alt.7
11/2" Tube x 1 1/2" BSPT Male 1209-18.306-026 SL. No 7 B304/170 1 o1 1
Connector Alt.6
10 mm tube x 1/4" BSPT Male 1209-18.406-036 SL. No 13 B304/171 2 01 2
elbow Alt.7
1/2" tube x 1/4" BSPT Male 1209-18.406-036 SL. No 14 B304/172 2 o1 2
Elbow. Alt.7
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Page 19 of 28
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

Date: 15.01.2021 CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

QTY./ QTY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ = 52
gory ¥ 9 e C&D NO. c&p 3 |LOCO | stockNo.| U.L/P.LNo. | § 2 REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. £ =]
P/5 P/5
$/10/0053 New category no. has been generated
Brass pipe fittings for d ble qty.30 L/Sets only vid
30 Pip 9 CLW/TS/99/CF/5 Alt.8 03 1set and procurable qty.30 L/Sets only vide
CCB SYSTEM for WAP-5 approval of CEE/L&S on this office note
loco no. ELDD/3606 dated 07.09.2016.
UNION 1/2" 1205-18.406-102 St B309/008 2 01 2
no.2 Alt.-6
MALE ELBOW 1/2"BSPTx 1/2 1209-18.406-101 Sl B309/017 2 01 2
TUBE no.6 Alt.-6
UNION TEE 1/2"x1/2"x1/2" 1209'18'4(:;1703 SI.No.3 B309/014 2 01 2
1209-18.406-102 l.
UNION 3/8" 09-18.406-10 s B309/009 2 01 2
No.1 Alt.-6
1209-18.406-103 Sl
UNION TEE 3/8"x3/8"x3/8" B309/015 2 01 2
no.2 Alt.-7
MALE CONNEC. 1/2" BSPTx1/2" | 1209-18.406-1 |
Cco c.1/ SPTx1/ 09-18.406-100 s B309/063 2 01 2
TUBE no.6 Alt.-7
New cat no and C&D no. has been
generated vide letter no. ELDD/3610 DT
S/10/0054 03.01.2017 WITH IMMEDIATE EFFECT.
Brass pipe fittings for Note:Procurable qty for 2018-19: 50% of
31 CCB BRAKE SYSTEM f CLW/TS/99/CF/5 Alt.8 03 1 Set 29234955 the total annual production target.For
or the 2019-2020 and onward % to be
WAP-5 loco reviewed annualy considering qty. of cat
no_$/10/0005 & actual ordering of brake
system for 3 phase loco.
B309/263 6
3/8"TUBEXx 3/8" BSPT MALE 1209-18.406-100 B309/264 4 o1 18
CONNC. Ref.-3 Alt.-7 B309/265 2
B309/266 6
B309/267 3
1/2"BSPTx 1/2" TUBE MALE 1209-18.406-101 B309/268 3 01 10
ELBOW Ref.-6 Alt.-6 B309/269 2
B309/270 2
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 20 of 28
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ = 5 2
gory ™ "9 9 C&D NO. c&D 3 |LOCO | stockNo.| U.L/P.LNo. | § 2 REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. £ =]
P/5 P/5
B309/271 9
1209-18.406-103
UNION TEE 3/8"x3/8"x3/8" Ref.-2 Alt.7 B309/272 4 01 15
’ ’ B309/273 2
1/2" TUBE x 1/2" BSPP FEMALE 1209-18.406-104 B309/274 2 01 2
CONNEC Ref.-4 Alt.-7
1/2" TUBE x 3/8" BSPP FEMALE 1209-18.406-104 B309/275 2 o1 2
CONNEC Ref.-3 Alt.-7
1" TUBE x 3/4" BSPT MALE 1209-18.406-100 B309/276 6 01 14
CONNEC Ref.-7 Alt.-7 B309/277 8
1/2" TUBE x 1/4" BSPT MALE 1209-18.406-101
B. 27 2 1 2
ELBOW Ref.-4 Alt.-6 309/278 0
Male Connector (Nylon Tube) dia 1209-18.406-108 B309/279 12 o1 14
6 TUBE x 3/8" BSPT Ref.-2 Alt.-6 B309/280 2
FEMALE CONNECTOR (NYLON 1209-18.406-107 B309/281 8 o1 10
TUBE) Dia 6 TUBE x 3/8" BSPT Ref.-2 Alt.-6 B309/282 2
Reducing Union 1/2" Tube O/D X 1209-18.406-172 B309/283 2 01 2
6 mm. Tube O/D Ref. 3 Alt. 1
Male Connector 6 mm. O/D Tube 1209-18.406-100
B309/284 18 01 18
x M10x1 (For Cu. Tube) Ref..14 Alt.7 /
Male Connector 6 mm. O/D Tube 1209-18.406-108
B. 2 1 1 1
x M10x1 (For Nylon Tube) Ref.-3 Alt.-6 309/285 0 0 0
1209-18.406-101 Ref..14
Male Elbow 3/8" Tube 1/4" BSPT Alt. 6 € B309/286 8 01 8
1/2"TUBEx 3/8" BSPT MALE 1209-18.406-100 B309/287 6 01 3
CONNC. Ref.-5 Alt. 7 B309/288 2
UNION TEE 1"x1"x1" 1209-18.406-103 Alt.7 B309/289 2 o1 3
SI.No 4 B309/290 1
B309/291 3
1209-18.406-1 Alt.7 SI.
UNION TEE 1/2"x1/2"x1/2" 0918 Olfo :3 7S B309/292 2 01 7
) B309/293 2
MALE ELBOW 1 1/4" BSPT x 1209-18.406-101 ::g:;::: i o1 6
11/2" TUBE Ref.-8 Alt.-6
B309/296 2
B309/297 2
MALE CONNEC. 1/2" BSPTx3/8" 1209-18.406-100 3331;040 6 o1 1
BE - -
TU Ref.-4 Alt.-7 B309/298 3
MALE ELBOW 1" TUBE x 1209-18.406-101 B309/299 4 o1 6
1" BSPT Ref.-7 Alt.-6 B309/300 2
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 21 of 28
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ = 52
gory ¥ 9 e C&D NO. c&p 3 |LOCO | stockNo.| U.L/P.LNo. | § 2 REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. £ =]
P/5 P/5
3/8" Tube to 3/8" BSPT Male 1209-18.406-101 B309/301 R o1 R
Elbow Ref.-2 Alt.-6
B309/302 28
. . 1209-18.406-102
UNION 3/8" x 3/8 Ref 1 Alt.6 B309/303 10 01 40
B309/304 2
B309/305 8
1209-18.406-102
UNION 1/2" Ref.2 Alt-6 B309/306 3 01 13
) ’ B309/307 2
UNION 1" 1205-18.406-102 B309/308 8 01 8
Ref.-3 Alt.-6
MALE ELBOW 1/2" 1209-18.406-101 2:23;:23 : 01 7
BSPTx3/8"TUBE Ref.-3 Alt.-6
B309/311 2
MALE CONNEC.1/4" BSPT x1/4 1209-18.406-100 B309/312 3 o1 3
TUBE Ref.-1 Alt.-7
B309/313 4
MALE CONNEC. 1/2" BSPTx1/2" 1209-18.406-100 B309/314 2 01 10
TUBE Ref.-6 Alt.-7 B309/315 2
B309/ 316 2
MALE CONNEC.1/4" BSPT x 3/8 1209-18.406-100 B309/317 a o1 R
TUBE Ref. 2 Alt. 7
FEMALE CONNEC. 3/8" 1209-18.406-104 B309/318 10 01 1
TUBEx3/8" BSPP Ref.-1 Alt.-7 B309/319 2
B309/320 1
MALE CONNECTOR 1" 1209-18.406-100 B309/321 1 01 10
TUBEX1"BSPT Ref.-8 Alt.-7 B309/322 6
B309/323 2
TEE FEMALE BRANCH 1/2" TUBE 1209-18.406-111
B309/324 1 01 1
x1/4" BSPPx 1/2" TUBE Ref.-1 Alt.-4 /
1/2"TUBEx3/8"BSPT MALE 1209-18.406-101
/2"TUBEX3/8"BS 05-18.406-10 B309/325 3 01 3
ELBOW Ref.-5 Alt.-6
11/2" TUBE x 1 1/4" BSPT MALE 1209-18.406-100
B 2 4 1 4
CONN Ref.-9 Alt.-7 309/326 0
Male Connector (Nylon Tube) dia | 1209-18.406-108 Ref.-1 B309/327 3 o1 8
6 TUBE x 1/4" BSPT Alt.-6
UNION TEE 6MMX6MMX6MM | 1209-18.406-109 .SI.No.1 B309/328 6 01 10
FOR NYLON TUBE ALT.5 B309/329 4
"TUBEx 1/2"B! 1209-18.406-11
3/8"TUBEx 1/2"BSPP 09-18.406-114 B331/041 ) o1 2
FEMALE ELBOW Ref.-1 Alt.-7
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 22 of 28
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ = 52
gory ¥ 9 e C&D NO. c&p 3 |LOCO | stockNo.| U.L/P.LNo. | § 2 REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. £ =]
P/5 P/5
FEMALE CONNECTOR 6 mm
1209-18.406-107
TUBEx 1/4" BSPP B309/330 4 01 4
Ref.-1 Alt.-6
(FOR NYLON TUBE)
UNION ELBOW 1209-18.406-105 B309/331 2 01 2
1-1/2" TUBE Ref.-1 Alt.-8
Female Connector 1/2" BSPP x 1209-18.406-104 B309/332 2 01 3
3/8" Tube Ref.-2 Alt.-7 B327/182 1
Male Branch Tee 1/4" Tube 0.D.x 1209-18.406-171 B309/333 2 o1 2
1/4" BSPT Ref.-1 Alt.2
1209-18.406-172
R . . " 1/4" B 4 2 1 2
educing Union 3/8" x 1/4" tube Ref1 Alt. 1 309/33. 0
1209-18.406-172
Reducing Union 1/2" x 1/4" tube 09-18.406 B309/335 1 01 1
Ref.-2 Alt. 1
1209-18.406-102 Sl.a
Union 6mm. Tube O/D Alt. 6 B309/336 4 01 4
Male Connector 1 1/2" Tube x 1 1209-18.406-100 B309/337 1 o1 1
1/2" BSPT Ref. 13 alt.7
1209-18.406-105
UNION ELBOW 1" Tube B309/338 4 01 4
Ref. 2 alt..8
Male Adopter ?/8 Tube x 1/2 1209-18.406-112 B309/339 1 o1 1
pipe Ref. 3 alt.4
Male Elbow 1 1/2" Tube x 1 1/2" 1209-18.406-101
B. 4 2 1 2
BSPT Ref. 9 alt..6 309/340 0
Socket 3/4" BSPP 1209-18.406-115 Alt.3 B309/341 1 01 1
New cat no S/10/0055 has been
generateed vide letter no.ELDD/3610
$/10/0055 DT. 08.02.2017 . NOTE: Procurable qty.
19 i )
Steel Plpe fittings for CLW/MS/10/018 for 2018 :!.9 is 50% of the total annual
32 Alt-8 03 1 Set 29230184 production target.For 2019-20 and
WAP-5 for CCB Brake : onward percentage(%) should be
system reviewed annually,conisdering qty. of
cat. No. $/10/0007 and actual ordering
of brake system for 3 phase loco.
1209-18.406-081 Ref-2
11/4"x 3/4" BUSH REDUCING Alt-3 € B304/173 2 04 2
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 23 of 28
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ = s
gory ¥ 9 e C&D NO. c&p 3 |LOCO | stockNo.| U.L/P.LNo. | § 2 REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. £ =]
P/5 P/5
M/F ELBOW 1" BSPT x 1" BSPP 1209'18'42:1'027 Ref.2 B304/174 2 05 2
REDUCING BUSH 1209-18.406-081  Ref- 5309/342 s o6 s
11/4" TO 1" BSPT 1AIt.-3
QUICK CONNECT COUPLING [ 1209-18.406-095  Ref-1[ .00 o 5 o7 5
(1/2" PARALLEL) Alt.-2
Threaded 4 way equal tee 3/8 1209-18.406-199 ALT.1 B309/344 2 08 2
BSPP(F)
ELBOW M/F 1" NPT x 1209-18.406-214 B304/175 . 09 .
1" BSPP(F) Ref. 1 Alt. 2
1209-18.406-2
ELBOW M/F 3/8" NPT x 3/8" PIPE 09-18.406-203 B304/176 1 10 1
Ref. 2 Alt. 3
Male Elbow 1/2" BSPT x1/2 1209-18.406-082 8327/184 R n L
BSPT Ref. 4 Alt.5
1209-18.406-2 11
11/4" BSPT NIPPLE 09-18 (:t 29 s B304/177 3 12 3
ELBOW M/F 1 1/4" BSPT x 11/4"| 1209-18.406-077 _ Ref-3|  B304/178 3 3 o
BSPP Alt.-4 B309/345 1
1209-18.406-2 Ref-4
NIPPLE 1"x3/4" BSPT x BSPT 09-18 Zﬁt 26 € B242/139 2 14 2
M/F ELBOW 1/4"BSPT x 1/4" | 1209-18.406-077  Ref-4
B304/17 1
BSPP Alt.-4 304/179 3 > 3
REDUCING BUSH 3/4" BSPT 1209-18.406-074
UCING BUS 3/4" BSPT x 09-18.406-0 B304/180 . 16 s
1/2" BSPP Ref. 4 Alt. 3
1209-18.406-074
11/2" TO 1" REDUCING BUSH B304/181 2 17 2
/2" 10 UCING BUS Ref. 5 Alt. 3 304/18
1209-18.406-074 _ Ref-
1" x 3/4" Reducing Bush 09-18 0:|:J 3 ef-6 B304/182 1 18 1
1209-18.406-206 B242/140 4
NIPPLE 1/2" to 1/2" BSPT x BSPT 1
/2" to1/2" BSPTx BS Ref-2 Alt.3 B309/346 1 9 3
1209-18.406-2 Ref- B242/141 2
NIPPLE 3/8" BSPT x 3/8" BSPT 09-18.406-209 ef-6 / 20 a4
Alt.-2 B309/347 2
. 1209-18.406-209 B242/142
NIPPLE 3/4"x3/4" BSPT x BSPT Ref2 Alt.2 B242/143 i 21 3
1209-18.406-2
NIPPLE 3/8" TO 1/4" BSPT x BSPT 09-18.406-206 B242/144 4 22 a
Ref. 6 Alt.-3
1209-18.406-076 B304/183 4
NIPPLE 1/2" BSPT x 3/8" BSPT 23 6
/ x3/ Ref-3 Alt.-3 B242/145 2
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 24 of 28
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ = s
gory ¥ 9 e C&D NO. c&p 3 |LOCO | stockNo.| U.L/P.LNo. | § 2 REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. £ =]
P/5 P/5
MALE ADAPTOR 1209-18.406-021 B304/184 4 2 R
1-1/4" BSPTx1-1/2" PIPE Ref. 1 Alt. 4
1209-18.406-021
MALE ADAPTOR 1" BSPTx1" PIPE B304/185 1 25 1
Ref. 2 Alt. 4
Nipple BSPT x BSPT 1"x1" 1209'18'403;2029 Ref-9 B304/186 2 26 2
1209-18.406-209  Ref-7
Nipple BSPT x BSPT 1/2"x3/4" At € B304/187 3 27 3
Hose Tail Nipple 1" NPT x 1" Pipe 1209’1\1‘426'070 B242/146 8 28 8
Elbow 902 M/M 1/2" BSPT x 1/2" 1209-18.406-207 B242/147 8 29 10
BSPP Ref. 2 Alt. 3 B309/348 2
BSPP Thdd. Tee 11/4" (F) x11/4" 1209-18.406-080
B309/349 3 30 3
(F) x 11/4" (F) Ref-2 Alt.-6 /
A Male Female Fi 1209-18.406-07
daptltlar ale emlal\e ixed 09-18.406-079 B242/148 7 31 7
1/2" BSPT x_3/4" BSPP Ref. 3 Alt.-7
1209-18.406-055
D 11/4" B304/1 2
ummy 11/ Ref. 4 Alt. 4 304/188 5 3 5
Nipple 3/4" ISO tapper x 3/4" 1ISO| 1209-18.406-206 Alt.3 SI. B242/149 2 33 2
parallel No.3
Nipple 3/8" ISO tapper x 3/8" 1SO| 1209-18.406-206 Alt.3 SI. B242/150 5 2 5
parallel No.5
Nipple 1/2" 1SO tapper x 3/8" ISO| 1209-18.406-206 Alt.3. SI. B242/151 ) 35 )
parallel No.1
B242/152
ADOPTER 1209-18.406-1 1
0 09-18.406-180 B242/153 36 6
1209-18.406-2
NIPPLE(TaperxTaper) 05-18.406-209 B304/189 2 37 2
Ref. 10 ALT.2
1209-18.406-209
NIPPLE 1"x3/4" BSPT x BSPT B304/1 2 2
x3/4" BSPT x BS| Ref. 5 ALT.2 304/190 38
A 1/2" BSPT(M)x 1"
dapter 1/2" BSPT(M)x 1209-18.406-079 ref. 6 Alt.7|  B304/168 2 39 2
BSPP(F)
Male Adapter 1" BSPTx 11/2" | 1209-18.406-021 SL. No 4
ale Adapter x11/ ° B304/169 NIL 40 Nil
Pipe Alt.4
Elbow BSPT(M) x BSPP(F) 1209-07.429-117 Alt. NIL B304/228 2 41 2
Hex. Plug 1209-07.429-119 Alt. NIL B304/229 2 42 2
Hex. Nipple BSPTXBSPT 1209-07.429-120 Alt. NIL B304/230 2 43 2
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 25 of 28
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ = 5 2
gory ™ "9 9 C&D NO. c&D 3 |LOCO | stockNo.| U.L/P.LNo. | § 2 REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. £ =]
P/5 P/5
Hex. Socket 1" BSPP 1209-18.406-215 Ref.1 B304/235 4 44 4
Hex. Socket 1/4" BSPP 1209-18.406-215 Ref.2 B304/236 2 45 2
New cat no S/10/0056 has been
$10/0056 generateed vide letter no.ELDD/3610 DT.
8. 8. Pipe fittings for 08.02.2017 . NOTE: P ble qty. f
33 P 9 CLW/MS/10/015A Alt.3 a6 1Set 29230226 201819 1< 50% of the total aral
WAP-5 for CCB Brake -191s 507% of the total annua
production target.For 2019-20 and
System onward percentage (%) should be
R 1209-18.306-029 Ref. reviewed annually, conisdering qty. of
11/2" UNION TEE 3AILS B304/191 8 47 8 cat. No. S/10/0004 and actual ordering
of brake system for 3 phase loco.
1209-18.306-031 Ref.
11/2"UNION TEE SPECIAL 1 Alt-4 € B309/350 2 48 2
1209-18. -031
11/2"UNION TEE SPECIAL 09-18.306-03 B309/351 1 49 1
Ref. 2 Alt.-4
11/2"UNION TEE SPECIAL 1209-18.306-031 B309/352 2 50 2
sl no. 3 Alt.4
1209-18. -031
11/2"UNION TEE SPECIAL 09-18.306-03 B309/353 2 51 2
Ref. 4 Alt.-4
1"UNION TEE SPECIAL 1209-18.306-031 Ref. B309/354 2 52 2
5 Alt.-4
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 26 of 28
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ = s
gory ¥ 9 e C&D NO. c&p 3 |LOCO | stockNo.| U.L/P.LNo. | § 2 REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. £ =]
P/5 P/5
1 1/2"UNION TEE SPECIAL 1209-18.306-031 B309/355 1 53 1
Ref. 6 Alt.-4
10 mmOD TUBEx 3/8" BSPT 1209-18.406-036 B304/152 s s R
MALE ELBOW sl no. 2 Alt. 7
10 mm OD UNION TEE 1209-18.306-029 B304/193 2 55 2
sl no. 1.Alt.5
10 mm OD TUBEx1/4" BSPT 1209-18.306-026 B304/104 ) 56 1
MALE CONN. sl no. 1.AIt.5
REDUCING UNION TEEDIA  |1209-18.406-020 Refrl  oonp /154 s 57 R
22/15/15 2 Alt.-2
3/4" BSPP x BSPP Threaded 1209-18.406-176 B327/185 1 58 1
Reduceing Bush
1209-18.306-029
1"UNION TEE B304/1 2 2
UNIo Ref. 2 Alt.5 304/195 39
1209-18.306-02 Ref.-
1" UNION 09-18.306-028 ef.-3 B304/196 11 60 11
Alt. 4
11/2" UNION 1209-18.306-028 Ref B304/197 14 61 14
4 Alt. 4
1209-18.406-04
1"TUBEx3/4"BSPT MALE CONN. 09-18.406-040 B304/198 12 62 12
Ref.-6 Alt.3
11/2"x1 1/2" BSPT MALE ELBOW 1209'18‘402'367 Ref.- B304/199 5 63 5
11/2"TUBEx 1 1/4" BSPT MALE |1209-18.406- Ref.-
/2"TUBEx 1 1/4" BS 09-18.406-036 € B304/200 16 64 16
ELBOW 5 Alt.7
1"TUBEx1"BSPT MALE ELBOW 1209'18'401'333 Ref.-4 B304/201 6 65 6
1209-18.406- Ref.-
1"TUBEX3/4"BSPT MALE ELBOW | 120918 052367 € B304/202 2 66 2
1/2"TUBEx1/2" BSPT MALE 1209-18.406-040 Ref-|  Looa /203 s 67 R
CONN. 4 Alt.-3
1/2"TUBEx1/2" BSPT MALE | 1209-18.406- Ref.-
/2"TUBEX1/2" BS 09-18.406-036 3] B304/204 17 68 17
ELBOW (SSPF) Alt.7
10 MM OD TUBEx1/2" BSPT 1209-18.406-036
B304/2
MALE ELBOW sl no. 8 Alt. 7 304/205 7 69 7
1209-18.306-02
UNION ELBOW 1" 05-18.306-027 B304/206 a4 70 a4
Ref. 1 Alt.-3
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 27 of 28
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ = 52
gory ¥ 9 e C&D NO. c&p 3 |LOCO | stockNo.| U.L/P.LNo. | § 2 REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. £ =]
PI5 PI/5
UNION 1/2" TUBE 1209-18.406-165 Ref.- B309/356 8 71 8
1AIt. 1
REDUCING UNION TEE DIA 1209-18.406-020 Ref.-
B242/155 4 72 4
22/15/22 1 Alt.-2 /
EQUAL TEE DIA 22 0/D 1209'18'40221: Ref.-3 B242/156 6 73 6
1209-18.406-016 Ref.-
EQUAL ELBOW DIA 10 2 Alt-a € B242/157 4 74 4
EQUAL TEE DIA10 1209'18'40221: Ref.-1 B242/158 2 75 2
1209-18.406-012 Ref.-
STRAIGHT COUPLING DIA 10 05-18 016A0It a € B242/159 4 76 4
Union Elbow (male) dia-22 Tube 1209-18.406-036 B242/160 a 77 4
0/D x 3/4" BSPT Ref.-11 Alt.7
1"T .D. x 1" BSPT Mal 1209-18.406-04
ube O.D. x S ale 09-18.406-040 B304/207 4 78 4
Connector Ref.-3 Alt.3
1%" Tube O.D. x 1" BSPT Male 1209-18.406-040 Ref. B304/208 2 79 2
Connector 5AIlt.3
1%"T .D. x 1-1/4" BSPT 1209-18.406-04
%" Tube 0.D. x 1-1/: S 09-18.406-040 B304/209 19 80 19
Male Connector Ref.-1 Alt.3
1/2" Tube O.D. x 3/8" BSPT Male 1209-18.406-040 B304/210 2 81 2
Connector Ref.-8 Alt.3
1/2" T .D. x 1/4" BSPT Mal 1209-18.406-04
/2" Tube 0.D. x 1/ S| ale 09-18.406-040 B304/211 2 82 2
Connector Ref.-9 Alt.3
1209-18.406-164 Ref.-
%"X% X"1" Union Tee € B304/212 6 83 6
2Alt. 1
yn yn - -
%" Tube 0.D. X 2" BSPP Female 1209-18.406-166 B304/213 4 84 4
Connector Ref.-1 Alt. 1
1" Tube O.D. X 1" BSPP Female |[1209-18.406-166 Ref.- B304/214 2 85 2
Connector 2Alt. 1
1209-18.406-167 Ref.-
11/2" TubeO.D. Union Elbow 05-18 OIGA: 1 € B304/215 2 86 2
1-1/4" BSP Socket Stainless Steel [1209-18.406-170 Ref.- B304/216 4 87 4
Gr.-316 5
1/2" .D.X1/4" 1209-18.. -162 -
/2" Tube 0.D. X 1/4" NPT Male 09-18.406-16. Ref. B242/161 4 88 a
Connector 1AIt. 1
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 28 of 28
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ = 52
gory ¥ 9 e C&D NO. c&p 3 |LOCO | stockNo.| U.L/P.LNo. | § 2 REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. £ =]
PI5 PI/5
15 mm 0.D. Equal Elbow 1209-18.406-016 B242/162 4 89 4
Ref.-3 Alt.-4
Male C tor 15 . Tub 1209-18.406-039
ale Connector mm. lTube X 3242/163 4 90 a
1/2" BSPT Ref.-3 Alt.-4
10 mm Tube 0.D. Bulk Hd. Elbow 1209'18‘405':571 Ref.- B242/164 4 91 4
1209-18.406-157 Ref.-
15 mm Tube O.D. Bulk Hd. Elbow 2 Al 1 € B242/165 8 92 8
22 mm 'I:ube 0.D. X 3/4" BSP 1209-18.406-169 Ref.- B242/166 2 03 2
Straight Female Stud 2Alt. 1
10 mm.Tube 0.D. 3/8" BSP 1209-18.406-169 B242/167 2 94 2
Straight Female Stud Ref.-3 Alt. 1
22 mm O.D. Tube x 1" BSPT 1209-18.406-036 Ref.-10
B! 7 2 2
Male Elbow Alt.-7 309/35 %
Union Tee Spl. 1" WITHX 1" PIPE 1209-18.306-212 B309/358 2 9% 2
x 10 MM TUBE Alt.-3
Male Adoptor 1 1/4" BSPT x 1 1209-18.406-021
B304/217 7
1/2" Tube Ref. 1 Alt.-3 304/ 3 9 3
Mal 11/2"T 1 1209-18.406-04
ale Connect?lr /2" Tube x 09-18.406-040 B304/218 Nil 98 il
1/2" BSPT Ref. 2 Alt.3
1209-18.306-028 Ref.-
UNION 10 mm N B309/359 2 99 2
1AIt.4
1209-18.406- |
Male Elbow1/4" NPTx1/2" tube 09-18.406-035 s B242/168 4 100 4
no.2 Alt. 3
10 mm tube x 1/4" BSPT Male 1209-18.406-036 SL. No 13 B304/171 Nil 101 Nil
elbow Alt.7
1/2" tube x 1/4" BSPT Male 1209-18.406-036 SL. No 14 B304/172 2 102 2
Elbow. Alt.7
1/2" Tube x 3/8" BSPT Male 1209-18.406-036
B304/21 2 1 2
Elbow Ref.12 Alt.7 304/219 03
1209-18.429-11
Female Tee 05-18 _9 6 B304/223 2 104 2
Alt. Nil
1209-18.429-118
Female Adapter . B304/224 2 105 2
Alt. Nil
Reducing Tee 1209-18.406-258 B304/233 2 106 2
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



<
4
<
<
4
<
<
<
<
<
<
<
<
<
4
<
4
/5
g
{

NN NN AN AN



Date: 15.01.2021  CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 Page 1 of 34
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
ABB Drg./CLW TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & 9 a = a Stock 5
T Drg./ Specn. | C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. . REMARKS
No. Description =) No. o
No. G/9HC| P/7 | P/5 G/9HC | P/7 | PI5 g
T/9/0001 RDS0O/2006/CG-12
1 / / T308/057 29170552
SAFETY FLOORING REV-1
1209-18.406-211 T308/057 6 6 .
FLOORING SHEET 22 6 6 6
Alt. 4 B308/060 . . 6
This category has been
split as
T/9/0002A,2B,2C,2D,2E
T/9/0002 LW/M 2 AND 2F f
2 CLW/MS/3/029 03 1Set 7304/055 or easy
S/S Tube Alt.-9 procurement vide note
no MCO/3PH/4C DT
30.04.2013 amnd no
164
Procurable Qty for
WAG-9HC for the year
2019-20 & onwards
should be less by gty of
T304/055 | 93 Nil | Nl °i" ti:’uar:‘:d s;::::'tt:
T/9/0002A T304/060 | 12 Nil | Nl pCZt gN o /'; /0130gas
S.S.Tube O/D 25.4 (1%) T242/213 | Nil | Nil | Nil per letter no.
3 x 2.108 W.T. x 6 Mtr. T242/214 Nil Nil Nil 22 | 133.40 | 91.40 93 29120068 ELDD/3606/Pt. dated
. i . T242/300 | 284 | Nil | Nil : : 05.03.18 w'it: €
Lg. H242/506 | Nil | 28.4 | Nil o it offect
(Weight/mts=1.22 kg) H304/478 Nil 63 Nil Note: 5% rovision'of
B304/003 | Nil Nil | 93 SQE: 5% pre
manufacturing spare
vide note no. SSE/16- 3
phase/mfg spare
dt.20.06.11
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 2 of 34

Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.
No.

Category No. &
Description

ABB Drg./CLW
Drg./ Specn.
No.

C&D NO.

QTY./C&D

QTY./LOCO

G/9HC

P/7

P/5

UNIT

G/9HC

P/7

P/5

Stock

U.L./P.L No.

User shop

REMARKS

T/9/0002B
S.S.TUBE O/D 38 .1(1
1/2")x3.404mm W.T. x

6 Mtr. Lg.
(Weight/mts=2.93 kg)

T304/056
T304/059
H304/479
B304/001

110

Nil
Nil

Nil

85
Nil

Nil
Nil
Nil
108

22

114

89

108

29120056

16

Procurable qty. for
WAG-9HC for 2015-16
and onward should be

less by qty. of
outsourced shell with
piping and painting to
CAT. no.R/9/0130. This
has been done vide
letter no. ELDD/3606
DT.30.03.2016 with
immediate effect
NOTE:5% Provision of
manufacturing spare
vide note no SSE/16-3
phase/mfg spare dt
20.06.11

T/9/0002C
S.S.TUBE O/D
12.7(1/2")x0.889 W.T.
X 6 Mtr. Lg.
(Weight/mts=0.26kg)

T304/058
T331/020
T331/022
H304/480
B304/031

18.6
1.2
1.2
Nil
Nil

Nil
1.2
1.2

Nil

Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
48

22

21

48

29120070

16

Procurable qty. for WAG-
9HC for 2015-16 and
onward should be less by
qty. of outsourced shell
with piping and painting to
CAT. no.R/9/0130. This has
been done vide letter no.
ELDD/3606 DT.30.03.2016
with immediate effect
NOTE:5% Provision of
manufacturing spare vide
note no SSE/16-3
phase/mfg spare dt
20.06.11

Pepared by

SSE/Drg

Checked by

SSE/Drg

Reviewed by

SEE/PP

Approved by

Dy.CEE/D-Il




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 3 of 34
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
ABB Drg./CLW TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & 9 a = a Stock 5
oo Drg./ Specn. | C&D NO. 3 U.L./P.L No. . REMARKS
No. Description =) No. o
No. G/9HC| P/7 | P/5 G/9HC | P/7 | PI5 g
T242/030 Nil Nil Nil
T/9/0002D T242/031 Nil Nil Nil ;:
S.S.TUBE 22mm. O/D T242/032 Nil Nil Nil 2
6 X1.5mm.WT. X 6 T242/136 Nil Nil Nil 22 Nil Nil 18 29070211
Mtr. Lg. T242/137 Nil Nil Nil 2
" - T242/102 Nil Nil Nil
(Weight/mts=0.76kg) B242/024 | Nil ni | 18 | 2
T/9/0002E T242/033 Nil Nil Nil 22
S.S.TUBE DIA 15mm. T242/034 | Nil Nil | Nl | 22
T242/035 Nil Nil Nil 22 . .,
7 O/D x1.5 mm. WT. X 6 T242/134 Nil Nil Nil 22 Nil Nil 16 29070223
Mtr. Lg. T242/212 | il Nil | Nil | 22
(Weight/mts=0.50 kg) B242/023 | Nil Nil 16 | 22
This category Note:
C&D no.T242/282 used
for Shop no. 05, C&D
X . . no.H242/514 and
T242/282 N!I N!' N!' T242/283 used for shop
T/9/0002F T242/283 | Nil | Nil | Nil no 16 only . This has
S$.S.TUBE DIA 10 O/D Egz ;:; 31165 :': :': been done by v;de
i i letter no. ELDD/3606
8 1mm. W.T 6 Mtr. 22 41.5 47.5 48 29070235
x x H304/481 | Nil 16 Nil DT. 30.12.14 with
Lg- H242/514 | Nil | 31.5 | Nil immediate effect
B304/234 Nil Nil 6 no.T242/282 for G-9H
only,H242/514 for P-7
Only, T242/283 for G-
9HC & P-7 both and
B242/022 for P-5 Loco.
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 4 of 34

Doc no:ELDD/3637

Q
ABB Drg./CLW TY./C&D TY.LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & 9 a = a Stock 5
ool Drg./ Specn. | C&D NO. Z U.L./P.L No. . REMARKS
No. Description =) No. o
No. G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/9HC | P/7 P/5 g
This cat T/9/0003,
which has been split as
0 T/9/0003 CLW/MS/3/030 T/9/0003A, B, C, D, E, F,
Cu. Tube Alt.-12 G, H, 1 &J vide letter
no ELDD/3606 dt
27.10.10
Procurable qty. for
WAG-9HC for 2015-16
T309/043 9 9 NIL and onward should be
T/9/0003A T309/117 3 3 NIL less by qty. of
Tube Cu. 38.1 (1 1/2%) CLW/MS/3/030 T327/143 6 6 NIL outsourced shell with
10 | O/Dx1.651 mm WT x Alt-12 T309/111 3 3 NIL | 22 21 21 11.20 29170333 16 piping and painting to
6 Mtr. Lg. (Weight/Mtr : B309/045 NIL NIL 1 CAT. no.R/9/0130. This
= 1.56 Kg.) B309/122 NIL NIL 7.2 has been done vide
" 9- B309/162 | NIL NIL 3 letter no. ELDD/3606
DT.30.03.2016 with
immediate effect.
Procurable qty. for
T309/115 6 6 NIL WAG-9HC for 2015-16
T/9/0003B and onward should be
T309/009 83 83 NIL
Tube Cu. 25.4 (17) / less by qty. of
T327/144 22 22 NiL outsourced shell with
0/Dx1.651 mm WT x LW/M T 1 1 NIL
1 6 Mtr. L ¢ i\ltsﬁ/oso Bzg:;gf)i N?L N?L 51 22 124 124 | 69.20 29170321 16 piping and painting to
r-Lg- . ss00/0a9 | i | wi | 2 CAT. no.R/9/0130. This
(Weight/Mtr = 1.02 has been done vide
Kg.) B309/118 NIL NIL 13.2 letter no. ELDD/3606
- B309/1 L L :
309/160 NI NI 3 DT.30.03.2016 with
immediate effect.
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 5 of 34

Doc no:ELDD/3637

Q
ABB Drg./CLW TY./C&D TY.LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & 9 a = a Stock 5
ool Drg./ Specn. | C&D NO. Z U.L./P.L No. . REMARKS
No. Description =) No. o
No. G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/9HC | P/7 P/5 g
Procurable qty. for
WAG-9HC for 2015-16
T/9/0003C and onward should be
Tube Cu. 9.52 (3/8") T331/011 1 1 less by qty. of
T309/087 22 22 outsourced shell with
0/Dx1.245 mm WT x
12 CLW{\I;IS{?;/O?;O T327/146 56 16 Nil 22 115 63 Nil 29170114 16 piping and painting to
6 Mtr. Lg. . T309/166 | 24 12 CAT. no.R/9/0130. This
(Weight/Mtr = 0.27 T309/317 | 12 12 has been done vide
Kg.) letter no. ELDD/3606
DT.30.03.2016 with
immediate effect
Procurable qty. for
Izgg;?_ii ; ; ::t WAG-9HC for 2015-16
T/9/0003D and onward should be
Tube Cud2.7 T327/145 | 10 10 | NIL less by qty. of
ube Cu.12.7mm .
- CLW/MS/3/030 7309/010 9 9 NIL outsourced shell with
(1/2") O/D x1.245 mm T309/346 8 8 NIL . -
13 Alt.-12 B309/002 NIL NIL 396 22 119 107 68 29170096 16 piping and painting to
WT x 6 Mtr. Lg. 8309/026 | NIL NIL " CAT. no.R/9/0130. This
(Weight/Mtr = 0.37 has been done vide
B309/119 NIL NIL 9
Kg.) B309/166 NIL NIL 24 letter no. ELDD/3606
) DT.30.03.2016 with
B309/193 NIL NIL 15 . .
immediate effect
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 6 of 34
Doc no:ELDD/3637

Q
ABB Drg./CLW TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & 9 a = a Stock 5
ool Drg./ Specn. C&D NO. Z U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description =) No. o
No. G/9HC| P/7 | P/5 G/9HC | P/7 P/5 g
Procurable qty. for
WAG-9HC for 2015-16
T/9/0003E and onward should be
Tube Cu. 6.35 (1/4") less by qty. of
0/Dx0.889 mm WT x outsourced shell with
14 CLW{\I::S{S;/O?,O gg:ﬁg:g N6|L NGIL N3"' 22 6 6 3 29170138 16 piping and painting to
6 Mtr. Lg. : CAT. no.R/9/0130. This
(Weight/Mtr = 0.13 has been done vide
Kg.) letter no. ELDD/3606
DT.30.03.2016 with
immediate effect
7331/001 6 6 NIL Procurable qty. for
ool | 32 | 132 | WAG.9HC for 2015 16
T/9/0003F and onward should be
T327/197 1.5 41.5 NIL
Tube Cu. 9.52 (3/8") B309/003 NIL NIL 99 less by qty. of
0/Dx0.889 mm WT x outsourced shell with
15 CLW{\I;IS{32/030 ::g:jgg; ::t ::t 2];‘ 22 199.5 | 239.5 | 252.10 29170126 16 piping and painting to
6 Mtr. Lg. g B309/128 | NIL ae | 1 CAT. no.R/9/0130. This
(Weight/Mtr = 0.20 / has been done vide
B331/002 NIL NIL 9.6
Kg.) B331/010 NIL NIL 5 letter no. ELDD/3606
DT.30.03.2016 with
B309/208 NiL NIL 60 immediate effect
B327/171 NIL NIL 41.5
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021  CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 Page 7 of 34
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
ABB Drg./CLW TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & 9 a = a Stock 5
T Drg./ Specn. | C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. . REMARKS
No. Description =) No. o
No. G/9HC| P/7 | P/5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
Procurable qty. for
WAG-9HC for 2015-16
T/9/0003H and onward should be
Cu Tube 6mm OD x CLW/MS/3/030 less by qty. of
1mm. WT. X 6 Mtr. _ outsourced shell with
16 12095-\0';' 11322_029 ;Zggﬁgz I\iIGL ;ﬁ. '::' 22 16 16 16 29170850 piping and painting to
Lg. Ref o CAT. no.R/9/0130. This
(Weight/Mtr = 0.140 et has been done vide
Kg.) letter no. ELDD/3606
DT.30.03.2016 with
immediate effect
T/9/00031
Annealed Cu. Pipe 16
O/D x 2 Thk. Min.
17 CLW/MS/3/030 Nil Nil Nil 22 Nil Nil Nil
Random Length 6 Alt.-12
Mtrs.
(Weight/Mtr. 0.78 Kg.)
T/9/0003J
Annealed Cu. Pipe 20
O/D x 2 Thk. Min.
18 CLW/Ms/3/030 Nil Nil Nil 22 Nil Nil Nil
Random Length 6 Alt.-12
Mtrs.
(Weight/Mtr. 0.87 Kg.)
T/9/0003K
Copper pipe 25 0/DX
19 Pper pip CLW/MS/3/030 R356/328 Nil Nil Nil 22 Nil Nil Nil
2 thk min random Alt.12
length - 6 mts
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 8 of 34
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
ABB Drg./CLW TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & 9 a = a Stock 5
oo Drg./ Specn. C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description =) No. o
No. G/9HC| P/7 | P/5 G/9HC| P/7 | P/5 g
T/9/0005
St.Steel pressed . i 12,17 &
20 CLW/MS/3/038 Alt.9 03 1 Set Nil Nil T312/148 29170140
sec.for WAG-9HC 26
LOCO
WEATHER SEAL STRIP 'A' 1209-03.335-144 | T312/148 4 Nil Nil | 01 4 Nil Nil
WEATHER SEAL STRIP 'B' 1209-03.335-145 | T312/149 2 Nil Nil | o1 2 Nil Nil
WEATHER SEAL STRIP 'C’ 1209-03.335-146 | T312/150 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil Nil
WEATHER SEAL STRIP 'D' 1209-03.335-147 | T312/151 4 Nil Nil | o1 4 Nil Nil
WEATHER SEAL STRIP 'E' 1209-03.335-148 | T312/152 4 Nil Nil | 01 4 Nil Nil
WEATHER SEAL STRIP 'F' 1209-03.335-149 | T312/153 4 Nil Nil | o1 4 Nil Nil
WEATHER SEAL STRIP 'G' 1209-03.335-150 | T312/154 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil Nil
WEATHER STRIP KEEPER 1209-03.335-151 | T312/159 16 Nil Nil | o1 16 Nil Nil
Grab Rail Cab Side Door 1209-09.431-040 T308/152 8 Nil Nil 01 8 Nil Nil
) 1209-18.406-154 . . . .
Earth Spigot M8 Ref 1 Alt-1 T303/455 2 Nil Nil 01 2 Nil Nil
. 1209-18.406-154 . . . .
Earth Spigot M10 Alt.1 Ref 2 T315/141 1 Nil Nil 01 1 Nil Nil
1209-18.406-154 | T303/453 22
Earth Spigot M1 Nil Nil 1 2 Nil Nil
arth Spigot M10 Alt.1 Ref 3 1306/430 | 4 ! o 6 ' '
T306/400 2
T315/112 1
1209-18.406-154 | T303/044 4
Earth Spigot M6 Nil Nil | o1 22 Nil Nil
arth Spigo Alt.1 Ref4 T303/452 | 9 ' ! ' !
T303/020 2
T1306/447 4
1209-18.406-1
Earth Spigot M12 05-18.406-154 T303/454 4 Nil Nil | o1 4 Nil Nil
Alt.1 Ref 5
1209-18.430-2
STD Tapping Plate 09 A8|t4fo 30 T306/446 8 Nil Nil | o1 8 Nil Nil
1209-10.337-212
Guide plate Assly 09 A(:tsf7 T312/106 2 Nil Nil | o1 2 Nil Nil
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 9 of 34

Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
SL. Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D - QTY./LOCO Stock %
oo Drg./ Specn. C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description =) No. o
No. G/9HC| P/7 | P/5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
New cat. No. & New
C&D no.has been
generated vide letter
no.ELDD/3611 dt
T/11/0005 21.09.16 with
Stainless Steel immediate effect.
21 pressed section. for |CLW/MS/3/038 Alt.9 03 29741129 Purchase Qty to be
WAP-7 Loco(Hotel calculated by
load converter based) subtracting the qty of
loco shells in Cat. No.
R/11/0130 with
immediate effect. All
other remain same.
WEATHER SEAL STRIP 'A’ 1209-03.335-144 | H312/412 Nil 4 Nil | o1 Nil 4 Nil
WEATHER SEAL STRIP 'B' 1209-03.335-145 | H312/413 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil
WEATHER SEAL STRIP 'C' 1209-03.335-146 | H312/414 Nil 2 Nil | o1 Nil 2 Nil
WEATHER SEAL STRIP 'D' 1209-03.335-147 | H312/415 Nil 4 Nil | 01 Nil 4 Nil
WEATHER SEAL STRIP 'E' 1209-03.335-148 | H312/416 Nil 4 Nil | o1 Nil 4 Nil
WEATHER SEAL STRIP 'F' 1209-03.335-149 | H312/417 Nil 4 Nil | 01 Nil 4 Nil
WEATHER SEAL STRIP 'G' 1209-03.335-150 | H312/418 Nil 2 Nil | o1 Nil 2 Nil
WEATHER STRIP KEEPER 1209-03.335-151 | H312/419 Nil 16 Nil | 01 Nil 16 Nil
Grab Rail Cab Side Door 1209-09.431-040 | H308/508 Nil 8 Nil | o1 Nil 8 Nil
Earth Spigot M8 1209-18.406-154 H303/928 | Nil 2 Nil | o1 Nil 2 Nil
Ref 1 Alt-1
Earth Spigot M10 1209-18.406-154 H315/502 | Nil 1 Nil | o1 Nil 1 Nil
Alt.1 Ref 2
Earth Spigot M10 1209-18.406-154 | H303/929 |\, 30 Nil | o1 Nil 34 Nil
Alt.1 Ref 3 H306/621 4
H306/622 2
H315/503 1
) 1209-18.406-154 H303/930 . 4 . . .
Earth Spigot M6 Alt.1 Ref4 H303/931 Nil 9 Nil 01 Nil 22 Nil
H303/932 2
H306/623 4
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 10 of 34

Doc no:ELDD/3637

a
ABB Drg./CLW TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & 9 a = a Stock 5
oo Drg./ Specn. C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description =) No. o
No. G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 2
. 1209-18.406-154 . . . .
Earth Spigot M12 Alt1Ref 5 H303/933 | Nil 4 Nil | 01 Nil 4 Nil
STD Tapping Plate 1209';8&4:0'230 H306/624 | Nil 8 Nil | o1 Nil 8 Nil
Guide plate Assly 1209';‘:;337'212 H312/428 | Nil 2 Nil | Nil Nil 2 Nil
T/9/0006
CLW/MS/3/039
22 St.Steel sheets, / AIt/7 / 03 1 Set Nil | T310/063 29120147 16
plates, bars & flats
STRIKING PLATE
(Cab Side Door) 1209-09.433-063 ) )
T31 4 4 Nil 1 4 4 Nil
for WAP/4 & WAG/7 Crew Alt. 3 310/063 o !
Friendly Loco also.
1209-11.339-027 | T318/211 48 48
SLOT WASHER Nil | 01 80 80 Nil
Alt. 2 1323/182 | 32 32 ' '
4 mm PACKER WASHER M16| 1209-10.437-062 | T315/183 4 4 Nil | 01 4 4 Nil
M/C WASHER M24 1209-10.437-059 | T315/184 12 12 Nil | 01 12 12 Nil
M/C WASHER FABRICATED | 1209-10.437-060 T315/185 4 4 nit | o1 R 4 Nil
M16 Ref.2 Alt.1
4 mm PACKER WASHER M24 1209'2;4137'061 T315/186 12 12 Nil | 01 12 12 Nil
1209-03.435-143 ] .
SHIM 1 thk. Refo0 Alt2 1327/176 4 4 Nil | o1 4 4 Nil
1209-03.435-143 | T312/177 4 4
HIM 2 thk. Nil 1 Nil
S ! Ref.-1 Alt.-2 1327/177 2 2 o 6 6 !
1209-03.435-143 | T312/178 4 4
SHIM 3 thk. Nil | 01 6 6 Nil
Ref.-2 Alt.-2 1327/178 | 2 2 ! !
1209-03.435-143
SHIM 4 thKk. T312/176 4 4 Nil | 01 4 4 Nil
Ref.-3 Alt.-2
SHIM - 4.0 1209-09.433-079 | T310/004 2 2 Nil | o1 2 2 Nil
1209-08.331-031
FRAME - 1 09-08.331-03 T308/053 4 4 Nil | 01 4 4 Nil
Alt.2
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 11 of 34
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
ABB Drg./CLW TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & 9 a = a Stock 5
oo Drg./ Specn. C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description =) No. o
No. G/9HC| P/7 | P/5 G/9HC| P/7 | P/5 g
FRAME - 2 1209'(:3;3:1'032 T308/054 2 2 Nil | o1 2 2 Nil
FRAME - 3 1209'(:3;3:1'033 T308/055 2 2 Nil | o1 2 2 Nil
PLATE FOOT PADEL 1209'(:3;4:0'064 T306/436 6 6 Nil | 01 6 6 Nil
FLANGE FEMALE ASSY. 1209'%;3:9'002 T304/070 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
1210-09.333-024
Bracket Assy. Alt.1 T310/013 6 6 Nil 01 6 6 Nil
Striker Plate Assy. 1209-09.333-060 T310/005 2 2 Nil 01 2 2 Nil
1209-08.434-02
Keep Plate 09 (l)-\slt f 025 T311/003 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
1209.08-231-02
Front Hand Rail Assy. 09 (:-:t f 023 T307/224 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
2% Provision of
facturing spare
T/9/0010 CLW/MS/3/097 i
23 /Alt/Z / 03 1 Set T318/199 29170205 vide note no SSE/16-3
St.Steel Louvre Assy. phase/mfg spare dt
20.06.11
T318/199 2 2 .
LOUVRE PANEL ASSLY. 1209-11.135-12 1 2 2 2
ou SS| 09 35-128 B318/034 2 0
LOUVRE PANEL ASSLY. 1209-11.135-130 T323/133 2 2 . o1 2 2 2
(For M.R. Ventilation) ’ B323/023 2
T/9/0011
24 PIANO HINGE for 03 1Set T311/002 29171179 C; T/10/0015
WAP-5 loco
1209-06.327-040
Piano Hinge Alt.2 B311/002 Nil Nil 2 01 Nil Nil 2
- Category Afrested |
T/9/0012 CLW/MS/3/055 MA No.-570 dt.
25 MS/3/ 03 Nil Nil Nil T211/101 | 291004460314Q - _
TUBE Alt.-5 30.07.18.
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 12 of 34

Doc no:ELDD/3637

SL.
No.

Category No. &
Description

ABB Drg./CLW
Drg./ Specn.
No.

C&D NO.

QTY./C&D

QTY./LOCO

G/9HC | P/7

P/5

UNIT

G/9HC | P/7 | P/5

Stock
No.

U.L./P.L No.

User shop

REMARKS

Tube

1209-01.412-101
Alt.2

T211/101
T211/138

Nil

Nil

01

4 Nil Nil

25

SPRING GUIDE

1209-01.312-004

T211/203

24 Nil

Nil

01

24 Nil Nil

25

SPRING GUIDE

1209-01.312-005

T211/204

24 Nil

Nil

01

24 Nil Nil

25

These items is included
in the scope of trade
supply of bogie frame
for WAG-9/WAP-
7(cat.no R/9/0140 ).
Hence,NPQ may please
be calculated in line
with inhouse
production of Bogie
frames only vide letter
no. ELDD/3751
DT.01.04.15 with
immediate effect.

26

T/11/0012
TUBE

CLW/MS/3/055
Alt.-5

03

1Set | 1Set Nil

29105160

Manufacturing spares
are taken@ 10% vide
letter no
ELDD/3751/CAT/116
DT 20.08.13

SPRING GUIDE

1209-01.312-004

T211/203

24 24

Nil

01

24 24 Nil

25

SPRING GUIDE

1209-01.312-005

T211/204

24 24

Nil

01

24 24 Nil

25

This items is included in
the scope of trade supply
of bogie frame for WAG-
9/WAP-7cat.no R/9/0140
Hence, NPQ may please be
calculated in line with
inhouse production of
Bogie frames only vide
letter no. ELDD/3751
DT.24.05.16 with
immediate effect.

Pepared by

SSE/Drg

Checked by

SSE/Drg

Reviewed by

SEE/PP

Approved by

Dy.CEE/D-Il




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 13 of 34

Doc no:ELDD/3637

a
ABB Drg./CLW TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & 9 a = a Stock 5
oo Drg./ Specn. C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description =) No. o
No. G/I9HC| P/7 | PI5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 3
T/9/0012A CLW/MS 5
27 /Ms/3/05 292302510114Q
Pipe Alt.-5
1209-10.437-066 T315/059 6 6 Nil
PIPE O/D 114.3 x 100 N.B 1 4 12
o/ 3x100 Alt.1 B315/045 | Nil nit | s | ° 6 6
T/9/0012B CLW/MS 5
28 R . /Ms/3/05 03 1Set Nil | T304/061 29230512
Protection pipe Alt.-5
PROTETION PIPE 1210-22.429-008 T304/061 2 2 Nil 01 2 2 Nil 16
PROTETION PIPE 1210-22.429-009 | T304/062 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil 16
PROTETION PIPE 1210-22.429-010 T304/063 2 2 Nil 01 2 2 Nil 16
PROTETION PIPE 1210-22.429-011 | T304/064 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil 16
Manufacturing spares
T/9/0013 are taken@ 10% vide
29 SPACER T205/003 29230100 letter no
ELDD/3751/CAT/116
DT 20.08.13
1209-01.418-004
Spacer 05-01.418-00 T205/003 48 48 Nil | o1 48 48 Nil
Alt.no.1
T/9/0014 Manufacturing spares
Fixing Cable are taken@ 10% vide
30 N 03 1 Set Nil | T205/034 29100239 letter no
(Safety Sling for Push-| ELDD/3751/CAT/116
Pull rod) DT 20.08.13
Fixing Cable 1209-01.318-018 | T205/034 | 2 2 | nit|o1]| 2 2 Nil
480 mm. Lg.
Fixing Cable 1209-01.318-019 | T205/035 2 2 Nil | o1 2 2 Nil
T/9/0015
L 17.12
31 | CHANNEL UNISTRUT | © W/xtS/:/ 070 03 | 1set | nil | nit |T309/058 | 294801270314V 726 &
FOR WAG-9HC LOCO
T309/058 5
P3300 CHANNEL UNISTRUT 1209-18.306-120 / i . . i
T303/520 2 Nil Nil 01 10 Nil Nil
40 mm. Lg Ref. 1 Alt-2
T306/277 3
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 14 of 34

Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
ABB Drg./CLW TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & 9 a = a Stock 5
oo Drg./ Specn. C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description =) No. o
No. G/I9HC| P/7 | PI5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 2
P3300 CHANNEL UNISTRUT | 1209-18.306-120 T308/128 2 . . . .
T308/109 2 Nil Nil | 01 7 Nil Nil
50 mm. Lg Ref. 2 Alt-2
T303/130 3
P3300 CHANNEL UNISTRUT | 1209-18.306-120 | T303/127 7
Nil Nil 1 11 Nil Nil
60 mm. Lg Ref. 3 Alt. 2 1329/031 | 4 ! o : '
T312/039 1
P3300 CHANNEL UNISTRUT | 1209-18.306-120 | T303/123 1
Nil Nil | 01 17 Nil Nil
70 mm. Lg Ref. 4 Alt. 2 T303/128 | 9 : ! ! !
T312/206 6
P3300 CHANNEL UNISTRUT | 1209-18.306-120 i . . .
80 mm. Lg Ref. 5 Alt. 2 T302/218 11 Nil Nil | 01 11 Nil Nil
P3300 CHANNEL UNISTRUT | 1209-18.306-120
T303/12 Nil Nil 1 Nil Nil
90 mm. Lg Ref. 6 Alt. 2 303/129 3 : ' 0 3 ! !
P3300 CHANNEL UNISTRUT | 1209-18.306-120 | T308/108 2 il Nil | o1 4 il il
100 mm. Lg Ref. 7 Alt. 2 T304/155 2
T303/131 2
P HANNEL UNISTRUT | 1209-18.306-12
3300¢ UNISTRU 09-18.306-120 T309/148 2 Nil Nil | 01 7 Nil Nil
120 mm. Lg Ref. 8 Alt. 2
T304/146 3
P3300 CHANNEL UNISTRUT | 1209-18.306-120 T308/107 1 il Nil | o1 1 il il
140 mm. Lg Ref. 9 Alt. 2
T303/112 6
T309/157 1
P3300 CHANNEL UNISTRUT | 1209-18.306-120 i . . .
160 mm. L PP T303/525 1 Nil Nil | 01 19 Nil Nil
8 : : T308/163 | 5
T304/145 6
T312/041 2
EL 1209-18.306-12 12
P3300 CHANNEL UNISTRUT 09-18.306-120 T308/129 3 Nil Nil 01 14 Nil Nil
200 mm. Lg Ref. 11 Alt. 2 T315/251 8
7304/147 1
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 15 of 34
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
ABB Drg./CLW TY./C&D TY.LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & 9 a = a Stock 5
oo Drg./ Specn. | C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. . REMARKS
No. Description =) No. o
No. G/9HC| P/7 | P/5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
P3300 CHANNEL UNISTRUT 1209-18.306-120 . . . .
360 mm. Lg Ref. 14 Alt. 2 T312/190 2 Nil Nil | 01 2 Nil Nil
P3300 CHANNEL UNISTRUT 1209-18.306-120
T312/192 2 Nil Nil 1 2 Nil Nil
117 mm. Lg Ref. 16 Alt. 2 312/19 6 ! o 6 ! !
P3300HS CHANNEL 1209-18.406-121 . - . -
UNISTRUT T302/099 1 Nil Nil 01 1 Nil Nil
Ref. 2 Alt.1
100 mm. Lg
P3300HS CHANNEL 1209-18.406-121 . ‘ . ‘
UNISTRUT T312/194 8 Nil Nil 01 8 Nil Nil
Ref. 3 Alt.1
390 mm. Lg
P1000 CHANNEL UNISTRUT 1209-18.406-122 . . . .
80 mm. Lg Ref. 1 Altr.1 T303/136 6 Nil Nil 01 6 Nil Nil
P1 HANNEL UNISTRUT 1209-18.406-122
oooc UNISTRU 09-18.406 T312/196 1 Nil Nil 01 1 Nil Nil
500 mm. Lg Ref. 2 Alt.1
T/11/0015 New cat. No. & New
CHANNEL UNISTRUT C&D no.has been
CLW/MS/3/070 . . generated vide letter
- Nil 1 Nil 29741170314V
32 FOR WAP-7 Alt-4 03 i set i 9 03 no.ELDD/3611 dt
LOCO(Hotel load 21.09.16 with
converter based) immediate effect
H
P3300 CHANNEL UNISTRUT 1209-18.306-120 309/603 >
40 mm. L Ref. 1 Alt-2 H303/916 NIL 2 NIL 01 NIL 10 NIL
8 ' H306/620 3
P3300 CHANNEL UNISTRUT 1209-18.306-120 H308/501 2
H308/502 NIL 2 NIL | 01 NIL 7 NIL
50 mm. Lg Ref. 2 Alt-2
H303/917 3
P3300 CHANNEL UNISTRUT 1209-18.306-120 H303/918 NIL 7 NIL 01 NIL 1 NIL
60 mm. Lg Ref. 3 Alt. 2 H329/501 4
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 16 of 34

Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
ABB Drg./CLW TY./C&D TY./LOCO °
SL. Category No. & 9 a = a Stock 5
oo Drg./ Specn. | C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. . REMARKS
No. Description =) No. o
No. G/9HC| P/7 | P/5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
H312/403 1
H303/919 1
P CHANNEL UNISTRUT 1209-18. -12|
3300 70 mm :J STRU (:::_f 43A(I)t62 0 H303/920 NIL 9 NIL 01 NIL 23 NIL
8 -A A H312/427 6
H303/921 6
P3300 CHANNEL UNISTRUT 1209-18.306-120
H302/532 NIL 11 NIL 1 NIL 11 NIL
80 mm. Lg Ref. 5 Alt. 2 302/53 0
P3300 CHANNEL UNISTRUT 1209-18.306-120
90 mm. Lg Ref. 6 Alt. 2 H303/922 NIL 3 NIL 01 NIL 3 NIL
P -18.306-
3300 CHANNEL UNISTRUT 1209-18.306-120 H308/503 NIL 2 NL | 01 NIL a NIL
100 mm. Lg Ref. 7 Alt. 2 H304/474 2
P3300 CHANNEL UNISTRUT 1209-18.306-120 H303/923 2
120 mm. L Ref. 8 Alt. 2 H309/604 NIL 2 NIL 01 NIL 7 NIL
€ oA H304/475 3
P HANNEL UNISTRUT 1209-18. -12
3300¢ UNISTRU 09-18.306-120 H308/504 NIL 1 NIL 01 NIL 1 NIL
140 mm. Lg Ref. 9 Alt. 2
H303/924 6
H309/605 1
P HANNEL UNISTRUT 1209-18. -12
3300¢ UNISTRU 09-18.306-120 H303/925 NIL 1 NIL 01 NIL 19 NIL
160 mm. Lg Ref. 10 Alt. 2
H308/505 5
H304/476 6
H312/404 2
P3300 CHANNEL UNISTRUT 1209-18.306-120 H308/506 NIL 3 NIL 01 NIL 14 NIL
200 mm. Lg Ref. 11 Alt. 2 H315/501 8
H304/477 1
H312/405 16
P3300 CHANNEL UNISTRUT 1209-18.306-120 H308§507 NIL 2 NL | o1 NIL 24 NIL
600 mm. Lg Ref. 12 Alt. 2
H329/502 6
P3300 CHANNEL UNISTRUT 1209-18.306-120
H303/926 NIL 4 NIL 01 NIL 4 NIL
75 mm. Lg Ref. 13 Alt. 2
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 17 of 34

Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
ABB Drg./CLW TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & 9 a = a Stock 5
oo Drg./ Specn. C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description =) No. o
No. G/9HC| P/7 | P/5 G/9HC| P/7 | P/5 g
P3300 CHANNEL UNISTRUT | 1209-18.306-120
360 mm. Lg Ref. 14 Alt. 2 H312/406 NIL 2 NIL | 01 NIL 2 NIL
P3300 CHANNEL UNISTRUT | 1209-18.306-120
H312/407 NIL 2 NIL 1 NIL 2 NIL
117 mm. Lg Ref. 16 Alt. 2 312/40 6 0 6
P3300 CHANNEL UNISTRUT | 1209-18.306-120
470 mm. Lg Ref. 17 Alt. 2 H312/408 NIL 2 NIL | 01 NIL 2 NIL
P3300HS CHANNEL 1209-18.406-121
UNISTRUT H302/533 NIL 3 NIL | 01 NIL 3 NIL
Ref. 1 Alt.1
65 mm. Lg
P3300HS CHANNEL 1209-18.406-121
UNISTRUT H302/534 NIL 1 NIL | 01 NIL 1 NIL
Ref. 2 Alt.1
100 mm. Lg
P3303:;::3$ e 1209-18.406-121 | 10157800 | N 8 NIL | o1 | NI 8 NIL
Ref. 3 Alt.1
390 mm. Lg
P
3300HS CHANNEL 1209-18.406-121
UNISTRUT H312/410 NIL 8 NIL | 01 NIL 8 NIL
Ref. 4 Alt.1
300 mm. Lg
P1000 CHANNEL UNISTRUT | 1209-18.406-122
H 27 NIL NIL 1 NIL NIL
80 mm. Lg Ref. 1 Altr.1 303/9 6 0 6
P1000 CHANNEL UNISTRUT | 1209-18.406-122 H312/411 NIL 1 e | ot NIL 1 NIL
500 mm. Lg Ref. 2 Alt.1
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 18 of 34

Doc no:ELDD/3637

Qo
ABB Drg./CLW TY.C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & 9 a = a Stock 5
oo Drg./ Specn. C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description =) No. 0
No. G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 G/9HC| P/i7 | PI5 2
Qty/loco for WAP-7
loco has been made
'Nil' and it will be
T/9/0017 CLW/MS/3/072 effected from loco no
03 | 1set [ nil Nil | T306/175 29170783 16
33 Al Pressed Sec. Alt.-8 € ! ! / TPP-259 and onward
vide letter no.
ELDD/3611/ MS FAB dt
29.10.15.
TRIM ANGLE AL. 1209'(:;323 0-116 T306/175 2 Nil Nil | o1 2 Nil Nil
TRIM ANGLE AL. 1209'(:;323 0-117 T306/179 2 Nil Nil | o1 2 Nil Nil
TRIM ANGLE AL. 1209'(:;323 0-120 T306/178 2 Nil Nil | o1 2 Nil Nil
1209-08.431-037
TRIM (REAR DOOR PILLAR) 09 (::t 13 03 T308/073 4 Nil Nil | o1 4 Nil Nil
COVER 1209'(:;1:0'164 T306/143 2 Nil Nil | o1 2 Nil Nil
TRIM ANGLE AL. 1209'(:;3230'123 T306/183 2 Nil Nil | o1 2 Nil Nil
TRIM ANGLE AL. 1209'(:;3230'126 T306/182 2 Nil Nil | o1 2 Nil Nil
PELMET 1209-08.330-124 T306/130 2 Nil Nil | o1 2 Nil Nil
Ref. A alt.2
1209-08.330-
PELMET 05-08.330-124 T306/131 2 Nil Nil | o1 2 Nil Nil
Ref. B alt.2
1209.08.330.
COVER 09 (::fo 583 T306/466 2 Nil Nil | o1 2 Nil Nil
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 19 of 34
Doc no:ELDD/3637

Q
ABB Drg./CLW TY./C&D TY.LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & 9 a = a Stock 5
oo Drg./ Specn. | C&D NO. 3 U.L./P.L No. . REMARKS
No. Description =) No. 0
No. G/9HC| P/7 | P/5 G/9HC | P/7 | PI5 g
New cat. No has been
generated for WAP-7
T/11/0017 loco and it will be
CLW/MS/3/072 i i effected from loco no
34 Al. Pressed sec. for Alt7 03 Nil 1set Nil 29170795 TPP-259 and onward
WAP-7 Loco vide letter no.
ELDD/3611/ M.S. FAB
dt 29.10.15
1209-08. -11
TRIM ANGLE AL. 09 (:)8It3230 6 T306/175 Nil 2 Nil 01 Nil 2 Nil
1209-08. -117
TRIM ANGLE AL. 09 (:)8It3230 T306/179 Nil 2 Nil 01 Nil 2 Nil
1209-08. -11.
TRIM ANGLE AL. 09 Oa8lt3‘230 8 T306/176 Nil 2 Nil 01 Nil 2 Nil
1209-08. -11
TRIM ANGLE AL. 09 (;8“3230 9 T306/177 Nil 2 Nil 01 Nil 2 Nil
TRIM ANGLE AL. 1209-0;;3230-120 T306/178 Nil 2 Nil 01 Nil 2 Nil
TRIM ANGLE AL. 1209-(:;3230-121 T306/181 Nil 2 Nil 01 Nil 2 Nil
1209-08. -122
TRIM ANGLE AL. 09 (;8“3230 T306/180 Nil 2 Nil 01 Nil 2 Nil
1209-08.431-037
TRIM (REAR DOOR PILLAR) 09 (:Islt 13 03 T308/073 Nil 4 Nil 01 Nil 4 Nil
1209-08.130-164
COVER 09 (:Islt 330 6 T306/143 Nil 2 Nil 01 Nil 2 Nil
1209-08. -12.
TRIM ANGLE AL. 09 OaSIt3230 3 T306/183 Nil 2 Nil 01 Nil 2 Nil
1209-08. -12,
TRIM ANGLE AL. 09 OaSIt3230 6 T306/182 Nil 2 Nil 01 Nil 2 Nil
1209-08. -12.
PELMET 05-08.330-124 T306/130 Nil 2 Nil 01 Nil 2 Nil
Ref. A alt.2
1209-08. -12.
PELMET 05-08.330-124 T306/131 Nil 2 Nil 01 Nil 2 Nil
Ref. B alt.2
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 20 of 34

Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
ABB Drg./CLW TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & 9 a = a Stock 5
oo Drg./ Specn. C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description =) No. o
No. G/9HC| P/7 | P/5 G/9HC | P/7 | PI5 g
COVER 1209'?\8';330'583 H306/631 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil
T/9/0020 CLW/MS/3/075
35 /ms/3/0 03 1 Set Nil T306/142 29400107 16
Al sheets & plates Alt.-6
1209-08.430-128 . .
FLAT MOULD Al. Ref. 1 Alt.3 T306/155 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
1209-08.430-128 . .
FLAT MOULD Al. Ref. 2 Alt3 T306/154 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
ESCUTCHEON-DRIVER'S 1209-08.248-030 T307/139 2 ) Nil | o1 ) ) Nil
BRAKE VALVE Altl
ESCUTCHEON-DRIVER'S 1209-08.248-006 T307/138 2 ) Nil | o1 ) ) Nil
BRAKE CONTROLLER Alt.2
1209-08.430-129 . .
FLAT MOULD AL. Ref. 1 Altd T306/161 8 8 Nil | 01 8 8 Nil
1209-08.430-129 . .
FLAT MOULD AL. Ref. 2 Altd T306/160 16 16 Nil | 01 16 16 Nil
1209-08.430-129 . .
FLAT MOULD AL. Ref. 3 AltL T306/159 8 8 Nil | 01 8 8 Nil
1209-08.430-129 . .
FLAT MOULD AL. Ref. 5 Al T306/158 8 8 Nil | 01 8 8 Nil
1209-08.430-129
FLAT MOULD AL. T306/157 1 1 Nil 1 1 1 Nil
ou Ref. 9 Alt.1 306/15 6 6 i 0 6 6 i
1209-08.430-129
FLAT MOULD AL. T306/1 4 4 Nil 1 4 4 Nil
ou Ref. 10 Alt.1 306/156 o '
T/9/0021
36 03 1Set Nil | T308/160 29170618 16
Al.Chequered plates
1209-09.231-038
TREAD PLATE (INTERNAL) AL. Alt-3 T308/160 4 4 Nil 01 4 4 Nil
TREAD PLATE (EXTERNAL 1209-09.331-039
( ) T308/161 4 4 Nil 01 4 4 Nil
AL. Alt-3
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 21 of 34

Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
ABB Drg./CLW TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & 9 a = a Stock 5
oo Drg./ Specn. C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description =) No. o
No. G/I9HC| P/7 | PI5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 2
T/9/0022 Note: REVISED
PURCHASE QUANTITY-
Steel Chequred Purchase quantity to be
Plates for M/C Room CLW/MS 77
37 ] fms/3/o 03 | 1set | Nil | Nil |T326/001| 29170266 16 calculated by
Flooring at Assembly Alt. 5 subtracting the
Shop for WAG-9HC quantity of loco shells
L in category no-
oco R/9/0130.
1209-12.246-
Floor Panel Assy. 'A’ 09 Alt 26 005 T326/001 12 Nil Nil 01 12 Nil Nil
1209-12.246-
Floor Panel 'B' 09 Alt 1 6-006 T326/002 2 Nil Nil 01 2 Nil Nil
Floor Panel Assy. 'C’ 1209-12.246-007
oor Panel Assy. ‘C 09-12.286-007 | 1356/003 | 1 Nit | Nl [ o1 | 1 Nil | Wil
(Floor Installation) Alt.1
Floor Panel 1209-12.246-008 | T326/004 1 Nil Nil | 01 1 Nil Nil
Floor Panel 'D' 1209-12.246-009 T326/005 1 Nil Nil 01 1 Nil Nil
Floor Panel 'E'
oor Fanel | 1209-12.346-010 | T326/006 | 1 Nil | Nl | o1 1 Nil | Nil
(Floor Installation)
Floor Panel 'F'
oor Fanel 1209-12.346-011 | T326/007 | 1 Nil | Nl | o1 1 Nil | Nil
(Floor Installation)
Note:REVISED
T/11/0022 PURCHASE QUANTITY-
Steel Chequred Purchase quantity to be
CLW/MS/3/077 lcul
38 | Plates for M/C Room I™S/3/ 03 | Nil | 1set| Nil 29400132 calculated by
i Alt. 5 subtracting the
Flooring at Assembly quantity of loco shells
Shop for WAP-7 Loco in category no-
R/11/0130.
1209-12.246-005
Floor Panel Assy. 'A’ Alt.2 T326/001 Nil 12 Nil 01 Nil 12 Nil
Floor Panel Assy. 'C’ 1209-12.246-007
oor Fanel Assy 1326/003 | Nil 1 | Nt | o1 | il 1 | wil
(Floor Installation) Alt.1
Floor Panel 1209-12.246-008 | T326/004 Nil 1 Nil | 01 Nil 1 Nil
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 22 of 34

Doc no:ELDD/3637

Q
ABB Drg./CLW TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & 9 a = a Stock 5
oo Drg./ Specn. C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description =) No. o
No. G/9HC | P/7 P/5 G/9HC | P/7 P/5 g
Manufacturing spares
T/9/0025 are taken@ 10% vide
39 T211/187 29232673 25 letter no
TUBE
ELDD/3751/CAT/116
DT 20.08.13
These items is included in
the scope of trade supply
of bogie frame for WAG-
9/WAP-7(cat.no R/9/0080
& R/11/0004). Hence,NPQ
1209-01.312-160
Tube Alt.-1 T211/187 2 2 Nil 01 2 2 Nil may please be calculated
. in line with inhouse
production of Bogie
frames only vide letter no.
ELDD/3751 DT.01.04.15
with immediate effect.
T/9/0028
Modified (double) Note-1: This Catego.ry
] . . . No to be arrested with
40 Safety sling Arrngt. 03 Nil Nil Nil T232/074 | 291711180314L 16 immediate effect (20181
for T.B.U FOR WAG- 2019 & onwards) as per
9HC letter no. ELDD/3751
- N /Pt.330A dated
Wire Rope Sling 120:1 :11'11'52063 T232/074 | 24 Nil | Nil [ o1 | Nil Nil | Nil 15.12.17.
Hex Head Screw M16x70. | 1209-01.416-063 ] ] ] , ] Note-2: Previously
lg.-8.8 ref.2 Alt.2 T232/075 24 Nil Nil | 01 Nil Nil Nil manufacturing spares
1209-01.416-063 ] ] ] ] ] were taken @ 10% vide
Nyloc Nut M16 -8 ref.3 Alt.2 T232/076 24 Nil Nil 01 Nil Nil Nil letter no
Washer ID-17X0D-45X3 1209-01.416-063 ELDD/3751/CAT/116
asher ID- - -01.416-
232 i i 1 i i i DT 20.08.13
THK ref.d Alt2 T232/077 48 Nil Nil [ O Nil Nil Nil
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 23 of 34

Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
ABB Drg./CLW TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & 9 a = a Stock 5
oo Drg./ Specn. C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description =) No. o
No. G/9HC| P/7 | P/5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
This Category No to be
T/11/0028 arrested with
Safety sling Armgt immediate effect (2018-
41 03 Nil Nil Nil 2019 & onwards) as per
For hanger lever for letter no.
WAP-7 ELDD/3751/Pt.330A
dated 15.12.17.
"THIS IS AN
ASSLY.ITEMS ONLY"This
has been done to avoid
confusion in
ling A .F
Saftey sling Arrngt. For 1209-01.416-066 | H232/207 | il 8 Nil | o1 | il Nil | il procurement process
hanger lever for WAP-7 )
vide letter
no.ELDD/3754
DT.17.03.15 with
immediate effect.
Wire rope 120?'01'416'066 H232/208 | Nil 8 Nil | o1 Nil Nil Nil
item no.1
Hex hd Screw M16x50 long 120?-01.416-066 H232/209 Nil 3 Nil o1 Nil Nil Nil
8.8 item no.2
Nyloc Nut M16-8 120?'01'416'066 H232/210 | Nil 8 Nil | o1 Nil Nil Nil
item no.3
Washer ID 17x45 o/d x3 thk 120?'01'416'066 H232/211 | Nil 16 Nil | o1 Nil Nil Nil
item no.4
New category and C&D
T/9/0028A no. generated as per
Safety sling Arrngt. lett .
42 ty sling 9 03 291402370314L etterno
for hanger lever for ELDD/3751/Pt.330A
WAG-9HC & WAP-7 dated 15.12.17 with
immediate effect.
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 24 of 34
Doc no:ELDD/3637

Q
ABB Drg./CLW TY./C&D TY.LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & 9 a = a Stock 5
ool Drg./ Specn. | C&D NO. Z U.L./P.L No. . REMARKS
No. Description =) No. o
No. G/9HC| P/7 | P/5 G/9HC | P/7 P/5 g
"THIS IS AN ASSLY.
ITEMS ONLY".
This has been done to
Safety sling Arrngt. For . _—
T232/087 d fi
hanger lever for WAG-9HC &| 1209-01.416-066 / 8 8 | nit |o1| 8 8 Nil avoid contusion in
H232/207 procurement process
WAP-7 .
vide letter no.
ELDD/3754 dt. 17.03.15
with immediate effect.
. 1209-01.416-066 T232/088 . .
Wire rope item no.1 H232/208 8 8 Nil 01 8 8 Nil
Hex hd Screw M16x50 long 1209-01.416-066 T232/089 . .
8 8 Nil 01 8 8 Nil
8.8 item no.2 H232/209 ' '
1209-01.416-066 T232/090 . .
Nyloc Nut M16-8 item no.3 H232/210 8 8 Nil 01 8 8 Nil
1209-01.416- T232/091
Washer ID 17x45 o/d x3 thk 0_9 0 6-066 32/09 16 16 Nil 01 16 16 Nil
item no.4 H232/211
T/9/0029
Safety Sling & D- Category Arrested as
MA No.-684 dt.
43 Shackle for 03 T303/630 | 29120135 16 | P i 1;)19
Underslung
Compressor
fi ling - fi
sas?dtz Zf";i 2%5():;“:“ 1209-02.327-417 | T303/630 | 2 2 |||, ) R
P Ref. 1 B303/406 NIL NIL 2
Compressor.
Safety Sling - @ 8 f
com :e(:s‘c,)r sllr:ige O?RR;I;)IOO 1209-02.327-417 7303/652 2 2 il 01 2 2 2
P Ref. 2 B303/414 NIL NIL 2
Type compressor.
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 25 of 34
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
ABB Drg./CLW TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & 9 a = a Stock 5
oo Drg./ Specn. C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description =) No. o
No. G/I9HC| P/7 | PI5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 2
Comorosso s per seLsov| 120902307083 | Ta0s/ess | 2 |2 || ||
P per Alt. 4 Ref. 9 B303/415 NIL NIL 2
for Motor side.
:;f:tzei?f as¢ Z::rKZEI:?;Z()%[; 1209-02.327-083 | T303/654 2 2 S 2 2 2
P per S8 Alt. 4 Ref. 9 B303/416 | NIL | NIL | 2
for Compressor side.
. T303/655 8 8 Nil
D-Shackle for Safety Sling. 1209-02.427-418 B303/417 Nl Nil 3 01 8 8 8
Manufacturing spares
T/9/0030 are taken@ 10% vide
44 03 1 Set Nil 29100069 letter no
Push/Pull Rod ELDD/3751/CAT/116
DT 20.08.13
1209-01.113-
Push/Pull Rod 09 (l)-\lt 53 006 T212/011 2 2 NIL | 01 2 2 NIL
Modified Traction link bolt | .0 01 13.004 | T212/024 | 24 24 | nNil |01 | 28 | 24 | wil
M20-8.8
T/11/0030 Push/Pull
45 Rod with forged 03 New catgory no. and
flange C&D no.has been
- generated for WAP-7
Push/Pull :::g":'th forged | 1500-01.113-029 | H212/501 | il 2 | il Nil 2 Nil LOCO. NOTE:There will
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 26 of 34

Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
ABB Drg./CLW TY./C&D TY./LOCO °
SL. Category No. & 9 a = a Stock 5
oo Drg./ Specn. | C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. . REMARKS
No. Description =) No. o
No. G/9HC| P/7 | P/5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
Be UNE TTVIE |
PROCUREMENT FOR 20
LOCO SET" for 2017-18
vide letter no.
Modified Traction link Bolt , , , , ELDD/3751/PT30A
M20.8.8 1209-01.413-024 | H212/502 | Nil 24 | Nil Nil 24 | Nil dt.03.01.2017 Note:
This amnd has been
superseeds to amnd
no. 441 dt.04.01.2016.
T/9/0031 Manufacturing spares
Al Perforated sheets | cLw/ms/3/074 . are taken@ 5% vide
46 Alt.10 03 1Set | 1Set Nil T307/321 29175355 letter no ELDD/3611/Pt
for A.C cab for WAG- . DT 20.12.18 with
9HC & WAP-7 Loco immediate effect.
CEILING PANEL TOP 1209-08.430-571 T307/321 2 . niL | o1 2 ) NIL
(PERFORATED) Alt.3 H307/008 2
CEILING PANEL R.H. 1209-08.430-572 T307/322 NIL NIL niL | o1 NIL NIL NIL
SIDE(PERFORATED) Alt.4 H307/009
CEILING PANEL 1209-08.430-573 T307/323 4 . niL | o1 a a NIL
(PERFORATED) Alt.5 H307/010 . 4
CEILING PANEL 1209-08.430-574 T307/324 4 . niL | o1 a a NIL
REAR(PERFORATED) Ref 1 Alt.3 H307/011 . 4
CEILING PANEL 1209-08.430-574 T307/325 2 . niL | o1 2 ) NIL
REAR(PERFORATED) Ref 2 Alt.3 H307/012 2
CEILING PANEL 1209-08.430-251
T307/305 Nil NIL NIL | 01 NIL NIL NIL
(PERFORATED) Refl Alt.3 / '
CEILING PANEL 1209-08.430-251 T307/306 3 .
NIL | 01 3 3 NIL
(PERFORATED) Ref2 Alt.3 H307/013 . 3
CEILING PANEL 1209-08.430-251 T307/329 2 . niL | o1 ) 2 NIL
(PERFORATED) Ref3 Alt.3 H307/014 . 2
CEILING PANEL FRONT 1209-08.330-575 T307/327 2 . niL | o1 ) 2 NIL
(PERFORATED) Ref 2 Alt.3 H307/015 2
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021  CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 Page 27 of 34
Doc no:ELDD/3637
o
sL Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D - QTY./LOCO Stock _g
) 9 ry e Drg./ Specn. | C&D NO. Z U.L/P.LNo. | ¥ REMARKS
No. Description =) No. o
No. G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 2
CEILING PANEL FRONT 1209-08.330-575 | T307/326 2 . niL | o1 ) ) NIL
(PERFORATED) Ref.1 Alt.3 H307/016 . 2
CEILING PANEL 1209-08.430-582 T307/330 1 . NiL | o1 1 1 NIL
(PERFORATED) Alt.1 H307/017 1
47 T/9/0032
Pre cut and Pre bent 1B071- 00058
LW/M
Stainless steel Pipes and ¢ /Alti23/053 T304/000 1set 1set NIL | 03 1set 1set NIL
fitting in complete loco set CLW/MS/3/029 Alt 9
Note: Procurement
should be done for
T/9/0034 Inhouse WAG-9HC
M&C/PCN/100/2
48 | Set of P.U Paints for |"'&¢/PCN/100/2009 03 | 1seT | | mw loco only as per.
or Latest modification advice
WAG-9 Loco letter no.ELDD/3751
dated 09.10.2020 with
immediate effect.
Paint Green Grey (RAL-7009) M&c/ Zrc'::tt(:(:/ 2009 T222/052 |35Ltrs.| NIL NIL | 51 [35Ltrs. [ NIL NIL
Paint Stone Grey (RAL-7030) M&c/ Zrcztt(:(:/ 2009 T222/053 |[35Ltrs.| NIL NIL | 51 [35Ltrs. [ NIL NIL
Paint Grass Green (RAL-  |M&C/PCN/100/2009 1))y ocn |35 1ars.| ML | NIL | 51 |351tes.| NiL | N
6010) or Latest ) )
Putty M&C/PCN/100/2009 T222/055 |25 Kgs. NIL NIL 13 | 25Kgs. NIL NIL
or Latest
Metal Coat Primer Surface |M&C/PCN/100/2009 1222/056 |60 Ltrs NIL Nt | s1 | 6o s NIL NIL
Grey or Latest ) ’
Epoxy Base Zinc Phosphate |M&C/PCN/100/2009| ), 007 oo 1ers. | miL | NiL | 51 |oowers. | N | ni
Primer or Latest ) ’
Thinner for PU Finish (L-701|M&C/PCN/100/2009| ), j0ce 70 1urs. | miL | NiL | 51 | 790ers. | niL | niL
& L-707) or Latest
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 28 of 34
Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
ABB Drg./CLW TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & 9 a = a Stock 5
oo Drg./ Specn. C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description =) No. o
No. G/9HC| P/7 | P/5 G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 g
Thinner for Primer (91 —92) M&C/:)’f[‘a/tlef:(zlzooe) T222/059 |70 Ltrs. NIL NIL 51 | 70 Ltrs. NIL NIL
Paint Signal Yellow (RAL- | M&C/PCN/100/2009| 1)), 1060 (o5 1ers.| miL | NIL | 51 |osters. | niL | wi
1003) or Latest
P.U White Aluminium (RAL- RDSO Specn No:
9006) M&C/PCN/110/2006 T222/061 |20 Ltrs. NIL NIL 51 | 20 Ltrs. NIL NIL
P.U Signal red paint M&C/PCN/100/2009 T222/062 [0.5 Ltrs.| NIL NIL | 51 [0.5Ltrs.| NIL NIL
or Latest
Paint Signal White (RAL- |M&C/PCN/100/2009\ 1)) nee a5 1ers.| N | NIL | 51 [2.51es.| ni | i
9003) or Latest
Note: Procurement
should be done for
T/11/0034 Inhouse WAP-7 loco
49 | Set of P.U Paints for |\'&¢/PCN/100/2009 03 | NL [1sET| NI onlyasper
or Latest modification advice
WAP-7 letter no.ELDD/3751
dated 09.10.2020 with
immediate effect.
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 29 of 34
Doc no:ELDD/3637

Q
ABB Drg./CLW TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & 9 a = a Stock 5
ool Drg./ Specn. C&D NO. Z U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description =) No. o
No. G/9HC| P/7 | P/5 G/9HC | P/7 P/5 g
Paint Stone Grey (RAL-7030) M&C/PCN/100/2009 H222/205 NIL | 35Ltrs.| NIL 51 NIL 35 NIL
or Latest Ltrs.
Putty M&C/PCN/100/2009 H222/206 NIL 25 Kgs. | NiIL 13 NIL 25 NIL
or Latest Kgs.
Metal Coat Primer Surface |M&C/PCN/100/2009 H222/207 Nt |eowers. | niL | 51 NIL 60 NIL
Grey or Latest Ltrs.
Epoxy Base Z‘lnc Phosphate |M&C/PCN/100/2009 H222/208 nL |oowers | wiL | 51 NIL 90 NIL
Primer or Latest Ltrs.
Thinner for PU Finish (L-701(M&C/PCN/100/2009 H222/209 nL |7oters. | L | 51 NIL 79 NIL
& L-707) or Latest Ltrs.
Thinner for Primer (91 - 92) M&C/PCN/100/2009 H222/210 NIL [70Ltrs.| NIL | 51 NIL 70 NIL
or Latest Ltrs.
Paint Signal White (RAL- |M&C/PCN/100/2009 H222/211 NIL 34.5 L | s1 NIL 34.5 NIL
9003) or Latest Ltrs. Ltrs.
Paint Red Orange (RAL-2001) M&C/PCN/100/2009 H222/212 NIL |05 Ltrs.| NIL 51 NIL 05 NIL
or Latest Ltrs.
Paint Black Grey (RAL-7021) M&C/PCN/100/2009 H222/213 NIL | 35Ltrs.| NIL 51 NIL 35 NIL
or Latest Ltrs.
P.U White Aluminium (RAL- RDSO Specn No: H222/214 Nt |20utes | ni | s1 NIL 20 NIL
9006) M&C/PCN/110/2006 ’ Ltrs.
P.U Signal red paint M&C/PCN/100/200 H222/217 NIL |0.5 Ltrs.| NIL 51 NIL 0.5 NIL
9 or Latest Ltrs.
T/9/0035 NEW category no. has
ted and valid
50 |Guide plate assly and generated and vall
against cat no.
split pin T/9/0005,T/11/0005
&L/9/0040 Till these items
1209-10. -212 12/1
Guide plate Assly 09 l::tsfﬂ :1144(2)3 2 2 NIL | 01 2 2 NIL not come regularly. Vide
- letter no. ELDD/3611/PT
. QA182-00111-003 T315/160 DT.23.03.2017
it pi . 4 4 NIL 1 4 4 NIL
Split pin 5 dia x45 Ig Alt.1 H315/504 0
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021  CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 Page 30 of 34
Doc no:ELDD/3637
-3
sL Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D - QTY./LOCO Stock _g
i 9 ry e Drg./ Specn. | C&D NO. > U.L./P.L No. N REMARKS
No. Description =) No. )
No. G/9HC| P/7 | P/5 G/9HC| P/7 | P/5 g
o . QA182-00111-006 | T315/158
Split pin 5 dia x90 Ig. Alt1 H315/505 2 2 NIL | 01 2 2 NIL
T/9/0036
51 Bilingustical Makers 29670032
name plate
- . C€321/501
B;lllngfusrtlsc-::’thfker;n::e 1209-(/):‘:;3:2-010 H321/504 2 2 2 o1 2 2 2
plate 10 . Locomotives o B321/044
T/9/0037
P.U. Paints and RDSO specification
52 |[thinner for Painting of on 03 | 1Set | 1Set | 1Set
National Flag on all |M&C/PCN/100/2013
locomotives
RDSO specification T222/063
PU Saffron on B222/052 025 | 025 (025| 51 | 0.25 | 0.25 | 0.25
M&C/PCN/100/2013
RDSO specification T222/064
PU Deep Green on 0.25 0.25 0.25 | 51 0.25 0.25 0.25
B222/053
M&C/PCN/100/2013
RDSO specification T222/065
PU Deep Blue on 0.25 0.25 | 0.25 | 51 0.25 0.25 0.25
B222/054
M&C/PCN/100/2013
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 31 of 34
Doc no:ELDD/3637

Q
ABB Drg./CLW TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & 9 a = a Stock 5
ool Drg./ Specn. | C&D NO. Z U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description =) No. o
No. G/9HC| P/7 | P/5 G/9HC | P/7 P/5 g
RDSO specification
PU Signal White on ;izzgiﬁ 0.5 0.5 05 | 51 0.5 0.5 0.5
M&C/PCN/100/2013
RDSO specification
PU Finish Thinner on ;izzgg; 1 1 1 51 1 1 1
M&C/PCN/100/2013
T/9/0038
53 Locker Housing 03 | NIL [ NIL | 1Set Purchased qty to be
operator's Cab for calculated by
WAP-5 loco subtracting the qty of
loco shells in Category
No.R/10/0089.
Locker Housing operator's 1209.08.134.006
B311/013 NIL NIL 2 01 NIL NIL 2
Cab Alt. 7
T/9/0039
Copper tube
54 | transposition of B.p | CHWW/MS/3/030 03 New category has been
] Alt.-12 generated and
gauges in WAG-9HC .
procurement qty will
LOCO be 210 L/SET(year 2017-
18) only vide letter no.
Tube Cu. 9.52 (3/8") CLW/MS/3/030 ELDD/3611 dt.
0/Dx1.245 mm WT x 6 Mtr. Alt.-12 T327/146 40 NIL NIL 22 40 NIL NIL 01.04.2017.
Lg. (Weight/Mtr=0.27 Kg.) ’
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021  CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 Page 32 of 34
Doc no:ELDD/3637
Q
SL Cateaory No. & ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D - QTY./LOCO Stock _g
) 9 ry e Drg./ Specn. | C&D NO. Z U.L/P.LNo. | ¥ REMARKS
No. Description =) No. o
No. G/9HC| P/7 | P/5 G/9HC | P/7 P/5 g
New Category
generated as per letter
no.
ELDD/3611/M.S.FAB
T/9/0040 CLW/MS/3/077 dated 25.07.18 with
55 Tread Plate for AL S 03 [ 1Set [ 1Set| Nil immediate effect.
Fabrication Shop Note: "Purchase
quantity to be same as
the shop capacity of
Side Sill Assly. vide
Category No.R/9/0101"
Tread Plate 1209-02.326-151 I:gi;i:g z : Nil 01 4 4 Nil
T/9/0041
Set of P.U Paints for
56 M&C/PCN/100/2009 03 1 Set Nil Nil
WAG-9HC or Latest
outsourced Locos.
Paint Green Grey (RAL-7009) M&C/:fl:a/tt(Z(:IZOOS T222/069 |20 Ltrs. Nil Nil 51 | 20 Ltrs. | Nil Nil
Paint Stone Grey (RAL-7030) M&C/:fl:a/tt(Z(:IZOOS T222/070 |15 Ltrs. Nil Nil 51 | 15Ltrs. | Nil Nil
Paint Grass Green (RAL- |M&C/PCN/100/2009 1222/071 | 3 Ltrs Nil Nil 51 | 31trs Nil Nil
6010) or Latest ) )
Metal Coat Primer Surface |M&C/PCN/100/2009 T222/072 Nil Nil Nil 51 Nil Nil Nil
Grey or Latest
Epoxy Base Zinc Phosphate |M&C/PCN/100/2009 1222073 Nil Nil Nit | 51 Nil Nil Nil
Primer or Latest
Thinner for PU Finish (L-701|M&C/PCN/100/2009 1)), 070 |oatees.| it | nit | 51 |2awers | wit | wi
& L-707) or Latest
Thinner for Primer (91 —92) M&C/PCN/100/2009 T222/075 |25 Ltrs. Nil Nil 51 | 25 Ltrs. | Nil Nil
or Latest
Paint Signal Yellow (RAL- |M&C/PCN/100/2009| +)) 006 [0p 1ars.| mit | nit | 51 |oz2utes. | nit | wil
1003) or Latest ) )
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 33 of 34

Doc no:ELDD/3637

[-3
ABB Drg./CLW TY./C&D TY./.LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & 9 a = a Stock 5
ool Drg./ Specn. | C&D NO. Z U.L./P.L No. . REMARKS
No. Description =) No. o
No. G/9HC | P/7 | P/5 G/9HC | P/7 P/5 g
P.U White Aluminium (RAL- RDSO Specn No: . . . .
9006) M&C/PCN/110/2006 T222/077 |02 Ltrs.| Nil Nil 51 | 02 Ltrs. | Nil Nil
M&C/PCN/100/2
P.U Signal red paint /PCN/100/2009 T222/078 | 0.5 Ltr. Nil Nil 51 | 0.5Ltr. | Nil Nil
or Latest
Paint Signal White (RAL- |M&C/PCN/100/2009| ), 009 (55 1ers.| Nil | mil | 51 |25utrs.| nit | i
9003) or Latest
T/11/0041
Set of P.U Paints for | Mg&c/PCN/100/2009 . . MA No. 588 dt
57 /PCN/100/ 03 Nil |1 Set| Nil
WAP-7 or Latest 04.03.18
outsourced Locos.
M&C/PCN/100/2009 . . . 15 .
Paint Stone Grey (RAL-7030) /PCN/100/ H222/218 Nil |15Ltrs.| Nil | 51 Nil Nil
or Latest Ltrs.
Metal Coat Primer Surface | M&C/PCN/100/2009 . . . . . .
imer Su /PCN/100/ H222/219 | Nil | Nil | Nit [ 52| Nl | Nit | Ni
Grey or Latest
Epoxy Base Zinc Phosphate |M&C/PCN/100/2009 . . . . . .
poxy Base Zi P /PCN/100/ H222/220 | Nil | Nil | Nit [ 52| Nl | Nit | Ni
Primer or Latest
Thinner for PU Finish (L-701 [ M&C/PCN/100/2009 . . . 24 .
H222/221 24 Ltrs. 1
& L-707) or Latest / Nil trs.| Nil | 5 Nil Ltrs. Nil
Thinner for Primer (91 — 92) M&C/PCN/100/2009 H222/222 Nil | 25Ltrs.| Nil | 51 Nil 23 Nil
or Latest Ltrs.
Paint Signal White (RAL- M&C/PCN/100/2009 . . . 2.5 .
H222/22 2.5 Ltrs. 1
9003) or Latest /223 Nil Stus.| Nil |5 Nil Ltrs. Nil
M&C/PCN/100/2009 . . . 02 .
Paint Red Orange (RAL-2001) /PCN/100/ H222/224 Nil Jo2Ltrs.| Nil | 51 Nil Nil
or Latest Ltrs.
M&C/PCN/100/2009 . . . 20 .
Paint Black Grey (RAL-7021) /PCN/100/ H222/225 Nil |20Ltrs.| Nil | 51 Nil Nil
or Latest Ltrs.
P.U White Aluminium (RAL- RDSO Specn No: . . . 02 .
H222/226 02 Ltrs. 51
9006) M&C/PCN/110/2006 / Nil rs. | Nil Nil | | N
p.USignalred paint | CPENIT00R2009) 5050207 | Nil |05t | Nit | s1 | Nl |oste| Ni
or Latest
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 34 of 34

Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
ABB Drg./CLW TY./C&D TY./LOCO ]
SL. Category No. & 9 a = a Stock 5
oo Drg./ Specn. C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description =) No. o
No. G/9HC| P/7 | P/5 G/9HC| P/7 | P/5 g
T/9/0042
Wire Rope & Wire Rope New Category
58 Clips for Under Slung 03 1 Set 29120135 generated as per MA
Compressor for 3-Phase No.684 dt.07.11.19
Loco.
. . T303/673 New C&D no.
Wire Rope dia-8 1209-02.427-420 B303/419 17 17 17 | 22 17 17 17 generated as per MA
No.684 dt.07.11.19
. . New C&D no.
(BU?INI';;* Rgfie E)'('gxs) 1209-02.427-419 gggg%g 42 | 42 | 42|01 | 42 | 42| 42 generated as per MA
g e No.684 dt.07.11.19
T/9/0043
Bilinguistical Maker's
59 03
Name Plate for 3 Ph.
Elect. Locomotives
CLW- Dankuni Make
Note:- Procurement
Bilinguistical Mak uantity will be as
" late for 3.7, Elet. C320/506 | 2 | NI | Ni per production
plate ’ " | 1209-06.342-012 | H321/509 | Nil 2 Nil | 01 2 2 2
Locomotives CLW-Dankuni B321/049 Nil Nil 5 target of locos for
Make Dankuni/CLW.
MA No-698
dt.29.01.2020
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 1 of 11
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

SL ABB Drg./CLW Ayl 19 srock £ Q
. . = ocl
Category No. & Description 9 C&DNO. |C&D | Z |LOCO U.L./P.L No. 3 2 REMARKS
No. Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. =]
P/5 P/5
T/10/0004 CLW/MS/10/02
1 B /Ms/10/026 03 1 Set B306/370 29175033
Channel Unistrut Alt.3
Channel Unistrut 1210-18.406-001
B306/37 1
(P3300) 695 mm. Lg. Ref.-1 Alt. 1 306/370 6 0 6
Channel Unistrut 1210-18.406-002
B303/303 2 01 2
(P3300) 360 mm. Lg. Ref.-1 /
Channel Unistrut 1210-18.406-002 B312/149 2 o1 2
(P3300) 800 mm. Lg. Ref.-2
Channel Unistrut 1210-18.406-003 B303/058 5 o1 6
(P3300 HS) 30 mm. Lg. Ref.-1 Alt. 1 B312/148 1
Channel Unistrut 1210-18.406-003 B303/087 8 o1 15
(P3300 HS) 40 mm. Lg. Ref.-2 Alt. 1 B309/074 7
Channel Unistrut 1210-18.406-003 g:gg;;i: i o1 9
P H . Lg. Ref.-3 Alt. 1
(P3300 HS) 50 mm. Lg ef.-3 Alt B303/057 2
B309/081 4
B321/033 1
B304/1 1
Channel Unistrut 1210-18.406-003 8223;02: 2 o1 12
P H .Lg. Ref.-4Alt. 1
(P3300 HS) 65 mm. Lg e t B303/071 2
B303/181 1
B303/160 1
Channel Unistrut 1210-18.406-003 B304/087 2 01 4
(P3300 HS) 80 mm. Lg. Ref.-4Alt. 1 B303/165 2
B303/027 2
Channel Unistrut 1210-18.406-003 B303/050 3 01 1
(P3300 HS) 90 mm. Lg. Ref.-6 Alt. 1 B303/061 2
B303/173 4
B303/044 1
Channel Unistrut 1210-18.406-003 B303/038 1 01 9
(P3300 HS) 100 mm. Lg. Ref.-7 Alt. 1 B303/176 6
B309/121 1
Channel Unistrut 1210-18.406-003 B303/068 1 01 2
(P3300 HS) 117 Lg. Ref.-8 Alt. 1 B303/169 1
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 2 of 11
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

SL ABB Drg./CLW Ayl 19 srock £ Q
. u = oC|
Category No. & Description 9 C&DNO. |C&D | Z |LOCO U.L./P.L No. 3 2 REMARKS
No. Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. =]
P/5 P/5
Channel Unistrut 1210-18.406-003 s:g:;g:i : o1 5
P3300 HS)120 .Lg. Ref.-9 Alt. 1
( J120 mm. Lg € B309/079 1
B242/116 2
B309/120 2
Channel Unistrut 1210-18.406-003 B303/031 2 01 1
P3300 HS) 150 mm. Lg. Ref.-10 Alt. 1 B303/163 1
B303/183 2
B317/010 2
Channel Unistrut 1210-18.406-003 B303/001 1 o1 2
(P3300 HS) 175 mm. Lg. Ref.-11 Alt. 1 B303/034 1
Channel Unistrut 1210-18.406-003 B309/117 2 o1 4
(P3300 HS) 180 mm. Lg. Ref.-12 Alt. 1 B303/028 2
Channel Unistrut 1210-18.406-003
B303/167 2 01 2
(P3300 HS) 330 mm. Lg. Ref.-13 Alt. 1 /
Channel Unistrut 1210-18.406-003 B303/154 3 o1 4
(P3300 HS) 390 mm. Lg. Ref.-14 Alt. 1 B315/155 1
Channel Unistrut 1210-18.406-003
B309/083 2 01 2
(P3300 HS) 250 mm. Lg. Ref.-15 Alt. 1 /
Channel Unistrut 1210-18.406-004 B321/034 1 01 3
(P3300 HS) 500 mm. Lg. Ref.-1 Alt. 1 B309/123 2
Channel Unistrut 1210-18.406-005
B312/145 5 01 5
(P1000) 30 mm. Lg. Ref.-1 /
Channel Unistrut 1210-18.406-005 B312/146 2 o1 2
(P1000) 50 mm. Lg. Ref.-2
Channel Unistrut 1210-18.406-005
B312/147 5 01 5
(P1000) 80 mm. Lg. Ref.-3 /
Channel Unistrut
1210-18.406-006 Alt.1 B306/261 18 01 18
(P3300) 180 mm. Lg. /
Channel Unistrut 1210-18.406-001 B306/210 2 01 16
(P3300) 600 mm. Lg. Ref.-2 Alt. 1 B321/040 14
Channel Unistrut 1210-18.406-002
B315/029 2 01 2
470 mm. Lg. Ref.-3 /
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 3 of 11
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

SL ABB Drg./CLW Al e | Y srock 5 a
. s = oc
Category No. & Description 9 C&DNO. |C&D | Z |LOCO U.L./P.L No. 3 2 REMARKS
No. Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. =]
P/5 P/5
Channel Unistrut 1210-18.406-002 Ref.-
B31 4 1 4
200 mm. Lg. 4 315/030 0
Note: Purchase quantity
T/10/0005 to be calculated by
Stainless Steel Items for CLW/MS/10/027 subtracting the quantity
2 B AltS 03 1Set | B312/159 29175045 of Complete Shell Assly
Fabrication Shop for WAP-5 . for WAP-5 locomotive
Loco. (Piped & painted) vide
category no. R/10/0089.
Weather Seal Strip A 1210-03.335-039 B312/159 2 01 2
Weather Seal Strip B 1210-03.335-040 B312/160 4 01 4
Weather Seal Strip C 1210-03.335-041 B312/161 4 01 4
Weather Seal Strip D 1210-03.335-042 B312/162 2 01 2
Weather Seal Strip E 1210-03.335-043 B312/163 2 01 2
Weather Seal Strip F 1210-03.335-044 B312/164 4 01 4
Spigot-M10 1A032-00043 B312/144 1 01 1
Earth Spigot-M10 182-00484-003 B321/002 22 01 22
B321/001 1
Earth Spigot-M6 182-00484-004 321/00 0 01 14
B303/024 4
Earth Spigot-M12 182-00484-005 B321/032 4 01 4
Grab rail Assly 1210-09.331-025 B308/044 8 01 8
1210-18.406-02 AS PER AS PER
Earth spigot Ref 1 to 7 0-18.406-020 B312/144 S 01 S
Reflto7 DRG DRG
Seal keeper 2 thk 1210-03.335-038 B312/173 12 01 12
Seal keeper 2.5 thk 1210-03.435-037 B312/174 24 01 24
T/10/0006
CLw/Mms/10/028
3 Stainless Steel Items for / AIt/5 / 03 1Set | B310/154 29175010
Assly Shop for WAP-5 loco.
1209-08.434-025
Keep Plate B311/003 2 01 2
Alt. 1
Trade Plate Assy.
rade late Assy 1210-09.133-026 B310/066 4 01 a
(Outer)
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 4 of 11

DOC NO:ELDD/3638

SL ABB Drg./CLW Ayl 19 srock £ Q
. . E= oc
Category No. & Description 9 C&DNO. |C&D | Z |LOCO U.L./P.L No. 3 2 REMARKS
No. Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. =]
P/5 P/5
Striking plate 1209-09.433-063 Alt.3 B310/154 4 01 4
1209-18.430-230 Alt.1
Std.tapping plate B306/427 4 01 4
ref.6
1209-03.435-143 Ref.1
Shim 2 thk 09-03.435-143 Re B327/144 6 01 6
Alt.2
shim 3 thk 1209-03.435-143Ref.2 | pa)) 1143 6 01 6
Alt.2
1209-03.435-143 Ref.3
shim 4 thk € B327/177 4 01 4
Alt.2
1209-03.435-143 Ref.4
shim 1 thk 09-03.435-143 Re B327/145 4 01 4
Alt.2
1209-10.437- f.2
Machined washer 05-10 ATt 1060 re B315/179 12 01 12
Slot washer 1209-11.339-027 Alt.2 B318/044 32 01 80
B323/065 48
Frame-3 access fl.pnl.cab 1209-08.331-033 Alt.2 B308/053 2 01 2
Bracket Assly 1210-09.333-024 Alt.1 B310/010 6 01 6
Shim for latch of M/R door 1209-09.433-079 B310/003 2 01 2
Front hand rail assly 1209-08.231-023 alt.1 B307/335 2 01 2
4mm Packer washer 1210-10.437-029 B315/181 12 01 12
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 5 of 11
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

SL.
No.

Category No. & Description

ABB Drg./CLW
Drg./ Specn. No.

C&D NO.

QTY./
C&D

P/5

UNIT

QTY./
LOCO

P/5

Stock

U.L./P.L No.

User

REMARKS

T/10/0008
Tube

1 Set

B211/002

29105158

Spring Guide

1A012-00276
Alt.-1

B211/002
B302/219

01

16

Spring Guide

1A012-00278
Alt.-1

B211/004

16

01

16

Tube for Brake Support

1A012-00421
Alt.-1

B211/045

01

NOTE:
1)Manufacturing
spares are taken@ 5%
vide letter no
ELDD/3751/CAT/116
DT 20.08.13

2)This item is included
in the scope of trade
supply of bogie frame
for WAP-5(Latest
cat.no R/10/0076).
Hence,NPQ may
please be calculated
in line with inhouse
production of Bogie
frames (for WAP-5)
only vide letter no.
ELDD/3751/Pt./129/Vol
.2 DT.29.08.2020 with
effect from 2021-22 &
onwards.

T/10/0009
Fixing Cable
(Safety Sling for Push-Pull rod)

03

1 Set

B205/052

29105195

Manufacturing spares
are taken@ 10% vide
letter no
ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
20.08.13

Fixing Cable

480 mm. Lg.

1A016-01095
Alt.-3

B205/052

01

Pepared by

SSE/Drg

Checked by

SSE/Drg

Reviewed by

SEE/PP

Approved by

Dy.CEE/D-Il



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 6 of 11
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

SL ABB Drg./CLW aryl) | ATV ek E a
. . = oc
Category No. & Description 9 C&DNO. |C&D | Z |LOCO U.L./P.L No. 3 2 REMARKS
No. Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. =]
P/5 P/5
Fixing Cable 1A016-00260
B2 1 2 1 2
910 mm. Lg. Alt.-2 05/05 0
Fixing Cable 1A016-01096
B2 3 1 1 1
785 mm. Lg. Alt.-2 05/05 0
T/10/0011
6 . 03 1Set | B311/019 | T/10/0011/05G
Safety Flooring
Safety Flooring 1A082-00705 B311/019 2 22 2
T/10/0012
7 Al.Sheets, Plates, Flats, Bars| CLW/MS/10/047 alt.1 03 1 Set B307/049 29170199
etc.
FLAT MOULD AL. 1209'22;4‘10'129 B307/049 a4 o1 a
FLAT MOULD AL. 1209'2:;420'129 B307/048 8 o1 8
FLAT MOULD AL. 1209'22;420'129 B307/046 12 o1 12
FLAT MOULD AL. 1209':;4?0'129 B307/045 4 01 4
FLAT MOULD AL. 1209'2:;430'129 B307/041 8 01 8
FLAT MOULD AL. 1209-08.430-129 B307/040 2 01 2
Ref. 10
Cover Infill 1A036-00112 B312/181 2 01 2
Cover Infill 1A032-00147 B312/185 4 01 4
Aluminium Flat Mould 25x3x60 Lg. 1209-08.430-129. ref.3 B307/047 4 01 4
Aluminium Flat Mould 25x3x1050 Lg. | 1209-08.430-129. ref.6 B307/044 2 01 2
Aluminium Flat Mould 25x3x370 Lg. | 1209-08.430-129. ref.7 B307/043 2 01 2
Aluminium Flat Mould 25x3x1620 Lg. | 1209-08.430-129. ref.8 B307/042 3 01 3
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 7 of 11
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

SL ABB Drg./CLW Al e | Y srock 5 a
. u | oC|
Category No. & Description 9 C&DNO. |C&D | Z |LOCO U.L./P.L No. 3 2 REMARKS
No. Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. =]
P/5 P/5
Aluminium Flat Mould 25x3x600 Lg. |1209-08.430-129. ref.11 B307/039 4 01 4
Escutcheon-Drivers Brake valve 1209-08.248-030 alt.1 B307/322 2 01 2
Escutcheon-Drivers Brake Controllers | 1209-08.248-006 alt.2 B307/323 2 01 2
1209-08.430-12 f.1
Flat mould 09-08.430-128 re B307/324 2 01 2
Alt.3
1209-08.430-128
Flat mould 09-08.430 B307/325 2 01 2
ref.2.Alt.3
T/10/0012A
8 | Almunium Inspection covers | CLW/MS/10/047 alt.1 03 29475065 Note-: Purchase
L. . uantity to be calculated
for Floor Ventilatin ducting q y )
by subtracting the
quantity of loco shells in
category no-R/10/0089
as per letter
Inspection Cover 1A026-00156 B314/078 1 01 1 no.ELDD/3611/Pt dated
Inspection Cover 1A026-00460 B314/079 1 01 1 31.08.19.
Inspection Cover 1A026-00154 B314/080 1 01 1
Inspection Cover 1A026-00155 B314/081 2 01 2
Inspection Cover 1A026-00153 B314/082 2 01 2
Inspection Cover 1A026-00152 B314/083 2 01 2
Inspection Cover 1A021-00180 B314/084 2 01 2
Inspection Cover 1A026-00438 B314/085 2 01 2
Inspection Cover 1A026-00151 B314/086 2 01 2
Inspection Cover 1A026-00150 B314/087 4 01 4
Inspection Cover 1A026-00167 B314/088 1 01 1
Inspection Cover 1A026-00515 B314/089 1 01 1
Inspection Cover 1A026-00516 B314/090 1 01 1
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 8 of 11
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

SL ABB Drg./CLW Ayl 19 srock £ Q
" | Category No. & Description 9. C&DNO. |[C&D | Z |LOCO o¢ U.L./P.L No. 3 2 REMARKS
No. Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. =]
P/5 P/5
Note-: Purchase
quantity to be calculated
9 T/10/0013 03 | 1set | B303/226 29605064 by subtracting the
CONDUITS FOR CABLES quantity of loco shells in
category no-R/10/0089
as per letter
no.ELDD/3611/Pt dated
31.08.19.
Under Frame Conduits 1A051-00112 B303/226 1 01 1
10 T/0/0016 CLw/ms/3/072 03 1 Set B307/063 29170187
Al Pressed Section Alt.7
Trim Angle Aluminium 1209-08.330-116 alt.2 B307/063 2 01 2
Trim Angle Aluminium 1209-08.330-118 alt.2 B307/064 2 01 2
Trim Angle Aluminium 1209-08.330-119 alt.2 B307/065 2 01 2
Trim Angle Aluminium 1209-08.330-120 alt.2 B307/066 3 01 3
Trim Angle Aluminium 1209-08.330-117 alt.2 B307/067 2 01 2
Trim Angle Aluminium 1209-08.330-122 alt.2 B307/068 2 01 2
Trim Angle Aluminium 1209-08.330-121 alt.2 B307/069 2 01 2
Trim Angle Aluminium 1209-08.330-126 alt.2 B307/070 2 01 2
Trim Angle Aluminium 1209-08.330-123 alt.2 B307/071 2 01 2
Pelmet 1209-08.330-124 alt.2 B307/016 2 01 2
Pelmet 1209-08.330-124 alt.2 B307/017 2 01 2
Doors Panel only for Cab Locker 1209-08.134-007 alt.4 B311/010 2 01 2
Cover 120908.130-164 Alt.3 B307/027 2 01 2
Cover 1209.08.330-583 Alt.1 B307/342 2 01 2
Manufacturing spares
T/10/0017 are taken@ 10% vide
1" 03 29100094 letter no
Push/Pull Rod ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT
20.08.13
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 9 of 11
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

SL ABB Drg./CLW Ayl 19 srock £ Q
. . E= oc
Category No. & Description 9 C&DNO. |C&D | Z |LOCO U.L./P.L No. 3 2 REMARKS
No. Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. =]
P/5 P/5
Push/Pull Rod 1209-01.113-006 Alt.5 B212/010 2 01 2
Modified Traction link bolt M20-8.8 1209.01-413-024 B212/047 24 01 24
T/10/0018 Manufacturing spares
are taken@ 5% vide
. cLw/m 74 Alt.1 29175173
12 Al -Pf-;rforated sheets for /MS/3/0 0 03 letter no ELDD/3611/Pt
Ilnlng WAP-5 A.C cab DT 20.12.18 with
CEILING PANEL FRONT(PERFORATED) | 1209-08.430-571 alt.3 B307/326 2 01 2
CEILING PANEL SIDE(PERFORATED) | 1209-08.430-572 alt.4 B307/327 Nil 01 Nil
CEILING PANEL CORNER(PERFORATED)| 1209-08.430-573 alt.5 B307/328 4 01 4
1209-08.430-574 ref 1
CEILING PANEL REAR(PERFORATED) 09-08 a|3t°35 re B307/329 4 01 4
1209-08.430-574 ref 2
CEILING PANEL REAR(PERFORATED) 09-08 a|3t°35 re B307/330 2 01 2
Pannel 1A082-00487-01 Alt.1 B307/316 1 01 1
Pannel 1A082-00487-02 Alt.1 B307/317 2 01 2
Pannel 1A082-00487-04 Alt.1 B307/319 2 01 2
Cover 1A086-00079 Alt.1 B307/320 1 01 1
1209-08.330-575 ref.1
CEILING PANEL FRONT(PERFORATED) 05-08 thoss >re B307/331 2 01 2
1209-08.330-575 ref.2
CEILING PANEL FRONT(PERFORATED) 05-08 thoss >re B307/332 2 01 2
T/10/0019 CLW/MS/3/055
13 ~ R IMS/3] 03 291620870314Q
Protection pipe Alt.-5
PROTECTION PIPE 1210-22.429-008 B304/114 2 01 2
PROTECTION PIPE 1210-22.429-009 B304/115 2 01 2
PROTECTION PIPE 1210-22.429-010 B304/116 2 01 2
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 10 of 11
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

SL ABB Drg./CLW aryl) | ATV ek E a
. . = oc
Category No. & Description 9 C&DNO. |C&D | Z |LOCO U.L./P.L No. 3 2 REMARKS
No. Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. =]
P/5 P/5
PROTECTION PIPE 1210-22.429-011 B304/117 2 01 2
Note: Procurement
should be done for
T/10/0021 Inhouse WAP-5 loco
. M&C/PCN/100/2009 ificati
14 | Set of P.U Paints for WAP-5 /PCN/100/2009 or 03 only as per modification
Latest advice letter
Loco no.ELDD/3751 dated
09.10.2020 with
immediate effect.
M&C/PCN/100/2
Paint Stone Grey (RAL-7030) &c/ CL a/teo;:/ 0090r|  pr2j0a1  |3sutrs.| 51 | 35Ltrs.
M&C/PCN/100/2
Putty &C/PCN/100/20090r | o) /02 | 25Kes. | 13 | 25 Kes.
Latest
M&C/PCN/100/2
Metal Coat Primer Surface Grey &c/ cLa/teos(:/ 009 or B222/043 60 Ltrs. [ 51 60 Ltrs.
M&C/PCN/100/2
Epoxy Base Zinc Phosphate Primer &c/ CLa/teos(:/ 009 or B222/044 90 Ltrs. [ 51 90 Ltrs.
M&C/PCN/100/2
Thinner for PU Finish (L-701 & L-707) &c/ CLa/teos(:/ 009 or B222/045 79 Ltrs. | 51 79 Ltrs.
M&C/PCN/100/2
Thinner for Primer (91 - 92) &c/ CL a/teos?:/ 0090r|  pry2j0a6  |70Ltrs.| 51 | 70Ltrs.
M&C/PCN/100/2 a. a.
Paint Signal White (RAL-9003) &C/PCN/100/2009 01 | o) 1047 345 | o | 345
Latest Ltrs. Ltrs.
M&C/PCN/100/2
Paint Red Orange (RAL-2001) &c/ CL a/teos?:/ 0090r|  pry2/0as  |ositrs.| 51 |05 Ltrs.
100/2
Paint Black Grey (RAL-7021) M&c/ PCI:a/teos(:/ 0090r|  prr2joa9 |3sitrs.| 51 | 35Ltrs.
D :
P.U White Aluminium (RAL-9006) RDSO Specn No B222/050 |20Ltrs.| 51 |20 Ltrs.
M&C/PCN/110/2006
100/2
P.U Signal red paint M&C/PCN/100/20090r| o)y i051 |05 1ers.| 51 | 0.5 Ltrs.
Latest
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 11 of 11
DOC NO:ELDD/3638

SL ABB Drg./CLW Ayl 19 srock £ Q
. . = oc
Category No. & Description 9 C&DNO. |C&D | Z |LOCO U.L./P.L No. 3 2 REMARKS
No. Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. =]
P/5 P/5
T/10/0022
- M PCN/1 2
15 |Set of P.U Paints for WAP-| 1&C/PCN/100/2009 03 | 1set
or Latest
5 outsourced Locos.
Paint Stone Grey (RAL-7030) M&C/PCN/100/2009 B222/057 |15 Ltrs.| 51 (15 Ltrs.
Metal Coat Primer Surface Grey | M&C/PCN/100/2009 | B222/058 Nil 51 Nil
Epoxy Base Zinc Phosphate Primer | M&C/PCN/100/2009 | B222/059 Nil 51 Nil
Thinner for PU Finish (L-701 & L- | M&C/PCN/100/2009 | B222/060 |24 Ltrs.| 51 |24 Ltrs.
Thinner for Primer (91 — 92) M&C/PCN/100/2009| B222/061 (25 Ltrs.| 51 |25 Ltrs.
Paint Signal White (RAL-9003) |M&C/PCN/100/2009 B222/062 2.5 51 2.5
Paint Red Orange (RAL-2001) M&C/PCN/100/2009 B222/063 |02 Ltrs.| 51 (02 Ltrs.
Paint Black Grey (RAL-7021) M&C/PCN/100/2009| B222/064 (20 Ltrs.| 51 |20 Ltrs.
P.U White Aluminium (RAL-9006) RDSO Specn No: B222/065 |[02Ltrs| 51 |O02Ltrs
P.U Signal red paint M&C/PCN/100/2009 ( B222/066 [0.5Ltr.| 51 |O0.5Ltr.
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



<
4
<
<
4
<
<
<
<
<
<
<
<
<
4
g
4
/5
<
{

NN NN NN NN AN AN



Date: 15.01.2021 CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 Page 1 of 1
Doc no:ELDD/3637
&
SL. | Category No. & ABB Drg./CLW QTY./C&D [ QTy.Loco Stock £
o C&D NO. F3 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No Description Drg./ Specn. No. £ No. o
G/9HC | P/7 P/5 G/I9HC | P/7 | PI5 g
uU/9/0001
1 AXLE T201/082 29050042 9 | Manufacturing spares
are taken@2.5% vide
letter no
ELDD/3751/CAT/116
Rough Turned Axle 1209-01.311-054 T201/082 6 6 Nil | 01 6 6 Nil DT 20.08.13
U/9/0002 X
2 T201/056 29050054 9 Manufacturing spares
WHEEL are taken@2.5% vide
letter no
1209-01.111.003 ELDD/3751/CAT/116
Wheel 'Alt' " ) T201/056 12 12 Nil | 01 12 12 | il DT 20.08.13
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




Date: 15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 1 of 1

DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./C

QTY./

a
)
SL. L ABB Drg./CLW &D k= [LOCO| stock s
Category No. & Description C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
P/5 P/5 ]
2
Manufacturing
spares are
U/10/0001 % vi
1 B201/002 29050080 taken@2.5% vide
WHEEL letter no
ELDD/3751/CAT/116
DT 20.08.13
Specn. R34-99
Wheel 1210-01.111-003 Alt.4 | B520%/002 8 0 8
U/10/0002 .
2 B201/202 29050091 Manufacturing
AXLE spares are
taken@2.5% vide
letter no
Rough Turn Axle 1210-01.311-025 B201/202 4 01 4 ELDD/3751/CAT/116
DT 20.08.13
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




NLNLENLENLENLNLENLEN LN LN LN LN L2

IAVAVAVAVAAVAAVAVAAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVA VAN VANV S



DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 1 of 20

Doc no:ELDD/3637

-}
]
sL. | Category No.& |ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ QTy./c&D k| QTY.Loco £
oo C&D NO. 2 Stock No. U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. a5 o
G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 3
Vvi1/o001 This Cat. No has been split
Brake Gear Arrngt. V/11/0001A &
1 g 03 291402250114H | 18 up as V/11/001
& detail for WAP-7 V/11/0001B with the
loco following updates
V/11/0001A Note-1: This Category No to
Brake Gear Arrngt be arrested with immediate
2 ) - 03 effect (2018-2019 &
& detail for WAP-7 onwards) as per letter no.
loco ELDD/3751 /Pt.330A dated
15.12.17.
Note-2: Previously,
Brake Gear Arrngt. & 1209-01.116-059 Alt.5 . . . . . f this cat
H232/201 Nil 1Set | Nil [o1]| il Nil | Nil procurement of this cat no.
detail for WAP-7 loco 1209-01.216-060 / was for CLW in house
manufactured bogie frame
and trade supply bogie
frame vide letter no.
. . . . . . ELDD/3758/PT/ 237
Brake Cylinder 01/3/19/56 Alt.10 H232/202 Nil 8 Nil | 01 Nil Nil Nil DT.03.03.16.
Note.1: This Category No. to
VvV/11/0001B be arrested with immediate
Brake Gear Armgt effect (2018-2019 &
3 . - 03 onwards) as per letter no.
& detail for WAP-7 ELDD/3751 /Pt.330A dated
loco 15.12.17.
Note-2: Previously,
procurement of this cat no.
1209-01.412-194 was for CLW in house
ITEM NO 15 H232/203 16 manufactured bogie frame
H232/204 32 i
Bushes for Brakebrackets ITEM NO.16 / Nil Nit o1 | it | i | Wil only vide letter no.
ITEM NO.17 H232/205 16 ELDD/3758/PT/ 237
’ 232/2 DT.03.03.16.
ITEM NO. 18 H232/206 8
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 Page 2 of 20

Doc no:ELDD/3637

-}

-]

sL. | Category No.& |ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ ary.J/Cc&D | | QTY.LOCO £
s C&D NO. 2 Stock No. U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS

No. Description Specn. No. ) o

G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 3

V/9/0001

Note-1: This Category No.
TREAD BRAKE CcLw/Ms/3/007 i
4 /MS/3/ 03 Nil Nil Nil T232/000 2916122280314H 18 [to be arrested with
ARRGT. COMPT. Alt.-1 immediate effect (2018-
FOR WAG-9H 2019 & onwards) as per
letter no. ELDD/3751
/Pt.330A dated 15.12.17.
Note.2: Previously,
manufacturing Spares are
taken @ 5% vide letter No.
1209-01.016-001 ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT.
Tread Brake Arrgt.Compt. 1209-01.116-002 T232/000 2 Nil | Nl | o1 | Nl Nil | Wil 20.08.13.
Alt. 4
V/9/0001A
Brake Gear Arrngt. .
5 & Detail for WAG- 03 1 Set 1 Set Nil 29140225 New category and C&D no
generated as per letter no.
9HC & WAP-7 loco ELDD/3751/Pt.330A dated
15.12.17 with immediate
Brak Al . effect.
rake Gear Arrngt- & | 509 01.116-059 Al5 | T232/081 _ _ Note: This cat no. will be
detail for WAG-9HC & 1Set | 1Set | Nil [ 01| 1Set | 1Set | Nil ~ote: -

WAP-7 loco 1209-01.216-060 H232/201 procured for CLW in house
manufactured bogie frame
and trade supply bogie
frame vide letter no.

y ELDD/3758/PT/ 237
T232/082
i i i DT.03.03.16 .
Brake Cylinder 01/3/19/56 Alt.10 H232/202 8 ] Nil 01 8 8 Nil
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 3 of 20

Doc no:ELDD/3637

a
)
sL | category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ QTY./C&D = QTy.Loco £
oo C&D NO. > Stock No. U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) o
G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 3
V/9/0001B
Bushes For Bogie
Frame (Brake -
6 03
Bracket) of
WAG-9HC & WAP-7 New category and C&D no
generated as per letter no.
Locos. ELDD/3751/Pt.330A dated
15.12.17 with immediate
Bushes for Brake brackets 1209-01.412-194 T232/083 effect.
1 1 Nil 1 1 1 Nil
(Item No-15) Item NO 15 H232/203 | 18 6 | NH]0 6 6| M Note: This cat no will be
procured for CLW in house
Bushes for Brake brackets 1209-01.412-194 T232/084 manufactured bogie frame
2 2 Nil 1 2 2 Nil ;
(Iitem No-16) Item NO 16 H232/204 | 3 3 o 3 3 ! only vide letter no.
ELDD/3758/PT/ 237
Bushes for Brake bracket: 1209-01.412-194 T232/085 DT-03.03.16-
ushes 1or brake brackets -01. -
1 1 Nil 1 1 1 Nil
(Item No-17) Item NO 17 H232/205 6 6 o 6 6 !
Bushes for Brake brackets 1209-01.412-194 T232/086
Nil 1 Nil
(Item No-18) Item NO 18 H232/206 | 8 8 oy 8 8 '
Vv/9/0002
CLW/MS/3/033
7 |Flexible Hose Assly /Alt /5/ 03 | 1Set Nil Nil T309/143 29230123
for WAG-9HC
5% Provision of
FLEXIBLE HOSE ASSLY. 615 ;
120918.306-051 Alt.3 T309/143 1 Nil | Nil |01 1 Nil | Nil 16 manufacturing spare
mm vide note no SSE/16-3
FLEXIBLE HOSE ASSLY. 720 . . , . phase/mfg spare dt
o 120918.306-048 Alt.4 T309/144 1 Nil Nil | 01 1 Nil Nil 16 20.06.11
FLEXIBLE HOSE ASSLY. 900
mm 120918.306-047 Alt.4 T309/145 1 Nil Nil | 01 1 Nil Nil 16
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 4 of 20

Doc no:ELDD/3637

a
)
sL | category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ QTY./C&D = QTy.Loco £
oo C&D NO. > Stock No. U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. =) o
G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 3
V/11/0002
8 Flexible Hose cw/ ::ItS/ 53 /033 03 Nil [ 1SET| Nil 29234980
Assly. for WAP-7 NEW Category no. has
FLEXIBLE HOSE ASSLY. 615 1,0918.306-051 AIt.3 | T309/143 Nil 1 Nil [ o1 | il 1 | nil 16 | been generated Vide
mm letter no. ELDD/3611
FLEXIBLE H(;S; ASSLY- 7201 1 50918.306-048 Alt.4 T309/144 Nil 1 Nil [o1] il 1 Nil 16 DT.22.08.16
FLEXIBLE H(::i ASSLY. 500 120918.306-047 Alt.4 T309/145 Nil 1 Nil | 01 Nil 1 Nil 16
Vv/11/0003
EP Assisted Brake Note:
System for 3- 1) This Category has
Phase Locomotives been generated for
] _ procurement of 20 Nos
application of WAG-9HC/WAP-7
compatible with EP locomotives for 2019-20.
§ 2) The Qty of brak
assisted brake | oh5o/EL/SPEC/2018 ) o A it £
system on coaches 10138 Rev.'0' ) system procured wi
9 Py & T327/227 03 | 1SET | 1SET | Nil assist system shall be
adjusted in individual
Brake control CLW/MS/3/001 Alt.16 material planning
system including sheet(MPS) of Brake
Driver's vigilance System.
trol device f This is as per letter
control device fTor no.ELDD/ 3606/Part
WAG-9HC & WAP-7 dated 03.11.18 with
class of immediate effect.
locomotives.
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 5 of 20

Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
)
sL | category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ QTY./C&D = QTy.Loco £
T C&D NO. 2 Stock No. U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) o
G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 3
V/9/0008
Brake control "Procurement Qty will
. . be 100% of productuion
system including CLW/MS/3/001 target for the year 2019-
10 Drivers vigilance Alt.-16 03 1Set Nil T327/000 29180016 20 onward" vide letter
control device for no. ELDD/3606/Pt
DT.05.03.2018 with
WAG-9HC & WAP-7 immediate effect.
class of locomotive
E-70 BR.CONTROL &
PNEUMATIC EQPT. SCHB 1684 1-8 T327/000 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil 16
COMPL.
AIR HORN FF 983 T327/001 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
AIR HORN FF 983 T327/002 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
LENOID VALVE
SOLENO T327/004 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
(PANTOGRAPH)
ISOLATIN K 3/8"
S0 G COCK 3/8 T327/005 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
VENTED
PRESSURE SWITCH
SSURE SWITC T327/006 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
PANTOGRAPH
" FF 4947 . .
SAFETY VALVE 3/4 T327/007 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
REF. 13
MPRESSOR CHECK
co 55O c" c AB224-0V6 T-6 T327/008 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
VALVE 1-1/4
NLOADER EXHAUST
UNLO N us V23-0V4 T-4 T327/009 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
VALVE 1
L ED ISOL
ATCH Iso,,ATING AB799-0V2 T-2 T327/010 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
COCK 1-1/4" VTD.
L
IS0 AITII'\}EHCOCK AB649-0V1T-1 T327/011 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
ESE
PANTOGRAPH RESERVOIR T327/013 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
5 LTRS.
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 6 of 20

Doc no:ELDD/3637

a
)
sL | category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ QTY./C&D = QTy.Loco £
oo C&D NO. 2 Stock No. U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) o
G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 3
SAFETY VALVE 1/4" T327/014 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
COMPRESSOR CHECK
0 550 . T327/015 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
VALVE 1/2
AUX.COMPRESSOR PRES.
ux.co 550 S T327/016 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
SWITCH
1/2"TEST POINT (VENTED
/2"TEST POINT ( T327/017 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
PLUG)
E70 EQUIP. MANIFOLD
0EQu 0 T327/018 1 1 Nil |01 1 1 Nil 16
ASSLY.
E.P VALVE UNLOADING T327/022 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
BRAKE FEED PIPE PRESS.
T327/02 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
SWITCH 327/023 o :
COMPRESSOR PRESSURE FF4922 T-BB T327/024 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
SWITCH
COMPRESSOR PRESSURE
FF4922 T- T327/02 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
SWITCH 922 T-CC 327/025 il [0 i
LOW MAIN RESERVOIR FF4922 T-DD T327/026 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
PRES. SWITCH
SAFETY VALVE 3/4" FF4947 TYPE-9 T327/028 1 1 Nil |01 1 1 Nil
TEST POINT 1/2" T327/029 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
VENTURI VALVE T327/030 1 1 Nil |01 1 Nil
FLOWMTR. GAUGE RELAY
0 GAUG T327/031 1 1 Nil |01 1 1 Nil
VALVE
VENTURI VALVE . .
T327/032 1 1 Nil |01 1 1 Nil
PRESSURE SWITCH
ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE T327/033 1 1 Nil |01 1 1 Nil
BRE
REAK AWAY T327/034 1 1 Nil |01 1 1 Nil 16
PROTECTION VALVE
TOWING COCK 3/8" T327/035 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
CHECK VALVE WITH
T327/036 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
STRAINER 1/2" / i i
DISTRIBUTOR DMD3 T327/037 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 7 of 20

Doc no:ELDD/3637

a
]
sL | category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ QTY./C&D = QTy.Loco £
oo C&D NO. 2 Stock No. U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) o
G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 3
BRAKE CUT OUT VALVE T327/039 1 1 Nil | o1 1 1 Nil
CAPACITY RESERVOIR 5 T327/040 1 1 nit | o1 ) ) Nil
Ltrs. T327/115 1 1
DOUBLE CHECK VALVE
ou 1/2" T327/041 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
EBC/5 BLENDING UNIT T327/042 1 1 Nil | o1 1 1 Nil
1/2" TEST POINT
T327/043 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
(VENTED PLUG) / : :
D2 RELAY VALVE T327/044 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
(AUTOMATIC BRAKE)
D2 RELAY VALVE
T327/045 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
(DIRECT BRAKE) / ! !
DIRECT BRAKE PRESSURE
T327/04 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
SWITCH 327/046 0 '
VIGILANCE PRESSURE T327/047 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
SWITCH
1/2"TEST POINT
T327/048 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
(VENTED PLUG) / : :
CHOKE 3/16"BORE 0071-13 T327/049 2 2 Nil | o1 2 2 Nil 16
ISOLATIN K 3/4"
S0 G COCK 3/ AS669-0V1 T-1 T327/050 2 2 Nil | o1 2 2 Nil
VENTED
BRAKE CYLINDER . .
FF4922 T-EE T327/051 2 2 Nil | o1 2 2 Nil
PRESSURE SWITCH
ANTI SPIN VALVE AB58-0V5 T-5/AUJ T327/052 Nil Nil | Nil [o1] nil Nil | Nil
DOUBLE g;’:CK VALVE AB81-0V3 T-5 T327/053 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
CHOKE 3/16"BORE 0071-13 T327/054 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
ISOLATING COCKS 3/8 T327/055 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
(TRAC.CON.2)
BRAKE PIPE PRE E
RAKE PIPE PRESSUR T327/056 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
SWITCH BPG
E70 BRK.PIPE 1SO.
70 BRK.PIPE ISO COEK T327/057 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
WITH SWITCH 1 1/4
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 8 of 20
Doc no:ELDD/3637

o
)
sL | category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ QTY./C&D = QTy.Loco £
oo C&D NO. 2 Stock No. U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) o
G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 3
EMERGENCY EXHAUST . .
VALVE T327/058 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
EMERGENCY EP VALVE T327/059 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
SANDING VALVE T327/060 4 4 Nil | 01 4 4 Nil
EMER ./VIG. ISOLATING
COCK WITH SWITCH T327/061 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
11/4"
1/2"TEST POINT
T327/062 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil 16
(VENTED PLUG) / : '
1/2"TEST POINT
/2'TEST PO T327/063 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
(VENTED PLUG)
PRESSURE REGULATOR
ssu 1/2“6” ° T327/066 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
NETF.STRAINER WITH
¢ S " T327/070 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
DRAIN COCK 1/2
PANTOGRAPH SELECTION
06 SELECTIO T327/071 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
SWITCH
OIL SEPARATOR /DRIP
CUP WITH AUTO DRAIN AB153 0V14 T-14 T327/073 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
VALVE
ISOLATING COCK 3/8 T327/074 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
(FILTER CUBICLE)
CHE:';/\;?LVE AB224-0V3 T-3 T327/077 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
DUPLEX CHECK VALVE T327/078 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
11/4"
PRESSURE CONTROL
2 1 1 i 1 1 1 i
VALVE T327/079 Nil [0 Nil
LATCHED ISOLATING
AB799-0V1T-1 T327/080 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil 16
COCK 11/4" / i i
END COCK 1" R.H. AB121-0V12 T-35 T327/081 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
END COCK 11/4" AB751-0V2T-3 T327/082 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
END COCK 1" L.H. AB121-0V12 T-36 T327/083 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 9 of 20
Doc no:ELDD/3637

o
)
sL | category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ QTY./C&D = QTy.Loco £
oo C&D NO. 2 Stock No. U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) o
G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 3
END COCK 1 1/4" AB751-0V2 T-3 T327/084 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
SANDER NOZZLE FF 5738 T327/085 8 8 Nil | 01 8 8 Nil
CHECK VALVE 1" T327/086 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
1/2" TEST POINT
/ 0 T327/087 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
(VENTED PLUG)
DRIVERS BRAKE
S AB489-0V6 T-10 T327/090 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
CONTROLLER
DRIVERS DIRECT BRAKE
s ¢ AB3-0V1 T-1/ABP T327/091 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
VALVE FDI
ISOLATIN K
S0 G coc AB649-0V2 T-2 T327/092 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
11/4 (EMERGENCY)
DIRECT BRAKE EXHAUST
¢ us T327/094 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
VALVE
EMERGENCY EXHAUST
GENC " us V23-0V14 T-14 T327/095 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil 16
VALV E 11/4
TEST POINT 1/2" T327/096 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
TEST POINT 1/2" T-1 T327/097 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
ISOLATIN K 3/8"
S0 G COCK 3/8 AB667-0V1 T-1 T327/098 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
VENTED
DUPLEX PRESSURE
GAUGE 1209-18.306-223 T327/099 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
(F.P-MR)
PRESSURE:T:::GE BRAKE 1209-18.306-225 Alt.1 T327/100 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
2 WAY HORN VALVE AB441-0V2 T-2 T327/101 4 4 Nil | 01 4 4 Nil
AUTO DRAIN VALVE AB140-0V7 T-12 T327/102 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
ISOLATING COCK 3/8"
(TRACTION CONVERTER T327/103 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
1.)
AIR LINE SIEVE 3/8" 21350 T-1 T327/104 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
ISOLATING COCK 3/8"
/ AB667-0V1 T-1 T327/105 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil 16
VENTED
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 10 of 20

Doc no:ELDD/3637

a
)
sL | category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ QTY./C&D = QTy.Loco £
oo C&D NO. 2 Stock No. U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) o
G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 3
DUPLEX PRESSURE
GAUGE 1209-18.306-224 T327/106 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
(BC1-BC2)
FLOW METER GAUGE 1209-18.306-226 Alt.1 T327/107 2 2 Nil |01 2 2 Nil
ISOLATING COCK 3/8" . .
VENTED T327/108 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
ISOLATING COCK
T327/11 1 1 Nil 1 1 1 Nil
11/4" 327/110 il [0 i
PRESSURE REDUCING T327/111 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
VALVE
AIR LINE SIEVE 1"
T327/112 Nil 1 Nil
(IN LINE) 327/ 3 3 i 0 3 3 i
BRAKE FRAME INTERFACE
AB759-0V93 T- T327/11 1 1 Nil 1 1 1 Nil
MANIFOLD 59-0V93 T-93 327/113 i 0 i
BRAKE CONTROL
AB759-0V94 T-94/A T327/114 1 1 Nil 1 1 1 Nil
EQUIPMENT RACK 59-0V94T-94/ASG | T327/ o :
CHOKE T327/116 1 1 Nil |01 1 1 Nil
VIGILANCE CONTROL
GILANCE CONTRO T327/120 1 1 Nil |01 1 1 Nil
EQUIPMENT
ISOLATIN K VENTED
50 Gsc/(:“c AB669-0V1 T-1 T327/122 2 2 Nil |01 2 2 Nil
ISOLATIN K VENTED
50 j 27:" AB721-0V2 T-2 T327/123 2 2 Nil |01 2 2 Nil
ISOLATIN K VENTED
50 Gsc/(:“c AB669-0V1 T-1 T327/124 2 2 Nil |01 2 2 Nil
ISOLATIN K VENTED
50 j :7:" AB721-0V2 T-2 T327/125 2 2 Nil |01 2 2 Nil 16
L
IS0 AITII'\;E"COCK AB649-0V2 T-2h T327/127 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
CHECK VALVE 1/2" T327/161 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
PANTO PRESSURE GAUGE
27/1 1 1 i 1 1 1 i
2" (0-10) T327/188 Nil |0 Nil
Dummy Coupling Type R R
1A022-00265 T242/124 2+2 2+2 Nil | 01 4 4 Nil
1+Type 2
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 11 of 20

Doc no:ELDD/3637

o
o
sL | category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ QTY./C&D = QTy.Loco £
S C&D NO. 2 Stock No. | U.L./P.L No. g REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) o
G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 3
BALL VALVE 3/8"
( HORN ISOLATING COCK 182-01083-001 T327/193 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
3/8" VENTED)
LIMITING VALVE ASSY. KIT
COMPLETE T327/194 Nil Nil Nil | o1 | Nil Nil | Nil
(For ASV)
Isolating Cock 1/2" T309/385 3 3 Nil | 01 3 3 Nil
FLEXIBLE HOSE 3/8" FF2026 T327/162 4 4 Nil | 01 4 4 Nil 16
HOSE AND PLING 1"
0s COUPLING AB129-0V33 T-33/AVA | T327/163 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
(MREP)
HOSE AND COUPLING . .
1-1/4" RH (BP) AB129-0V35 T-35/625 T327/164 3 3 Nil | 01 3 3 Nil
HOSE AND COUPLING 1" | AB129-0V33T-33/AVB T327/165 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
HOSE AND COUPLING
AB129-0V36 T-36/72 T327/1 2 2 Nil 1 2 2 Nil
1.1/4" LH (FP) 9-0V36 T-36/720 327/166 il |o i
HOSE FF1711/1050 T327/168 2 2 Nil | 01 2 2 Nil
KABAKEY COCK SCH B 1684 REF.38 T327/226 1 1 Nil | 01 1 1 Nil
V/9/0010 M.P.-0.01.00.06
1Set T327/201 29192051
" T.T.Air Dryer (Rev 05) March 2011 03 327/20 919205
WITH PRE.COOLESCER & izl I N NS 1% PR IR I 16
B327/175 1
FINAL FILTER
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 12 of 20

Doc no:ELDD/3637

-}
)
sL | category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ QTY./C&D = QTy.Loco £
oo C&D NO. > Stock No. U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) o
G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 3
V/9/0011
12 CLW/MS/3/079 03 1 Set T309/134 29185026/
NYLON TUBE Alt.-5 29180028 )
Notes:
6MM NYLON TUBE 1209-18.406-056 T309/134 3.5 3.5 1l 3s P 16 1) C&D
NATURAL Ref. 6 Alt.7 B309/179 3.5 ’ ’ ’ No.T309/134,B309/179
,T7309/138,B309/183,
6MM NYLON TUBE - 1209-18.406-056 T309/138 6 6 < | 2 6 6 6 16 T309/140, B309/185,
YELLOW Ref.-3 Alt.-5 B309/183 6 T309/141, B309/186,
T309/302, T309/352,
B309/216 & B309/199
1209-18.406-056 T309/140 6 6 . :
6MM NYLON TUBE - RED Ref4 Alt.5 B309/185 6 |22 6 6 6 16  |will be purchased as
per Spec.
6MM NYLON TUBE 1209-18.406-056 T309/141 3.5 3.5 No.CLWIMS/3/079 Alt-
) g / ) ) " 22| 35 35 | 35 16 |5
GREEN Ref.-5 Alt.-7 B309/186 35 2) C&D No. T021/060
will be purchased as
T309/302 6 6 Nil per spec. No.
1209-18.406-056 T309/352 3 3 Nil CLW/ES/3/260 Alt.E .
Nylon tube 6 mm OD Blue Ref.2 Alt.5 B309/216 | Nt | nil | 6 || ° e C&D No. T021/060 has
B309/199 Nil Nil 9 been included as per
letter no.
ELDD/3610/Tube10/7
dated 18.06.20 with
Tube 10/7 PA-6 CLWI/ES/3/260 Alt.E T021/060 2 3 2 |22 2 3 2 immediate effect.
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 13 of 20

Doc no:ELDD/3637

-}
-]
sL | category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ QTY./C&D = QTy.Loco £
oo C&D NO. 2 Stock No. U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) o
G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 3
Note:
1.Procurable Qty for
V/9/0012 WAG-9/9H/9HC should
13 Reservoir for CLW/MS/3/110 03| 1set | nil | mil | T327/038 291620105 be equal to in-house
WAG-9HC Loco Alt.-3 production planning for
complete shell as per
modification advice
letter no. ELDD/3606
/Part-IV dated
14.12.2020 with
immediate effect.
2. Purchase Qty to be
calculated by
Brake Supply Reservoir 1209-07.132-011 T327/038 1 Nil Nit | o1 1 Nil Nil 2 subtractlng‘ the qty of
240 Ltrs. Alt.-5 loco shells in Cat. No.
R/9/0130.
Main Reservoir 450 Ltrs. 1209'°A7t'122'°1° T327/075 2 Nil | Nil | o1 2 Nil | Nil 26
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 14 of 20

Doc no:ELDD/3637

-}
SL. Category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ QTY./C&D = QTY./LOCO ;:
oo C&D NO. 2 Stock No. U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. =) o
G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 3
VvV/11/0012 Note:
14 Reservoir for CLW/XS_/ :/ 10 03| Nil |1set | Nil | H327/504 | 297410990314N 1.Procurable Qty for
WAP-7 Loco WAP-7 should be equal
to in-house production
planning for complete
shell as per modification
advice letter no.
ELDD/3606 /Part-IV
dated 14.12.2020 with
immediate effect.
Brake Supply Reservoir 2. New category
240 Ltrs. (Vertical generated for WAP-7
Mounting) for hotel load | 1209-07.132-011 Alt.-5 | H327/504 | Nil 1 | Nil [o1]| il 1 | Nil loco as per L/no.
Converter based WAP-7 ELDD/3611/dt.13.06.19
Loco. with immediate effect.
Purchase Qty to be
calculated by
subtracting the qty of
loco shells in Cat. No.
R/11/0130 with
immediate effect.
A . 1209-07.132-010 i i . .
Main Reservoir 450 Ltrs. Alt.-a T327/075 Nil 2 Nil | 01 Nil 2 Nil 26
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 15 of 20

Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
-]
sL | category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ QTY./C&D = QTy.Loco £
oo C&D NO. 2 Stock No. U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) o
G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 3
Note: REVISED
PURCHASE QUANTITY-
Purchase quantity to be
V/9/0014
15 CLW/MS/3/050 03 1Set T309/339 29162026 calculated by
Wiper Assy. Compl. Alt.6 subtracting the quantity
of loco shells in category
no- R/9/0130 &
R/11/0130.
Wiper Assly. Compl. With
motor with water 1209-08.032-023 7309/339 4 4 ) 01 4 4 4
. B309/134 4
spraying arrgt.
Procurable Qty for WAP-
5 should be equal to in-
Vv/9/0015 house production
3/4" isolaing cut off planning for complete
16 } 29180089 shell as per modification
cock with vent(Ball advice letter no.
type) ELDD/3606 /Part-IV
dated 14.12.2020 with
immediate effect.
3/4 .lsolamg cut off cock 0/2/65/364 ref.3 Alt.7 T309/411 2 2 Nil o1 2 2 2
with vent(Ball type) B309/262 Nil Nil 2
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II



DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 16 of 20

Doc no:ELDD/3637

-3
-]
sL | category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ QTY./C&D = QTy.Loco £
s C&D NO. 2 Stock No. U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) o
G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 3
New cat. No has been
generated for procurable
qty 188 nos only.and NPQ
Vv/9/0017 of reservoir to cat no.
. . CLW/MS/3/110 ALT.3 V/9/0012 for G-9HC is to be
17 | Main Reservoir 450 1209-07.132-010 Alt.4 1327/075 2 NIt NIL | 01 2 NIt NIt adjusted accordingly in next
Itrs purchase cycle vide
approval of CEE/L&S note
no. ELDD/3606 DT.
22.06.2016.
V/9/0018
Computer/ Procurable Qty will be
Microprocessor Air | RPSO/ EI;/iPCE{)2017/012 "Nil' for the year 2019-20
ev"0" & onward" vide letter
18 Brake System with 03 | 1SET | 1SET| NIL
4 CLW/AMC/MS/001 no. ELDD/3606
advanced feature for Rev.'1' DT.05.03.2018 with
3 phase electric immediate effect.
locomotive with AMC
AIR HORN FF 983 T327/001 1 NIL | 01 1 1 NIL
AIR HORN FF 983 T327/002 2 NIL | 01 2 2 NIL
" FF 4947
SAFETY VALVE 3/4 REE. 13 T327/007 2 2 NIL | 01 2 2 NIL
MPRE R CHECK
co SSOR C " ¢ AB224-0V6 T-6 T327/008 2 2 NIL | 01 2 2 NIL
VALVE 1-1/4
NLOADER EXHAUST
UNLO " us V23-0v4 T-4 T327/009 2 2 NIL | 01 2 2 NIL
VALVE 1
L ED L
ATCH ISO"ATING AB799-0V2 T-2 T327/010 2 2 NIL | 01 2 2 NIL
COCK 1-1/4" VTD.
L
IS0 ﬁTT}EHCOCK AB649-OV1T-1 T327/011 1 1 NIL | 01 1 1 NIL
E E E
COMPRESSOR PRESSUR FF4922 T-BB T327/024 1 1 NIL | 01 1 1 NIL
SWITCH
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 17 of 20

Doc no:ELDD/3637

o
)
sL | category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ QTY./C&D = QTy.Loco £
oo C&D NO. 2 Stock No. U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. =) o
G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 3
COMPRESSOR PRESSURE FF4922 T-CC T327/025 1 1 NIL | 01 1 1 NIL
SWITCH
LOW MAIN RESERVOIR FF4922 T-DD T327/026 1 1 NIL | 01 1 1 NIL
PRES. SWITCH
SAFETY VALVE 3/4" FF4947 TYPE-9 T327/028 1 1 NIL | 01 1 1 NIL
CHOKE 3/16"BORE 0071-13 T327/049 1 1 NIL | 01 1 1 NIL
ISOLATING COCK 3/4"
AS669-0V1 T-1 T327 2 2 NIL | 01 2 2 NIL
VENTED $669-0 327/050 0
BRAKE CYLINDER FF4922 T-EE T327/051 2 2 NIL | 01 2 2 NIL
PRESSURE SWITCH
DOUBLE (3:7:0( VALVE AB81-0V3 T-5 T327/053 2 2 NIL | 01 2 2 NIL
CHOKE 3/16"BORE 0071-13 T327/054 2 2 NIL | 01 2 2 NIL
OIL SEPARATOR /DRIP
CUP WITH AUTO DRAIN AB153 0V14 T-14 T327/073 1 1 NIL | 01 1 1 NIL
VALVE
CHE:';/\Z}LVE AB224-0V3 T-3 T327/077 1 1 NIL | 01 1 1 NIL
LATCHED ISOLATING
AB799-0V1 T-1 T327 1 1 NIL | 01 1 1 NIL
COCK 11/4" 99-0 327/080 0
END COCK 1" R.H. AB121-0V12 T-35 T327/081 2 2 NIL | 01 2 2 NIL
END COCK 11/4" AB751-0V2 T-3 T327/082 2 2 NIL | 01 2 2 NIL
END COCK 1" L.H. AB121-0V12 T-36 T327/083 2 2 NIL | 01 2 2 NIL
END COCK 11/4" AB751-0V2 T-3 T327/084 2 2 NIL | 01 2 2 NIL
SANDER NOZZLE FF 5738 T327/085 8 8 NIL | 01 8 8 NIL
DRIVERS BRAKE
AB489-0V6 T-10 T327/090 2 2 NIL | 01 2 2 NIL
CONTROLLER
DRIVERS DIRECT BRAKE B3-0V1
RIVERS DIRECT BRAK AB3-OV T327/091 2 2 NIL | 01 2 2 NIL
VALVE FDI T-1/ABP
ISOLATING COCK 11/4 AB649-0V2
/ T327/092 2 2 NIL | 01 2 2 NIL
(EMERGENCY) T-2
EMERGENCY EXHAUST
. V23-0V14 T-14 T327/095 2 2 NIL | 01 2 2 NIL
VALV E 11/4
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 18 of 20

Doc no:ELDD/3637

o
o
sL | category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ QTY./C&D = QTy.Loco £
S C&D NO. 2 Stock No. | U.L./P.L No. g REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) o
G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 3
ISOLATING COCK 3/8"
AB667-0V1 T-1 1327 2 2 NIL | 01 2 2 NIL
VENTED 667-0 327/098 0
DUPLEX PRESSURE
GAUGE 1209-18.306-223 T327/099 2 2 NIL | 01 2 2 NIL
(F.P-MR)
PRESSURE GAUGE BRAKE
Ssu lfIPIlEJ 1209-18.306-225 Alt.1 T327/100 2 2 NIL | 01 2 2 NIL
2 WAY HORN VALVE AB441-0V2 T-2 T327/101 4 4 NIL | 01 4 4 NIL
AUTO DRAIN VALVE AB140-0V7 T-12 T327/102 1 1 NIL | 01 1 1 NIL
AIR LINE SIEVE 3/8" 71350 T-1 T327/104 2 2 NIL | 01 2 2 NIL
ISOLATING COCK 3/8"
AB667-0V1 T-1 T327/1 2 2 NIL | 01 2 2 NIL
VENTED 667-0 327/105 0
DUPLEX PRESSURE
GAUGE 1209-18.306-224 T327/106 2 2 NIL | 01 2 2 NIL
(BC1-BC2)
FLOW METER GAUGE 1209-18.306-226 Alt.1 T327/107 2 2 NIL | 01 2 2 NIL
BRAKE FRAME INTERFACE
AB759-0V93 T- T327/11 1 1 NIL | 01 1 1 NIL
MANIFOLD 59-0V93 T-93 327/113 0
ISOLATING:/ZFK VENTED AB669-0V1 T-1 T327/122 2 2 NIL | 01 2 2 NIL
'SOLATIN(i 274(,:,'( VENTED AB721-0V2 T-2 T327/123 2 2 NIL | 01 2 2 NIL
ISOLATING:/ZFK VENTED AB669-0V1 T-1 T327/124 2 2 NIL | 01 2 2 NIL
'SOLATIN(i 274(,:,'( VENTED AB721-0V2 T-2 T327/125 2 2 NIL | 01 2 2 NIL
ISOLATING COCK
11/4" AB649-0V2 T-2h T327/127 1 1 NIL | 01 1 1 NIL
Park Brake Gange T309/370 2 2 NIL | 01 2 2 NIL
Double Check Valve 3/8" T242/235 2 2 NIL | 01 2 2 NIL
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 19 of 20

Doc no:ELDD/3637

-}
)
sL | category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ QTY./C&D = QTy.Loco £
oo C&D NO. 2 Stock No. U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) o
G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 3
Dummy Coupling Type 1A022-00265 T242/124 | 242 | 2+2 | NIL |01 | 2+42 | 242 | NI
1+Type 2
BALL VALVE 3/8"
( HORN ISOLATING COCK 182-01083-001 T327/193 2 2 NIL | 01 2 2 NIL
3/8" VENTED)
Isolating Cock 1/2" T309/385 3 3 NIL | 01 3 3 NIL
FLEXIBLE HOSE 3/8" FF2026 T327/162 4 4 NIL | 01 4 4 NIL
HOSE AND COUPLING 1" | AB129-0V T-
0s COUPLING 9-0v33 T327/163 2 2 NIL | 01 2 2 NIL
(MREP) 33/AVA
HOSE AND COUPLIN AB129-0V
0s . COUPLING 9-0V35 T327/164 3 3 NIL | 01 3 3 NIL
1-1/4" RH (BP) T-35/625
AB129-OV. T-
HOSE AND COUPLING 1" 9-0v33 T327/165 2 2 NIL | 01 2 2 NIL
33/AVB
HOSE AND COUPLIN
0s . COUPLING AB129-0V36 T-36/720 | T327/166 2 2 NIL | 01 2 2 NIL
1-1/4" LH (FP)
HOSE FF2025/750 T327/167 2 2 NIL | 01 2 2 NIL
HOSE FF1711/1050 T327/168 2 2 NIL | 01 2 2 NIL
KABAKEY COCK SCH B 1684 REF.38 T327/226 1 1 NIL | 01 1 1 NIL
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAG/9HC AND WAP/7 FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 20 of 20

Doc no:ELDD/3637

o
o
sL | category No. & | ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ QTY./C&D = QTy.Loco £
T C&D NO. 2 Stock No. U.L./P.L No. g REMARKS
No. Description Specn. No. ) o
G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 G/9HC| P/7 | PI5 3
V/9/0019
EP Assisted Brake
System for 3-
Phase Locomotives
application
compatible with EP
assisted brake RDSO specification no. New Calitegory generated
as per letter
system on coaches RDSO/EL/SPECI/ ?018 no.ELDD/3611 dated
as per RDSO /0138 Rev.’0 26.11.18 with effect
19 specification no. &- o T327/228 1 1 1 03 [ 1Set | 1Set |1Set from 2019-2020.
RDSO specification Note:
RDSO/EL/SPEC/ | ; EiRs/SPEC/PBS/0034 % ¢ Oty 20
2018 /0138 Rev.'0" Rev.'1'. rocurement Qty
Loco sets.
&
Tri-plate Brake
pannel as per
specification no.
ELRS/SPEC/PBS/0
034 Rev.'1’
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 1 of 8

DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./ a
)
SL. o ABB Drg./CLW c&D = LOCO | stock s
Category No. & Description C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
P/5 P/5 "}
2
Manufacturing spares
Vv/10/0001 are taken@ 2.5% vide
1 Disc Brake Arrgt. 03 1 Set B232/000 29185014 letter no
Wheel Mounted Disc ELDD/3751/CAT/116
DT 20.08.13
1A011-00154
Disc Brake Arrgt. Sheet no. 182 Alt.4 B232/000 4 o1 4
Wheel M Di ) ) B201
eel Mounted Disc 1A011-00203 Alt. 1 01/005 8 8
V/10/0002
Brake control system includin CLW/MS/10/ 031
2 ) o Y ) 9 /ms/10/ 03 1 Set B327/000 29185002
Drivers vigilance control device Alt. 9
for WAP-5 class of locomotive
E-70 I.3rake Fontrol & 1A 071-00052 B327/000 1 o1 1
Pneumatic Equipts Complete Alt. 12
] 1A 071-00052
AIR HORN high tone Ref. 1 Alt.12 B327/002 2 01 2
AIR HORN low t 1A 071-00052 B327/003 2 01 2
owtone Ref. 2 Alt.12
1A 071-00052
ISOLATING COCK 3/8" VENTED B327/004 1 01 1
Ref. 5 Alt.12
SOLENOID VALVE (PANTOGRAPH) 1A 071-00052 B327/005 2 01 2
Ref. 6 Alt.12
1A 071-00052
ISOLATING COCK 3/8" VENTED B327/006 2 01 2
Ref. 8 Alt.12
PRESSURE SWITCH PANTOGRAPH 1A 071-00052 B327/007 2 01 2
Ref. 9 Alt.12
1A 071-00052
SAFETY VALVE 3/4" B327/008 2 01 2
Ref. 10 Alt.12
COMPRESSOR CHECK VALVE 1 1/4" A 071-00052 B327/009 2 01 2
Ref. 11 Alt.12
1A 071-00052
UNLOADER EXHAUST VALVE 1" B327/010 2 01 2
Ref. 12 Alt.12
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 2 of 8

DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./ a
)
SL. o ABB Drg./CLW c&D = LOCO | stock s
Category No. & Description C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
P/5 P/5 ]
=
1A 071-00052
LATCHED ISOLATING COCK 1 1/4" VENTED B327/011 1 01 1
Ref. 13 Alt.12
ISOLATING COCK 1 1/4" IA 07100052 B327/012 1 01 1
Ref. 14 Alt.12
1A 071-00052
PENTOGRAPH RESERVOIER 5 Ltr. B327/014 1 01 1
Ref. 22 Alt.12
1A 071-00052
SAFETY VALVE 1/4" B327/015 1 01 1
Ref. 23 Alt.12
COMPRESSOR CHECK VALVE 1/2" A 071-00052 B327/016 1 01 1
Ref. 24 Alt.12
CHECK VALVE 1/2" IA 071-00052 B327/017 1 01 1
Ref. 25 Alt.12
AUXILIARY COMPRESSOR PRESSURE SWITCH IA 071-00052 B327/018 1 01 1
Ref. 26 Alt.12
1A 071-00052
1/2" TEST POINT (VENTED PLUG) B327/019 1 01 1
Ref. 27 Alt.12
E-70 EQUIPMENTMANIFOLD ASSY IA 071-00052 B327/020 1 01 1
' Ref. 29 Alt.12
LATCHED SOLENOID VALVE  (PARKING 1A 071-00052
B327/021 1 01 1
BRAKE) Ref. 30 Alt.12
CHOKE IA 071-00052 B327/022 1 01 1
Ref. 31 Alt.12
1A 071-00052
PARKING BRAKE PRESSURE SWITCH B327/023 1 01 1
Ref. 32 Alt.12
E.P. VALVE UNLOADING IA 071-00052 B327/024 1 01 1
o Ref. 33 Alt.12
1A 071-00052
BR.FEED PIPE PRESSURE SWITCH B327/025 1 01 1
Ref. 34 Alt.12
COMPRESSURE PRESSURE SWITCH IA 071-00052 B327/026 1 01 1
Ref. 35 Alt.12
IA071-00052 Ref. 36
COMPRESSURE PRESSURE SWITCH Alt12 B327/027 1 01 1
LOW MAIN RESERVOIR PRESSURE SWITCH IA 071-00052 B327/028 1 01 1
Ref. 37 Alt.12
1A 071-00052
SAFETY VALVE 3/4" B327/029 1 01 1
Ref. 39 Alt.12
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 3 of 8

DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./ a
)
SL. o ABB Drg./CLW c&D = LOCO | stock s
Category No. & Description C&D NO. > U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
P/5 P/5 0
2
1A 071-00052
VENTURI VALVE B327/031 1 01 1
Ref. 42 Alt.12
1A 071-00052
FLOW METER GAUGE RELAY VALVE B327/032 1 01 1
Ref. 43 Alt.12
1A 071-00052
VENTURI VALVE PRESSURE SWITCH B327/033 1 01 1
Ref. 44 Alt.12
1A 071-00052
ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE B327/034 1 01 1
Ref. 45 Alt.12
BREAKWAY PROTECTION VALVE A 071-00052 B327/035 1 01 1
Ref. 46 Alt.12
TWING COCK 3/8" A 071-00052 B327/036 1 01 1
Ref. 47 Alt.12
CHECK VALVE WITH STRAINER 1/2" A 071-00052 B327/037 1 01 1
Ref. 48 Alt.12
1A 071-00052
DISTRIBUTOR DMD 3 B327/038 1 01 1
Ref. 49 Alt.12
BRAKE CUT OUT VALVE A 071-00052 B327/040 1 01 1
Ref. 52 Alt.12
1A 071-00052
CAPACITY RESERVOIR 5 Lts. B327/041 1 01 1
Ref. 53 Alt.12
DOUBLE CHECK VALVE 1/2" A 071-00052 B327/042 1 01 1
Ref. 54 Alt.12
1A 071-00052
EBC / 5 BLENDING UNIT B327/043 1 01 1
Ref. 55 Alt.12
1/2" TEST POINT (VENTED PLUG) A 071-00056 B327/044 1 01 1
Ref. 56 Alt.12
1A 071-00052
D2 RELAY VALVE (AUTOMATIC BRAKE) B327/045 1 01 1
Ref. 57 Alt.12
D2 RELAY VALVE (DIRECT BRAKE) A 071-00052 B327/046 1 01 1
Ref. 58 Alt.12
1A 071-00052
DIRECT BRAKE PRESSURE SWITCH B327/047 1 01 1
Ref. 59 Alt.12
VIGILANCE PRESSURE SWITCH A 071-00052 B327/048 1 01 1
Ref. 60 Alt.12
1A 071-00052
1/2" TEST POINT (VENTED PLUG) B327/049 1 01 1
Ref. 61 Alt.12
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 4 of 8

DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./ a
o
SL. o ABB Drg./CLW c&D = LOCO | stock s
Category No. & Description C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
P/5 P/5 ]
=
CHOKE 3/16" BORE A 071-00052 B327/050 2 01 2
Ref. 62 Alt.12
ISOLATING COCK 3/4" VENTED IA 071-00052 B327/051 2 01 2
Ref. 63 Alt.12
1A 071-00052
BR.CYLINDER PRESSURE SWITCH B327/052 2 01 2
Ref. 64 Alt.12
1A 071-00052 . .
ANTI SPIN VALVE B327/053 Nil 01 Nil
Ref. 65 Alt.12
DOUBLE CHECK VALVE 3/4" A 071-00052 B327/054 2 01 2
Ref. 66 Alt.12
1A 071-00052
CHOKE 3/16" BORE B327/055 2 01 2
Ref. 67 Alt.12
ISOLATING COCK 3/8" (TRACTION CONVERTOR 1A 071-00052 B327/056 1 o1 1
2) Ref. 68 Alt.12
1A 071-00052
BR.PIPE PRESSURE SWITCH B.P.G. B327/057 1 01 1
Ref. 69 Alt.12
E-70 BR. PIPE ISOLATING COCK WITH SWITCH 1A 071-00052
B327/058 1 01 1
11/4" Ref. 70 Alt.12
EMERGENCY EXHAUST VALVE A 071-00052 B327/059 1 01 1
Ref. 71 Alt.12
1A 071-00052
EMERGENCY E.P. VALVE B327/060 1 01 1
Ref. 72 Alt.12
SANDING VALVE A 071-00052 B327/061 4 01 4
Ref. 73 Alt.12
EMERGENCY VIGILANCE ISOLATING COCK WITH 1A 071-00052
.\ B327/062 1 01 1
SWITCH 11/4 Ref. 74 Alt.12
1/2" TEST POINT (VENTED PLUG) IA 071-00052 B327/063 1 01 1
Ref. 75 Alt.12
1/2" TEST POINT (VENTED PLUG) A 071-00052 B327/064 1 01 1
Ref. 76 Alt.12
PRESSURE REGULATOR 1/2" A 071-00052 B327/067 1 01 1
Ref. 79 Alt.12
CENTRIFUGAL STRAINER WITH DRAIN COCK 1A 071-00052
B327/072 1 01 1
1/2" Ref. 84 Alt.12
PANTOGRAPH SELECTION SWITCH IA 071-00052 B327/073 1 01 1
Ref. 85 Alt.12
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 5 of 8

DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./ a
)
SL. o ABB Drg./CLW c&D = LOCO | stock s
Category No. & Description C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
P/5 P/5 ]
=
OIL SEPERATOR / DRIP CUP WITH AUTO DRAIN 1A 071-00052
B327/075 1 01 1
VALVE Ref. 87 Alt.12
ISOLATING COCK 3/8" 1A 071-00052 8327/076 1 o1 1
(FILTER CUBICAL) Ref. 88 Alt.12
1A 071-00052
DRAIN COCK 3/8" B327/078 4 4
/ Ref. 90 Alt.12 / 01
1A 071-00052
CHECK VALVE 1 1/4" B327/079 1 01 1
Ref. 91 Alt.12
DUPLEX CHECK VALVE 1 1/4" A 071-00052 B327/080 1 01 1
Ref. 92 Alt.12
1A 071-00052
PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE B327/081 1 01 1
Ref. 93 Alt.12
LATCHED ISOLATING COCK 1 1/4" IA 071-00052 B327/082 1 01 1
Ref. 94 Alt.12
1A 071-00052
HOSE AND COUPLING 1" (M.R.E.P.) B327/083 2 01 2
Ref. 95 Alt.12
IA071-00052 Ref. 96
END COCK 1" R.H. B327/084 2 01 2
Alt.12
HOSE AND COUPLING AB129-0V35 REF.97 IA07]
. B327/085 2 01 2
1-1/4" RH (BP) 0052
1A 071-00052
END COCK 1 1/4" B327 2 2
cock11/ Ref. 98 Alt.12 327/086 01
1A 071-00052
HOSE & COUPLING 1" B327/087 2 01 2
Ref. 99 Alt.12
END COCK 1" LH 'A 071-00052 B327/088 2 01 2
o Ref. 100 Alt.12
HOSE & COUPLING IA 071-00052
.\ B327/089 2 01 2
11/4" L.H. FEED PIPE Ref. 101 Alt.12
IA 071-00052
END 11/4" B32 2 2
ND COCK11/4 Ref. 102 Alt.12 327/090 01
IA 071-00052
SANDER NOZZLE B327/091 8 01 8
Ref. 103 Alt.12
IA 071-00052
E B327/092 2 2
HOS Ref. 104 Alt.12 327/09 01
HOSE 'A 071-00052 B327/093 2 01 2
Ref. 105 Alt.12
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021 R Page 6 of 8
CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023 DOC NO'ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./ a
)
SL. o ABB Drg./CLW c&D = LOCO | stock s
Category No. & Description C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
P/5 P/5 ]
=
IA 071-00052
CHECK VALVE 1" B327/094 1 01 1
Ref. 106 Alt.12
1/2" TEST POINT (VENTED PLUG) 'A 071-00052 B327/095 1 01 1
Ref. 107 Alt.12
IA 071-00052
DRIVER'S BRAKE CONTROLER B327/099 2 01 2
Ref. 111 Alt.12
1A071-00052 Ref. 112
DRIVERS DIRECT BRAKE VALVE FD 1 Alt12 B327/100 2 01 2
ISOLATING COCK IA 071-00052 B327/101 5 o1 5
11/4"(EMERGENCY) Ref. 113 Alt.12
IA 071-00052
PRESSURE REGULATOR 1/2" B327/102 1 01 1
Ref. 114 Alt.12
DIRECT BRAKE EXHAUST VALVE 'A 071-00052 B327/103 2 01 2
Ref. 115 Alt.12
EMERGENCY EXHAUST VALVE IA 071-00052
. B327/104 2 01 2
11/4 Ref. 116 Alt.12
ISOLATING COCK 3/8" VENTED 'A 071-00052 B327/107 2 01 2
Ref. 120 Alt.12
IA 071-00052
DUPLEX PRESSURE GAUGE(FP & MR) Ref. 121 Alt.12 B327/108 2 01 2
1209-18-306-0223
1A 071-00052
PRESSURE GAUGE BRAKE PIPE Ref. 122 Alt.12 B327/109 2 01 2
1209-18.306-225 alt.1
2 WAY HORN VALVE 'A 071-00052 B327/110 4 01 4
Ref. 123 Alt.12
IA 071-00052
AUTO DRAIN VALVE B327/111 2 01 2
Ref. 124 Alt.12
ISOLATING COCK 3/8" IA 071-00052
B327/112 1 01 1
(TRACTION CONVERTER-1) Ref. 125 Alt.12
AIR LINE SIEVE 3/8" 'A 071-00052 B327/113 2 01 2
Ref. 129 Alt.12
ISOLATING COCK IA 071-00052 8327/114 5 o1 5
3/8" vented Ref. 130 Alt.12
1A 071-00052
DUPLEX PRESSURE GAUGE(BC1,BC2) Ref. 131 Alt.12 B327/115 2 01 2
1209-18-306-224
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by

SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-Il



DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 7 of 8

DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./ a
o
SL. o ABB Drg./CLW c&D = LOCO | stock s
Category No. & Description C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
P/5 P/5 ]
=]
1A 071-00052
FLOW METER GAUGE Ref. 132 Alt.12 B327/116 2 01 2
1209-18-306-226
IA 071-00052
ISOLATING COCK 3/8" VENTED B327/117 2 01 2
Ref. 134 Alt.12
ISOLATING COCK 11/4" 'A 071-00052 B327/118 1 01 1
Ref. 136 Alt.12
PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE 'A 071-00052 B327/119 1 01 1
Ref. 137 Alt.12
IA 071-00052
AIR LINE SIEVE (IN LINE) B327/120 3 01 3
Ref. 138 Alt.12
BR.FRAME INTER FACE MANIFOLD 'A 071-00052 B327/121 1 01 1
’ Ref. 140 Alt.12
IA 071-00052
BRAKE CONTROL EQUIPMENT RACK B327/122 1 01 1
Ref. 141 Alt.12
CAPACITY RESERVOIR 5 Lt 'A 071-00052 B327/127 1 01 1
> Ref. 170 Alt.12
IA 071-00052
CHOKE B327/128 1 01 1
Ref. 171 Alt.12
VIGILANCE CANTRAL EQUIPMENT 'A 071-00052 B327/129 1 01 1
Ref. 176 Alt.12
IA 071-00052
ISOLATING COCK VENTED 3/4" B327/130 2 01 2
Ref. 179 Alt.12
ISOLATING COCK VENTED 1 1/4" 'A 071-00052 B327/131 2 01 2
Ref. 180 Alt.12
IA 071-00052
ISOLATING COCK VENTED 3/4" B327/132 2 01 2
Ref. 181 Alt.12
ISOLATING COCK VENTED 1 1/4" 'A 071-00052 B327/133 2 01 2
Ref. 182 Alt.12
IA 071-00052
DUMMY COUPLING TYPE-I+ TYPE-II B327/136 2+2 01 2+2
Ref. 185 Alt.12
Park Brake pressure gauge Gauge 1209-18.306-205 B309/212 2 01 2
Horn Isolating Cock 3/8" With Vent 1209-18.306-195 B309/219 2 01 2
IA 071-00052
i 11/4"
Isolating Cock 1 1/4 Ref. 186 Alt.12 B327/178 1 01 1
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




DATE:15.01.2021

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2022-2023

Page 8 of 8

DOC NO:ELDD/3638

QTY./ QTY./ a
]
SL. o ABB Drg./CLW c&D = LOCO | stock s
Category No. & Description C&D NO. 2 U.L./P.L No. - REMARKS
No. Drg./ Specn. No. 5 No. )
P/5 P/5 ]
>
FF6038, 0018-190062-
Panto Pressure Gauge 224,29338.319 B327/179 1 01 1
Anti Compound Valve 3/8" 1209-18.406-201 B327/180 2 01 2
. . SWILL Part No. . .
Limiting Valve Assly. Kit ( For ASV) 790011203 B327/181 Nil 01 Nil
KABAKEY COCK SCH B 1685 REF.122 B327/183 1 01 1
V/10/0006 CLW/MS/10/ 035
3 B /ms/10/ 03 1 Set B309/077 29235005
Flexible Hose Assly. Alt.4
FLEXIBLE HOSE ASSLY. 615 mm 120918.306-051 Alt.3 B309/077 1 01 1 16
FLEXIBLE HOSE ASSLY. 720 mm 120918.306-048 Alt.4 B309/089 1 01 1 16
FLEXIBLE HOSE ASSLY. 900 mm 120918.306-047 Alt.4 B309/088 1 01 1 16
1209-18.406-14
Hose 1200 mm Lg. 05-18.406-148 B242/095 4 01 4
Ref-1 Alt.1
1209-18.406-14
Hose 780 mm Lg. 05-18.406-148 B242/094 2 01 2
Ref-2 Alt.1
1209-18.406-14
Hose 720 mm Lg. 05-18.406-148 B242/093 2 01 2
Ref-3 Alt.1
1209-18.406-148 Ref
Hose 460 mm Lg. 05-18.406-148  Re B242/092 2 01 2
4 Alt.1
1209-18.306-145
Hose Assly. (1/2") Bogie Piping Alt.2 B242/059 8 01 8
Hose Assly. (3/8") Bogie Piping 1209-18.306-146 Alt.2|  B242/060 4 01 4
V/10/0008 L 11
4 . CLw/ms/3/110 03 1 Set B327/039 29162099
Reservoir Alt.2
1210-07.132-012
B.S. Reservoir 240 Ltrs. R.H. 0 3\7It : 0 B327/039 1 01 1
1210-07.132-012
Main Reservoir 240 Ltrs. L.H. 0 3\7It : 0 B327/077 2 01 2
1210-07.132-012
Main Reservoir 240 Ltrs. R.H. 0 3\7It : 0 B327/098 1 01 1
Pepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
SSE/Drg SSE/Drg SEE/PP Dy.CEE/D-II




